SINTOH

JEPUINLS

PRODUCT CATALOGLE
Tl 5 i A1 i

Sumdar

VALVES & FITTINGS

Lumdar

YOLYDS & BITT el

YUYAD SHUNDA VALVES & FITTINGS GO LTD.

AT AEE R AER LRSS
YUYAO SHUNDA VALVES & FITTINGS CO. LTD.

E-mall-wetrmaster@onshunsa.com



e A

? lr"l'!' cbCficinoc
i wi Vil v

MATERLAL: Ml standard shaped fif.l.ir""‘_'il are made H!i“'g hiﬁh :Eu;ulil';.'. r--:1r"‘_'1‘-E'd bodies

SAELOZD ar 1045 steel
PLATINGS: zirs with trivalent chroenikim chromaete is uses on all standard steel products
EIZE Tubing slzes measured in seteenths of an inch avallable sizes are 2 through 32
SHAPE COMFIGURATION: Straight, 45 elbow 507 elbows, tees and crosses
SEAL TYPE 37* JIC Flars O-Ring Face seal MPTF
SAE O-Ring Port (LN} 5AE Flareless
er g-rings are standard Alternative o-rings-are available on request
T, BSP, DIM, 15

S e o e o mEm EE E—m

5

A i S’

A A L L=

ﬁ%ﬂtﬁ.ﬁﬂ'ﬁ‘#ﬂﬁﬁtﬁm RN I F19755F, TSRS TR 0N T IR AlAC i i)
F, BRSO, SAE. JIC, BSP, DIN. JSEMEEEE ESMHtHR, Wi
# EHETFEREENERLER. AEFPERENLERENESNERERMNZEES

3
Established in 1975, Yuyao Shunda Valves & Fittings Co,Ltd, is a professional
company that manufactures hydraulic tube fittings, hose fittings and adapters. Our
products include straight, elbow and tee fittings which perfectly matches 130, SAE,
nC, BSFP DIM, NS international standards, and are available in different sizes. Our
praducts are sold well all over the world, winning high appraisals from customers
Shunda Company abways provides high quality products and first class services to
preumatic hydraulic industry by honest operation and zeal, It is our ultimate goal
to provide ocur customners the high quality products and service with competitive

I.'JFI'EHE.

S 7 R
EE IR FiEt R

SHUNDA FITTINGS

CONNECT YOU AND ME COMMUNMNICATE WITH THE WORLD.



| MEkH

Eal.",

= I CONTENTS

D i T e e i e e L)
T e N HOW 10 OO AR — - e o o o e e e e e e A e m e e 1
R RS Metrie Thraad Bl Type Tobs FIMIE - o oo e e e e 3
SRR TA” S D EIE S Matric Thread 74° Cone Flared Tube Fitinge, oo oo oo ecnesr s e mmrrmneeeee B
EFMOA0" WMEEYIES BSP Thraat B0° Cone FIENGE - -« o oo o o e e e e e 54
S EETiRREA BESPT Thread Fillings. - - oo e oo ——————— 74
BT T BT IETT TP B T IEIPIIIR. < o o e oo o i - s i 81
SRS e WET DEX JIC 74" ConeFlared Tuba FitBngE. - - - oo e e e g8
ERR O EFE S ORFS X ORFS Filtings - 11
£HESOHATEREES S Metic Thead O-ning Face S8El FRHNDS - o omcmmmm e e e e e e 124
T R A H OB A BIIDEY — me e e e e 130
EEEMTHAS Howto Order Hose Assembiy_ . e e mmm 130
CHERETHE Howto Measure Assembly i 13
BESRCHELE Length Tolerance for Hose Assembly . oo 13
NESASEAME How to Measure Displacement Angle i 132
PR AT mERE Bending Directionof thelesembly. .. 132
B R TR Corract A sy i O, o e om0 B 134
EERRIHENSETERE HoseActive Working Pressuere-Working Lle _______ . 135

TELEAPTERE Store Condftions ol the ASSemBIY .. oo i i iie e cns s e sanneeaes 135

B e e e e s e ey 136
— I3 e IRER R T O Wire Brakd Hose (SAE 10D RIAT-ENBIITSN) L. i s mnsnmnn e nns 1o
ZRAEEEEEE Two Wire Braid Hose (SAE100 R2AT-ENBSE 28N __ ____ 136
PHESSRTE Wire Spiral Hosa (GBIT 10544 45H—EMN B8 48H Y - o o e e 137
FERSESE Wire Spiral Hose (BB 10548 48P —EMN B5B 48P o e e e e 13r

B Hose Fiting____ 138

e e T L R e
ME TS EHES Swaged Hoze Filting. . . : — TP R s : s .138

IR Bano B e 172
BEFEHNMEEL pressure testing hose and BOEPIET -« - e immiimmeiaminaaas. . 180
== = 182
M T R T P e e e e e L T T 182

EEER S Fillings And Fitlings Assembly INEIMCtONS., e rrmmm s s r s r s s m e r e B3
g T O P PP P YD PR
B T T 188

i i sk ADAPTER

HEESR S50 How to order adapter

1 EHiTEELRS Straight part NO.

O —0I =0 L
il e sE Tiess HikEE — #H
Straight seriss Ledt size code Right size coda Mztarial
2 AYODEELKE: FEASTEELDERM "4" BR45" THIEREL, TEETESFLHE
BEm "9 £790° WHdEREL, IMBGI-040G, 1JT4-08-06SP%
Elbow part NO.:Add suffix "4"for 45" elbow and suffix "8"for 90° elbow to the straight pant
numbere.g,1BG9=-0400G and 1JT4=08=-065F.

3 =iEitHELRE Tee part NO.

AT =TI 1=] — LI
— | S =

= IR S 2 P HwES et
Ton Safuns Lefl sizacoda  WNid Sipe code Hight size coca Mabesal

4 MBS Cross pant NO.

O0—0O0 O

M EEARE 00000 F8 — Y
Cross seres Size code Matesial
HETLE, FZERTHRR, FUNAET TN

In general for cross fitting, the four ends thread is the samea. if different,the first group means
left.the second group means up, the third group means right and the fourth group means down.

5 HMEASIHREE, NIFEFHELS, BN SO TRER.

FHE Material B Carbon sleal W Brass T Slainless sheel

HE Code BR £5




_| ek

i i ADAPTER
& FEREEmlRTXAFEE, BEETERT. Sizecodetable:
= G1a" | Gl G3A" | G12° [ 6set | Gaie G114 | G1aee
BEP — G1'Xn G211
¥g8 | X196 1o | K14 | ®1d | x4 X1 311
Theead
- ALE" | A4 R3S | AN GRS ALt | R
BEPT — — R17X11 RZ%11
¥28 | X19 X189 | X14 X4 %11 311
Thread
ik Zig* | Z1a4* 3w | e T34 Z1.04 | Zaae | 22
NPT — — 2178115
b4 AR ki 14 14 X115 X118 H11.5
Theead
!ﬁ;c:!l | e | v | et | st | wE | 1anet | 1806 | 168 | LTE | 202
X20 | X0 | X18 | X16 | K14 | X2 K12 ®12 g X12
JIC Thresd
EHORFS
WEr | anet | | 1iAet | 1346 | 1T | 1AMEY | L7060 | Lainet | 2 o
ORFS 18 Mig | W16 | M4 | M1 K12 ¥12 N2
Thread
MENSACS a8 .11
BEE | — | — | — = (== || = e |5
Al13 g
Thread
s — — | — - 12 | s\ | 3ee " rame | 112 2
Flango slzo o '
= 0 05 0 0 12 16 20 4 a2
T 04 a 10 2
¥R : Example of arder:
1BCHAHHEL R, SHELWEHG/2"N14 HHE LR HGa4" K14 AR
fEmHEL, B8 51BG-08-12, MAFEHERENE, £E351BG-08-1255,
It 1BG" [eft end thread is G1/2"X 14 and right end thread is G3/4"X 14 the fitting number
s 1BG-0B-12.1f made of stainless steal tha fitting number is 1BG-08-12585.
AJINZ i EHERET, ERELBEH916" 18, HELWE HM16"x18, HWEEL
ML HZ12"14, ARSI EL, £8HAJIN-06-06-08,
If AJJIN' left end thread is 9/16°x18.mid end thread 15 316"x18 and right end thread is
Z1/2"%14 the fitting number is AJJN-06-06-08.
2
Endl.",

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

HlsRer FER

Metric Thread Bite Type Tube Fittings

S b

]
N
'h'lrm:r:iiﬁ:! .-‘f:'il'.ul"ﬁi

P14

P18

1CTe-5P, 10TS-2H

1CH. 10H

2B

1C8-WD. 1D8-%D

ZBC-WD, 2BD-WD

1CGMEWD, T0R-YD

EMC-WYD, 2DV

Pa2 P33 P34 P35S
el =
%
1C1L 108 ML, NS BL-5. R5-5 T
FaT Fa9 Fdl Fd1i FdZ

1CFL. 1DF3

P42

1CFLY, 10FS9
P43




_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

L1

I

s

EH’ ! o HiRE
. __L—J_L " STRAIGHT FITTINGS
\sz s1, =3
1C 1C-RN
1D 1D-RN
s & & THREAD H§TFIETUBEOD. R DIMENSIONS EHSE
PARTNG.| g F D! D2 W[ v | =] se| sa s
1612 | M12X15 | M12X15 B 3 0 | 3 [ 12 [ 14 | 14
L 1C14 | Midx15 | Midx1 s 8 8 " | 40 [ 14| 1| Sis
1516 M16X1.5 | MIBX1.5 1 10 i3 42 17 19 189
| 1C-18 M18X1.6 | MIBX1.E 12 12 14 43 18 22 22 ETw
1c22 | Mzxis | Mexis | 18 15 o | 46 [ 20 | 27 | 27
" 1C26 | M26X1.5 | M2BX15 | 18 18 6 | 48 | 27 | a2 | a2
1C30 | maoxz | maoxz 27 22 20 | s2 | 32| a3 | 38
G368 | M3Ex2 | MBEX2 28 28 21 | sa | a1 | a1 | w E:ﬁj
1045 | M45X2 | MasX2 15 a5 20 | 63 | 46 | &0 | &0 i
| 1552 | ME28E 42 a2 Z1 BB o5 ao G0
10-14 M14X1.5 | Mix1.5 =] £ 1l 45 14 17 17
D16 | M16X1.5 | MIBKIG | B B 8 | 47 | 17 | 18 | 19 63
 1D18 | M1axi5 | meexis | 0 | 17 | 49 | 19| 22 | 22 )
D20 | M20X15 | M20X15 | 12 12 19 | 51 | 22 | 24 | a4 8
1022 | M22x15 | Mz2xis [ 14 14 2 | 7 | | | w
| D24 | mzexis | mzexis [ 16 16 21 | 87 | 2r | a0 | a0 i
D30 | M30X2 | MaDX2 2 20 23 | @ | 32 | 3 | 38 i
1036 | MIEX2 | MaEx2 25 25 2% | 4 | &t | 45 | 46 2
1043 K22 M4 2NZ g an T EO AE 50 &0
1052 | ME2x2 | Msaxz kY 28 20 | w | 55 | &0 | @0 HEWAHRIS
E: ORHFRRFESBREITH, WNEREEM “RN" , 101C-30RN,

Mol | cage IF you e interested 0 order e adagter i complabe Sel wilth culling nrg and ndl il S necessans 19 msen
suffin “RN™ afler our parl MO, for examphe 10-30RN,

90" W=

20" ELBOW FITTINGS

1C9 1C9-RN
1D9 109-RN
i S & THREAD ETAETUWRECD. Rt DIMENSIONS E AR
FARTNO.| g F D1 pz | mi2 [ uz] st [sass adia

1C9-12 M12¥1.5 M12K1 .6 ) B 12 7 12 14

1C8-14 M14X1.6 | MI4K15 a il 14 29 12 17 N5

109-16 MIGX1.G | MIGXTE .10 10 14 3 14 19 ——

1C8-18 M1BX1.5 | MIBK1S 12 12 17 32 17 =2 L

1C8-22 M22%1.5 | M22615 15 15 21 36 19 n

10826 M2E6X1.5 | M2Ex15 18 18 235 A0 L | 32

TEE-30 KAS0EE MFIRZ 22 Flar's 275 44 27 35 16

1C8-36 MIEEE M3EX2 i i 305 a7 3G 41 5|

10945 | MEK2 | Maska | 35 35 [345] 86 | 41 | 50 :

1C3-52 MEZXZ MEZX2 42 42 40 63 bl 1]

1D5-14 MA14X1.5 Mi4x1 & [ [ 16 R 12 L

iD5-16 M1GX1.5 | MIGK1.5 A | 17 32 14 145 63

10%-18 | MIBX1.S | MIBX1S W 10 5 34 ¥ 2 RESH

108-20 M20X1.5 | M20x15 12 12 215 i T Id g8
10922 | Meax1s | meexis | 14 14 | 2 | 40 | 190 | 27

iDa.24 M24X1.5 | M24K15 16 16 4.5 43 24 I

105-30 MIH2 BE3DH2 M 20 285 <l ar 5 I#IZ.JFJ

10230 W32 MaaX2 25 i) aa 54 35 45 s

iDa42 |12 e M42X2 fH ] 56 G2 4 50

iCA-52 M52 L2 ] ] 41 T2 50 L] HEMFEFS

F: MREFERFESOIREITE, MiNEESER "RNY , M1C0-30RN,

Mateln casa if you are interasted to order the adaptes in compdate sef with cutting ring end m It s necessany to Insart

suffix "RN" sfter our part MO for exampie 109-30RN.




_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

D3
b
'HI
IER =il sk
EQUAL TEES
=1 W R -
TR BT AR
AC AC-RN
AD AD-RN
e 4 THREAD | @F4hik TUBE O.D, Rt DMENSIONS Eh %
PART NQ EFG D1,02.03 a3 |2 | s [s2sas Mo |
AC-08 MEX1 4 11 21 g 10 =
Fil e i MA0K 7] a5 21 o 12 4462 551
AC-108 R | 5] 8.5 21 o 12 LL
AC-12A M1ZX1 8 1.3 73 12 1
AL-12 MIZXT.5 f 12 27 12 Lid
AC-14 M14X1 5 8 14 b 12 17 5
AC-16 MIBXT 5 10 15 0 14 19 P
AC-18 MIEX1.5 12 17 a2 17 22 i
PL’:-'_E._ MIEERNLE 15 31 6 15 27
AC-24 M2EX1.5 18 i an 24 a2
AC-30 M30X2 22 275 44 27 36 5
AC-36 M3EX2 21 s 47 36 41 S
AC-45 M45X2 5 345 56 41 501 i
AC-52 MSZX2 42 40 3 50 0
| AD-14 MI14X1 5 8 16 M 12 17
AD-16 MIBX1.5 8 17 32 14 19 B3
AD-14 MIEXT 5 10 175 34 17 22 WEF
AD-210 B0 .5 1z 215 38 17 24 3
AD-22 MZZX1.5 14 22 40 12 T
AD-24 M24X1.5 16 245 43 24 30 i
AD-30 M30X2 20 265 48 27 36 e
AD-36 M3EX2 25 an 54 36 45 .
AD-42 M42X2 30 355 62 41 50
AD-52 MS2X2 38 41 12 50 &0 3 SHRERS

E: REFREFESSREITYE. NNEXSRN "RN" | INAC-22RN,

Mote:in cage if you are interasted to order the adapber in complate set with cutting Ang and nut,it is necessany I msen
suflix “RMN" atter our part MO Tor example AC-22RMN.

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

E@ém
| il : :l;“:_
E[. a SRR G S IR
1 i 1 REDUCER TUBE ADAPTOR
L WITH SWIVEL NUT
T
2C 2C-RN
e s 4 i THREAD | W4 TUBEODD. R DIMENSIONS EhEE
PART NC. E F 01 oz 1" k1 | os1 | &2 | s MPa
PO12-14 | MIZX1S | M14X15 ] a 35 34 !_2 44 1F
201218 | M12x15 | Miex15 5 10 25 | 40 | 14 | 14 | 18
2C-14-1& hA14X1.5 M1BX1.5 B 10 5 A0 4 7T 19
21218 | MIZX1.S | MI1BX1.5 i 12 £5 4 7 14 Pt
2C-14-18 | MT4X1.5 | MIBX1E & 12 i 40 iT 17 22
ZC16-18 | MIBXTA | M18XTS 10 1Z Fa 41 ir i1 ] 22
201222 | MNZX15 | M22X1.5 1 15 ZB5 43 k] 14 27 3.5
20-14-27 | MH4X15 | M22X15 ] 15 ZE5 43 1] 17 ar =EH
20-16-22 16X 1.5 M22K1.5 10 15 285 44 13 19 27 L
2CA18-22 | M1ax1.s | M22X1.5 12 15 £9.5 4 1 F.r 25
20123 | MIZX1.5 | MZEX15 [+ 18 58 43 4 14 32
2C-14-28 | M14X%1.5 | M2BX1E ] 168 bl 43 &4 E Fi a2
201628 | MIBX1S | MZBX1E 10 18 2 A4 24 il 3z
201826 | MIBX1.5 | M2BK1.5 2 18 2% | 4 | 22 | 2 | =2
FC-22-8 | MZZKT.S | M2EXR1.S 15 18 30 45 &4 it 3z
201230 | MIZXAS | manKd ry 2 32 | 47 | 27 | W | %
| 2C-14-30 | M14X1.53 | M30X2 8 g | 92 | 4 | & | 17 ) W !
201630 | MIBX1.5 M3 10 a2 33 48 Fi 13 i
21830 | MIBX15 | MaDxz 12 7z 33 | 48 | 27 | 2= |
D230 | M2ZX1.5 MAS0AE 15 s i 45 F ir 3%
2C-28-30 | M2EX1.5 B2 18 22 335 50 xr 1z a5
201236 | MI2X15 | M3ex2 | & 28 | M | 4@ | 3B | @ | &1
20-14-36 | MidX1.5 WAS6RE i 2B 3 ] in iT di
I-E'1E-'.H'i M16X1.5 JASERE 10 28 as 50 35 19 a1 16
20-18-38 M13X1.5 MG 12 Zh a5 = i ] 2z | =R
202236 | MREX1.5 ME6XS 19 28 30 51 k] ar 41 L
202636 | MZBX15 | M36K2 18 75 355 | 52 | 36 | 12 | #
2C-30-38 a2 M3ER 22 2B 375 b ] 36 i 41
201248 | M12X15 LRSS [ 5 ar 57 a4 14 50
201448 | MI4X1 S [LE LT i ] a5 k1 v 41 T 50
FO-16-4% | M1BX1.5 LRy ) i1 a5 35 &3 41 19 50
261845 | MIBX15 | MaEKa 12 38 3% | 53 | &1 | | %0
202245 | MR22X1.5 TR LY ) 16 35 34 24 41 o B0
22645 | M2EXTS MALRNT 18 a5 AER L] 41 x L
BTR
T



_| ek

AHlREFERL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AhldRar FEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS
—— LR
i i -& THAEAD EFAE TUBEOD, NI EA%S " # & THREAD WFshiE TURE OO R DIMENSIONS EhEE
PART NO. E F D1 o2 X L1 | &1 [ 52 | 53 free PART NO. E F D1 D2 | 1| s | 82 | 83 i
Podely | MGHNE. | ThELd L ks i8] Ll e el e R 20-14-24 | M1dx15 | M24x15 B 16 2 |l |2 7] »
| 2C-3845 | MIEX2 | MesX2 28 a5 405 57 [ &1 [ &1 | 50 PP TP e 2 B T T T I
0-12-52 | Mimdis | msaxe & 42 405 | 55 | s0 | 14 | 80 R P R - i iy e [ R
201452 | miaxis | nesaxe A 42 ans | &5 | sa | 17 | s0 PR T [y e - = I R T T
#C-16-52 W1BX1.5 Mg2x2 1 2 d1.3 56 30 19 510 16 20-16-24 MIBX1 5 M24¥1 5 B 18 a7 > 19 a0
202252 | mzaxis | msaxe 15 42 225 | 68 | s0 | 27 | 60 L T Py . e e N I
2C-30-52 M30ox2 M5dx2 21 42 44 60 50 38 60 20-18-24 M18X1.5 M24%1.5 10 16 1.5 48 £z 'y 30
izt Al Bl B SN R ] Bl Bl s W " 20-1830 | MIB5 | Ma0X: 10 W | %5 | % | @ | 2 | #
Tordnds | Mahia | hooo i 5 b 1 .ol M - 2D-18-36 | MIBX15 | Ma3sx2 10 25 3| 54 | 3 | 22 | 4%
& MRFEERFEASERITE, NEEXNSaN "RN" , W2C-30-52RN, I0-18.47 | MIEX1E | Mazxs 0 a0 435 a1 22 80
Mote:in casa if you are interasted to arder the adapter in comolata sat with cutling ring and nut.it is necessary b insarl 2 40
suffiz “RN" after our part NO. for example 2C-30-52AN, 20-20-24 R 1.5 M24%1.5 12 16 328 &0 22 24 30 iﬁﬂ
20-20-30 | M2ox15 | MoKz 12 20 355 | 2 | zr | 2 | 6 s
20-20-36 | M2OX1S | ma3gx2 12 25 a8 | 54 | 3 | 2 | a8
20-20-42 | MOX1.5 | MdEX2 12 a0 435 | o0 41 24 &0
: Lt 202224 | MZZX15 | M24X15 14 16 3| 51 [ | 7 [ %
| I 20-22.30 | Mazx15 | Ma0x2 14 20 7 | | 77| 7 [ =
!ﬁ@ [ 2D-22-36 | Mz2x1s | mam 14 25 s | 57 | 36 | 2z [ 46
T | u’ e — 202242 | mzzi1s | wzxz 14 30 45 | 83 | 1 | zz | =0
Lt = (118 5 HE . .=._.. |
i & Bl 17 0 S 4 5 igii I-.-'Edk.';l.: M3 :: 20 375 5? w | w0 | 3
H H REDUGER TUBE ADAPTOR i e i e ol 22 ARG . N ...
2 \g 4 WITH SWIVEL NUT 202442 | M24X15 | M4ax2 16 30 445 | 63 | 41 | o | 8O
20-30-36 MKz [ el 20 29 39 61 36 M [+
2D 20-RN 20-30-42 | M3oxz | m4zxz 20 30 445 | 86 | 41 | 3B | 50
203642 | M3gxz | wm4zxz 5 30 4 | s | 1| 46 | =0
- ; - - 2D-14-52 | Mi4X15 | mszxz 5 3B 475 | 82 | s0 | w7 | &0
A% i & THREAD % F 3k TUBE O.D. R DIMENSIONS FEh&s PO-16-82 | MTBX1S | M52ND B i 475 | B2 ED 19 B
PART NO. E F o Dz 1 1 | 511 sz | s3 MPa 2D-18-52 | Mi8X15 | MeDX2 | 10 38 4" | 62 | 50 | 2 | &0
201418 | MI4XI5 | MIBXI5 | B 8 | zr | 42 ] w19 lstisie B il B nton T IR i N B [0 B R, ) ... il
I0-14-18 | MI4XTE | MIBXLS B 10 avs | 42| Ar | e | o 20-22-52 | M22X1.5 | M52X 14 38 485 | 86 | 30 | 27 | B0 L LE
20-14-20 | M14X15 | moox1s 8 12 20 | 44 | ww | | 24 202458 | M24X15 | MEZX2 18 38 48 | 66 | 50 | 0 | &0 5
20-14-22 | MI4X1E | M2z 6 14 na| 48 | 1w | 1| 27 o e S e N i s A%} dl LS WL S
JD-16-18 | MIGX1S | MI8X1S 8 10 ts | 42 | 1w | 1w | = e | 2E-G-62 | M2 | MeRQ 26 8 85| 73 | W | 48 | W
201620 | MIBXIS | M20X15 a 42 26 dd 7 14 a4 5 20rd 252 [ Eee SR A 36 44 Fii o0 0 G{
20:16-22 | MIBX1E | MZZX1.5 8 14 315 | 46 19 14 &7 E me 5::! ﬂ!—k;&& Hﬂﬁﬁghmﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁml “RN" ;ﬂuwﬂm . S
N CESE W YU 8re res er adapter in complete wih cutfng ning MBS NSRSy nge
TR0 | MHBXES | MIOK1.5 0 12 i et L L auffix “RN" after our part NO. for example 20-30-52RN.
20-18-22 | MIBKLE | Me2X15 10 1 o | 7| w]| & | 7
202022 | m20X15 | mzzxis 12 14 M| w7 | 22| o™ | =
T 0
8 9



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

a0 FHKYMRLRRES
90° ELBOW REDUCER TUBE

ADAPTOR WITH SWIVEL NUT

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

2C9
209
e ® & THREAD &2 TUBE 0.0, R DIMENSIONS EA%SS
PART NO. E F D1 o2 0| | @] e | s | g | Mre
209412 | MAZN1E | M12X15 i [} 12 7 26 12 14 14
209-14 | MU4X1E | M14X15 ] B 14 o | 275 | 12 17 17 4
2C9-16 | MIGXIS | MIBX15 10 10 15 a0 29 14 19 19 SRR
2C8-18 | MIBX1.5 | MIEX15 12 12 17 32 | 298 | 17 22 27 i
20827 | M2EX15 | M22X15 15 15 21 w | 325 | 19 27 27
20926 | M28X1.5 | MIBX1.5 18 18 235 | 40 | 355 | 24 32 32
2C0-30 MAOXZ ME0XZ X2 a2 . 44 8.5 27 g 18
2C9-00 MIGR2 MIENZ 20 28 0.5 | 47 | 415 | a6 41 41 E;:ihl
20945 45x2 M52 15 35 M5 | o6 51 41 50 A0 ;
2C9-52 ME2X2 M5232 42 i2 40 &3 56 50 B0 80
209-14 | M14X1.5 | MI4X1.5 B B 16 31 ar 12 17 17
208-16 | MIEX1.5 | MIEX15 B E 17 %2 | 278 | 14 19 19 B3
Z09-18 M18X1.5 M1i8X1.5 L1 10 173 i) a0 17 22 22 EHER
ZDS-20 | M20X15 | mM2DX1S5 12 12 215 | 38 3 17 24 24 5
209-22 | MzINi5 | M2ZX15 14 14 22 40 35 18 27 27
7D9-24 | M2X1.5 | M24X15 18 16 245 | 43 | 385 | 24 a0 10 S5
209-30 MI0N2 M3I0NZ Pl 20 %5 | 48 | 4a5 | 27 36 15
2D9-36 MIBXZ | MaBx2 25 25 a0 EE) 50 36 45 | 4 Iﬁﬂ
2094z [} B M2 3 30 J5.5 ¥4 a3 4 a1} 50
| 20052 | Ms2x2 | mMsax2 3 34 a1 | 72 | 63 | 50 | 5O | 80 |scHRAS,
F: RN REFESERERITE, NlERESH "RN" | M2CO-30RN.
Wole: In case I you e irderested 1o order e adagler in complele st wilh cutting ring and mali S necassany 10 nset
suffie RN afler our part N, lor example 209-30RN.

Endl.",

10

oL B -t U E i
BRAMCH TEEFITTINGS
m{E - LA WITH SWINVEL NUT
BC
BD
13- % & THREAD B-F54E TUBEO.D. R DIMENSIONS EhEE

PARTNO. | Eg F D1.03 B e | tia| 2 | g1 |sosa| s3 | MPa
BC-12 M12%1.5 M12X1.5 3 5| 12 27 20 12 1d 14
BC-14 M14X1.5 | M14X15 B B 14 23 Zra 12 17 17 S
BC-16 | MIBX15 | MIBKIS | 10 w |15 30 |2 | ] ®w]w ] 0
BC-18 M1BX1.5 | MIBX1S 12 12 17 3z 205 17 22 22 L
BC-22 M22X1.5 | M2EM15 15 15 3 35 325 19 27 27
BC-26 M2EX1.9 | M26EK1.5 18 18 s 40 6.4 &4 a2 Az
BC-30 M3 302 ] 2 P 44 8.5 4 36 36 -
BC-i6 Mgz G2 28 28 5 47 | 415 5 41 41 ﬁ_.ﬁﬁ
BC-45 M4ERZ BAEXZ 35 ] 5 56 51 41 B0 G0 L
BC-52 MEZN2 ME22 42 42 A0 ] b6 o] BD B0
BO-14 MI14X1.8 | MI14M1.5 i) ] 16 i ar 2 17 17
BD-18 MI1BX1.5 | MIGXT.S a B 1r 32 275 i 19 14 B3
BO-18 M1BX1.5 | M1BX15 10 10 175 B2 7 22 22 e
BD-20 | M20X15 | M20K15 | 12 12 [(xns5| 3 [0 [ ww | 24 [ u 5
BO-22 M22X1.5 | M22X15 14 14 22 Al is b5 an a7
BD-24 M24%1.5 | M24x15 16 18 245 L) 365 24 ] 30
BO-30 M0 M30E2 n 20 25 48 | 44.5 & 5] 36 l‘:':'-}!!
BD-18 M3EXZ M3EX2 25 25 3 54 50 6 45 41 .
BD-42 hdzxz 22X a0 0 J5.5 G2 o5 41 &0 a0
BO-52 MEZN2 RGN a8 38 A1 72 83 &0 &0 GO0 [ NSWEFS
F: NEEREREESSREITE, WKEMLSER "RNY , MBC-MRN,
Moterin casa if you are interested to order the adapter in complete set with cutting ring and nat, It is necessary to insart
guffix "RM" sfter cur part MO for example BC-10RN

11



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

AL HikEL
STRAIGHT TLIBE ADAPTERS
WITH SWIVELNUT

F
| [
" & FEEE W = iR
T RUN TEE FITTINGS
: WITH SWIVEL NUT
CcC CC-RN
CcD CD-RN
! # i THREAD & T ¥ME TUBE Q.D. R+  DIMENSIONS Eh%a
PARTNO. [  EF G 01,02 D3 miz [Lz| 13 | st [s2sa] sa | MP2
ce-12 T & o MA2X1.5 B B 12 T 26 12 14 14
Co=-14 M14X1.5 MidX1.5 5] E i4 ] LR 12 17 17
G186 M16X1.5 | MIEX1.5 L] 10 i3 30 28 14 19 19 l:';ﬁ-ﬁj
CC-18_| W1BXI5 | MiBX15 | 12 2 | 7 | % [296| 17 |2 |22 | |
CC-22 M22E15 | ME2X1.5 15 15 i | 6 325 18 27 T
CC-26 M2EXT S | M2GX1.5 14 18 4 40 ko L% b | 32 12
CC-30 | MIoxZ | Maoxz = 22 275 | 44 | 985 | 27 | 36 | 36 m
CC-36 hE'E_EE M36AZ 24 23 30.5 a5 41.5 a6 a1 a1 EEE|
CC45 | Mésxz | masaz 35 35 | 35| % | 51 | 41 | s0 | 50 3
co-52 | Msaxz | Meaxz 42 4z 20 | &3 | 56 | s0 | s0 | 60
Cho-14 M14X1 5 MidX1 5 15 [ ] 18 a1 a7 12 17 17
CD16 | MIBX15 | MIGK15 8 [ 77 | = |25 | 14 | 18 | 18 63
Gh-18 MI18X1.5 | MIBX1.3 11 10 178 i A0 17 i P mEH
CO-20 M2IN1E | M2OX1.5 12 12 215 18 3 1T 24 d 5
CD22 | M22X15 | MZ22X15 | 14 16 | 22 | 40 | a5 | 18 | 27 | 277
GO-24 M24x1 5 | MMX1.5 16 1R 24.5 43 365 e 30 an
Ccoan | Maoxe | mMsoke 20 o0 %65 | 48 | 445 | 27 | 38 | 38 | .V
GO=36 MEExE MEEEE ¥ 23 30 54 ab a6 45 &1 igﬂ
DO=43 M2 X2 M4 25 H] 30 45.8 B 55 41 a0 5
CO52 | M5aXz | Msanz ET 33 41 | 72 | 83 | 50 | BO | 60 |nSHEES

#F: PEESERSEREEETE, NNERSER “AN" | HICC-I0RM,
Mote:In case if you ane infterestad 1o order the adapter in complate set with cutting ring and nut. i 5 necesaary 1o mesard
suffix “RN" after our part NO. for example CC-30RM.

12

e #® & THREAD ¥FHE TUBE O.D. R DIMENSIONS EhEE
PART NO. EF 01,02 L1 L2 | s1,82 Mpa

3012 M12X1.6 8 33 32 14
3C-14 M14X15 B 33 a7 17 S
3C-18 M1EX1.5 10 34 31 14
3C-18 | MIBX1E 12 34 33 22 ﬁfﬂ
3C-22 M22X1 5 15 39 38 27
3026 M26X15 18 41 39 32
3C-30 MI0X2 22 44 42 36 =
3C-35 MIEX2 78 a8 16 45

,_EE:‘E LB By s _E.IE 52 48 EEI E‘Tﬂ
G52 MEZXZ 42 57 57 &0
30-14 M14X1.5 5 33 32 17
30-16 M1GX15 34 a3 13 )
30-18 M1EX1 5 10 35 3 22 i 5 5
30-20 M20X1.5 12 38 2 24 g
Jo-22 MZEZXT1.0 14 41 ] 27

304 M24X15 | 16 42 39 30 i
a0-30 F".'_'Ig-_ﬂﬂ 20 48 44 J6 N
30-36 MIENZ 25 53 46 41 5
30-42 MAZX2 a0 B2 52 50
30-52 MEZNZ 38 67 57 60 NEMEHS

13



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

LY

PRl
FEMALE PLUG

|I
51
el
o
G E 4 H o .
| 5
FLUG
4C 4C-RN
4D 4D-RN
! ® & THREAD FiE TUBE Q.0 R+ DIMENSIONS ENES
PART NC. E o1 1" R g1 | s2 WPa
aC-12 MIZX1.5 6 T s 12 14
| a4 M190.5 B B | 23 [ 1| 17 S
4C-16 M16%1.5 10 g 24 | 17 | 19 e
| 4C-18 M13X1.5 12 w | 25 [ @ | 22 i
4c-22 MZ2X1.5 15 " % | 24 | 27
| ac-ze MEBX1.5 18 ns| 2. | 2r | a2
4C-30 M30X2 22 135 | a0 | a3z | 38
| acas M3EE 28 a5 | 5 | &1 | a4 i
4045 M52 35 45| 36 | 46 | 5D Efﬂ
4C.52 M52X2 42 6 | 3 | 55 | 60
4D-14 M14X%1.5 fi 1 % | 14 | 17
| 4D-18 M18X1.5 B 5. | 28 | | 48 B3
4D-18 M18X1.5 10 125 | 20 19 22 ERH
| 4D-20 M1 5 12 s | 1 | 2] A 5
4023 LTk & 14 13 a4 21 27
| apza | mmexis 18 55 | o | 2r | 30 | -
4030 M30X2 20 17.5 3o 3z 36 o
| 4D-38 M3EX2 25 20 | 44 | 38 | 45 5
4042 M42x2 0 205 | 47 | 46 | 50
| 4D82 M52X2 38 23 | sa4 [ 55 | 80 HEWRFS

F: W FERFESSREITY, MiNELSEm “RN™ , M4C-30RN .
Wole:In case If you ane interested 0 order the adapter In complele set with culting ring and nut.i s necessary 1o neet
suffix "RN™ after our part NO. for example 4C-30RM.

14

9C
aD
Re # @ THREAD % 542 TUBE OD. R DIMENSIONS BEh%a
FART NO. F D L L1 52 MPa
9C-12 M12X1.5 § 155 | 1786 14
9C-14 hA14X1 5 B 155 18 17 o
aC-15 MIBX1 5 0 16.5 18 1 P
9C-18 MIBX1 5 12 18 19.5 22 ;
9C-22 M22X1 5 T: 19.5 20 27 &
aC-28 M2BX1 5 18 20 22 32
9C-30 M30X2 22 HE | 228 36 “
GC-38 MAeK2 ZE 225 24.5 a1 SE5
3C-45 M45KZ 35 25 29 55 i
8052 MSZX2 42 27 316 B0
a0-14 M14X1 5 B 18 18 17
90-16 MIBX15 8 165 | 185 19 63
9D-18 MIBX15 | 10 18 20 22 EE5
a0-20 MZ0K] 5 12 185 | 208 | 24 5
9022 MIZX15 1 19 218 | 27
5'}-2;1 hﬂﬂi% 1§ 18.5 21_§_ 30 "
9030 MIOX2 | 20 25 25 36 Pl
9035, MIEXZ 75 735 | 285 41 &
SD-42 M4ZX2 a0 5.5 a2 50
8p-52 MSZX2 o ®/3 | W B0 | MAMEHS
15



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHliReFEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

6C-LN/RN
6D-LN/RN

T i i e
STRAIGHT BULKHEAD FITTINGS

TR o

R

bowiios

RS & @& THREAD ®-F5hE TUBE 0.0 R DIMENSIONS ENEE
PART NO. E F Ot D2 M| 2 [ u | 2] =1 |s283] &4 MPa

8C-12 Mi12X1.5 M12X1.5 B E T i 22 42 17 14 17

BG4 | MUX1S | M14X15 B B 8 |&n [ |4z |w]|mw]|
"6ci6 | MBS | MIBKIS | 10 | o | 10 | 26 | 25 | 43 | 22 | 19| 22 | o

BC-18 | M18X1.5 | MIBX1S 12 12 10 [ 290 | 25 | #4a | 24 | 22 | 24 3

BC22 | MZIXIE | M22XI5 15 15 2 | a1 | 2r |48 | 27 |27 | 20

BC26 | M26X1.5 | M28X15 18 18 15325 30 | 49 | 32 | 22 | %

BC-30 M30xZ W30 22 22 165 | 34.5 33 51 18] J6 41 -

GC-36 M3EX2 MaEx2 24 24 185 [ 355 | 35 B2 4 a1 46 SEF

BC45 | M4SXZ | MiSK2 35 35 185|365 40 | 58 | s0 | 50 | 55 :

BC52 | Msax2 | msaxg 43 42 19 | 36 | 42 | 59 | a0 | 60 | &5

G114 Mi4X1.5 Mtd¥1.5 5 L5 12 =5 ar 44 14 i7 14

BD-16 | MIBX15 | MIBX1S B B 13 | 28 | 28 | 44 | 2z | 18 | 22 63

BD-18 | M18X15 | MIBX15 10 10 45205 31 | 48 | 24 | 22 | 24 | MEH

BO-20 | M20X1.5 | M20X1S 12 12 145|305 | 31 | 47 | 27 | 24 | 27 g

BD-22 | M22X15 | MIZX15 14 14 17 | a2 | 35 | so0 | a0 | 27 | 30

BD-24 MEIX1 .5 M2AX1 S 16 16 18.5 | 31.5 35 5 3z aa 32

B30 ME0DXE MEDXE 2 20 7.5 | 33.5 49 %5 41 48 41 "

BO-36 M3EX2 MIEXZ 25 25 an 35 | M 59 | 48 3] 4E_ i;:ﬂ

BD42 | M4zxz | wmazxz 30 0 |215|375| 48 | 84 | 50 | 50 | s0 _

BD52 | MS2xz | Ms2x2 38 38 22 | 37 | 53 | 88 | 65 | 60 | 65 |usmEAS|

I MERESITE, NRELEER LN , W6C-50LN; ORHFFER FEWEITE, L850 “RNT |, (060
FMAN; M. +RERFERBITE, ER88R "LNRN" , MEC-30LNRN,
| Maote In caas if wou s Interested 1o ordar the adapdear with lock nutpleaae ingedt suffic “LN" afer aur part MO, For exampla
| BO-FLNorder the adapier with cutling ring and nulinsart sufin "RN" afler part MO, For examgle 6C-30RMN order
{the adapler wilh kck nuf ard cutbng ring and ml insed suffis “LNRN after part NG for example BC-30LN/RN,

16

-—
i gt T
R
6C9 6C9-LN 6C9-RN 6CI9-LN/RN
609 6D9-LN 6D9-RN 6D9-LN/RN
90° W R
a0 ELBOW BULKHEAD FITTINGS
e @ S THREAD | W TUBEC.D, R  DIMENSIONS E A%
PARTNO.| g F D1 n2 n [z B [w]iz] s [szsa s | MPa
GLR12 | MIZXA.5 | MAEXTG 5 i v 12 14 43 27 18 14 17
GLE-14 | M14X1.5 | M14XK1 5 | B X 14 17 42 | 29 12 17 19 315
eli-16 | M1GX1.5 | M1aX1.5 0 10 P 15 14 43 a0 14 149 22 5
eCO-18 | M1BX1.6 | M18X1.5 12 12 o AT (A | ad| a2 | AT | 2 |3 L
BL0.33 M22X1.5 | M2EX1.E i5 15 K 21 1 45 18 19 aTr an
_6Co20 | Maoxis | Meexis| 18 | 18 92525 24 | 43 | 40 |24 | 92 | %
GLa-30 WE0KE ERTE Fr's i 340|275 M | 44 27 K] 41 16
G6Lo-36 M3EE h3GA2 28 28 A6 | 305 | 34 52| AF A | 41 i EE
eCh-a5 bR TR el 35 35 365 | M5 | M &8 56 41 50 55 L
00-52 MS2XZ | M5ZXZ 42 42 36 |40 | 43 | 88| 63 | B0 | BO | B5
&B-14 M1dX1.5 | M14X1.5 B8 a5 18 17 44 | 3 12 17 18
Gho-16 | MI1GX1.5 | MI1GX1.5 i 29 17 18 e a2 14 14 22 63
&09-12 | MIBX1.5 | MIEX1.S 10 10 285|176 | A 4G 34 17 22 24 mEH
| 60820 | M20X1.5 | M20X1.5 i2 12 305 | 215 | 21 47 | 34 17 24 27 4
olb-22 | M22X1.5 | M223X1.5 14 1d a2 | 22 | X 5 da 18 | 27 a0
ahi-24 M24X1.5 | M24X1 5 16 16 35| 245 | 24 50 43 24 3a 32 0
G09-30 M30KE M30NZ 20 20 4935 | M85 | 3 b= 1] 48 27 a6 d1 BEHN
B00:38 HE'E._IZ MIEXZ s 45 o | 3k | # 23 | 54 36 | 46 46 5
D942 | MAZX2 | MA2XZ | 30 | 30 | a75|355| 39 | 64 | 62 | 41 | 60 | 50
ald-52 S22 M52A2 38 38 ar | a1 44 &a I T2 | 50 | B B5 |HSEENS
B B ERITE, WINENLSER "LN" , BeCH-30N; MRRFEEFRERETH, EXSER "RN" , \6C9
-I0RM; METEEE. FERFESERITE, EREEN "LINFN" | MECI-30LN/EN.
Bedu:in s iF vau are mlerested to order B actapbion with [nek nul plesss insard suffin “LN™ alter cor pard MO, For sxamplie
BCE-30LMorder the adapter with culfing ring and nut nser sufix. “RN™ afer pat NO. for examipie BC9-30RMN:ordsar
the adapter with lock nut end cutting ring and nut,insert suffis “"LNRN™ afier part WO, for axample BC9-30LHRN.

17



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

kg a
MPT MALE
1CN 1CN-RN
1DN 1DN-RN
fe 8 i@ THREAD ¥ 4@ TUBE Q.0 Bt DIMENSIONS EhEE
PART NO. E F o1 n L1 1 sz i
1CN-12-02 | Mi2x15 | Zaetxer E 134 | 284 | 12 14
1CN-12:04 | M12X15 | 2147018 g e 82| 17 14
| 1CHK-14-04 M14X1.5 14 1E B 7.2 322 14 17
TCMN-16-04 MTEET.5 Z147X18 1 8.2 232 17 14 25
| MCM-18-08 MTEXTS ZHE"X18 10 19.9 3.0 18 19 G|
1CN-13-04 | MIBX15 | Z147X18 12 192 | a2 | 11 22 i
1CMN-18-06 M18X1.5 ZHE" X8 12 19.9 R 149 22
| 1CM-18-08 h1EX1 5 A4 12 294 6.4 P 22
1CH-22-08 M22X1.5 Z12"K14 13 224 374 24 Zr
TOM-22:20 M22X1.5 [ Z1.147K11.5 15 20.8 ar4 45 27
1CN-26-08 | M2BX1.5 | Z12'X14 18 228 | 334 | 27 | % |
1CH-26-12 | M2BX1.5 Z3"X14 14 224 288 20 e
| 1CM-30-08 M30R2 Z127%14 s 244 A0.5 a2 36
1CMN-30-12 Manz Z34H14 s 244 408 3z a6 16
1CMN-36-16 MEEMNZ Z1°K14 24 268 46.3 a1 41 EER
1CN-36-20 | M3EXZ | 21.114"X11.5 2 313 | 483 | 46 4 L
| TCN-25-20 M4 5x2 Z1.14"X11.5 A5 a3 51.8 46 a0
TCN-52-20 MEZNZ Z1 47115 43 it A EE B 55 G
10M-52-24 | MsExe | 214271415 42 aze | L56 | 85 60
10M-14-04 M14X1.5 I e ] & 2r2 arz 17 17
IDN-16-04 | MIBX15 | Z14°X18 B 222 | a2 | W7 19
| 0N 804 MTEXT S Z14"X18 10 21.7 8.2 19 22
| 10M-18-06 R BTG THE" X8 1d 224 ER L 22 40
|1DN-20-04 | M20X15 | Zu4TX18 12 237 | 402 | 22 24 55
| 1DM-20-06 ME20K T 5 ZNETX18 12 24 .4 408 22 24 3
| 10N-20-08 M20X1 5 Z92"%14 12 259 A2.4 22 2
| 1DM-22-08 MEEX1.5 212 K14 14 274 45.4 24 27
| 10M-24-08 MR2EX1.5 211214 16 268 454 . ) 30
| 1DM-30-12 | maoxz | Zammxid 20 284 | 498 | 32 36
| 10MN-36-12 M3GRZ Zh4"x14 25 0.9 a0 41 4 25
| 1DM-36-16 M3ER2 Z1°K11.4 25 asAa £9.3 41 46 e
L IDN-42-16 | M4z | ZIX1LS 25 358 | 583 | 46 46 5
| 1DMN-42-20 M42x2 21.1/14"611.5 A0 36.3 E2.8 48 =11
|1DN-5224 | MeEaxz | 21.4:27%115 . 38 | 708 | 85 B0

i BNEFFERFEEGEEITH, MRENSER "RNT , MIDN-30-1ZRN,
Hote:In casa i you are intemested o onder the adapter In complite et wilh culting ring and nut il is necessary o insart
suffix *RN™ after our part N for example 1DM-30-12RN

18

i T 00° oA
90 ELEBOW NPT MALE
1CNS 1CN9-RN
1DN9 1DN9-RN
s 8 & THREAD 708 TUBE O.D. R DIMENSIONS EAS4
PARTHO. r F D1 TSR ot
1CN9-12-02 | M1z s | zumwar B THERE 1 14
1CHE12-04 | M12X15 | 2R 8 155 | 305 | 255 | 14 | 14
TCHE-14-04 | B14X7.5 ZI" K18 1595 305 i e 14 1
ICHNO-16-D8 | MIEX1S | ZaeX1s 10 175 | 325 | 205 | 18 | 19 25
1CHS-18-04 | MI1BX15 | ZiM4X1B 12 18 M 28 19 22 BEH
JCNE-1B-06 | MTBX15 | Zuex18 12 19 | 34 | ; 19 | ‘22 L
1CNO-18-08 | M18X15 | Zuexid 12 | 28 |387| 2 | 2
1CNg-22-06 | Mzzxis | zaeswis 15 22 | ¢ | aem | 22 | 2
1CNG-22-08 | M22X15 | Zuzoxia 15 w [ ar |37 | 22 | 27
JCNS-26-08 | M26x1.5 | Z1ami4 18 255 | 42 &0 27 =S
ICNS-26-12 | MZEX15 | 714714 1B 2655 | 42 | a0 | 2 | @2
1CMO-30-12 RAI0M2 Z3Mme14 2 2803 450 A5 a0 ag 18
1CNG-30-18 | MIOXZ | Z1"X11.5 22 32 (485 | 50 | 33 | 38 R55
ICNO-36-16 | MIBXZ | Z1X11.5 8 333 | 498 | 515 | 38 | 41 L
1CNG-45-20 | MaSxz | Z14%115] 35 12 |sa7 | 82 | 48 | S0
JCHS-52-24 | MB2XZ | 2125115 42 B | 6TE A5 84 =14)
10OMS-14-04 M14X1E Z9M"18 =} 175 32.5 b 14 17
TDMS-18-04 | MIBX1S | Z1d"X1B a 185 | 337 | 285] 19 | 19
1DNS-18-06 | MTBX15 | ZUE"X18 10 195 3 | 3 19 | 22
JDN-20-04 | M20X15 | Z147X18 2 195 | 36 | 28 | 19 | 24 40
1DNG-20-D6 | M20X15 | ZURX18 12 185 | 36 | 31 19 | 24 HEH
1DNG-22-D6 | M22X15 | ZUEM1R 14 23 | 41 | 325 | 22 | 27 5
1DM2-22-0D6 | M2ZX1.5 ZEM14 14 23 41 35T 22 27
1DNS-24-D6 | MZ4X15 | ZHEX1E 16 24 | 425 | 335 | 24 | a0
IDNG-24-08 | M24X15 | ZU214 16 24 | 425 | 375 | 24 | 30
| 1DNS-30-08 | MIOXZ | ZiXid 20 z8 | 498 | &1 [ a0
IDMO-30-12 | MIOX2 | ZaMme1s 20 a8 | aoe | 45 | 30
IOMS-36-12 | MIGXZ | ZIMTH14 25 208 | 568 | 48 | 38 | 48 it
10M9-36-16 MG L1°%11.5 5 328 56.8 315 ] -1 WE
DM 216 | M42X2 Z1m11.5 0 62 | BAT | BAS 4 50 5
1DM9-42-20 | mMa2xz | Zradns| w0 32 | 627 | 545 | 41 | s0
| 1DN9-52-20 | MSaxa | Z1AMTsNS| 38 458 | 76k | BS | B8 | 60
1DM9-52-24 | ME2x2 | ztuzxiis| a8 458 | 768 | 85 | 55 | s0
i MR FEL-FERGEETSE. WINEEEER "~RN™ |, H1CNS-30-12RN,
Meeln case [ you are interested o order the adapber in complate 561 with culling ring end it IS Necessany o Insart
sullfiz "RN" afler our part MO Jor examgpie 10NB-30-12RN,




_| ek

ARG EEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AHRGFEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS
L1
11
B ARET 200 W AT
IIr : BSET MALE 0" ELBOWY BSFT MALE
=14 ML
I W [ R 1CT9-SP T 1CT9-SP/RN
SRR —, e bk Bl _ 1DT9-SP G| 1DT9-SP/RN )
P € i THEEAD T E TUBE 0.0, Rt DIMEMSIONS EH%S
o 8 & THREAD T 442 TUBE C.D. R+  DIMENSIONS EhHE FART NO. E F ) H | 2| & | 82 M

PART NO, E F i m | v | s1 | s2 i ICTR-12-025P| MIZX15 | R1a'x28 8 1| 28 | » | 1 | 1
MOT-12-028P) M12X15 | R1EH2E & 13 | 28 | 12 | t4 ICTR-12-045P| MIZX15E | RIM'X19 & 155 | 205 [285 | 14 | 14
ICT-12-045F] M1ZX15 | R14°X18 & & 14 | 4 ICT-14-025F| M14X15 | Ri@2a 8 155 | 305 | 235 | 4 | 7
1CT-14-045P] M14X15 | R1#'X19 i 165 | 315 | 14 | 17 1CTO-14-D45F| MI4X15 | R14'X19 g V55 | 305 | 255 | 14 | 17
ICT-14-065P| M14X15 | Ra&"%18 8 176 | 326 | 19 | 17 ICTO-15-045P| MIBX15 | R14"X19 10 175 | 325 [ 265 | 16 | 1o
CT-16-045F| MIGX15 | R14™X19 10 175 | 325 | 17 | 19 - ICTO-15-085P| MIBX15 | RIA™19 10 175 | 325 | @85 | % | 19 5
ICT-16-065P| M16X15 | Rasx1g 10 186 | 136 | 19 | 19 e 1GT-16-085P] M1BX15 | R12°X14 10 21 | 38 [ . | 22 | 19 BEF
MCT-16-085P| M16X1.5 R1Z K14 10 21.8 B 22 18 L 1CTER18-(45P | M18X1.5 R14°%x19 12 21 34 ] 14 27 L
1CT-16-125P] M1BX15 | Radx14 10 215 | 385 | 30 | 19 ICTO-18-065F| MI8X15 | RI&'X19 12 19 | 34 | 305 | @ | 22
1CT-18-045P] MIBX15 | R14™X18 12 185 | 335 | 19 | 2 1CTO-18-085P] MIBX1.5 | Ri2'X14 12 21 | 3% | 8 | 2 | 22
HCT-18-065F] M1BX15 | Rasxia 12 186 | 335 | 19 | = 1CTE-22-065P) M22X15 | Ra@x19 15 22 | ar | aes | 22 | or
NCT-18-085P] M1BX15 | RiZX14 12 M8 | wp | 2 | 2 1CTo.22.085P| M22X1.5 | A1 15 2 | a7 | ® | = | 27
MCT-22-085P] MZ2R14 | RiZX14 15 28 | a1 | 24 | 27 1CT9-22-125P| M22X1.5 | Rad'x14 15 255 | 405 | 435 | @ | o7
NCT-Z6-0BSF| M26X15 | RiZX14 18 733 | We | 27 | 2 1CTR-26-085P| M26X15 | RIZ%14 18 255 | 42 | 385 | 27 | 32
1CT-26-125P] M2BX15 | Rauxid 18 2 | 5| 30 | 2 ICTB-25-125P| M2EX1.5 | RIM'X14 18 355 | 42 | 435 | 27 | 32
1CT-30-125P] Msoxz | Radtxi4 22 24 | a5 | 32 | ® 1CTE-2-125P| MAOKZ | RaMe1e 22 205 | 458 | 453 | 3 | 3 i
ICT-36-165P] M3EX2 | RI™N 28 206 | 461 | 38 | 41 18 \CTO30-185F| M30XZ | R1XN 22 35| 48 | 50 | 33 | 96 it
NCT-36-205F] M3EXZ | R1 111 28 293 | 458 | 46 | 41 25 ICTo-35-165F] M3gxz | R1%1 78 333 | 488 | 52 | a6 | 4 F
ICT5-165F] WMEXZ | Rixn 35 796 | 511 | 46 | 50 L 1CT35-208P] M3EX2 | R1147%1 8 362 | szt | st [ a1 | a
ICT-15-205P] MAEXZ | R1.147K11 35 283 | 488 | 48 | 50 ICTB45-205P| M4EXZ | R1.14™H 35 382 | 607 | 61 | 48 | 60
1CT-52-205P] MEZX2 | R1w701 42 298 | 528 | 55 | 60 ICTO-R2-245P] MS2X2 | R10Z°%11 42 448 | 678 | &8 | 55 | &0
E1E'I_';5_."-_".E.|!I.EP:_I MEZXD R 42711 42 J9 R RI B 55 B 10TO-94-045F | Mi14X1.5 R1M4™x19 ] 175 32,5 255 14 ir
10T-14-045P | M14X1.5 14518 & 13 G5 7 17 10T 16-045P| M1G6X1.5 R1/M4"x19 8 187 33T 26.9 16 14
IOT-16-045P] M1BX15 | F14™%19 & 215 | 5 | 17 | 19 10TO-18-06SP| M18X15 | RuEX19 10 195 | 36 | 305 | 19 | 22
\DT-18-045P] M1BX15 | RIM'XIG 10 3 | 375 | 19 | 2 1DT3-20-045F| M20X15 | R14"X19 12 195 | 36 | 28 | 18 | 24 40
OT-20-045F] M20X15 | R14"%19 12 23 | 305 | 22 | 24 40 DTB-20-065P| M20X15 | RaE"X19 12 195 | 36 |05 @ | 2 TEF
IOT-20-065P| M20X15 | Ramx1a 12 231 | 06 | 22 | 24 A \DTH-22-065P| M22X15 | R3IEX10 14 23 | 41 | 1285 | xz | or 8
1DT-22-065P] M2ZX15 | RAAX19 14 246 | 425 | 24 | 27 5 IOTH-22-008F| MZZX15 | RiZH14 14 2 | 4 | % | = | or
1DT-Z2-065F| MZZK15 | RIZX14 14 778 | 456 | 24 | 27 1DTO-24-06SP| M24X15 | RIEX19 18 2% | 425 | 338 | 24 | a0
1DT-24-065P| M24X15 | Ram™ig 16 241 | 4256 | 27 | 30 1DTS-24-085P| M24X15 | R1Z'%14 16 24 | 425 [ara | 24 | 30
1DT-24-085P, M24X15 | R1Z'X14 18 273 | 458 | 27 | 30 DTH.30-085F] M3OXZ | R1Z'N14 20 283 | 498 | 41 | 30 | 36
IOT-30-125R]  M30X2 | RaM™X14 20 2% | 405 | 32 | 36 IDTOO0-125P| MBOXZ | RIM'X14 20 203 | 498 | 453 | 30 | 36
10T-36-128P] M3EXZ | RaM™X14 25 205 | 535 | 38 | 48 IDTH-365-126F| MOBXZ | RIMN14 25 333 | 573 | 52 | 36 | 46 =
10T-36-165F| M3EXZ R1"%11 28 4.1 581 33 A6 25 10TR-36-165F M3GEE R1 %11 25 328 - 525 ] 4f BEH
10T42-165P] M42x2 | RIXN 30 356 | 621 | 46 | 50 WS \DTO42-165F| N42XZ | RN 30 362 | 627 | 565 | 41 | 50 %
HDT<42-205F] M42xz | RoaRid 30 343 | 60B | 46 | 50 s 10Te-42-205P] maaxz | R1 1t 50 362 | s27 | 57 | 41 | 80
FLBIE;EE? # .EEW = i 1 A | :!E._ SE.E ET\_E L B0 10TRE2.-Z05P MEZNE R1.14"x11 38 455 6.8 T 5 ED
MDT-E2-245P| ME2X2 | R4t 38 368 | 678 | 55 | 60 IDTO.E2.245P ME2XZ | R1.12Z%N 38 458 | 768 | o8 | 55 | &0
[ H: OERFEEFESEEEITH, NiSERSEN "RN™ |, N10T-Z2- 45PN, iy IWMEFEEFESEREITE, WNEKXSER "RN™ , M1CTS-30-125PRN,

hoteIn case iF you ane interestad 1o order te Blapler in complele s2t wilth culting ring and nuli B necessans 10 ingsm Meatecln case if you are interestad o order tha adapter in compdate s&! wih cuting rng and mu, it is necessany to insart

suffiz "“RN™ after our pard NO_for examphs 10T-22-0SPRM. suffix "FH" sfter our pan MO for exampla 1CT9-30-125P/RN.

20 21



N | E METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AHliRer FEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

) LN
- 7 s AR 120 6149 e ® & THREAD AR ORE R+  DIMEMSIONS & fsig
METRIC THREAD STUD ENDS IS0 6149 PART NO. E F TUBEOD| ORING | g " X s1 | =2 MPa
= - 1DH-20-16 | MZOX15 | MIBX15 17 |o13axzd] 115 | 18 | 77 | 2 81
10H-20-18 | M2OX15 | M13X15 12 |owmaed] 128 ] 17 | B | = | HEN
1CH 10H-20-22 | M2OX1.5 | MZZX1S 12, |o1Eaxz4| 13 175 | 35 IT an 8
1DH 10H-24-22 | M24X15 | M22X15 16 [o1ax2s4] 13 | 188 | 37 27 30
10H-30 Ma0x2 Maoxz2 20 |ozesxaol w6 | 205 | 42 | % | 36
10M-3027 | maoxz M2TX2 20 |o23sxzo| 16 | 205 | 42 | @ | 3
e % i THREAD |‘FF_!1=ED1 ORI Rt DIMENSIONS ENER 1DH-30-33 | M30X2 M3zx2 20 |(o2osxan| 6 | 228 | a2 | 4 36 -m
PART NO. E F TUBEQ.D, ORING | g I 11 | & | &2 MPa 1OH-3-27 | M3Gx2 METH2 25 ozaswao] 16 | 23 | a7 | 41 | 48 .:ﬁ
ACH-12-10 | M12xX15 | Mo B |ooeixi6| 85 | 85 | 23 14 14 10H-36-33 | M3gX2 Ma3axz 28 |0205X30) 16 | 23 | 47 | 4 46
1CH-14 M14X156 | MI4X15 4  |0o113xz4| N 10 25 19 17 1DH-42 MRz Mazx2 30 |OGBES5X3D0] 16 | 235 | M0 & S0
ICH-14-12 | M14X1E | MIZX1 5 8 |008.3X24] N 10 [ 25 17 17 10H-4248 | Wd2Xz MaBX2 J0 |O445X30) 975 | 365 | &2 By | B0
ICH-15-14 | MIGX15 | MI4x15 10 [DH.IKZ4] 1 13 | 28 18 18 i MRYFERFEERWETS, DRERSEN "RN" , 81DH-20-18RN, _
ICH-18-14 | M1BXT5 | M14X15 2 |omaxzs| n | o n | 288 | 1w | 2 porey iy L?Eil“;&iﬁﬁi‘i&“&“?nﬂ?ﬁ T sniplel 00t vl g g i T o el e icaiy
IGH-14-18 | M14X1.5 Mi8x1.5 ] 0153424 1256 | 115 | 265 o 17 i
1CH-AE | MIBX1S | MIGX15 M (o1aaxzs ns | 13 | 2= | 2 19
TCH-1E-98 M1EX1E MiaxX1 s 10 MEIXZ2 4| 125 12.5 a8 a4 14 .5
ICH-18-16 | M1BX15 [ M18K15 12 |oiaaxzal ne | 12 | er | 22 | 22 PR
1CH-22-18 | M22X15 | MIBX15 12 10133x24| N5 | 135 [ s | m | 27 i
1CH-22-18 | M22X15 | M18X15 15 (0153x2.4| 125 | 135 | 20 | 24 | 27
1CH-16-22 | M1BX15 | MZEZX15 0 |[o1e3x24] 13 | 4 | 205 | 27 19
ACH-22-20 22X 1.5 M20XE.5 15 17.3%2.4 12 15 s a7 a7
1CH22 | M2X15 | M2x15 12 |oisaxza4| 13 15 | a3 27 | 27
1CH-26-22 | M2BX15 | M2ZX15 18 |(o1gazal 13 | us | 3 77 | 3
1CH28 | M26X15 | M2BX15 # |oe3sx3ol fas | 135 3 | 32 | a2
ICH-26-27 | M2EX15 | M2TX2 18 (o2asx3ol w | ws | 32 | 32 | 32
WCH-26-31 | M26X15 | M3m2 B (o2esx30] w6 | 155 [ a3 | 4 a2
1SH-30-22 PAI0EZE M22X1.5 2 O19.3x2.4| 13 1.3 33 32 a1
WCH-30-2F | M30xz MZ7X2 72 |og3asxsol 1w | w65 | 33 | 32 | 36
1CH-30 MDD M30NZ 72 (omsxzol w | s | 33 | 3 | 38
1CH-36-27 | MIBXZ M27x2 28 |o23sx3ol 16 | 175 | 3 | #1 a1 16
ACH-36-33 | MIBx2 M3Tx2 22 (0gosxaol 1w | 175 | 3 41 a1 RN
1CH-36-42 | naIgxz M4zxz 26 |oaesxanl w | 15| 38 | s0 | & L
TCH-45-33 (LT [} G F 15 D28 5x3.0 16 175 I E L] ai
1CH-45-12 LR e M4 35 38500 18 1.5 ar A0 50
1CH-52-48 | nas2xz2 M4EXZ 42 |o445x30 175 | 19 55 | &0
10H-14 MIdX15 | MI4X15 B |[D113x24] M 15 | = 19 17
DH-14-12 | M14X15 | MI2X15 & |o0aaxza] N 12 | 28 17 17 B2
DH-16-18 | MIBXTS | MI4X15 8 |onaxz4] N 15 | 30 19 19 e
DH-18-18 | M1BX15 | MIBX15 10 |[o133xzal ns5 | 15 | @ 2 | 2 g
1DH-20-14 | M20X15 | Mi4Xi5 12 [O113x24] 1 15 | # 2 | 2
HTn
22 23



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

90° LM A IRETRT ) AL IS0 5149

90" ELBOW METRIC THEEAD ADJUSTAELE
STUD ENDS IS0 6148
1CH9-0G/RN
10DH3-0G/RN
5 & & THREAD TS0 | OEN R4 DIMENSIONS HhEiR
CHF12-100G | M12X1.5 BT 00T g COo8.1x1.6 13 28 | 265 11 14 14
| CH 200G | M1dX1S hM12¥1.5 E O09ax24| 155 [ 305 | 32 14 17 ir 15
| 1CHS-16- 106G MEEX1.5 14K .5 1a O11.3%2.4| 4756 | 325 | 34 16 1B 13 iﬁﬁ.ﬂ
|_*IEI'E-1EI-EEI'EE MEGX1.5 M1EXT.5 12 13324l 18 a4 <8 18 22 22 L
1CHSE2-1800G | MEZX1.5 M1EK1.5 15 C153M2 4 22 ar | 36| 22 27 4
| ICHIZE220G | ME6X15 | M2aX1s 18 0193X24) 265 | 42 |435| 27 | 32 | 27
1CHS-30-270G MEOX2 M2732 22 0238¥30 203 | 458 | =0 a0 36 a2 16
| 1CHI-36-3306 Maex2 MELED 3 O20.5M30( 333 [ 458 | &4 36 41 41 | BRI
10HS-14-1200 MIEx1S M12%1.5 B O093xZd| 178 325 | 22 14 T 1T
| 1DHS-16-140G | MIBK1S | M14X15 ONAX2A 187|337 | 4 | 18 | 18] |
1DHEE-18- 160G | M1EX1.5 M1GKT.5 10 O132x24| 125 | 36 <8 19 22 22 55
| 1DHO-20-180G | M20X15 | MIBX1S | 12 |0153x24] 95| 36 | 37 | 19 | 24 | 24 |
DHO-Z2200G | ME2X1S M20¥1.5 14 047324 23 41 40 22 27 27
| 1CHE-2-2200 | M24E1S M22K1.5 16 HeaRa 4 24 | 42 | 375 | 24 20 27
0HS-20-210G M30x2 M27Tx 20 023830 28.3 | 498 | 50 £l 36 32 4a
| IDH-6-330G | M3EXZ | Mawnx 25  [ozesxio 326 [568] 54 | 36 [ 46 | 41 | WEN
DA M4 202 Mz A0 038530 382 [ 62T | 672 | 41 &l 50 3

i WS FERFERERETE, M§ERSER "RN” , 1DHI-20-180G/RN,
ot in case if you are interestad 10 order the adaptes

suffix “RN™ after our par NO_for exampe 10HS-20-180G/RN.

in compiels sst with cutting ring and rutl s necessany o insert

24

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LSS EELTFT I MR IS0 6148 £ =18

METRIC MALE ADJUSTABLE
STUDEMD 1206140 RUNTEE

25

ACCH-0G ACCH-OG/RN
ADDH-OG ADDH-OG/RN
e # & THREAD WEaRD D2 Ol Rt DINMEMSIONS EEJ‘I!‘H:l
PART NO. EE G TUBEGD. | ORING [ [L12] 13 | 81 [s2saf g | MPa
ACCH-12-12-100G] M1231.5 BATOA & o0 Le] 13 28 | 265 1 14 14
ACCH-14-1-1200 | M14X1.5 M12X1.5 A D093x24) 155 | 305 | 32 14 1w 17 ALK
ADCH-16-15-14005 MIBX15 M14%1 .5 10 DN 24175 | 325] 34 16 19 19 2EF
ACCH-18-1B-1600G 0 MA1BK1.G M1GX1.5 12 13,3424 18 M 38 18 ey 22 L
ACCH-22.22480G| M22X15 | WMIBKIE 16 Q15224 22 | a7 |96 | 22 | 27 | 24
?cm-mm-zm M26RT.5 MZ2K1.8 18 Otaiadal 206 | 42 | 436 27 12 27
ACCH-A0-30-270G)  M30E2 M2T A2 22 0238300 283 | 458 | 50 a0 b 32 16
ACCH-36-36-330G | M3EX2 MEIR2 28 0205%30{ 333 (408 | 54 | 36 | 41 | 41 | BEN
ADOH- 4141200 M14X15 | WMI2KIS & O00.3X2A[ 175 | 325| 32 | 14 | 7 | 17
ADOH-1B-16-1400G | MIBX1.5 M14X1 & a D11, 3X2.4| 187 | 327 | 34 16 19 18 63
ADDH-18-16-160G M18K1.5 M1EK1 .5 10 Q1.2 4| 195 | 36 i 18 P73 22 EEHR
AO0OH-20-20-180G | M20X1.5 MI1BXT.5 12 O5AX2 41 185 | 6 37 14 4 24 3
AN0OH-24-24-22005 M24X1.5 M22K1.5 16 324l 24 42 | 3T5 | 24 o 27
ADDH-30-30-2T00G | ME0xE METEZ 20 Q235X30[ 283 | 498( 50 | a0 | & | 32 A
ADDH-36-36-3300 ]  M3EXZ M33N2 25 0205x30| 328 (568 54 | 38 | 46 | 41 | WMEH
ADDH-42-42-420G| mMazxz | mazxz 30 oaE.5%30| 362 | 627 | s72| 41 [ s0 | =0 5
B ANEEER-FREEAEEITE, NFEALSER "RN" , IACCH-30-30-2TOGRN,
Feate:in casa f you are intersstad to orer the adapter in compdate s21 wih cutting fing and it 5 necessany to Insart
guffis "RN" after cur pant MO for exampie ACCH-30-30-2FOGRN,




_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD EITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

L

1CG-RN. 1DG-RN

EWRHOEMELR &S
BSF THREAD 5TUD ENDS
WITH Q-RING SEALING

00° EREESL A MmOk B TR
a0¢ ELBOW BSP THREAD ADJUSTABLE
STUD ENDS WITH O-RING SEALING

1CGY9-0G/RN
1DG9-0G/RN
e % @ THREAD HTHME TUBEOD. R DIMENSIONS EN%a
PART MO, = = D1 M| Lt ]| e2] 81| 82| 53| MPa

1CGM2020G | MI2K15 | GlB*x28e i 13 | 20 | 262| 1t | 14 | 14
1CG14-040G | M14X15 | G147X18 8 156 (305 313 | 14 | 17 | 1@
1CEO16040G | MIBX1S5 | G14"X10 10 175|225 325( 16 | 19 | 19 i
10160606 | MIGK1S | G3B°X19 10 TS| 326|308 16 | 19 | 22 .
1CE18.0800G M1BX1.5 EAE"X18 12 19 HE 5B 14 3 232 L
1CGH-22000G | M22X15 | G274 15 22 | AT |432| 2x | 2w | T
1CGH-26080G | M2BX15 | GlLZ™X14 18 255 42 | 48 | 27 | 32 | 27
1CGO26-120G | M2BM15 | GI47X14 18 255 | 42 |493 | 27 | 32 | 32
10E030120G | M30xE B347%14 22 203|458 52 | a0 | % | 32
1CGO30B0G | M30XE G171 22 315 | 48 | 63 | 33 | 36 | &1 A
1CG-36-160G | M36x2 G1"K11 26 33 [498| 56 | 36 | 41 | 41 | gy
1CGRI6200G | MIEXE | G141 28 3/ |528| 59 | 41 | 41 | 6O L
1CGH45200G | M45XZ | GT.U4"X1 a5 32 (607 B3 | 48 | 50 | SO
1060522406 | ME2X2 | G121 42 448 |GT8 | BBS5| 55 | 6D | S5
1060140400 | MI14X15 | G1dmX18 G 176 (325 313 14 | 17 | 19
1DE9-16-040G M16K1.5 G14T%18 a 187 | 33.7 | 325 16 19 18
1DGES16-060G | MIBX15 | GIEXIE i 187 | 33.7| 358 | 16 | 19 | 22 lE:m
1DGS18060G | M1BX15 | GIEX19 10 195 | 3 | %8| 19 | 22 | 22 &

| 1DGR2HB0G | M20X15 | GIE™X18 12 195 | 36 | 368 | 19 | 24 | 22
1DGO22080G | M22X15 | GUZ™X14 14 23 | 41 43| 22 |27 | 2
1DGO-24000CG | M24X15 | GUE"X14 16 24 |425| 43 | 24 | 30 | 27 i
1DES-30-1200 M3 E3dX14 a0 28 485 | 52 a0 6 3z BEF
1DGS36160G | M36X2 | GIX1_ 2 328 668] 56 | 96 | 46 | a1 |
1DGE4Z200G | M4ZXZ | G111 30 2627 58 | 41 | 50 | 50

| IDG52-240G | MEIXZ | G1I2K1 38 458 | 7E8 | BBS | 55 | B0 | 55 |i15HANS
it MRS EEEFERENEITH, WIFERSER "RN” , m10068-30-1206/RN..
Maobe:ln case if you are interestad io order lhe adapber m complabe sad with cuting ring and nut, i is recessary to insart
suffix "BA" afler our par MO foe example 1069301 205RN

1CG. 1DG
#a & B THREAD ETHE TUEE 0.0 FT  DIMENSIONS EH%E

PART NO. E F o Bl n[uls]= s

10G-12.02 MIZXIE | GHUEXIS B 06 | BE | 23 | 14 | 14

1CG-12-04 MIZXK1E | GI4Xig fi 0|10 | 25 | 9 [ 14

10G-1404 LURE 5 4 GHA™ KD a 10 11 £5 19 17

1061408 | M14X15 | GIEX19 B WS | 15| 26 | 22 | 17

10G-14-08 LERE b4 G xKid d 14 13 | 275 | 27 34

1C5-16-04 M16X1.5 Gt 10 10 1 26 bl 14

10G-16-06 M16X1.5 | GIEXKID 160 Hsf12s| 2r | 22| 18 315

1CG-16-08 M1GX1.5 G]!‘_F_EEM 1l 14 14 23 & 18 EEH

1CG1806 | M1BX15 | GIEX19 12 n6l125] 7 | 22 | 22 L

10G-18-08 M18X1.5 GlE"x4 12 14 13 28 2T 22

1CGE-22-06 BA2ERN 5 GIE"X1D 15 195135 20 24 27

100-2208 M22x1.5 GHEX14 15 14 14 28 & 27

1052212 M2EX1 5 G xta 15 155 | 2 30 iz 32

102608 M2EX1E | GIEXI4 18 Wo[4E| 3 | 2| 32

10G-26-12 WM26X1.5 G414 18 1548 | 145 | 32 12 32

10G-30-12 M2 G4 K14 i 155 | 165 | 33 12 36

10G-3016 hAGOME G 22 18 | 175 | 35 41 36

10G-36-16 MIEx2 GITX1t 28 18 | 1758 | 34 41 al 16

1054520 hA45 X2 G114 K4 a5 20 | 175 30 S0 50 R

1655220 M2 | GLIMXN 47 20 | 19 | 42 | 55 | 60 L

1065224 MEIXNZ | G1uErEnm 43 M5 19 | 42 | 55 | 80

1065292 MAE2NZ G 43 45| 24 4 i) 514]

105-14-04 B14x1 5 6] [ e L G 0 13 28 19 17

1DG-16-04 M16X1.5 Gl X149 g 10 15 a1 14 19

10G-18-04 MIBK1S | G149 10 10 |45 9 fa | 22

1DG-18:06 MIBX1 6 | GIEX10 10 ME| 15 |8 | 2| 22 f%

ADGE-20-06 B2 B GHE XD 12 e | 17 a2 s 24 L F T

1DG-20-06 M20K1.5 Gl K14 12 14 | 17.5 | 54 a7 4 5

1DG-22-06 B22X1 5 GIE XIS 14 15| 19 ar 24 27

10GE-22-08 BAZEXL 5 G1Fx4 14 14 14 ar 27 27

105-24-04 2451 5 Gl 19 14 1 14 ar a7 an

10:-24-08 M2M4X1E | G 16 14 [ 185 | a7 | 27 | 30

1DG-30-12 R0 G K4 Fai 15.5 | 20,5 | 42 32 J6 40

1063612 | MIGX2 | GI4XH 25 55| 23 | 47 | 41 | 48 BRH

1DG-36-16 ME@_]':'_E G:i"?'.ﬂ 25 18 | 175 | 47 41 4 5

1058216 M2 X2 G | 18 | 235 | 4B 46 | 50

1D:5-42-20 had2x2 Gl 1K1 b ] 20 | 235 | &0 50 50

105-52-24 Ms2x2 | st EN 38 250 280 |5 | 55| B0 HEWERS
F: IRFFEEFEREEEITE, NiFETAeERh "RN" | 01DG-20-048N,
Mo in Case i you are inferested oo oader the adapler @ complete Set with cutling ring and nutil s necessary 10 nsen
suffin: “RM" afler our part N, for example 1DG-20-DARN

26

27



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

EEEaAEmOEEEMN EREE =N
BSP THREAD ADJUST ABLE STUD END

WITH O-RING SEALING RUN TEE
ACCG-0G ACCG-OG/RN
ADDG-0G ADDG-OG/RN
. & & THREAD #Foh TUBE OD. R+t DIMENSIONS EhEg
PART NO. EF g D102 maz|Laee| 1a | &1 [sos3) sa | MPa
ACCG1Z17-020G] M1ZX15 | GIEXIS B 13 | 28 [262z| 11 [ 14 | 1a
ACCG-14-14040G] M14X1.5 | G149 B 155305 (313| 14 | 17 [ 19|
IACCG-16-16-040G] M16X1.5 | G1M™X19 10 75325325 16 | 18 | 19| oo
ACCGE18-050G] MIEX15 | GIEX10 12 9 | 34 |3sa| 10 |22 |2 | ©)
ACCE-22-20-08000 | M22X1.5 G4 13 i 37 | 432 | 22 27 2r
ACCE2E-26-0800 | M2GX1.5 G4 18 235 | 42 | 465 | 27 32 FI g
ACCGI0-30-1206] M3DX2 | Gad"X14 2 203|458 | 62 | 30 | 36 | 32 | 18
ACCG36-30-160G| M3GN2 | GIX11 28 393|488 | 66 | 38 | 41 | 41 | BEW
ACCGAEAR200G! MASX2 | G141 35 32607 63 [ &8 [ 50 | s0 | L
ADDG-14-14-040G| M4X15 | GI4'X19 E 17535 913 4 |17 [ 19
{BO0G-16-16-0400G | MIGX1.S GRS B 18.7 | 337 | 325 | 16 14 5 fd
ADDG-1B-18-060G| MI8X15 | GIEXID 10 195] 36 [368] 19 | 22 | 2 | WRH
ADDG-20-20-0600G] M20X1.5 | GIEX19 12 95| 36 (368 19 | 24 | 22 8
ADDG-22.21.080G] M22X15 | GUZX14 14 |4 |2 2|27 |7
IADDG-24-24-000G| M24X1.5 | GIZ'X14 16 24 (425 48 |24 |0 |27 |
ADDGI-30-120G] MI0X2 | GAWX14 20 3 496 | %2 | 30 | 36 | @ | L
\ADDG-36-36-160G| M3EX2 |  G1'X1! 25 228|568 % | 38 [ 48 [ & |
ADDG42-42-200G] M42X2 | G1.1M4°X11 30 362|627 ) 58 | 41 | 50 | G5O

F: OEH-FERFERBEETE, NNERLSEMD “FN" |, DACCG-1BEI80GRMN,
Wola:in case if you am irterestad o order the adapter in complele set with culting ing and nut.it is necassary o mean
suffix “RN™ after our part NO, for example ACCG-18-13-060G/RM.

28

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

00" HEHGLEEMOEEEITHRIS0 11926
80" ELBOWUN. UNFTHREAD ADJUSTABLE
STUD ENDS WITH O-RING SEALING 150 11926

29

1C0O9-0G/RN
1DO9-0G/RN
e £ @ THREAD ETI4F TUBE O.D. R  DIMENSIONS E%H

FART NO E F 01 W[ w2 g [ g | ga| WPe
1COS12040G | MI2X15 | 7/167%20 [ IR IFFIEEE N ED
1COB-14-060G | M14X15 | G/167018 a 155 | 305|318 14 | 17 | 19
1008160606 | MIBX1S | oM67X18 10 175 (325|333 | 16 | 19 | 18 | 315
1C0E-18-080G Mi18x1.5 3 xi6 12 18 e 37.5 14 22 2d 2R
_1C0S22100G | M22x1.5 | 75 X14 13 22 | 37 |44 ) @) a7 ) L
100922000G | M22X15 |  3M7X16 15 2 | ar | =5 2 | | 24
|_1C0828120G | M2EX15 | 1.1467X17 18 255 #2 | 51 [ 27 | 32 | 33
1000301206 | Maoxz | 11016702 22 203 | 458|538 | %0 | 38 | ;|
1COS36-120G | Magxz | 1116712 28 335 |4t | 57| 38 | 41 | a 16
1C0936-1680G | M36x2 | 1816°%12 28 333 (4808|875 36 | 41 | 41 | ©EA
1008452000 M4 EXZ 1.5@"X12 a5 302 (60T 83 | 46 | 50 | 50 L
1CO852240G | MEIXZ | 1.7@7X12 42 448 | 678)| 705 | 55 | 60 | 55
1D0G-14-040G | M14X15 | 7/187%20 B 1765|3258 30 | 14 | 7 | 17
1D0S16-060G | MIGKIS | Si6TX18 ] 187 | 337|332 18 | 19 [ 19 s
1D0S-18-060G | MIBX15 | @16718 10 195| 3% (335 19 [ 22 | 19 | o
1008180806 | Mi1BX1.5 A X186 10 195 3% |[ATE| 18 | 22 | 24 5
1D0S20:080G | M20X15 | 34°X16 12 195| 3% | 375] 19 | 24 | 24
1D0S22.100G | M22X15 |  7E™14 14 AT A A
1D0S24100G | M24X15 | 787%14 16 24 425|466 24 | 30 | 27 a0
1D0830-120G | M30XZ | 1.1167%12 20 283 498535 | a0 | 36 | 32 | L.
1D0S36-160G | MIEXNZ | 151612 25 328 [ 568|575 36 | 46 [ 4 &
100122000 a2z 1.5/8°%12 &0 2| 627|505 41 50
105224005 MBINE 17812 B A58 | VBB | M0BE =13 BN 85 |[MNSEERS
F: T FERFESEREITE, WikE8EmRm RN , m100830-120G/RM,

Moteiin case i you are interested o order the adapber in compdete set with cutting ring and nat, it is necessary o ingert
guffix "RN" sfter our part MO for example 1008-30-1206RN




_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

B BUOREENHEIRIS0 11926
UM, UNF THREAD STUD EMDS
WITH O-RING SEALING 150 11926

0z
=2
2 o
: £
alf : %W T R OR M@ s £ 5 =8
! L1“ i LM, UNF THREAD ADJUSTAEBLE
STUD ENDS WITH O-RING SEALING RUN TEE
ACCO-0G ACCO-OG/RN
ADDO-0G ADDO-OG/RN
e #§ & THREAD H-FHE TUBE OO R~ DIMENSIONS EhEs
PART NO. EF G D1.02 ne(Liz| 13 | s1 |szs3| s¢ | MPa
ACCOA212040G] MAZX1 6 | 7HEX20 6 13 | 28 [o12| 11 | 14 | 7
ACCO-14-14-D800G | M14X1.5 SHeTx 18 B 155 | 305 | 31.8 14 17 19
ACCC-TE 180600 MIaX1.5 e 13 10 175 | 325 | 33.3 16 19 12 31.5
EE._EG!:HE-H-WDE M1aX1.5 AraTx 18 12 19 | 34 [375] 19 | 22 | 24 | BRF
\ACCO-22-23-100G| MZZX1.5 |  7K14 15 2 | w|la|z=2||z L
IACCO-26.26-120G] M26X1.5 | 1.1/16°%12 18 965 | 42 | B | 27 | 32 | =
ACCO-a0-30-120G] M3oXZ | 11746712 22 207 |a58 [535| 30 | 36 | 22 |
ACCO-36-36-1600 M3EXZ 1.5M6°K12 28 333 | 498 | 575 | 36 41 df R
ACCO45-45- 200G M4SH2 1 SIE"X12 35 302 (ohf| 63 | 48 | 50 [ 5D L
ADDO-14-14-040G] M14X15 | 7/16°%X20 i 175|325 30 | 14 | 17 | 7
ADDO-E-16-D60G] MIBX1S | S/167X18 B 1873371333 | 18 [ 19 | 19 | -
!.qmmw-mm MIBX15 | aiEXie 10 95 38 |35| 19 |22 [ 18 |
AODC-20-20-080G] MZOX1S | 34 X186 12 ws| 38 [3ra] 19 | 24 | 5
ADDO-22-22-100G] M22X1.5 | 7814 14 R IR R AR
(DD 24100006 M24X1.5 a4 16 24 | 425 | 465 M 1] Zr -
ADDOS0-530-1200G ME0X2 1418 %12 20 283 |-498 | B35 | 30 38 a3 BEF
\ADDO-36-06-160G]  MIGH2 | 1.6/16°X12 25 928 | 568 |6T6| 36 | 48 | 4 [ o
ADDO-42-42-200G] M42XZ | 1 S5EX12 30 %2827 |595| @1 | 50 | 50

iF: ORRFERFESERETY, MRERSEM "RN" , WACCO-30-30-120GRN,
Mole:In case |F you ane interestad 1o arder the adapler in completa et with cutting ring and Nut.i = necessany 1o mee
suffix “RN™ afisr our part MO Tor example ACCO-30-30-12006RM,

30

1CO
1DO
Tn # @ THREAD T TUBE O.D, R+ DIMEMNSIONS EnNHE

PART NO. E F o B 1" t1 | s1 | =2 MFa
1C0-14-04 M14X.5 THE" ¥ B =] 1 e i 17

| 1CO-16-04 | MIBX1S | Tr1E7X20 0 a 1 6 17 12
1CO-1806 | M18X1.5 | SME"X18 12 10 1 76 19 22

| 1C0-18-08 | MIBX1S 416 12 1 13 8 24 22 —_
1C0O-18-10 | M18X1.5 TR 14 12 127 | 143 | 2 T 22 —"
100-22.08 | M22X1.5 RATNI1B 15 1 14 e 4 a7 i
1C0-Z22-10 M22X1.5 e x1d 15 127 153 30 Fir 27
1002242 | M22X15 | 11176702 | 15 609 | e | 0 | s2 | 2
1C0-26-08 | M26X1.5 WG 18 " 145 | 3 T az
1CO-26-10 | M2EX1.5 TIRX 14 18 127 | 148 | 3 7 3z
1C0-30-08 | M30X2 RATMAG 18 1113 | 1367 | 33 12 36
1C0-30-10 | M3Ox2 TIBM 14 22 127 | 168 | 33 12 a6
1C0-30-12 | M30X2Z | 1116°%12 22 15 65 | 13 12 36
1C0-30-16 M30XE | 15/16™%12 i 15 17.5 M 41 3G 16
100-35-12 MIEXZ 110167812 2 165.09 | 14.41 % 41 41 FEH
1C0-36-16 | M3EWZ | 1.5M18"K12 28 15 | 178 | M 41 41 L
1C045-16 | M48W2 | 1.5M67%12 aa 15 175 | a8 46 1]
1CO-4520 | M4BXZ | 185@"X12 a5 1500 | 1641 | 39 &0 50
100-52-20 MG 1812 42 1508 | 1581 | 42 55 B
1001604 | MIGH1S | THEXHD B a 15 it 17 18 &3
1001808 M1BX1.5 GE"EIR {4 1 14.5 £ 14 22 lﬁﬁl
1D0-20-06 | M2OX1.5 | &K1 12 10 48 [ # 2 24 s
100-2008 | M20X1.5 WANAB 12 1 175 | M 24 24
100-24-08 | M24X1.5 WAHIE 18 1 155 | M 24 an
100-24-10 | M24X1.5 TIR" 14 16 127 | 183 | 37 T 30
100D-30048 ME0x2 AN a0 11 2.5 49 32 36
100-30-10 | M30x2 T4 20 127 | 208 | 42 a2 36 a0
100:30-12 | M3OXZ | 1.1M8°X12 20 15 | 205 | 42 12 36 L E
1D0-36-12 | M3EXZ | 1.1M6"K12 25 1509 | 1981 | 47 41 4B s
1D0-36-16 | M3EX2 | 1 6M16"X12 25 15 x| a7 41 46
1004246 | M4ZXE | 1E6MB™(12 a0 15 | 235 | 50 48 50
1D0-42-20 | M4ZKZ | 15ETNIZ ao 15 | 235 | 0 50 50
100-52-20 | Mszxz | 15812 38 1509 | 229 | 539 | 55 50 11 5WEHS
i MNEEERRERENEITE, WiNEAXSER "RN" , M1D0-30-12RN.
Mote:ln casa if you are interestad to order tha sdapter in complate =1 with cutting rng end nt, It i8 necessany to ingart
suffic "RN" after cur part MO. for exampla 1D0-20-12RN.

31



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

EFRURBEEHER
BSP THREAD WITH CAPTIVE SEAL
1CB-WD 1CB-WD/RN
1DB-WD 1DBE-WD/RN
e # & THREAD 115:5;1-&:.1 Eotn R DIMENSIONS FEhEs
PART NO. E - TUBE 0.0, SEAL B n g 1 51 | = MPa
(1CB12-02WD) MIZXTS | GUa'™as | 6 WOB0Z) 8 | B5 | 235 [ 14 | 14
1CE-12-04WD| M12X15 | Grax18 B WDB0d | 12 | 10 | 25 19 14
1CB-12-06WD| M12X15 | GaEw1g & wDB0E | 12 | 115 | 285 | 22 14
1CB-14-02WD| M14X1.5 | G1axz8 8 wo-Boz | 8 g | 24 | w | 17
1CE-14-04WD| M14X15 | G181 8 WO-BO4 | 12 w0 | 19 17
1CB-14-06WD | MI4X15 | GLE"X1E a WOBDE | 12 1 26 22 17
1CB-16-04WD | M16X1.5 | GU4"™X18 0 | WD-BO4 | 12 1 | 245 | 19 19
1CB-1B-DEWD | MIEX15 | Gaa™10 o |wDoBos| 12 | 125 28 | 22 19 A
ICB-16:08WD| M16X1.5 | Gz 0 | wo-Bos | 14 13 | 28 | 27 19 S
1CB-18-04WD| M18X15 | G119 12 | wDBRo4 | 12 | 12 | 2r 19 | 22 i
1CB-18-06WD| M1BX15 | GNE'X19 12 | woBos | 12 | 125 | 2 | 22 | 22
1CB-18-0BWD| M18X1.5 | G214 12 | WDB0s | 14 | 14 | 28 | 27 | 22
1CB-22-D4WD| M22X%15 | G419 15 | WD-BO4 | 12 12 | 2 | 24 | 27
1CB-22-06WD| M22X15 | GaeX19 15 | WDBOG | 12 | 135 | 28 | 24 | 27
|1CB-22-0BWD| M2ZX15 | Gu2wia % | WD-BOB | 14 w | 29 | 27 | 27
1CB-22-12WD| M22X15 | GuaX14 % | woB1z | 18 5 | 20 | a2 | 27
[1CE-26-00W0 | M26X1.5 | GI2'X14 18 WO-B0E | 14 14.5 & §| 27 32
1CE-28-12WD | MPEX1S G114 1B wWo-B12 16 T4.5 at a3z az
1CE-30-12WE | MIOX2 | G 14 2 |woe1z| 16 | 165 | 33 | 32 | 38 =
1CB-36-16WD | M3axz G17X11 78 | WDBIG | 1B | 175 | 3 | 41 41 e
1CB45-20WD| M45XZ | G147 35 |woB20| 20 [ 175 39 | 50 | s0 i
1CB-52-24WD|  MS2X2 | G112 42 | wpead | 2 | 19 | 42 | 55 | &0
1108-14-04 W0 | M14X1.5 1A% B Wh-BO4 12 15 19 17
|‘I[1H-—1E—[l-¢".'|"l:l 15X 1.5 G410 a8 WDO-B04 12 15 an 14 19
|10B-16-06WD| M16X1.5 | G¥E™19 | 8 woS0e | 12 | tau | 30 ) &2 | 18
1DB-18-04WD| M1BX15 | G14"™X18 0 | WD-B04 | 12 | 145 | 3 19 | 22 -
10E-18-06WD _M1BX1.5 | Ga8°K18 0| WD-BOS | 12 | 145 | M | 22 | 23 EE
\DB-18-08WD| MiBX1S | G4 0 | WDBOB| 14 | 175 | M | 27 | 22 3
{108-20-04WD | M20X1.5 G14"K18 12 WDh-BO4 12 18.5 33 22 24
|108-20-06WD| M20X15 | GIEX1S 12 | wo-BOB | 12 - 22 | 24
|10B-20-0BWD| M20X1.5 | G12'X14 12 | WD-BO0B | 14 | 175 | 34 | 27 | 24
|1DB-22-08WD| MZIX15 | G214 “ |wopBos| 14 | 19 [ 3 | 27 |
|1DB-24-0BWD| M24X15 | Gaax1 16 | WD-BODE | 12 18 | 385 | 27 | a0 40
108-24-08WD| M24X15 | GU2'H14 % |woBos| 14 | 188 | 37 | 2 | 20 R
§1EB-21-1E'|"|'D MZ4x1.5 GHaK14 L& wWo-B12 16 205 3_9 32 3o 5
#FN
32

#im
e W 5 THREAD  [wEaED RT  DIMENSIONS EnEa
P.I'IHT HD- E F', TUE ﬂ‘.ﬂ EAL B [E] Ly 31 ﬂ MF‘
10E-530-12WW0 | M302 GRA"KT4 20 WD-E12 1 0.8 43 X2 36
108-36-08WD | M3gx2 G 25 WD-E0a 14 23 a7 41 46 a0
108-36-12WD | MaGkz G414 25 WD-Bi12 1 i 47 41 4 HEX
108-36-18WD0 | M3Gx2 G111 25 WD-EiG 14 23 47 41 A6 5
1DB-42-20D | M42x2 1 A1 A0 Wh-B20 20 235 L S0 ah
10B-52-24WD | MSEXZ | G1.3EKT 38 Wh-B24 | 22 26 57 55 60 I IEENS
2 MKFEFEREEREREITE, WNEASER “RN" |, M108-20-0BWDIRN,.
Meotecln case if you are interestad to order the adapter m complate set with cuting mng and mat,it is necessany to insart
suffix "RN" after our parl NO. for example 10E-20-08WIHEN,

L

2BC-WD
2BD-WD
Y] B S 25 T o ol ey £ T S A
_|L SNt ze EOREETH
BSP THREAD WITH CAPTIVE SEAL/ &
METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING SEALING :
e WTIEM B R DIMEMNSIONS Ehsa

PART ND. E F TUBEDD. | SEAL A 1 51 32 MFa
FBC-DZ2-12WD0D | G1/8 28 MI2X15 [ WO-B62 A M E 14 14
2BC-04-14WD | G1M4"X19 | MI4X15 g WD-B04 12 295 193 17 e
ZBC-04-16WD | GUA"X19 | MIBX1S 10 WO-B04 12 275 18 1% —
2RC-0B-18WD | CHE™XIG | MI1BX1S 12 WD-B08 12 34 22 29 i
2BC-0B-22WD | GHZ'X14 | M22X15 15 WO-B08 14 32 27 21
2BC-OB-26W0 | GUIX14 | MIEX1S 18 WD-BE0R 14 315 ferd 32
ZBC-12-30WD | GIM"X14 ME0KE 22 WD-B12 16 325 a2 36 ”
ZBC-16-3WD | GIANm M3GKE 28 WD-B16 18 35 41 41 BES
2BC-2045WD | G1.14"511 | M4EXK2 a5 WO-820 20 425 50 50 i
2BC-24-52WD | G1LIZX11 | MS2x2 a2 WD-B24 22 46.5 55 60
2B0-04-14WD | GHa™19 | M14X15 WO-B04 12 7 18 17
2B0-04-16WD | G14"X19 M1EX1.5 WD-BD4 12 29.5 18 18 53
ZBD-06-18WD | G3AE"X19 | MIaX1.5 10 WO-B0A 12 a2 22 22 BEF
2B0-06-20WD | GIE™X19 | MIDX15 12 WO-806 12 34 22 24 s
ZBO-0B-ZIWD | G114 | MI2X15 14 WO-B08 14 365 27 7
ZBO-08-24WD | CUIX14 | M2dX18 18 WO-B08 14 ar 27 30 e
2BO-12-30W0 | GIETxi4 M30x2 20 wo-B12 16 43 a2 36 I'E.H
ZB0O-16-36WWD G1*A 1 M3Exz 20 wWo-B18 16 4B il i 5
ZBO-20-40WD | G1IMTNIT | Ma2K2 30 wO-820 20 51 50 50
ZBD-24-52WD | G1.1/2°%11 | ME2x%2 3B WD-B24 22 B0 55 60 [HSEENS

33



_| ek

Endl.",

—5
DR EEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AhldRar FEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS
Li B
i
ZMC-WD
. 2% 2MD-WD
LA ] -
= o METRIC THREAD WITH CAPTIVE SEAL METRIC THEEADWITH CAPTIVE SEALY
2 METRIC FEMALE 24" COMNE O-RIMNG SEALING
1CM-WD 1CM-WD/RN
1DM-WD 1DM-WD/RN
e % B THREAD WESEDT ER K DIMENSIONS EnSiR
i3 8 @ THREAD  lwrai@Dl mi R DIMENSIONS S PART NO. E F TUBEOQD.| SEAL A L1 1 2 MPa
PART NO. E = TUBEQ.D, SEAL B M L1 =1 57 MPa SMC-10-120W0| M0 M12x%1.5 i WwO-802 a 24.5 14 14
ICH-12-90W0| M12X15 Rl 0% B WO-B0z a8 B5 23 14 14 2C-12-140W0 | MI1ZK15 Mi4X1.5 | WE-b12 12 26.5 1 17 —
1CM-14-12W0| M14X15 | MI2X15 3 woaMiz | 12 | 0 | 25 17 | 17 IMC-14-16W0|  M14X15 | MIBX15 10 WD-B04 12 275 19 1% i
1CM-16-12W0| MIEX15 | Mi2X15 10 [womiz| 12 | v | 25 [ 17 | 19 MC-16-18WD|  M1EX1S | MIBX1.5 12 WL-M16 12 0.3 2 22 L
1CM-16-18WD| MI6X15 | MIEX1S5 W |woams| 1z | 125 | 27 | 26 | 19 3.5 SMC-22-26W0|  M2ZK15 | M26X1.5 18 WE-M22 14 H.5 2 #2
ICA-TAWD | MIBX15 | miaxis 12 |woMms| 12 [ 125 | o7 | | » ! 2MC-S3-0WD|  MEIxz | MIaR2 26 WD-B16 | 18 35 4t AR PR
10M-18-20WD0[ M1BX15 | M23X15 12 |(womza| 14 | 14 | 20 [ 27 | 20 MC-42-45WD|  M42x2 Mabxe 33 Wh-B820 el 4.5 50 # L
1CM-2z-18WD| Mzzx1s | misxs 15 woais | 1z | 135 | =29 24 27 MC AW Mg Madee az wo-B24 22 455 = &0
1CM-2IWD | MZiX15 | MzzX15 15 |womzz| w4 | 15 | 30 | w7 | 27 b gl O L I L 8 i i I L = i Lij
SCM-2E-2PWD| MPEXIE | MEZN1 S B woMzz] 14 | 145 | @ | 7 | 3@ ZMO-14-16WD| M14X15 | MIBX1S 8 WD-B04 12 29.5 1% 1% B3
1CM-30-27WD| MIOX2 | M2TX1E 22 |wopbt2| 1w | 65| 33 | 32 | %8 i MOD-1B-20W0|  MIBXIE | M20X1 5 12 WE-M1E 12 34 24 24 3
ICM-36-33WD| M3sx2 | Maaxz 26 |woBs | 18 | 175 M [ 41 | & BEFL laal i ) B Pl DRl B ok B R 55 o 7
ICM-45-42W0| mMasx2 | mMagx2 35 |woBo| 20 [ 1s| 3 | s | s MD-22-24WD| M22X15 | M2AX1.5 1 Nohies | 1 L & Ca 40
1CM-52-48W0] M52 MAEKD 42 Wh-B2d ¥ 18 47 &5 | B0 2MD-ZT-30W0 2Tz ME0EE 20 wWh-Bi2 16 43 L - WES
1DM-16-14WD| M16X1.5 | MI4X15 a |woeos| 12 | 15 | 30 | 19 | 189 63 ittt ) N O L 2 20 Wo-8ae | =0 2 2. 4
1OM-18-16WD| M1BX1.5 | MIGx1S 0 |wosmie| 12 | 15 | 3 | 22 | 22 ERH MD-AS-52ND)  M4EX2 MS2x2 38 Wo-B24 22 B0 55 B0 |31 SBERS
10M-20-18WD| M20X15 | MISX15 12 |woams| 12 | w7 | 33 | 24 | 24 5
10M-22-20W0| M22X35 | M2OX15 W | womzo [ 14 w | st | 27 | 27
1OM-24-22W0| M24X1.5 | MXZX1SE 16 WD-ME2 [ 14 18.5 ar &7 a0 a0
10OM-30-2NW0|  MIOK2 M2TH2 X wo-B12 16 .5 42 a2 ag lﬁ-ﬁ]
10M-36-33WD|  MIBXE M3z 25 | woB16 | 1w | Z3 | 47 | & 46 5
1DM-42WD | MAZX2 M42X2 w | woB20| 20 |25 s0 | s0 | s0
10M-52-48WD| M52X2 M48x2 8 |woBM | 2 | 2 | 571 | 5 | a0 3 SERHS
F: ERFFERFTEREREEITE. MNEREEN “"RN" | @10M-20-16WIVRM.
Nole-In case if you ane irterested lo order the adagler in complele sel with culting ring and nul,il is necessary b insen
suffis “RN™ afler our part MO, for example 10M-20-18WEVRN,
34 35
i



N | E METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AHliRer FEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

L1 B

I

JICT4" CONE SEALING ui i H' T 5? - e
b= : e E WELD FITTINGS
gz 81
1CJ 1CJ-RN =2
104 1DJ-RN 1CW 1CW-RN
iDw 1DW-RN
Y @ i THREAD T TUBE 0.0, R+ DIMENSIONS Eh®E
FAFT NO. E F ot B n L1 51 | 52 MPa fhw ® i THREAD T #E TUBE QD Rt DIMENSIONS E %
1CA-12-04 | MI2X15 | 7160 " % | o | 24 | 14 | 14 PART ND. E D1 b2 B[ o[ ] i st [zz]| WPe
1C3-14-04 | MI4X1.5 THE"M20 B 14 b 15 1r 11 2-08 M13%1.5 8 (3 T 8 [+} b 12 14
1C4-14-08 | M14%15 | anexia B 14.1 23 15 17 1CW-14-08 | M14X15 B a B 12 =S AT L
1CJ1606 | MIGXTS | 9/16°%18 10 w1 | 8 | 24 | 7 [ 19 ez 1CW-16-10 | MIBX1.5 10 10 B 14 g 4 | A7 |99 | o
1CJ1806 | MIBX1S5 | amev1a 12 “i]| 10 | 25 | 19 | 2 s 1CW-1812 | MIBX1.5 12 12 8 ©® | 10 [ 25 [ 18 :
1CH1808 | miax1s | 3uxie 12 w7 | w0 | 25 | 2 | 2 ; 1CW-22-15 | M22X1.5 15 15 1w | 1@ | 1 % | 22 | 27
1Ca2208 | M22X1E | aumiie 15 w7 | 108 | 26 | 24 | 2 1CW-25-18 | MIBX1.5 1a 18 10 | 22 | 15| 28 | 27
102210 M2ZX1.5 TIETX14 15 183 1" 26 &4 2r 1CW-26-22 MZEX1.5 18 22 10 Fay 13,5 ] 27 a2
1CI26-10 | MZBX15 | 7IEX14 18 193 | 15| 28 | 7w | = T {CW-a022 | mMaoxz 22 | 22 | 12 | 2r | 135 | o | 32 | 36 | -
1002612 | M26x15 | 19187012 18 29 | ns| 2 | w0 | 2 ICW-30-25 | M30x2 232 25 12 | 31 [135| o [ 32 | 38
1GJ3012 | mamx2 | 1aexa2 22 219 | 135 30 | 32 | = ICW-3828 | M3EXZ | | = 28 R EAE TR R
1CI3616 | M3IBX2 | 1E5METX12 24 231 | 145 | 31 | 41 | 4 15 1CWAS35 | M4BX2 a5 a5 14 | 40 | 148 | 38 | 46 | so &
1CI45-20 | M4sME 1.58%12 35 243 | 145 | 35 46 50 BEH 105242 MSZXZ 42 42 18 46 16 K 55 =]
1CH52.20 | MSZXZ | 1.5@°K12 az 293 | 1 | 3 | = | =0 L 10W-14-08 | M14X1.5 B ) 7 n | N % | 14 | 17
1CJ5224 | Ms2x2 | 17812 42 o155 | % | 30 | 55 | a0 1DW-18-08 | MIBX1.5 B 8 B 13 | 13| = | 1w |i9]| e
1041404 | M14x15 | 7116720 [ 4 | 11| 2| 4] 1 1DW-18-10 | M18X1.5 10 10 8 15 | 125 | 29 [ 19 | 22 | mEN
1041604 | MIBX15 | Tiemxan [ # | 13| 2 | 17| 19 | ADW20-12 | M2OX1S 12 12 w | v [as| 3 | 2 [2a| s
1D-18-06 | MIEX1.E aME"K18 a 144 | 128 20 i7 ! B3 10-22-14 | M22X1.5 14 14 10 18 1] 2 24 27
1041804 | Max15 | rrexzo 10 1 | 125 20 [ 19 | = oy 10W-24-18 | M24X15 18 18 0 | 21 [55] s [ or [30]
101806 | MIBXK1S | 2M16°%18 10 w1 | 125 | | @ | 2 2 1DWa020 | Mank: 20 20 12 [ 26 [17s | 30 | o2 [ 3] o,
1002006 | M2OX15 | anexia 12 T EEERNEEE IDW-36-25 | Maexz 25 25 i2 | 31 | 20| 44 | &1 | 48 :
10J2008 | M20X15 | 2416 12 wr|la|l m | 22| M 1DW42-30 | M4Zx2 30 30 14 | 38 |208| 47 | 46 | 50
1042208 | Me2x15 | aumnie 14 w7 | 8 | 3 | 4 [ 7 1DW-52-38 | MB2X2 38 a8 16 | 44 | 23 | = | =5 | so |nsmEss
1DJ-24-08 | M24X15 | 3arxie 18 1067 [ 155 | M [ 27 | % i MRMEEEFRERRRITE, WHERSEN "RN" , A1DW-20-12RN,
1042410 | M24X15 | 7B 18 193|155 | 34 | 27 | 20 Noterin case If you are interested 1o order ihe adapter in compiete se1 with culting fing &nd nu, it s necessary to nsert
03012 | Mamkz | 191612 20 515 | 175 | 3 2 % ‘t::ﬂ suffix “RM" sfter our p-| MO for examgpie T0W-20-12RN.
1043612 | M3eX2 | 1148712 25 219 | 19 | &3 | 38 | 48 s
1D04.38-18 MaEM2 1.EME" 12 a5 231 e 43 18 45
| 1Ds4z20 | mazxz | 15mxiz 30 243 | 205 a7 | 46 | =m0
1045224 | M5IX2 | 17ATNMI2 38 275 | 23 | 54 | 55 | @0 NSEEHS

& UREFRE FERGRETY, NNEMSEN “RN" , 01D120-08RN.
Mota:ln case if you are imerested to oprdar the adapter i complete set with cutting ring and nut, it = necessarny o nser

suffix RN after aur part NO-. for example 1 CJ-30-HREN,

36 37



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

WO B EE L B RS2 B0k MR H

2GC
2GD

BSP THREAD STUD ENDSWITH Q-RING SEALING/
METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE Q-RING SEALING

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

" L_ih_/ |

L,¢;£§§§:::E , LR ST L DIN 7542
] o B METRIC BANJD DIN 7642
1CI 1CI-RN
101 1DI-RN

s & & THREAD WFIpED | A e R DIMENSIONS EnEi
PART WD, B TURE O.D,) BOLT o H i L L1 29 MPa
1CH12-10 | M12X1.5 B TOOM-10 | 10 10 16 a1 14 16
1Ck14-12 [ M14X15 B | 7o0Maz| 12 12 | 185 | 33 17 | BRA
1CH16-14 | M1BX1.5 10| 700M-14 1 14 14 205 35 &) k.
1CH18-16 | M18X1.5 12 | 700M-18 | 16 % | 2 a7 72 E
103218 M22X1.5 15 TopA-18 18 20 23 3B xr %0
1CH-26-22 | M2BX1.5 18 | 7oomzz| = 25 | 2v5 | a35 | 32 " 4
1CE-30-26 ME0XZ | = rooM-2E | % A 3 50.5 %
104-14-12 M14X1.5 i TOM-12 12 12 | 205 i) 17 13
100 16-14 M1 EX1.5 B TOh-14 14 14 225 i) 12 | EEHE
10-18-16 ha18x1.5 10 TOIA-16 18 16 [ 23 8.5 x2
10-20-18 M20X1.5 12 Fisipa-18 18 20 25 41 24 10
10H-22-18 M22x1.5 14 TOdng-18 20 20 | 28 45 27 BEH
1002422 | M24X1.5 18 T2 s 25 285 46,5 0 3
100-30-26 ME0xZ 20 FOOM-2E 26 30 | ar 085 1
i, MREFELFESEREITHE, RINERSED “RNT , H1D-30-23RN..
Mot ln case if you are interestad fo order the sdapter in complete se with cutting rng end nut, it IS necessany to (ngart
suffix "RN" efter our par MO for examge 10I-30-26RN

w8 8 & THREAD #F& TUBEC.D. R DIMENSIONS FEhHEm
PARTNO.] E F D1 IGEERE: S
2GC02-12 | GIE"X28 | M12X15 B 85 | 205 | 14 14
| JECO4-14 | G1MTXIO | MA4X1S 8 0 | 235 | 18 | 17 -
260-04-16 | GINTXIG | M16X1S5 10 i | 24 | 18 19 E#!l
FEC-06-16 G KTS M1EX1.5 12 115 5.5 | 72 22 L
26C-08-22 | GUZWI4 | M22X15 15 14 | 285 | 27 | 27
| 2GC-08-26 | G12Ki4 | M2BX15 18 4 | 29 | 2r | 32
2GC-12-30 | GIM'X14 | M30K2 22 155 | 32 | 32 | 38
T2GCAE36 | G1Rn MIBR2 o8 18 | 38 | # 4 E:H
260-2045 | GLIGX11 | WG a8 20 | as | s0 | so :
2EC-24-52 | Gz | msexe 42 215 | 415 | 58 | &0
SE0-04-14 | GIMTH13 | M14K15 ] 10 ad 18 17
260-04-16 | GIMTX19 | MIGX1S5 A w | 28 | 19| 19 B3
| 2G0-08-18 | GIW"X19 | MI1BX1E 10 s | 26 | 22 | = W F5
260:06-20 | OXEKIG | M20X1.5 12 ns | 285 | 2 | M =
260-08-22 | GUFX14 | MZ2X15 14 14 | 315 | 271 | 27
20D-08-24 | G214 | M24X15 16 14 30 | ar a0 40
2601230 | GaIMTXI4 | M3ONZ 20 155 | 38 | 32 | 36 Sinl
2G0-18-36 |  G1"XH M3BX2 25 18 |-385 | #1 48 2
260-2042 | G141 | WM2X2 30 20 | 42 | s0 | 50
| 26D-24-57 | G1L1ETAN | ms2x2 38 216 | 475 | 55 | 60 |31 SHENS

38

39



_| ek

LBRGFERX

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

LHiReFEEL

METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS

RL-S
RS-S

&
CUTTING RING

PART ND.

T80
TUBE Q..

R  DIMENSIONS

EhEi
MPa

RL=[¥5

RL-DEE

RL-105

RL-125

SER RS0

RL-155

RL-185

RL-Zd5

RL-285

RL-3565

RL-A25

BEN

RS0G5

;i
—L 7 Jj NL
/ \ NS
weomrerIe o= FEWE
I RETAINING NUTS
] # & THREAD &S TURE B R+ DIMENSIONS B hw
FART WO E c d 82 MP&

ML-12 M12%1 5 B 145 | & 14

MNL-14 M14X1.8 g 145 | 3 17

ML-16 MAGK LS 10 155 [ 10 19

ML-18 M18X1.5 12 155 12 22

ML-22 M2IX1.5 15 17 15 27 RN
L2 M26X1.5 18 18 15 az L
ML-30 MI0XZ 22 20 22 96

ML-36 MG o 21 28 | 41

ML-45 MAGXRZ a5 24 3 500

NL-52 M52X2 42 24 | 4 | 80

ME=14 WM1dx15 5] 1656 i} ir

NE-18 MABX1E 8 B85 | &8 19

NS-18 M1BX1.5 10 175 | 10 22

NS-20 M20X1.5 12 7s | 12 24

NS-22 M22%1.5 14 205 | 14 a7 55
NE-24 M24X1.5 16 2085 | 18 a0 5
ME-O0 R0 20 24 20 1]

NS-36 MIBH2 25 27 25 | 48

NS-42 MaZXZ a0 it 30 &l

NsE2 | msxe £ 25| W [ &

40

Endl.",

RS-085%

wlol|giRiNlaalssel

RS-105

10

RS-128

12

R5-125

14

RS5-165

R%-255

R5-305

R5-385

855 Ea

mER




_| ek

DR EEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS AhldRar FEEL METRIC THREAD BITE TYPE TUBE FITTINGS
A L g1
—f 700M I
_'|" i} ] i
LB EiEEs ! |
- METRIC BOLT 52 e
3 o _ 90° WaRER FENEZIS0 61622
L L i L | 4
8 | M THREAD ®F#HE TUBE OO R T DIMENSIONS | Eh%E DH- R ELEIN VETHIG WLLE BHE THFE
PART NO. | E | | I Ta el e|H | MPa — FLANGE 180 6162-2
TOmA=10 M1ZE15 27 i B 14
| TDOM-12 | M14X15 T IEIENEL | . 1CFL9-RN
TOOM-14 | M1EX15 36 B 7 19 P 1DF59-RN
| 700M-16 | M1ax1s | 05| w | 8 |2 )
TOOM-Z2 | M22X1.5 i 52 | W | 8 | 2F
| oomzr | mema | B2 | ® | w | 8 . . N B —
na ®iEE F1 L] & T5h2D1 R DIMENSIONS hs i
PARTNO. | THREAD | FLANGESIZE | TuBeoD. [ a1 | | | 1 | L1 | w2 | 81| 52 | wPa
E 53 59 1CFLe-22-08 MZ2X1.5 12" 15 D2 B6.T3| 2B iqd a6 24 27
-LE ' ICFLO-26-12 | M2BX15 344" 18 38.1(6.73|31.5] 48 | 42 | 30 | 32 | 315
E’L '-Iﬂ ICFLE-30-12 | M30xz 514" 22 381673335 50 | 42 | 30 | 36 |BEM
i P W sins e v lhefl el
c RN, = e i =, o = 1CFLE-45-20 [t R A " s 465 5131 41 a0 16
- ”%“ 2 a FLANGE 150 6162~1 1CFLE-S52-24 | MEIXZ 112" a2 B0.3| B [ 47 | 70 [ 55 | 50 | 80 BRI
IDFSD2408 |  M24X15 1w 18 THEEIAE SN EIERE:
1CEL 1CFL-BN 1DFSG2412 | M24X15 kTS 16 413 8 |m.5| 55 |« | » | 2
1DFSD3012 | M3 3 20 3| g8 |m5]| 57 || 2| 8| a0
1DFS 1DFS-RN IDFSS3612 | mMaae Er 25 #s13| 88 | % | 60 | a8 | @ | 45 | BEH
g i E rEWE T HED Rt DIMENSIONS EhEE IDFSG3616 | Maex r 25 A76| 65 | 41 | 65 | B0 | 41 ) 48 | &
PARTNO. | THREAD | FLANGESIZE | TUBEGD. | d1 | | | 1 | 11| 81| s2 | mPa i e 7 L3 . 4o 85 | 416 | 68 |60 | #1 | 8
\CFL-22-08 | M22X1.5 12" 15 w2 63| 41| 86 | 24 | 27 | 345 IDFSSE220 | MADG Lia e 5 |03 |445) 71 | 68 | 48 [ S0 | 2000
1CFL-26-12 | M2BX1.5 34" 18 381|673 455 | B2 | 30 | 3z |HERAL 10FS05230 |  MSikd Ll L 4 [ 103) 45 | 76 | 68 | 46 | & | IS5
1CFL-30-12 | M30X2 4™ 22 B1|67a6s] a2 |2 3w | DFS95224 | MSD2 s 8o a0 | W W] W] ekttt
gl L b = oSt S LB S S RN iﬁﬁi‘mﬁsj ﬁiﬁ:mﬁg urigl;fﬂtlﬁimm ﬂ'ﬁuﬂf Fﬁi—;ﬁ Tl:'lgiam U, is necessan 1o insar sulis
1GFL45-20 | M45X2 1,414 35 508 | 8 [475| B9 | 41 | 5D i “RiNaher our part NG, for sxample 10F59-52-24RN,
\CFL-52-24 | M52X2 1.002° 42 03] 8 | 53| ve | a8 | 6o
1DF5-24-08 | M24X1.5 1z 16 317| 78 |45 83 | 24 | 30
10F5-24-12 | M24X15 34" 16 413 a8 |s058| 89 | 30 | 30
10F5-I12 [k Toh el 4" o0 13| BE |06 72 | 90 | 36 a0
1DF5-36-12 |  MaGx2 4 25 413 88| 51 | 75 4 | BES
1DF5-35-16 MIGXZ 1" 25 476 | 95 B0 a1 3G a6 =
1DF5-42-16 | M42x2 " 30 475 | 95 | 60.5 | BT 50
1DF5-42-20 |  M42X2 1104 30 54 (103855 92 | a1 | 30
1DFE5-E2-20 MEZNZ 1. 144 a8 54 10.3 BT k] 46 B0 11 .5
1DF5-52-24 | M3ax2 1102 a8 635 126| 73 | 104 | 46 | 60 |[MEFNS
i IR FERFESGERIN. WRGRSEN "AN" , M1DFS-52-24RN. ]
Mote.ln cass if you are interested to omer the adapier in complete sat wilh culling ring and nut, it is necessary 1o nser
sullia" PN afer our part MO, lor examgde 1DFS-52-24FN.
42 43



RERYTY SEF OEHEL METRIC THREAD 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS MRS SE 0TS METRIC THREAD 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

ANHIRa T4 MY Q¥ #1EL Metric Thread 74° Cone Flared Tube Fittings

_| ek

ST ek SIS S
METRIC MALE 74° COME
1Q 1Q-RN
1aH
P47 . .
e i B THREAD BT E TUBE 0.0 R DIMENSIGNS
PART MNO. E F D1,02 A 8 L 51 | 5253

110 MA0X1 M0 5 12 12 30 12 14 |
a1 MIZX1.S | MI12X1,5 & 157 1687 3r5 14 14 |
e e o “;Tﬁ“gp ”E'Fzgg‘“ 1G-14 MI4X1.5 | M14X15 3 1T | a7 40 7 T

- 10-16 MigX1.5 | M16X1.5 10 18 18 42 v 19

1218 Mi8X1.5 | MI18X1.5 1 18 18 42 19 Zd

10-33 MEE15 | M22¥1.5 14 185 185 47 24 )
1024 hZd4x1.5 | M24X1.5 16 20 o] 50 27 3|
1Q-27 M27X1.5 | M2TX15 18 20 20 50 3D 2 |
1G-30 MIOKTG | M3I0X15 20 23 X3 57 32 |
1G-30E M3OXZ | M30X2 20 2% | % | &3 az 36|
1033 MAAXZ hATANE 22 2B ¥l ] B3 36 i |
1036 M3GH2 hasERE 25 26 o i 3B 41 |
12-38 M3I2 hFENE 28 25 i ] 65 41 46 |
1242 [ B v had 22 a2 285 28.5 0 46 &0 |
12-45 MaSxE hadSaE 4 285 26.5 ELL 46 55 |
# OREHELSRRITE, MREASER “RN" | 10-18RM, #HIEMSNES00.C, SEEMH-SMNE200-0, .

MNode:In cass if you Are inferesied to order the adaptes in compdate set with sleeve and nutif is necessany 1o insar suffiz
“RN" after our part MO for exampla 10-18RN, The sleeve NOLis NBS00-0 and the nut Mo, i NE200-01. |

44 45



LERYTY ST OFHEL METRIC THREAD 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS LAHRETS SR OEHEL METRIC THREAD 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

£874" HE/ RWMHBUEET 13061493
METHIC 74" CONE/METRIC MALE

FEIEE T HHES

METRIC MALE 74" CONETEE L-SERIES IS0 6145-3
AQ-RN
L] W & THREAD WTrie TUBE Cil: R ENSIONS
PART NO. E P a T A - G 51 |=2E354 e | @ THREAD EFED |0 MO-RING R DIMENSIONS
PART MO TUBE G0y,
AQ-14 M14X15 | MI4X15 | M14X1.5 8 or | 27 | 27 | 18 T E F £ Fik A B L 1 52
AQ-16 MIBX1E | MIBX1S | MIBX1.5 10 295 | 205 | 205 | 16 149 10H-14-12 | M14K1S | MIZX1S B O09,3%2.4 17 1no | 385 17 7
&0-18 M18X1.5 MIBX15 M18X1.5 12 a4 14 L F 14 2 TCH-16-14 M18X15 MA4X1.5 10 011.3%2.4 18 .0 J7.5 14 14
A2 Mzrct s | mMrexis | mMzzxis 14 375 | 375 | 375 | 22 T g 10H-18-16 | M18X15 | MIBX1S 12 D13.352.4 13 11.5 28 22 22
AQ-27 M2TX15 | M2ZTX15 | M2T%15 18 M6 | M6 | 4116 | 27 az 10H-22-18 | M2IX15 | MI8X1E 14 015.3%2.4 16.5 125 40.5 24 27
,u:a..a.a B0 F_'Mm-'_ﬂ Hﬁ{; 20 428 | 428 [ 428 &0 a8 1GH-27-22 MITE1E 216 18 D10 3X2 4 20 1340 A4 | 27 32
B0-35 [TRRE ) TREr hAE3XD 99 495 | 485 | 495 %5 S8 1GH-30-27 MagX1.5 M2ZTHZ 20 OF3.5%3.0 23 160 50 i 32 36
#: NETHERGREEITE, WNERSEN “RN" , WAC-18RN, HERENES0-0, EEHENE200-0. 1QH-3327 | M33x2 M27X2 <2 G5k L 180 55| 3 35
"!‘E"“"".,"' case il vour are inferesied lo onder the adapler in complete sel with sleeve and nul i1 is necessary 1e inset sulfix 10H-35-33 M3Ex2 Ma3x2 1 DF s3I0 26 160 55 41 41
RN" afer our par NO. for exarmple AQ-18RN, The sieeve NO.is NBS0D0-0 and the nul NO. is NB200-0, 10H-3%33 | M39x2 MIIK2 2R 079.5%3.0 6 16.0 55 41 46
TOH-45-42 MasX2 AN 34 A8 830 3.5 160 525 L L
B 1 NEFHERREEETE. NREMASEH "RNT , f10H-22-16FRN, #EHSNES00-0, 85 ENE200-Q,
2 FRFsD oo74-1Em0#HER, ZEMENSIS0 s140-1E 0. Mote:1 In case if you are interesied {o order the
adaptar in complete set with sleeva and nutit is necessary to insert suffx "RN™ after owr part MO, for exampls 10H-232-
T8RN, The sleave MOE MBSHI-0 and the st Mo s NB200-0 3 Fend B connecied with 150 8974-1 por and
connected with 150 6149-1 port withaout retaining ring.

LHSMREITAY Sh W TS i
METRIC MALE 74° CONE/METRIC FEMALE 74" SEAT

209 20Q9-RN
% # & THREAD 58 TUBE O.D. R DBMENSIONS

PART NO. E F D A c 51 sz S3
| 209-14 M14X1.5 | MI4X15 8 302 B85 14 19 17
2089-16 Mi6X1.5 MiGX1.5 10 25 B 16 22 18
200-18 M18x1.5 MiEX1.5 12 a4 B 15 24 23
20922 MM22X 1.5 ME2HTS 14 IrE 10 22 a7 27
208-27 MZTX1.5 | METX1S 14 41k 10 27 a2 a2
200-30 MEX1.5 | MIOX15 20 458 11 o a8 36
2038-33 MIIR2 MAIAE 22 495 13 a3 41 3B
200-36 MIEN2 MAEXZ 26 El5 13 16 41 41
208-38 g2 MAEHE 28 B5.5 13 41 44 46
20945 [ E T ] 1 EE il 34 G256 15 L] o5 ab

B IETHERGOBEEITE, NREESEN "RN" |, M200-98RN, HEHESNES00-Q, SEEHEBMNE200-0,
Matein case i you are inferested to order the adapter in complele sel with sleeve and nut it is necassary to Insart suffix

RN @fer gur part N for example 208-18RN, The sleeve NO s NBS00-0 and the nut No, i NE200-0.

46 47



RERYTY SEF OEHEL METRIC THREAD 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS MRS SE 0TS METRIC THREAD 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

LoB ShERETTAT DME /R IMTEIORE
METRIC MALE 74~ CONE / BSP MALE O-RING

07 WEITe MRS
feh o e A EFERE RN 150 6149-3

90° ELBOW METRIC 74* CONE/ 1QG
i T T
METRIC MALE ADJUSTABLE STUD END e @ & THREAD W 4420 GHID—HINﬁE B DIMENSIONS
L-SERIES 150 5145-3
PART NO. E F TUBECD. Fi A B L 51 82
'":ﬂ-lg-uﬁ 1an-nmRH TLIG-T14-04 Mi4x1.5 G118 =3 Lol ih| 1 11 J6 1= i
10G-16-06 | M16X1.5 | GIB"X19 10 0113 18 1.5 40 22 19
5 10G-18-06 | M1BX1.5 | GaB"X18 12 o113 15 11.5 40 22 22
s # o THREAD T o OREHO-RING R DIMENSIONS 10G-18-08 | MIBX1S | G1/2"X4 12 o115 18 14 43 27 22
FARTNO E F TUBE 1D Fit A B 51 52 33 10G-22-08 | M2EX15 | GUEX14 14 o115 19.5 14 445 7 27
10HI-14-120G| M14K15 | M12X1.25 a C09.3¥24 | 302 32 14 17 17 1QG-2T-12 | MZTX1.5 | GIM"X14 18 o11a 0 16.5 425 &2 X
10HI-16-140G, M16X15 | M14X15 10 OHaxz4 | 32 | 5 | B 19 19 10G-30-12 | M30X15 | G3M"X14 20 o119 23 | 158 | 525 | 32 36
0HI-18-1R0G] M1BX15 | MIBX1S 17 013.3%2.4 34 3 19 22 22 10G-38-18 MaNZ G1"x1 28 czt7 24 18 B0 a1 46
10HO-22-180G; M22%15 | M1BX1.5 14 016:3%24 | 375 395 22 27 10G-45-20 M4EN2 | G1 1T 54 0222 28.5 20 665 S0 55
1GHS-27-220G| METX1S5 | M2Z2X1.5 18 ©19.3%24 | 415 | 435 27 27 32 i 1 gnﬁﬂ TR g!:—nﬁ, MAERGED “RN" | 010G 18-06RN, HERLSNEE00-0, WEHINE200-Q.
2 FiRE DN 3852 OB &, Mota:! In casa if you ar interested to ordar the adapder in complate sel with staeve and
10HS-30-270G| M30X1S | M2TKe i 0215x30 | 458 | 50 3” o nutt iz necessary 1o msert suffic RN after our part NO._for sxample 1006-18-06RN, The slesve NO.ia NBS00-0 and the
10HE-33-2T0G|  M33X2 M2TX2 22 023.5%3.0 | 495 57 33 az 41 nut No. is NB200-0, 2 F end is connecled with DIN 3852 por
10H9-36-330G]  M3EX2 MIIXZ 5 020.5X30 | 515 G 36 41 a1
10HY-39-330405 LL Rt e BAZAN2 2B 20 5XI.0 65.5 72 41 a1 46
10HI-45-420G]  M46X2 MAZKE 3 038.5%3.0 | 625 61 48 50 50
i\ MEEHERGASETE, WRERSER RN , M10HS-22-18RN, HEHRSNB000, BERSNB200-0,
2 F@R5IS0 9974-1 @ 0N, HWEAENS5IS0 6149-178 08N Mote: 1 In casa if you ane interested to order tha
.m:‘.apler n mmr.ual:a Sel with sleeve &l nul,ibis nEcessany 0 imserl sufix “RN™ after ouwr FIEI'I. MO, Tor EIEI‘I‘II:GE 1QHS-22- ;
1BRN The sleeve NO.is NBS00-Q and the nut No. is NE200-0. 2 F end is connected with 150 8974-1 port and o0 WLEIMMETA ShiE
connactad with 150 B149-1 port withoud retaining ring S0 SR O N B W] )

20" ELBOW METRIC MALE 747 COME /
BSPMALE O-RING ADJUSTABLE STUD END

1QG9-0G 1QG9-0G/RN
g @ 4 THREAD | 50 |OBSO-AING, T DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F TUBEOD, Fi A B st 52 53
1308-14-0406| MI14X1.5 | G1M4"%19 8 o1 29 b 14 19 7
TOES16-060G | MIENTS | GIE"XI19 i o113 I3 J548 16 22 18
10GS-18-060G| M1BX1.5 | G3/B'X10 12 0113 34 36.8 19 2 | =
l@ﬁ}iﬂ;ﬂﬂﬂﬁ M1BX1.5 | &1 @_’IM 12 o115 36 433 22 F.T 22
10GE-22- 080G | M22X1.5 G4 14 0115 B e 437 22 a7 Py
{QEEET120G M2TH1.S | G3M"K14 14 Q115 415 45,3 27 a2 32
1EE-30-1200G ] M30X1.5 G3MTx14 20 o115 45 8 h2 a0 32 6
10GES-39-160G Malg.!t;‘z G111 28 0217 ) 58 #1 A1 A6
1065452006 MaSKE | GL 14K 54 [BF¥s 62.5 63 48 50 55
i 1 MR EREENEITE, MRS ER AN, M OGE-22-0800G/RN, HEESMNBEEI0-C, ke Ne
200-01. 2 FiRSDIN 25X EOER . Mote: 1 In csse i you are interestad bo order the edapter in complete set with
sleeve and nut it Is necessary 1o irserd suffic "N after our part RO, for example 1063-22-080GRN, The sleeve NO.
is MBSD0-C and the md Mo, 5 NB200-CE 2 F end is connected with DIN 3852 part.

48 49



LERYTY ST OFHEL METRIC THREAD 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS LAHRETS SR OEHEL METRIC THREAD 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

Endl.",

#HE |'-'E' i
) x B SIEEVET ”uT
ﬁ?ﬁ%’m— i .._.%aﬁw;fffwﬂ. Gl YRR EI TS S48 [ SAE ShEREIHY
sl o - .=[ nlg-- OB M ET S0 11926-3
_:ﬂﬁu e - Ul METRIC MALE 74° COME | SAE DHSPRETA SE) EE I
o wh O-RING BOSS L-SERIES IS0 11926-3 METRIC MALE 74° CONE /NPT MALE
1Q0 1Q0-RN
e @ @ THREAD | gD ORSEO-AING Rt DIMENSIONS _
PART NO. = E TUBE O.0. e T = i = = i # & THREAD T HE TUBE Q0. B DIWMENSIONS
- PART NO. E F o A B L 51 52
100-16-06 | MIBX15 | 9/157%18 10 0806 18 9.9 5 17 19
100-1B-08 | MABX1S | 204"X16 12 0008 18 11 7 a2 22 WON-1202 | M2X15 | Z1ena7 6 187 | 105 | 32 L 14
citaria: | Mookl | Taies e e g e o e 1ON-12-04 | Mi12X15 | Z1dexi8 & 157 | 15 | 385 14 14
1002712 | M2TX15 | 1L1IEX12 18 o912 20 151 46 3z 32 FR-TEEE | MEIATS | LRI L. it 3254 _ - 1 ¥
100-30-12 | M30K15 | 1416%12 | 20 ooz 23 151 49 3z 6 JON-14-04 | MdX1S | ZiMTK18 8 17 18 3 Li4 17
1Q0-33-16 M3AXE 15‘,.‘5..:':12 a9 0916 2 15.1 54 g 38 1M=18-04 RI1EX1.5 147 X118 10 15 15 L] 189 149
1G0-30-16 | M3OXZ | 1516012 o8 0816 26 151 53 41 46 ION-1606 | MIBX1S | Z3e0AT8 S I8 i -~ L "
LD I e 5 — BE = = = 10N-18-04 | miBX15 | Z147x1e 12 18 15 39 19 22
1ON-18-06 | MIBX15 | Z3EXT8 12 18 18 40 ) 72
_ION-18-08 | MIGH1E | ZwaMi4 | 12 ] 1B | 185 | 455 | 24 | 22
1ON-2206 | MIZK15 | Z3EK1E 14 18,5 16 | 435 24 27
TON-ZZ08 | M2Z2X15 | Z1Z'X14 14 195 | 195 | 47 24 27
10N-2708 | MZTH18 | Z3EXiE 18 20 165 | 46 30 32
1ON-27-08 | MZTX15 | Z12X14 18 20 10 49 0 3z
TON-Z792 | MIZ7THAS | ZaaRid 18 20 105 | 495 | 30 32
1QMN-27-16 MIZTHE1.5 Z1" X115 18 20 28 _E-E 36 3z
90° WoMlsbRETe” bR/ SAE HERTFEOREHE 10N-30-12 MAOK2 I K14 20 23 19.5 535 3z 38
EEMNS0 11926-3 10N-33-12 | MAIXZ | Z34TX14 22 26 18.5 | 565 36 41
90" ELBOW METRIC MALE 74° CONE/ 10N-35-18 | MIEXE | ZIUXNE 5 35 | 265 | 63 41 41
P e SAE O-RING BOSS L-SERIES IS0 11926-3 1ON-30-16 | MAOWZ | ZIXNME 28 25 | 255 | 845 | 41 46
1GNA45-16 | M4SKZ | ZIXNS 34 205 | 255 | o7 46 50
_ 10N-45-20 | MASXZ | Z1047X115| 34 385 | 265 | 68 48 50
e 4 W THAEAD EFED OiEEO-RING R DIMENSIONS 10N-45-24 | M4ER2 | Z1%16| 34 285 | 275 71 50 50
PART NO. F F TUEE O.0. F i A B 81 g2 53 1CIN-52-20) MSZXZ | Z1,14"%11.5 42 30 265 | 715 58 B0
Q01606 | MIBKIS | @i6xie 10 0506 3z 118 16 18 18 #, IESHERETERITE, NRELSER RN, IGN-18-08RN, HEAFNES00.0, SEECTNB200-0.
toon 808 | wnsxis | suwis | T2 | “owe | w | s | w | | @ i o s e g s e i e o o sl
10092210 | M22X15 | 74"X14 14 og10 5 | M z a7 21
10092712 | M2TX15 | 110612 18 om1z 415 | St 27 3z a2
10003012 | MIOX1S5 | 11M6°%12 50 oo12 58 | =3 ) 32 35
1G08-3316 | MIIXZ | 1506K12 22 o516 51 5 | % 41 a8
10083916 | M3EXZ | 1506%K12 o8 0016 555 | 505 | 4 41 6
1054220 B4 ZED 1.5E"X12 32 (=) 4.5 54 41 i 1]

s T MESHEDSESBEETE, Mifss8E2Em "RNT , D002 100GRN, #ETENEs00-0, SEaHEEnNE
200-0, 2 FISISO 11ose- 0B .
gheave and nutit 18 necessany (o imser suffic "BNT after cur part NO. for example 1009-22-100G/RMN, The seave NO

i% MBS0 and the nad No, s NB200-01. 2 F end |5 connected wilh 150 119281 por

Mecte: 1 I case i you ane interested to order the adapler in complete set with

50

51



LERYTY ST OFHEL METRIC THREAD 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS LAHRETS SR OEHEL METRIC THREAD 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

NB200-Q

474 B DAEREFHCBT 5647
METRIC 74" COMWE FLARED NUT GB/T 5647

[
S— -'E*i.r:'i"fffﬁ#ﬁ*ffﬁffr

]

SR ETA" MR/ RN SR
METRIC MALE 74° CONE/BSPT MALE

1QT-SP/IRN ) 8 i THREAD WFHE TUBE OD, R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E o L 52
_ NEZOD00 | MIOXT 5 13.5 14
e 8 & THREAD BFHE TUBE 0.0, R+ DIMENSIONS NE200-12Q | M12X1.5 B L2 5.
PART MO, NE200-140 | M14X1.5 B 18.5 17
2 g & 2 2 2 : SRS NB200-16Q | M16X15 0 19.5 )
10T10-028P | MiDx1 | R14x19 g 12 10 28 12 14 R R T T Yah 22
10T-14-045F | M14%15 | Ruax12 B 17 145 | 318 | 17 e By R G 27
10T-14-065P | M14X15 | Ra@X19 B 17 15 a3 17 17 NATOOEAE | b 8 arl 0
10T-16-045P | M1GK15 | R14'X19 10 18 | 145 | 365 | 17 | 1 A T T e = =
10T-16-D65P MIBX1S5 | RIE"X19 10 18 16 9 17 19 NBZO0-300 | MI0X15 20 24.5 6
10T-1B-045P | M18X15 | R14%19 12 18 145 | 25 | 19 22 T Tl T 2 245 6
1QT-18-065F | M1BX15 | Raex1e 12 18 15 9 19 22 T = 25 6 8
10T-22-085P | M22%15 | R12Z'X14 i4 185 | 20 | #i5 | 2% 27 S T Epr = = PP
10T-27-085P | M27x15 | R1uZx1a 18 20 20 50 0 32 T e 20 278 T
10T-27-125P | M27X15 | RI4%14 18 20 20 50 30 52 e | s 32 285 50
10T-30-128P | M3OX156 | RI47X14 20 23 20 =4 32 = NE200-450 | M45x2 H 20 Gl
10T-33-125P | MI3IX2 | Ra4Xn4 z2 26 20 57 36 38
10T-36-165P |  M3EX2 RAT11 25 26 | 255 | 615 5 a1
10T-39-165F |  M39X2 R1I"X11 8 26 | 265 | 645 | 41 45
10T45-205P |  Md5X2 | R1.14"X11 34 5 | 65 | 68 46 55 NB500-Q

H: NEEVERGEREITE, MFELSER “FRN" , MIQT-ZZ-0E5PRN, HEABSNBION-Q, BEHSNBIO0-C.,
Meote: In case if you are nterested o ondar the adapter in compbeta sat with sleeve and nulil B necessary b Insen sufis
YEN" after gur part MO for example 10T-22-085PRN, The slesve MO E MESDO-0 and the nut No. (s NB2D-0

Am74 W O FIEGRT 5646
METRIC 74 CONE FLARED SLEEVE GB/T 5645

_| ek

frd EFhE R DIMENSIONS L e
PART MO TUBE OD. o L NUT
NESOO-N50 =] BT 10 ME200-100
WNBSD0-060 i) 10.3 1 ME200-120
NBSD0-080) a 12.1 12 ME200-140
NESDO-100 10 14,1 13 ME200-160
HESO0-120 1z 16.1 14 MEZ00-180
NES00-1403 14 201 15 MNE200-220
NES00-160 16 221 16 NB200-240
 NBS00-180) 18 25.1 17 NB2OO-ZTQ
MNBRO0-200 20 28.1 18 MB200-300, NB2O0-30EQ
NBEOD-220) 22 30,5 20 HEZ200-330
NES00-250 28 338 20 ME200-360
NBS00-260 28 365 22 NB200-38Q
HNBSOD-320 32 aa.5 23 ME200-4200
NES00-340 34 42 5 24 MB2D0450
52 53



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

EEEN6E0" HMmMFHIEL BSP Thread 60° Cone Fittings

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

P73

L
A a8
IF‘T : 1B
]
e = ' /\ HEIMBSE0" MR AR R E SR
\ ! BSPMALE DOUBLE USE FOR 80°
P SEAT OR BOHDED SEAL
#8 & i THAEAD R DIMENSIONS
BART NG, E F A B L 51
18-02 GUE'X28 GHEX8 10 10 26 14
1B0204 G1/8' %28 GHAX18 10 12 28 18
18-02.08 1A x2E SLEX 1% 10 135 31.5 2%
18-02-08 G1/B'X2B GIZN 14 10 16 36 27
1804 | GUAXIS G147%19 12 12 30 19
1B-04-06 G1/4"X18 GIEX18 12 135 35 22
18-04-08 GL4"X12 GUZ'X14 12 16 38 27
18-04-10 G410 CaEXi 12 175 05 30
18-06 i e o SHE X1 13.5 13.5 33 22
16-06-06 GREX18 GUTX14 135 16 a8 27
1B-06-10 GHE'X18 GHEX14 135 175 42 30
1B-06-12 GUEX19 GI4X 14 135 185 43 32
18-08 G1/2°X14 GUZX 4 16 18 42 27
1B-08-10 GU2X14 GHEX14 16 175 435 a0
18-08-12 GUZ'X14 G4 K14 16 185 455 3z
18-10 GEEX14 GA/EK 14 175 175 45 a0
18-10-12 GHER14 GIAX14 175 185 47 32
18-10-16 GREX14 G171 175 205 515 41
1B-12 (e e R P G344 1B.5 185 4B a2
1B-12-16 GREK14 GI7X11 8.5 205 525 a1
18-12.20 G414 G1.147%11 8.5 205 56 50
18-16 G111 G111 205 205 54 41
18-16-20 G1"X11 G110 X11 205 205 58 501
181824 G111 G1.1/27%11 0.8 23 80.5 55
18-20 GLI4" 81 S1. 187 K11 208 205 5B a0
1B-20-24 G114 %11 G1L.uWTXN 205 23 Bil.5 55
18-24 G1.1/27X11 G1,1ZX11 23 23 63 55
18-24-32 G111 G2X11 23 255 665 70
18-32 G K11 G211 265 55 68 70
18-40 Gz UZ"AN G2 127K 1 32 3z a1 a0
1848 GEX1T GaIx11 36 36 5z 100

54

35



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

00" WEHFREE0" pyi
80" ELBOW BSP MALE 60° SEAT

1B9

o]

AB

S Ere0” mHl =18
B&SPMALE 60" SEAT TEE

e # & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PR N, E F | =@ Ale e =
AB-NZ GUEXZE | GIENZ | G182 198 | 198 | 198 | 1
AB-D4 SU4AS | 31T [ G14" %18 24b | 245 | 245 14
A= 05-0 47518 GIETX1I9 | GiMTAe 2.5 s | M5 16
AB-08-04-08 GIEX1I0 | G1M47M19 | GIA'X19 25 | MWE | &5h 16
AB-DE GaEx18 GIEX19 | GIHEX19 278 | 2Th | 275 16
AB-06-06-06 GEXIE | GUFXI4 | GHEX1S 3 4.5 | 2z
AB-08-06-08 G4 GAEH19 G114 45 N b5 22
AB-D8 GlExd | GUEATE | GIETXI4 33| M5 | 343 2
AB-10 GHIEX 14 GIUEXI4 | GHE'N14 ] 35 35 22
AB-12 G347 1 GAMXE4 | GIM"X14 41 40 40 7
AB-12-16-12 307X 14 G171 G37X14 435 Gls 43.5 a3
AB1B-12-18 =171 G314 G a5 4315 46 =y
AB-10 G111 S17E11 G178 At e 40 33
AB-20 G111 | G1147%11 | G1. 14751 505 | 505 | 808 | 4
) S1MEXN | GLUZXN | GLUZXN | a7 | STA | .GTE | 48
AB-32 G27X11 E2R11 G27XK11 728 | T2h | V25 | 83

- # & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
il b B E F A B 81
183-02 GlEN28 | G128 198 | 198 T
| 1G24 GLEYZE | G149 23 5 14
169-04 G119 | G119 45 | 245 14
| 1B9-04-06 GI4'X18 | GIB"X19 %5 | 275 16
1B9-06 GIENIE | GIATX19 175 | 275 16
| 1BO-06-08 GIAIS | G4 3 345 2
169-05 GUEXI4 | GLZ'X14 45 | 345 2z
| 1BE-E-12 GUZX14 | GIMeX14 375 49 27
L2 iy BTN _| GHEXTE | _ 38 3 LR
1881012 G5B | GIA"X14 75 | 30
189-12 GA4X14 | G4 40 4) 27
| 1B9-12-16 B | GTEN 43.5 44 a3
189-16 =R GI'X11 46 44 33
| 1BE-16-20 GiI1 | G114 50.5 50.5 M
189-20 ALARAN . EELEAN 505 _| 505 el
| 1BS20. G117 | G1HZXH 45 | B7E 4B
169-24 G11Z%N | G1ZK w5 | o756 48
| 189-32 G2"X11 GZX11 B 6l B3

57



_| ek

EH o meEEEL BSP THREAD FITTINGS HH TR w T L BSP THREAD FITTINGS
B ' 5
..L._.—L-“ EE 7 : 3 IB-“'
i
m.\\ A e B RGO MG { 45' ELBOW BSP MALE B0
8oty Il SEAT/BSP FEMALE 60* CONE
| BSP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR 60° SEAT ||
= OR BONDED SEAL'BSEF FEMALE 60" CONE M \ 51
e & & THREAD R  DIMENSIONS
= PARTNQ. E F A 8 81 2z
SB[ WETAR il i 40| ouaxm | o | . | 203 | 55 | 1 | 1
: E F A B L 51 52 2B4-04-06 G419 | GaisX1a 20.3 6.3 14 2
28-02 GUEXZE | GBS 10 55 25 14 14 IR4-0 GIEN1D | GIRNIG | 72 63 16 22
2B-02-04 GUEXZE | G14"X19 10 55 27 14 19 OB4-06-04 GUEHID | GL4K1T | 2 5.8 16 w o
28-04 GI47X1E | G1M4"X19 12 55 £8 19 19 2B4-08 GUZXI4 | GUZXN 27 7.5 22 27
ZE-04-F GI4X18 | GIEXIS 12 B.3 305 19 2 2B4-08-06 GlUTXNI4 | G 27 .3 22 22
26-04-08 GI4"X18 | G214 12 75 32 19 @7 28410 GHIEXT4 | GEBXI4 28.5 45 22 30
2B-06 GIE'X1E | GIE'X19 13.5 6.3 3 22 2 | 2B4-10-08 GEEXM | G124 | 285 75 22 i
FB-06-08 GIE" X119 G114 13.5 Th A5 22 P 8412 G 14 G4 | 109 a7 a2
28-06-10 GIEA1D | O5E"%14 13.5 95 36 22 a IB4-16 G111 G17K11 35 "y 33 41
2B-048 BITX4 | G114 18 5 40 27 &f IB4-20 G111 | G11M 11 36.5 1 41 50
2B-08-06 GUI4 | GIEIS 18 63 | a8 @ 2 284-24 a1 102%1 | G112 | A4 13 48 55
26-08-12 GLZX14 | GIMX14 16 109 41 27 32 2B4-32 G211 G2x1 | 51 16 B3 70
2B10 GREY14 | GSA"X14 17.6 8.5 4z 30 a0
BA0D8 | GHENI4 | GLEHI4 w5 | 75 | 415 | 30 | 27 |
2B-10-12 GHATN14 | GHAXI4 175 | 108 | 45 32 g
2B-12 G4 | GIA"KI4 185 | 109 | 445 32 32 =
28-12-10 GI4XI4 | GHEX14 185 a5 44 a2 a0 -
2B-12-15 GIXIE | GITN1 185 | 117 46 32 M ! BE
28 G111 G1X11 06 | 117 50 41 41 |
ZB-16-12 G111 GHNI"X14 20.5 10.9 49 41 32 wl:c{ e : ;'|m. W EEe0" MEEFNREED" MEHFTZR
2B-16-20 Gi71t | G11MT 05 1 53 41 0. | ! _J.' BSP MALE 80" SEAT /! BSF FEMALE 60 CONE BRANCH TEE
28-20 G1AM4KN | G1.147K1 20.5 11 55 50 ) asl ¢
2B-20-16 G1IMXN | Grxn 205 | 17 52 50 4
2B-20-24 G141 | etz 0.5 11 555 50 55 E W& THEEAD WA DRIENSIONS
28-24 G1UZXN | G121 23 13 58 54 8 BART HD. = F = y =~ 5 T
28-32 G EN G2X11 255 16 3.5 70 70
ag-02 L g il ] GUETR2a | G1AXZ8 a8 5.5 198 Ll 14
8804 GITX19 | GLaX19 | G119 245 | 55 | %85| 4 | 1
8E-06 GUEX1D | GUEX1I | GIENIY 75| 63 |5 | 16 | 22
BB-08 GUZXAM | GUZXM | G127%14 M5 | 75 | 345 | 22 | »or
8812 GIAXI | GIMWIE | BRI 0 | 109 | 40 | 27 | 3:2
BB-15 G111 GI%11 | GIT%N 46 | 17| 48 | 33 | 41 |
88-20 G111 | 1M | G1 e 506 | 11 |06 &1 | 50
38-24 G211 | 81022711 | G112 575 | 13 | 575 | 48 | S8
BB-32 G2ZH1N G211 GZX11 725 | 16 | 725] 62 | 70
58 59



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

BSP MALE 60° SEAT/BSP FEMALE 60" CONE RUN TEE

CB
EESH B0 PEEE ARSI AMEEX=H

HEshamer AdTiEEL
BEP MALE 60° SEAT BULKHEAD

e & i THREAD R DMENSIONS

PART NO. E F G s | B ] e | 8 | 82
CB-02 GIEHZE | GUEFXZE | GIIEXiB we [ we | 55 [ |
CB-04 BIAKIZ | GIM'X19 | GIM'X19 2 [ 25 [ 55| 4 [ 18
CB-08 GUEXIS | GHEXIS | GHE'X1D 21 | 215 63 | 18 | 22
ca-8 GIZYI4 | GNII4 | GlZ'X14 35 | M5 | 75 | 22 | 2
€B-10 GEEKI | G514 | GREXIA M5 | M5 | 85 | = |
CB-12 GIKIA | GINIA | GIXI w0 | 0 [ws| 2 | m
CB-18 GINI | GIXH | GI%N ® | 48 | 17| 33 | 4
CB-20 G111 | G171 | 61,1471 505 [ 505 | 1 41 50
CB-24 G121 | GLAEXT | G Br 5 ST 13 48 &5
€B-32 GIxit | GaX1 | G2uwn 725 | 725 | 16 | @ | 70

h 9B

e 8 & THREAD R DIMENSIONS

PART NO. E F A B L &1 g2
6&-02 GUE'XZE | GlE"x28 10 33 49 14 14
B8-04 G14"X10 | Gramig 12 15 53 19 19
BE-DB GIE'X10 | GIEN1G 135 35 585 | 22 22
6B-08 X4 | G124 16 19 65 77 =¥ ||
G810 ERE 14 GE" X144 175 4 675 i 30
6B-12 [ 1 i . G314 § 1ok I e TS 22 32
GE-16 G111 G1"%11 208 &0 a4 1 41
BE-20 | G1L1M4X1 | GLIM™X11 205 57 495 | 50 50
6874 G121 | G142 73 55 g3 £5 55
BE-32 G G"K11 255 55 97 5 70 70

E: IMEREEETITS, MREASER "LN" | MGE-16LN, REHENEE,

to orcder the adapter in completa el with lock nubit is necessary b inser suffic “LN™ aller our part NO for axample
GE-1ELM. The lock nut Mous 88

an®

R

00" WHEMe0” FTiREL

Mode In case f you are interesbed

B0* ELBOW BSF MALE 60° SEAT BULKHEAD

6B9-LN

#B # & THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B 81 a2
BE0-04 Gi4*x10 | Gram1a 25 51 16 0
SB-06 GaEX18 | Gaexie 2 53.5 14 =
HEaa E12" X114 GIE Y14 345 588 22 £
BE9-12 BI4X14 | GIAXI4 41 B4 30 2
HB3-16 Gi"Xi1 G17X11 475 5 33 4

/ B NMEE0" hiER
“‘ BSP FEMALE 60° COME PLUG
e & & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E A L 52
R0 G1/8" %28 55 115 14
G8-[4 G14T1G 55 135 18
9B-0G GREKIS 8.3 14.5 22
96-[4 GUZX14 75 16 27
OB-10 GEIB"Y14 9.5 165 a0
G9B-12 G414 10.9 175 32
OR-18 G111 1.7 10 i
-2 G114 11 1" 21.5 50
9B-24 G1.18Z7xXM 13 oy ab
%2 | ormi _ W6 | 25 | 1

60

£ mETHEERITE, WREASER "LN" , miB3-16LN, LGS 568,

b coder the adapber in complets sat with lock Aot ls necessary bo ineerd suffic “LNT afer our part NO_ for exampla

BEC-16LMN. Tha lock nut Maes BE.

Mot In case il you are intenested

61



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

EHERgEmTHEL BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

gilires

BSP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR B60® SEAT OR BONDED SEAL'BSPT MALE

1BT-SP

1ET4-5P
EERSG0 AEESANERESREH LTS

45" BEEHENCC REEEE e

45" ELBOW BSP MALE 60¢ SEAT/BSFT MALE

e a & THREAD B DIMENSIONS
PART WO, E F i, B 51
1BT4-025P GUEX28 | RiEMA 17 17 11
1BT4-045P G118 | R1MX19 203 21 14
18T4-04-065P G418 | RUBX13 0.5 23 18

1BT4-065P GalETx19 RIEX13 2L £d L]
1BT4-I6-4 5P GIEX19 Rt 15 22 e 16
18T4-04-0B5P GUENID | RiZXi4 24 25 2
18T4-06-125P GAETX18 | RI4X14 255 0.5 7

1BT4-DBSP GUZYIe | R12%14 ar 205 72
18T4-08-065P GUZFX | RIEX19 27 25 22
18T4-08.125P GHFNid | RIMTX14 8E s 27
18T4-10-0B5P G 14 R =14 285 29.5 22
18T4-10-125P GAEX14 | RIMX14 iz 35 27

1BT4-125P GaAX14 | RIATXM " 0.5 27
18T4-12-0BSP GAdX1d | Ri/Z14 N 0.5 21
18Ta-12-165P GRA7X14 R1"K11 328 38 13

1BT4-165P G111 B1"¥11 35 33 23
16T4-18-125F G17E11 Rid 514 a5 2.5 23
1BT4-16.205P | G171 | R1jMXn 5| 4 | 4

1BT4-205P G111 | R1.147%11 w5 43 41
18T4-20-165P | 61 14"%11 R1*K11 am s a2 41
1BT4-20-245P | GLAM"M11 | R1427K1 415 478 A8

1BT4-245F G1Lu2 | R MK a4 47 5 a8
1BT4-24-205P | GL12"%11 | R1.1M4"X11 4 455 48
18T4-24-325P | G111 R2"X11 51 60.5 61

1BT4-325P G211 R2%11 43 5 FA [ix}
18T4-32-245P G211 R11/27%11 51 £2 .6 81

s & & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
FART NO. E F A B g 51
1BT-025F GUEN2E | RVEXZE 10 10 26 14

1HT-02-045P GIE™X2E | R14™X18 10 145 305 14
1BT-I45F GIM7X19 | R1A4"X18 12 145 iz 19
16T-04-025P GLA™X10 | RUB'X2E 12 10 28 19
18T-04-065P GEraCX1a RIE K18 12 15 3z 189
16T-04-085P GI4"X19 | RUZX14 12 20 a0 4
1BT-063P GE" X1 RUE"X18 13.5 15 35,5 22
1ET-06-045P GIE XIS | R14™X18 13.5 145 35.5 22
tﬂzﬁ{lﬂﬁp G&E}ﬁ wﬂ'l.l‘l'x:d 13"5 20 JE.;F_._ E-L_ﬂ
1BT-085F GBUrX14 | RUZX14 16 20 45 27
18T-0B-045P GUEX14 | R14"X16 16 145 405 27
1BT-08-085P GHEXi4 R X140 16 15 40 a7
1BT-08-125P GUZX14 | RI4X14 16 20 45 an
18T-10-065P GHE"¥14 | RVRTNID 178 15 415 ag
1BT-10-085P GREX14 | RYZH4 7.6 20 46,5 a0
18T-10-125P GHE"X14 | RAWTXN4 175 20 45.5 ao
18T-10-185P GS/E" N 14 R1"X11 175 255 54 a8
1B8T-125F G3H4"X14 R x14 18.5 20 da.5 g
1ET-12-385P G X 14 R4 M4 185 20 a0.5 3z
18T-12-1866P G314 R1"x11 185 266 53.5 ag
18T-12-205P GI4"X14 | R1.197K1 18,5 26,56 58 46
1BT-165P G111 R1™11 05 | 255 58 41
18T-16-125P Gi"%11 R3M*X14 0.5 20 53 41
18T-16-208P Gim | B X1 2058 265 Bl 4F
1BT-205P G, 14711 B1. 14 K11 20.5 265 £2 50
16T-20-125P G171 | R34 0.5 205 56 50
187-20-165P G141 | R1"X11 0.5 25,6 61 50
16T-20-245P G1.M°X1 | A1 1271 0.5 265 B2 50
1BT-245F G AN | REVZ*%KNM 23 265 4.8 55
18T-24-165P G | R 23 258 835 85
18T-2d-205F G ExXN 11K 11 23 26.9 =5 s a5
18T-24-325P G511 RZx11 23 30 [ HS
1BT-325P G2X11 R 5.5 30 72.5 70
1BT-32-205P GIEtt | Rt 5 5 27 82,5 70
18T-32-245P Gamil | RPN 5.8 265 635 70
1BT-405F QziTrXH | RZ 127K az .t B3 a0
1BT-485P G RI"X11 36 a3 T 100

62

63



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

L

1BT9-SP

o0 WEEWSMRGE0T AEEE R
ELBOW BSP MALE 60" SEAT/BSPT MALE

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

1BG

REMNELE)" RS ARERESEER/ EAERLORE
BSP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR 607
SEAT OR BONDED SEAL/BSP MALE O-RING

e & @ THREAD O D-FING BT DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F Fill A B L 51
1BG-02 G118 X266 EIE"KER D11 10 9.5 Z7 14
1BG-04 GIUX19 | GI4"X19 o111 12 1 Y 14
1BG-04-06 G1ax1a | GHE'X1S 0112 12 ne | 32 2z
1BG-08 GIEXI8 | GuEK19 on3 | 435 | 15 | B =
1BC-06-04 CHEXID | CH4X19 o111 13.5 11 325 22
1BG-06-08 EAEX19 G2 K14 o115 135 14 385 P
1BG-08 GUZXAM | GuZX14 0115 16 14 41 27
1BG-08-06 GlUZXH | GNE'X13 o113 16 15 36 Fid
| 1BG08-12 | GUZRM | Gh4'X14 SLAL] 16 135 | 435 a2
1BG-10-08 GREX14 | GUZX1a 0118 175 14 445 0
1BG-12 Eaa x5 14 G4 K14 0119 8.5 155 4 a2
18G-12-08 G | GUZ'X4 0118 185 14 455 a2
1BC-16-08 G171 GH2"%14 O11s | 205 14 50,5 41
1BG-16 G17K1 G1"X11 o217 | 205 18 53 41
1BG-16-12 GINI | GUAXIA o1e | 205 | 155 53 41
BG-20 GLAMYSAE | G141 o022 | 208 20 585 &0
iBG-24 G1.127°x1% SN XEN 0224 23 21.8 525 Lale ]

it: FE.SDIN 185238 OHE.

Mota:F and & connacted with CHN 3852 por,

e & 1 THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B 51
1BTa-025P GHEN2E | RUB'K2E 20 21 11

1BTE-02-045P | GUEX2E | RU4"X19 223 | 258 14
1BTI-045P G4 ¥AD RiM4"®19 245 25.5 14
1BTSO4-025P GI4"K18 | RUEXZB 25 235 14
1BTO.04-065P | GI4'X18 | RIE"X19 25 28.5 16
1BTE-04-085P G478 | R4 a0 35 33
1BTE-065P GIENIS | RABXID 575 | 285 T
TBTO-D6-045P | GIEMIE | RM™ID 275 | 288 16
1ET8-0E-085F FXE"XKID Rz K14 31 8 22
1BT9.0BSP GUZXI4 | RUZX14 3.5 36 22
1BT9-08-045P GUZX14 | R1M'X1D .5 | 305 22
1BTE-08-065P G214 | RIATX1D W5 | 32§ 22
1BTO-08-125P BU2N4 | RAMH4 78 | 4a3s a7
1BTE-08-185P Gl x4 R17X11 a1 i 33
1BTE-10-085P GSEX14 | RUZH 35 3 72
1BTE40125P | GSE'X14 | RAW™X14 39 435 27
1BT3-125P G414 | RIMTXI4 4 41 77
1BTE-1Z-065P GIAN14 | RIEHID 0 30 27
1BTE-12-085P G4 14 | RUZRM4 40 39,5 27
1BTE-12-185P G K14 R1X1 4315 &) 33 :
1BTO-12-205P GIAXA4 | AT AMTK 48 56,5 41
1BTI-165P GiX11 RA"X11 a6 50 a3
1BTO.18.085P G R/ 14 i 41 33
1BT9-16-125P GI"X11 R4 K14 26 475 33
1BTE-16-205P G111 | R4 RIS | 565 41
1BTO-205P G | R 52 5 i
1BTE-20:1125P | G1IM°XH | RIW"X14 50,5 54 4
1BTO.HL1BSP G117 R17E11 53 BA.5 41
ABTO-20-245P | G1.1M47%11 | A1 2N B45 | 625 48
1BTY-245P G1UZXN | REAERN 575 62 48
1BTO-24-205P | G104 | RI_14"X1 575 B T
1BT9-24-325P G AEENH R"X11 B 75 ]
1BTY-325P GIX11 RZX1 B7 75 B3
1BTE-32-245P GIEI | RN 54 72 &3

64



_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

1BEG4-0G

45" WREH-MEeD" PSR MO B T e
45" ELBOW BSP MALE 60° SEAT/BSP MALE

B & THREAD

1BH

EEMae0” M ASBHMES RER
AHARUBREMNISO6149-3

BSPMALE DOUBLE USE FOR 60° SEAT OR BONDED SEALS

METRIC MALE L-SERIES 150 6149-3

OFEEE O-RING

R DIMENSIONS

£8
PART NO. E F i A B &t L
18H-02-10 G187 x28 M0 Ona1x1.8 10 B5 14 25
1BH=-02-12 S187528 M1 2% 1.5 08 32 4 10 k| 17 28
1BH-04-12 GE1aTx18 M12X1.5 Q09 3x2.4 12 11 % 30
18H-04-14 G147X18 h14X1.5 011324 12 T 10 315
18H-04-16 G1/4°618 M16X1.5 013.3%2.4 12 1.5 P 3.5
1BH-06-14 GAEN T h14X1.5 0113524 3.5 11 b a5
18H-06-16 S0 W10 1G5 093.3%2.4 135 1.5 22 a3
1BEH=05=16 GAATA1e MTEET.8 Q1538241 135 128 &4 36,5
1BH-08-18 G114 M18X1.5 015.3%2.4 16 125 27 41
1BH-08-22 G104 22X 1.5 018.3%2.4 16 13 21 41.5
1BH-10-22 G5AX 14 N22X1.5 f19.3x2.4 175 13 0 43
1EH-1_2-1E GRMa7X14 KM1EX1.5 013.3%2.4 18.5 176 32 43.5
1BH-12-22 GaEE7K 14 M2dx1.5 0193%24| 185 13 az 45
1BH=12-2T G314 K272 Q236X3.0, 185 16 S 455
1BH-16-27 G171 M2Txz 023543.0) 205 16 41 48
1BH-16-33 G1%K11 M33x2 J29553.0] 205 16 41 d49.5
1BH-20-42 GA M1 [ E el e 0385340 205 16 Sl 5.5
1BH-24-08 G111 MdExE Odd 55308 23 7.5 55 555

O-RING ADJUSTABLE STUD END
1

R @ 3 THREAD OFEM O-RING R DIMENSIONS
‘ PART-NO E F Fit A B 51 sz
1BG4-040G GUAX1E | GUAKIS o111 22 28 14 19
| 1BG4-04-0B0G | GIM'X18 | GAE'N1D D113 21 0 18 22
IBGA-04-0BDG | G14%19 | GUZ'Xi4 o5 | 225 | 3 2 27
| 1BGI-DIOG GIEX1S | GLEX1D o113 3 a0 16 22
1BGA-06-0B0G E3A"X19 G4 o115 236 35 23 P
| 18G4-0305 il L 2L - it 2 E
1BG4-120G GIA14 | GIHTN14 D118 32 a2 27 32
| 1BGA12160G | GI4'X14 | GIXIT ety | 325 | & | 35 | M
1BG4-160G G17X11 G1X11 o217 54 a4 13 41
| 1BGA2006 | GLIMEN | GILAWXT om2 | 385 | 415 | 4 50
18 G4-2403 G112 | GLAREN 0224 dd 515 43 55

7. FiSDIN 38528 0ER.  Note:F end i connected with DIN 3852 port.

i i 7
- 1BG9-0G
f 80" WREIMBEE0" FHEIEE R EI O B 7R PR
w051 o 890" ELBOW BSP MALE 60° SEAT/BSP MALE
O-RING ADJUSTABLE STUD END

‘ wE ® 4 THREAD OEM O-AING R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F Fill A B 81 82
1BE5-0405 G147K19 G418 2111 25 s 14 18
| 1BGO-04-060C | GIMTX1S | GIEXI9 on3 | 285 | 368 18 22
1890506 GHEXIS | GLE'N1D 0113 28 | 38 | 1B | 22
| 1BGS-06-0BOG | GHE'X18 | GUZ'N14 D115 31 | 43z | 1 27
1BGI-080G Grx1a | cuzxd | p1s | 345 | az2 | 22 27
| 1BGS-08-120G | ouzNi4 | Gawtkie | 0119 40 493 27 az
1BGE-1205 B354 Ead x4 oma 40 qu3 > 22
! 1BGS-12-160G Ga4"x14 G oy 45 53 3 41
18GI-160G G17K11 G1I"X11 0217 46 53 33 4
| 1BGE-20-160G | G11MXH | GI™X1 0217 | 505 | sa £ 41
1BGS-2006 | G114 | G114 D222 | 515 | 58 41 50
| IBGH-240G | GLUZXN | GLUZKY x4 | 88 | & 48 55

i FRREDIN 3052 0%,  Nobe:F and is connected with DN 3852 port.

i FR5ISO 9974- 11 08E, £REESIS06145- 108/, Notadfil for IS0 02741 port or 150 61401 port when
usedess of retaining ring

67




_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

1EH4-0G

45° WEEHRLe: PRSP ERERFISO6149-2
45° ELBOW BSP MALE 60° SEAT METRIC
MALE L-SERIES IS0 6149-3

1BH3-0G

90" WEFHREE0" AL NRTEREDISO6149-3
80" ELBOW BSP MALE s0¢ SEAT/METRIC
MALE L-SERIES 150 5149-3

i # & THREAD O O-FING Rt DIMENSIONS .
PART NO. E F Fi A B 51 52 |
1BH4-02-100G | Guex2s | Miox odaxi1e 17 23.5 1 14
| 1BH4-DZ1200 | GUEXZE | MIZX1S o0gaxz4e| 17 275 i 17
1BH4-04-120G | GI4X1S | MI1ZXIS Cfg3xz4| 203 | 283 14 17
| 1BH404-14DG | GIMTXIS | MMKLS O13%24| 203 | 283 4 18
1BH4-04-160G | GI4'X19 | MISX1S 013.3424| 0B | 283 16 22
| 1BH4-06-14DG | GIEXIG | MI4XIS 0113424 223 | 288 16 19
1BH4-06-160G | G319 | MIBXLS O1aax24| 223 | 2083 16 22
| 1BH4-D6-1B0G | GIEAID | M18X1S 01524 23 3 19 24
1BH4-08-180G GEIEX14 | MIBX15 O15.3%24| 273 333 22 24
| 1BH4-08-220G | BUZ'X14 | M22X15 019.3%24| 273 | 333 22 27
1BHA10.220G | GSE'X14 | M22X15 Of9.3x24] 276 | 333 | 22 | 27
| IBH4-122200 | GIMHI4 | M22K1S ow.axz4| 31 | o5 a7 v
1BH4-12270G | G34"X14 M2Tx2 023 5x30[ 3 |5 | 7 32
| 1BH4-16-270G G1"x1 M7 R 0235%30| 345 405 33 a2
1BH4-16-3350G G17EH MIINZ Q@9.6X30| a5 41 33 41
| 1BH4-20420G | G1.0MTXH | ma2xX2 o3aExio| 39 455 41 50
1BH4-24-4B0G | G121 | MeBx2 O4 5430| 44 48,5 48 55

& FR5IS0 00741 OHiR, HMNAESIS06140-10 0 M.

usieleEss of retaining ring.

Mobe:hi far IS0 9974-1 port or 150 61481 porl when

e # i THREAD OFEEE O-RING R DIMENSIONS
PART ND. E F Fig A = St 52
1BHE-02-100G | G1E7X28 M10X1 O0R1X1.6 20 265 11 14
1BHO-02-120G | GuEX28 | M12X15 00o.3x24, 20 305 " 17
1BHE-04-120G | GIM47%18 | MIZX15 one.axzd, 245 az 14 17
1BHO-D4-140G | GIM4X19 | MI&X15 011.3K24] 245 325 14 19
1BHI-04-180G | G118 | MIBX1S 0133%24] 285 3.6 16 22
1BHS-06-140G | GIEX18 | MI4X1s o1axadl 275 34 16 19
1BHO-06-160C | Gamxig | mMigx1s 013.3%2.4] 275 24 B 1% 22
1BH9-D6-130G | GaEX18 | Mi1ax1s 0153%2.4, 285 37 18 24
1BHO-0E-180G | GlZX14 | MI8X15 g15.3x2.4] 345 395 22 24
1BHO-0B-220G | GUZXNI4 | M2ZX15 0193%24, 35 | 402 P! 27
1BHE-10-220G | GSAX1d | M22X15 019.3%24. 35 40.2 23 27
1BHE-12-220G | Gaasxid | me2x1s 010.3%2.4, 40 435 27 o7
1BHS-1 2-27 005 G X 14 MZTMZ2 GEE.EHB.U. L1 48,5 27 g
1BH3-16-270G G1KN M27XZ 0235%X30, 46 52 33 a3z
1BHI-16-330G | G111 Maaxz 0295%3.0] 46 2.5 3 41
| BHE-20420G | GLIM"X11 | Mazx2 03|5X30. 505 | sz 41 50
1BHE-24480G | G142t | masx2 O445x30] 575 | E&25 48 55

iE: FIREISO 9974- 1O, E£HEESS06149-1MOMAR. Noledi for 150 99741 porf or 150 61491 port when

uselass of retaining ring.




_| ek

2 ) B AR U SR TR B Bk

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

EESRRc) NEENARNERL BT

180

KEERgEmEEEL

BSP THREAD FITTINGS

1B-WD

ERSSne) AN RAEHRESE
EHETH SRR EH
BSPMALE DOUBLE USE FORGD® SEAT
OR BONDED SEAL/BSP MALE CAPTIVE SEAL

60 | W] —-mp-—qr - — = EESAEN W HOE MR MISO 11926-3
| —| BSP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR BD® SEAT OR BOMNDED SEAL/
SAE O-RING BOSS L-SERIES IS0 11826-3
=1
e # & THREAD OREE O-RING R DIMENSIONS
EART NS E F FiR A [ L 51
1B0-04 G14™X18 | T/ME"20 a0 12 9.1 9.5 19
1BO-04-05 G180 1/2°%20 IS 12 a1 pr 19
1B0-04-06 GIM"X15 | 91618 Oo0E 12 85 az 149
1BC-04-08 GBigtxia A47x16 W2 ] 12 T A 22
1BO-06 GE X189 a6 X148 006 13.5 94 335 b
1B0-06-04 GMEX1S | THET20 a0 13.5 &4 33 22
1B0-D6-04 GAR Y19 AA"X1E Crald 136 111 &6 24
1B0-08-10 BB KIS TIEK 14 a0 138 127 9.5 27
1B0-08 GUZ K14 4K CYais 18 1.1 38 27
1B0-08-06 G4 | 9618 DO 18 a9 36 27
1BO-08-10 Gl x4 TIEX14 et 16 12.7 42 27
1BC-08-12 G4 1B X1 [ [= § ] 16 151 425 38
1BO-10 GRO N 14 TIE¥ 4 ik 4] 17.6 127 43.5 ac
1BC0-10-04 GHECX14 | M4TX16 Oa08 17.8 .1 41.5 a0
1B0-10-12 GREX14 | 1116%K12 ootz 175 15.1 47 34
1B0-12 GI4R14 | 11M6°K12 D12 185 15.1 4B 34
180-12-08 X TR 14" K 1B CHana 185 111 ans a2
1B0-12-10 GR4"X 14 TIEX 14 mixy ] 18.5 127 45.5 az
1B80-12-14 G3ATX14 | 13672 o914 18,5 15,1 48 3
1B0-12-16 G347X14 | 1616™K12 oatE 18,5 15,1 507 41
1BO-16 GiXit | LEMEX | ogté | 205 | 161 | 526 | 41
1BO-16-10 G111 TN 14 CxE10 0.5 127 ag.5 41
1BO-16-12 1711 LAME" K12 o1z 0.5 151 52 41
1BC-168-14 17X11 1316 K12 cratd 0.5 15.1 52 L hl
1B0-16-20 G17%11 1587012 CE0 0.5 15.1 547 50
1B0-20 G1.IMXH | 15812 OB 05 15,1 547 &0
1BO-20-16 G1AMX1 | 1516712 D16 0.5 15.1 54.7 50
180-24 G112 | 17818 (o2 k| 23 15,1 57 85
70

e & @ THREAD E® CAFTIVE R+  DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F Fif A 8 L 51
1B-04WD G418 | GRS Wo-B04 12 12 a2 19
1B-DM-06YW0 G1aX18 | GHEXTS WO-B06 12 12 345 72
1B-D4-08W0 Gl | G2 WO-B08 12 14 3% 27
18-06W0 GaEX19 GHAX13 Wo-B05 13.5 jd 5 2
1B=D6-08WD0 GUEXIE | G214 WD-B0A 135 14 405 a7
1B-DEWD SR | GHRR4 WO-B08 16 14 43 a7
1 B0 1290 GUZXIE | GH4'X14 Wo-B12 16 16 46 3z
1B-12WD GAANI4 | GI4'X14 Wo-812 18.5 16 465 12
1B-12-16WD0 Gya%E | GIRN WO-B16 18.5 18 525 i1
18-16WD G1TK11 G171 WO-B16 | 205 18 54.5 a1
1B-16-20WD G | 1 WO-B20 | 305 20 BE.5 &0
MB2OWD | GLUMXIT | GLAMTKI | | Wo-B20 | 205 | 20 | 9S85 | 80

71




RS mEHEL BSP THREAD FITTINGS EHEEgEmTHEL BSP THREAD FITTINGS
4ABN-WD 7B9-PK
EEsRuERERfSREL ont WHEEAREIS0 11T

BSP MALE CAPTIVE SEAL HOLLOW HEX PLUG 80" ELBOWBSP FEMALE 1SQ 1179

_| ek

Endl.",

e # & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
®5 & THREAD Bk CAPTIVE Rt DIMENSIONS PART NO. = - i = =
FART NO.
E E A L 51 TE9-02PK GUEXZE | GlExza 20 20 16
48N-02WD G1/8"%28 WD-BOzZ 8 122 & TEQ-D4PK GHAX1E | GUaTx18 225 | 25 %
4EM-04WD G14"X19 WD-B04 12 | 172 5 TES-16PK GNENIS | GUENIS 26 26 24
4BN-06WD GEK18 WD-BOE 12 17.2 8 TE9-08PK GUZ'XI | GlUZXE 3 a 27
48N-08WD BUZA4 WD-BUE 14 192 10 7EG-12PK GHAXI | G4 3 34 S
4BN-12WD G414 WD-B12 16 | 212 12 TED-16PK G111 G1%11 42 42 41
48N-16WD G171 WD-B16 16 228 17 TEQ.H0PK GLIANIT | G11d™11 48 48 50
48N-20WD G114 WD-B20 20 | 268 22 7E8-24FK GLUZXN | G121 53 53 &0
4BN-24WD | G1UZXN WD-B24 22 | 288 24 TES-12PK G211 GZX 11 e ¥ 70
&
GB-PK
IS011T9 =1
4B-WD it
BSP FEMALE |50 1178 TEE
RN PE R
BSF MALE CAPTIVE SEAL PLUG
e @ & THAEAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F G A B c | st
e % 4 THREAD A CAPTIVE Rt DIMENSIONS GH-02PK GI/E'X28 | G1VE™2E | G828 2 | 20 | 2 | 18
PART NO. = P A L 21 GB-04PK GLU&XID | GUA™X1D | GH4*X10 725 | 725 | 225 | 19
4B v~ g a 85 7 Ga-06PK GaEx1e | cuewin | casxie 26 | 26 | = | 24
VEOAWD A1ATT0 WD-B04 12 | 188 ™ GB-0BPK GUZ'XI4 | GUZXI4 | BIEXi4 TRE NN EE:
ABOAND B4 WO-B0E 14 | i il GI'X11 | GUXN | GIXn A2 176 | &2 M
4B12WD Gax14 WD-B12 18 20 P GB-20PK GLUA™N | GLIAXN | G1.147X11 48 | 48 | 48 | =0
4B-1BWD G1 K11 WO-B18 T R | SVIRTIL POTIERIT | ST L =
4B-20WD G114 WD-B20 20 a7 50 b i G271 AN | G 0% |06 .0
B24W0 | Gl.uzKn WD-B24 2 | W | 88
T2 73



_| ek

K ERO T E X

BSPT THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

HIEEEYBSPTHES BSPT Thread Fittings

20 B AR i e sk

BSPT THREAD FITTINGS

’
|
2 B T_w r_!
- I
GT-PK M
PTT P78
N =
AT & A M-WD
F7E P74 PAaD FRO PR

1T-SP

3 E
BSPTMALE

HE @ i THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B L 51
1T-025P RUEX2E | RigX2 10 10 28 12

1 T-02-045P RUBNZE | Riaia 10 145 | 305 14
1T02-065P Ri@a"x28 = [ 10 15 21 17
1T-045P RIAXIE | Rim3 145 | 145 34 14
1T-04-065P RUAXIE | RuEX19 | 145 15 35 17
17-04-085R RUSX18 | RUZKIE 15 20 4 22
1T-06SP RIEX18 | RUEX19 15 15 LY. 17
1T-06.085P RYEX10 | RiZx14 15 a0 43 o2
1T-0BSF Ri2"514 RifZ =14 20 20 44 22
1T06-125P RUZX14 | RaMX14 .20 L . 20
1T-125P RY4XI | R4 20 20 4 | 30
1T-12-185F Ru&x14 | RI™%1 20 | 235 | 555 | 3B
1T-165P R RA"X11 255 | 285 61 36
1T-16205P R1™®11 | R1.14711 555 | 265 | 645 46
11-205F F1. 14 %11 R1.14"X11 2685 25.5 B5.5 el
1T20245P | R1IAXN | R1IZRI 25 [ %5 [ & | w0
1T-245P R1127%1 | R1UZKI 65 | 85 &7 50
17-74-325F RIAZ®N | R21 26.5 0 715 65
1T-325P RZ*K11 AZX11 a0 30 75 65

i4

75



_| ek

K ERO T E X

BSPT THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

1T9-5P

907 WEEER IR
80" ELBOW BSPT MALE

20 B AR i e sk

BSPT THREAD FITTINGS

TT9-PK

0" EEERARS
%) ELBOW BSPT FEMALE

e £ & THREAD R DIMENSIONS

BART NG, E = A B 51

1T8-025P RIE28 | R1E"X2B 21 21 "
1T0-02-04SP RIEN28 | R1wx19 735 | 288 14

1T4-045F R1/4"X19 R4 X149 55 255 14
179-04-065P R14™19 | RVE'X18 2.5 | 285 16 |
179.04-085P R4S | Ri2wx4 20,5 ) 22 .

1TS-06SP RIENIE | RIEXIS w5 | 285 16 |
1T9-06-085P RIENIG | RUZ'X14 125 3 22 '

1Ta-0ESP RIZW14 | R1Z'%14 38 36 |
170-08-125P RIZX14 | R34 ws | 438 27

1T 2EP Raarxid R 14 435 435 T
179-12-163P RI4TX14 | BRI 48 5 33

1T8-16SP R1%X11 R17X11 50 50 33
170-16-205P RI%1 | R114™1 B85 | 575 41

{T&205F R1.147%11 | B4 57.5 575 i1

1TG245P R1.127%1 B2 E2.5 B25 1B

1T9-325P R2X11 RZ%11 g8 75 63

L
4T-SP
SRR
BSPT MALE PLUG
e R DIMENSIONS

PART NO. £ A L 51

4T-025P R1E28 10 16 12

4T-045P R1M"X1G 145 20 14

4T-065P RIEG 15 21 17

AT-085P Rii2"%14 20 2T )

ATAI=P R3Ma"K14 20 3 27

4T-163P R1*X11 255 | 365 36

4T-205P R1.147X11 265 | 385 46

4T-245P R112ZK1 %5 42 50

4T-325P R2"%11 30 47 65

i6

R DIMENSIONS
PART ND. E F A B 51
FTS-02PHK Ro1ME*%28 | Rl X 20 20 16
TTe-02-4FPK FC1E X286 REclam X159 20 fraril| H
TTO-LAPK, Re1d47%19 | Relldxig 225 F) 19
TTO06PK Red@%18 | RelEX19 26 26 24
TTR0EPK Re1i2 %14 Rl x14 1 i T
TTS-12PK Ro3M014 | Rodd™14 34 34 3
TT9-16FK RO %11 RC17%11 az 42 41
TTO-20PK, Rot 1M %11 | Red, 104"X 1 4B 48 5
TT9-24PK Rt 1727511 | Ret, 117 X1 53 K| (1]
TTO.A3PK ReZ"X11 Re2"x¥ 11 G2 a2 T
P
£ I:' . GT-PK
EA ES o HEERHRE =H
! BSPT FEMALE TEE
My [

e % & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART ND. E F G A B c | st
GT-02PH Re158 %28 RoliE"xX28 | Rol/B"XZ8 20 20 &0 il
GT-D4P¥ Rel/id %18 | Roti@ X9 | Rolid x1g 225 | 225 | 225 [ 19
GT-08PK Redfd™x18 | RclEX19 | RedEX1§ 26 26 25 24
GT-08P Re1/2X14 | ReliZ%i4 | Royzwxi4 8% 3 31 o
ET-12P% Re3ia x4 Rcll4" ¥ 14 Rol'4"x14 34 ot | 14 33
GT-16PH Aol 11 Rei™x11 Roi"11 | 42 42 42 41
GT-20PH Rot. 1i4"%11 | Rel. 147%11 | Ret 1471 48 4B 48 50
GT-24P% Rot 1/2"%11 | Ret 172°%11 | Rot 12 53 53 53 &
GT-32PH Ro2 K11 Re2"11 Re2"%11 B2 a2 B2 it}

77



20 B AR i e sk

BSPT THREAD FITTINGS

5T

SEHERE Ph SR AT S AR

BSPT MALE/BSPT FEMALE

HElERa i BSPT THREAD FITTINGS
51
'I'
E. E T
N ] ] ' S S REY
R BSPTFEMALE
L .
5 i & THREAD F < DWENSIONS |
PART NO. E F L 51 |
YT-02 = Wra g Rcl 8 XE8 20 14 |
7T-04 Rel/4 %19 Rel 4 X 19 an 19 |
TT-08 ReRia 1o Fl:;ﬂ.'E_"xﬁl an 2
TT=0E Rl x4 RelifZ K14 ] &
TT-12 Reig x4 Rcaid X114 a2 i i ] |
TT-16 Re1"d11 Rei1"d1t 50 41 |
TT-20 Rl 1047%11 Rl 147 K11 85 &80 |
TT-24 Rel 1271 Red 102 K1 5 ES |
-3z Re2m11 Re2™sH Go 0 |
F
£
o
' 579

o0 W AR e S e
o0 ELBOW BSPT MALEBSPT FEMALE

_| ek

8 #l & THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B 3
5T9-02 R 187528 Rc1/E"%E20 245 | 14
57904 R147X19 Ret/i4mx18 28 25 7
5T-06 RAA™10 Rca/E" 1 335 | 25 2
5TO-08 RA2"%14 Re1/2" %14 408 | 3.5 T
5TG.12 R4 Re34* 314 47 7 s ]
ST9-16 R1° X1 Re1"X11 23 =43 =8
BTS20 R1,1/47%11 ReT, 14K 11 61 50 47
51924 | RIAZK ReLIZX11 m | % | %

2 & & THREAD 5 DIMENSIONS
PAAT NO. E F A L S1
&6T-02-04 R srn =PRI ko bk ag 18
5T-04-02 R1MX18 | Roua"xze 14 22 14
5T-04 R14%18 | RolM™X19 14 34 19
5T-04-06 R1/4"X18 | Rcai@™x18 14 a5 22
5T.06-02 RIE"X19 | Relig xas 15 22 19
§T-06-04 R3MEX19 Re 1/ %10 15 2z 18
ST-06 [ETEi o ] Rear& " 1o 15 33 22
5T-06-08 RIE"X18 | RelZX14 15 36 7
5T-06-04 RIZ%14 | Rel4™X19 18 28 23
5T-08-06 R1Z°%14 | Roa@"x1d 18 28 32
5T-08 RUZ¥I4 | ReliX14 18 D 27
57-06-12 RI2°x14 Redid=x 14 15 Ha a6
ST42.06 | R3M'XI4 | Red@x1d &0 L 1
5T-12-08 R3M4%14 | Revexia 20 30 27
5T-12 R3MXI4 | ReddXi4 20 48 36
5T-12-16 RaMX14 et %1 20 50 41
57-16-0B R1"K11 Rc1rZ =14 24 34 a6
51-16-12 R1"X11 R34 ™14 24 34 36
&T-16 R1"¥11 Re1"x11 24 B2 41
AT-16-20 R1"%11 Rl 147X 1 gl ] &
5T-20-12 R11A4™1 | Readexid 25 g 48
BT-20-16 Ri. 147X 11 Rc1 %11 25 a8 46
5T-20 R1.1@7%11 | Roiam™xn 25 B Bl
aT-24-16 RiA271N Rei X1 265 42 50
AT-24:2 1201 | Red 4™ 26,5 47 a0
BT-32.20 R2"X11 Rt 114711 a0 45 85
_ AT-oe-ad R2'K1 Rel 127K 0 45 65




_| ek

EHl e TiEEsL ESPT THREAD FITTINGS ﬁﬂuﬂﬂﬁﬁ% NPT THREAD FITTINGS
w e @ @ THREAD | R + DMENSIONS EHIEERLUNPTIZ S NPT Thread Fittings
PART MO, E L 51
ATH02 R1/B"%28 B 5
ATN-0M R1M47%10 10 8 |
ATN-06 RAE"%19 10 8 LA,
408 RA2"%14 13 10 . i E
ATM-12 R4 14 14 12
4TH-18 A% 11 18 14 S e e
T e A AL ATN-20 R1.1/4%X11 18 17 PE3 PE4 P&5 PHB
BSPT MALE HOLLOW HEX PLUG 4Th-24 R112"K11 20 14
-5 § & THEAD| /& v DIMENSIONS
L PART NO. F B T
4M-10 M10X1 ] 15 | 14
= aM-12 | M12X1.5 10 17 17
ﬁi‘ﬁ"“x_ 1 AM-14 pITAMT. S 11 19 18
4M-16 | M16X1.5 12 20 22
= w| |[60° AM-18 | M18X1.5 12 20 24
4M-20 | M20X1.5 14 23 27
d}l AM-22 | M22X1.5 14 33 27
4M-24 | M24%1.5 14 25 a0
4M-26 | M2BX1.5 16 28 32
4M AM-2TD | M2T 1.5 16 28 3z
RS ERETBO" RS 4M-30 M3DX2 18 30 | 38
AARERESERENL AM.20D | M30X1.5 18 10 385
L PrRETE R < DIMENSIONS
A PART Mo.|  F ER o L | s
4MN-10WD| M10X1 | WD-BO2 8 12 5
SMN-1ZWD| M12X1.5 | WD-M12 | 12 17 B
5'1 ARMN-14WD| MI4X1.5 WhD-B04 12 17 (=4
AMMN-16WD| M1BX1.5 | WD-M16 12 17 a
w i AMN-18WD| M1BX1.5 | WD-M1g | 12 17 8
AMMN-20WD| M20X1.5 | wo-M20 | 14 13 10
AMN-22WD| M22X15 | WD-M22 | 14 13 10
3 AMN-26WD| M2BX1.5 | WD-B12 16 21 12
AMN-ZTWO| M2TX2 | wD-B12 16 2 12
AMN-3IWD] MITHE Wh-B1ig 18 24.5 ir
4MN-WD AMN-22WD| Ma2x2 | wWD-B20 20 26.5 22
F T s [ AMMN-48WD| M4BX2 | wD-B24 | 22 | zas | 24
80 81



_| ek

56 il 4R Ui i R

NPT THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

1N9

00* W Sk B A EEEF b e il
Bo* ELBOW NPT MALE

EHEL T iEEL NPT THREAD FITTINGS
L
A a
. /I:?l A 1N
o A Yo
T ! ][I‘ EEHEEES
' | NPT MALE
Ef gy ES
ee & & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A = L 51
N2 ZAB"K2T Z1B"X2T 105 | 105 | 27 12
1 M-02-04 297827 2B 10s | 15 3 17
1I!"I-l.12DE E‘I_LE“"'.I'E_E"':'__ ZHE"K1E 105 1 32 TL
1N-04 ZA4"K1E ZV4KAB 15 15 3 17
1MN-04-06 Z14"K1B ZVEK 1B 15 16 ar 10
1 -04-08 ZAA"K1E Z12X14 15 195 | 415 | 22
1N-0 ZABKAE ZVERAR 16 16 a8 10
1 N-06-08 ZBEK1B 21214 16 195 | 435 | 2
10612 L3 K18 L3064 16 a5 455 27
1N-08 LV2TK 14 WK1 19.5 185 a7 22
1 M-0-12 Z1ZK 14 2414 195 | 195 | 49 a7
M08 16 ZZK 4 ZAK11 5 195 | 255 | 53 | 3B
1N-12 Z34"K14 23414 195 | 185 | 49 27
1N-12-16 Z34"K 14 217K 5 195 | 255 | %5 e
1N-12-20 23414 | Z1.44XN 5 195 | 265 | 50 45
1N-16 ZUX11s | 21 255 | 255 | @ £
1MN-16.20 ZUKMS | 21141 5 255 | 265 | B4 4
1N-18-24 ZUHME | 214270 E 25 | 275 | -8 50
TN-20 EE1UM°K11S | 210475115 Fiif] 55 G5 46
1N-20-24 2914115 | 21,1271 5 %5 | 275 | 63 50
1H-24 214115 | 21457116 2T5 275 A £0
1M.24.32 ZVUZXILE | ZZHN5 75 | XIS 72 65
1N-32 Z2E11 5 Z2"H11.5 76 | 76 | ™ &5

82

A
e # & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B 51
IME-O2 Z1E 3T Iy ey 21 21 11
1Ng-02-04 ZUBKIT | ZiX18 235 | 255 | 14
TNG-04 21418 | Z1M4°X18 255 | 2655 | 1
1NG-04-06 2418 | ZHE"X18 B | N 18
1NG-04-08 218 | Z1rid 05 | 35 | 22
1NG-0% ZAEKIE | 2318 31 31 10
1ME-06-DE Za/E"x 18 Z1/2" K14 J3i.8 3r.3 22
NS08 Zuzxia | zurxi 73 | ara | =
Ng-08-12 ZUZN14 | Z3M"RI4 W | ¥ | =
1Ng-12 ZITKIA | ZAWTXI4 4 | 44 | 77
1NG-12-16 zuaia | Zewens 65 | s | 33
1ME-16 21115 Zi"K11.5 S0 50 33
TNE-Z0 Z1AK1.5 | 21107 X115 5l B i1
1MG-24 SVATXNE | VWX S B3 B3 48
1Ng-32 ZZX15 | Zrxis B8 | 68 | &3
4N
ERTREE R RS
NPT MALE PLUG
R @ & THREAD R¥  DIMENSIONS

FANT E A N
4N-02 711827 05 | 18 | 12
AN-04 Z1/4"%18 15 | 20 [ w7
AN-06 ZAER18 % | 2 18
AN-08 ZUZXid ws | 7 | B
N2 Z304"X14 195 | 205 | 27
dM-16 Z1I"X11.6 a5 | 30k 36
N20 Z1 1411 5 285 | 385 | a8
4N-24 ZAATRIS 75 | 42 | =
AN-32 ZFA1E 275 | 435 | 85

83



_| ek

Endl.",

ELL Ergud: 200 NPT THREAD FITTINGS
L
5N
— T E 6 S 75 4k AR o To R

I
L

Ny

MET MALE / NPT FEMALE

56 il 4R Ui i R

NPT THREAD FITTINGS

s 4 & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A L &1
Sh-[17 ZABKZT ZUBNET 05 | 255 17
SM-02-04 Z1eK27 2141 105 N 13
5N-02-06 ZUBX2T | ZWETXIB 11 3 24
ENL04-02 2418 2E"aT 18 22 17
SN-04 Z147K1B Z1A" KB 13 353 14
500410 Z14K 1B ZHBK1B 15 386 24
5M-04-08 214" K18 ZUZHI4 15 43 30
5N-06-02 ZARK1E ZAB"2T 16 22 19
EM-06-4 ZAEK1R FAT BT 16 2z | 1
BH- ZHEHIE ZHEHIB % 76 24
SR-06-08 LB K18 L2 K14 17 437 30
5M-06-12 ZAB"K18 238N 14 17 47 36
SO 04 Z2K 14 214X 1B 195 28 24
SMLOR-06 ZA2K 14 ZVB"1 B 195 | 285 24
G- ZA2K 14 2214 195 | 475 a0
SN0 12 ZVZK 4 2414 195 a9 s
5M-12-08 Z347K14 ZHEK1E 195 | 308 a7
5b-12-08 Fart L G 2172"K14 195 0.5 27
5N-12 ZA4TK 14 7314 195 49 KL
5H-12-18 ZA4"K 14 ZiTH11.5 195 | 554 41
51608 Z1'%11.5 21214 255 | 385 K
5M-16-12 Z1'%11 5 23414 255 | 385 35
Sh-16 21°%11.5 Z1"%11.5 285 | 807 T
SM-16-20 ZU%15 [ 2114%11.5 355 | 635 50
5-20-12 28,1 4"%11.56 ZdTx14 265 385 456
5h-20- 16 ZLKILS | ZiEns 265 a1 af
BN-20 ZA 4TS | 2914715 85 | B15 50
5M-20-24 Z1AM4"X115 [ Z1.427%11.5 265 | 825 &0
5M-24-18 Z1A2°K115 | Z1"%11.5 275 | 415 500
5M.24.20 29 U2HALE | 211405 I7E 41 50
Sh-24 SRS | E10EFX11.5 275 825 85
52432 ZLUEENS | ITXN5 275 | BBE 7n
5M-32-20 ZZENE | 214415 275 | 445 B85
5M-32-24 ZEANS [ Z102M1S 275 45 B
N-32 Z2E1 5 ZaHA1 5 275 | s2s 70

84

F

E

— - 5N9
e T
! Ly o) FERFEEDELFETHEL
i .){ﬂ 80" ELBOW NPT MALE / NFT FEMALE
e & ! THREAD R DIMENSIONS

PARTNO. £ F A B 51

SME-02 VR KIT S MET 24.5 178 16
SNG4 21418 VB X2T 25 | 168 16

SHE-04 214718 21418 25 24 | 19
5NO-04-06 Z1d"X18 ZHE"X18 31 25 24
ENG-05-04 ZHE X 4" %18 31 2.4 10

SMNE-06 ZEK18 ZHEM1B 335 25 24

SME-08 ZVWEF K14 LI Xid 412 N2 3l
5NS-12-08 Z34Y 14 Z1'X14 45 Nz 30

SNE-12 ZH4"X 14 ZH4"¥14 452 | 5 33

SNG-16 Z1'X11.5 TS 545 | 411 41

SNE-20 FLAMTK115 | 21140115 B3 432 48

aSME-24 FALVWFEXNS | 125N S .5 T B3

SMNE-32 _&r¥ng | ZEng | | MRS | B2 | 63 |

85




_| ek

55 ) AR & 3 B 43 oK

NPT THREAD FITTINGS

Endl.",

TN

SEH N A R
NFT FEMALE

56 il 4R Ui i R

NPT THREAD FITTINGS

4NN
R E L M AL
L
e # of THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART MO, E I 21
AMh=0E EVEXIT a 5
AMN-04 Z147¥18 10 8
A=t ZHE RIS 12 i
4habe-08 ZUHZWA4 15 LY
dMb-12 Z34"¥14 18 12
AMN-16 iy g 18 17

e # H THREAD R DIMENSIONS
FART NO E F L 81
TH-0O2 Z1R"KET | M2T 24 17
TH-OZ04 ZVBTK2T Z147X1B 27 189
THNO2-08 21827 ZWE"18 30 22
TH-04 Z14"X18 Z14"%K18 29 14
TH.04-06 ZU4K1E AR 3 22
TN-D4-08 ZV47X1B ZV2H14 35 30
TN-06 ZIBX1E ZYEK1E 29 22
TN0E-08 ZEK18 ZU2%K14 38 30
TN-DG-12 ZIEHIE | Z4K4 40 | 38
TN-0B ZUBHAL U214 38 a0
THO8-12 Z127K 14 ZH4"K14 43 a5
TN-12 Z34K 14 ZI4X14 38 35
PN-1216 234714 Z1"X11.5 455 | 41
TN-16 ZTXN5 ZI"X115 48 41
TH-20 ZAAMIEE | 2910474 5 49 50l
TN-24 20427105 | 294275115 48 G0
rh-32 v S it 4 50 Pl
F
¢
s G'I'I'FH.
-G EMHERARE=8
NPT FEMALE TEE
A G
g & 1 THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
FART NG, E F G A B C 51
GN-02PK Ziaer | ZuemeET | Zuatxar 20 | 20 | 20 18
EMN-04PK Z147%18 | ZAMTOIB | Z14'x9B o2k | 225 | 225 | 18
GMN-06FK Z£3487xE18 ZaE"X18 Zaa"x18 ¥ ] 5 21 24
GM-OaPK A Er ] P ATy 3 | | ar
_ GN1ZPK | Z3dT14 ) Z3ATO4 | 234X o - N I
GN-16PK ZIXN5 | ZIK11S | ZITX115 42 | 42 | 42 | M
GN-20PK 2144415 2114711 5| 21,1471 5 g | 48 | 48 | s0
GN-24PK ZUAZRIE [ 21021 5| 2102 ENn S 53 55 | B0
GN-32PK ZFENSE | 22115 | Z2Mns g2 | & | & | 70

a7



| ek

EHRLYTY GRS OBX JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

ERRYY ®EEORX

JIC74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

EHIMRaT4 @MY MY JIC 74" Cone Flared Tube Fittings

L

L Ve 5

A

EBLNCH T4 S

JIC MALE 74° CONE

1J
®e % & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO 3 F A B L 51
1002 BTEX24 516" X24 1.4 1.4 24 12
14-02-03 S1E24 AR 1.4 122 | 285 12
1J-03 WE K2 R 122 122 | 305 12
1404 TIETX20 T2 14 14 34 12
=005 TG R0 1 KED 14 14 34 14
1d-04-08 FIETXID GRS 14 4.1 34,1 : [
1J-04-08 THE] K16 14 16.7 8.5 22
1405 127820 12520 14 14 34 14
1J-005.06 152620 H1E K18 14 14.1 it 17
1.J-05-08 172" %20 A" HAG 14 1687 8.5 22
1.-05-10 W2 K20 TraTxid 14 1|3 | 41 £
106 S1E"x18 167X 18 14,1 4.1 4.3 ir
1J-06-08 S1E°X18 "X 14.1 16.7 8.5 22
1.-06-10 SHIE"X18 Tiaxid 144 103 418 24
1J-0a-12 S1E"x18 14187612 14.1 1.8 46 S0
1J-08 KB Ad"XI1E 16,7 16,7 42 22
10810 WaAIE | 7NN 67 | 183 | 44 | 24
1J-08-12 HNA"K1E 1.1ME"H12 168.7 218 405 a0
1J-08-16 LATK16 1.5/16"K12 16.7 231 51 36
1J-A0 TriaTE14 Tia=x14 18.3 18.3 46.5 24
1J-10-12 TiaTK14 1116512 19.3 21.8 31 a0
14-10-18 a1 1.5/16"012 19.3 3.1 535 36
1J-42 1.0167%12 1116"%12 218 1.8 as 30
1J-12-14 I 1.3NME"X12 219 228 55.5 32
1J-12-16 1.1/16%%12 1.5/16"%12 218 231 E& 36
1J-14 1.3M67 %12 1.3M16"%12 224 228 5 32
1-14-18 1.3M16"%12 1.5/M46"K12 Xe 231 56.5 36
1J-16 181687512 | 1.516°%12 231 231 T 36
1J-1620 1.5ME"%12 1.5/ 12 231 243 0.5 46
1)-16-24 156912 1,712 1 27k 66,5 &0
120 1OE K2 11 24.3 24,2 62 44
1J-20-24 158" X112 1.7 K2 24.3 215 BT &0
1J-20-32 156 X12 2402 K12 M3 B4 Th 65
14:24 17EX12 1T XIZ2 25 ] 0 50
112432 1. 78" K12 I M 2T5 Jasg TH.5 BE
1J-32 2. 1KI2 2AEHIE 3.8 3.8 B 65
it MBEFEWMAITIE, WFRNEDASHS, ERMNRESEE SR ANE200. NBSDD, WFHENEHRN, RANEEE
HEFNREBENE200, NB30D, Mot Nut and skeave shoukd be ordered separatssy. The nut NB200 and slaeve MBS0 is
suitable for metaic ke, the nut NB200 and sheawe NE30D iz sultable for inch fuba,

89



_| ek

XARQY RESORKX

JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

ERRYY #EmEORX

JIC74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

45° WRBINCHBETS" ik
457 ELBOW JIC MALE 74° CONE

¥
2
2
ﬁm‘-ﬁm X

?“'{#%:JII 1
P}

00" WRFINCIMETL S
30" ELBOW JIC MALE T4~ CONE

1J4

e & & THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
PART MO E F A B S
10404 THE" 20 THE 20 215 215 11
| 14405 112520 112°%20 23 23 14
' 1406 SRR BRMIE e | 228 14
10408 A4"K18 o e G ER 19
Tobd=100 TA"%14 Fia=x14 M i s
| 14-12 1. 116 X122 1. 1M1E"X12 355 355 27
1.4-16 1548712 1. EE"12 8E 5 33

i EREMESSFITYE. FFESLAHLEM, RESREHEFREEND200. NESDD, FFESEHENNM, RARER
| #EARIIERNB200, NB300, Note: Nutand sieeve should be orered separately. The nut MB200 and aleeve NBSO0O is

| suitabds for metrc tube, the nut MEB200 and sleeve NEIDO = sullsble far inch tube,

90

1J9
e @ i THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A 8 51
14902 SETX2d 3l 16724 205 20.5 11
1J8-03 WaK24 K24 22 22 1
1804 THEX20 | TH6"K20 245 | 25 | 1
11805 1/2"%20 112720 6 | M6 | 14
1J9-05-06 VK20 H1E"X18 26 | 65 | 14
18-06 WIEKIE | wIEX1E we | :e | 14
148-06-08 SEX 18 34"%16 50 32 19
1J9-06-10 sME"x18 a4 32 e | 22
19-08 La"K16 4"X 16 52 32 18
1J9-08-10 L TR 4 Mo | e | 22
14810 a4 T4 e | e | 22
1J8-10-12 T | 1171187X12 a1 | a2 | o1
148-12 1AME" %12 | 11M6"%12 442 | 42 | 27
1514 1.3967%12 | 1318712 475 | 4F5 | 30
1J9-18 1EMENI2 | 16116712 49 19 33
14520 1856K12 | 15ERI2 555 | 9555 [ 41
14824 17EX12 | 17EXI2 825 | 625 | 48
1832 2UXRIZ | 20rKi2 78 78 63

i QREFAEWRRTITE. WFRNEDSC W, KRS8 EHESSERANB200. NBS00. WFRENTHE, EASER

FE U MNB20D, NBA0D, Mabe: Mut and slesve should be ordered saparatahy. The nuf NB200 and skeave NBSDD is
suifabda for matnc fube, the nut ME20] and sleeve MBIDD i saitabla for inch tube.

91



EHRgTY EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

24
3 HIESL EEYVE RENUT

_| ek

e S EHNICHRET SHHEAICPIEET A
"Dfﬁt T RBNCHRE T HHE=IH JICMALE 74° COMNE / JIC FEMALE 74° SEAT
T g | JICMALE 74° GONE TEE
2J
AJ
e # & THREAD Rt DIMENSIONS
e @ & THREAD R DIMENSIONS . PART NO. £ F A B L 51 52
FART NO. E F G A B C 51 ' 2404 FIE0 THE" 20 14 g 38 12 16
AJ04 TAEN20 | THEX20 | TAE'X20 245 | 2456 | 245 | 1 20-04-05 FIEXI0 ViaRag 14 85 | @8 | 12 17
| AJ-04-06-04 THE Y20 W1EKi8 THEX20 amg | 260 | 288 id i FARNC L T K 416" K18 14 0.5 28.5 14 18
AMDS 220 112°K20 K20 % | 28 | 28 | 14 2J-04-0B THET20 34"X 18 14 1 05 | 18 24
| AJ-DB-D4.08 BHETXE | THETXI0 | BAET18 269 | 2658 | 260 [ 14 . 205 L LISt - S L3
AJ-0B HIEHIE | WIETKIE | S167X1B 269 | 269 | 269 | 14 2)-05-08 12'X20 W16"X18 4 | 05 | 285 | M 19
| AJD8 LKA AR AR 92 s a7 19 I 2J-03-08 W2 K20 4 X 16 14 11 J0.3 1B 24
A -DB-06-08 24" %16 WIEKIE VA"K1E 12 an 1 19 2106 SIE"X 1A W16"X18 4.9 10,5 29 - 18
| A0 I 14 TIEX 14 Tia 14 ars | 378 | sTe | 22 | 2.-06-08 S1Ex18 HA'X16 #4.1 1 31 19 24
AJ-12 L2 | 14mem02 | 1wemee 442 | 440 | 442 | 27 2.J-06-10 H1E"K18 TaX14 14.1 12 35 | 22 27
AME P EFu——— I ——" 29 | a3 | 4 | a3 - 2008 AKX 1B VA" 16 16.7 11 3 22 24
AJ-16-12-16 1EM612 | 1111812 | 1516712 49 | 48 | ag | 33 2J-05-08 HAH1E 916°X18 167 | 105 | 34 22 18
| M—Eﬂ 1;5!3-“.1% LEJ'E__'E‘IE 1:_5@?”% . EHE__-E' %.ﬁ 55.5 _," ! 2J-08-10 e K16 Farxid 16.7 13 J6.5 22 g
piT YTmEe | R | 1P i ik | 2)-08-12 KB | 1118712 %7 | 15 | 305 | 27 | 32
| Al a1z | 2w | 2aes cHECRE RS : 2410 TAR14 TER14 193 | 13 39 24 27
i MERMERBTIIH. HTHE0HLHN, EASGEHEABREN0. NSO, FFHENENY, RASSRE Ll B LI i e
| HEABIERNE20D, NB300, Mots: Nutand sleeve should be ordered eeparately. The nut ME200 and alseve NBS00 i 21-10-12 a4 11ME"X12 193 | 15 42 27 az
| switabla for mitrie ke, the Aut NE200 and sleave NBI0O0 i suitabia for inch luba. 2192 11167512 11162 219 15 448 10 57
2J-12-10 1.1116°%12 TR A4 Mo | 13 | 435 30 27
20-12-16 1AMEM12 | 151812 219 | 16 | 455 | 36 41
2016 1AME12 | 1516712 211 6 | 485 36 41
2J-18-20 18087512 | 1EEKED | 31 T .. O - ..
2420 LAEXIZ | LAEXI2 24.3 1T | %45 | 46 50
21-20-24 1EE%12 | 1.7BK12 243 | 20 | 555 | 46 58
2-24 17812 12 275 20 &1 50 55
2)-24-32 1LTEXIZ | 2NTXZ 275 | M5 | &3 65 75
232 b3 b 2. 17F¥A3 339 245 605 Bh i
I MREMESRTITE. RTEEDSEN, EATEEHAEFMEANB200, NE500, WTHEEHXRE, EREERD
#HEar Mk BNERDD, NB30D, MNobe: Mul and slesve should be ordered saparalsly. The nut NB200 and skeeve NBSOD ia
sijitakda for mabne fubsa, e nud MBE20OD and sleeve MBA0D = esuitabla for inch ube.

92




EHRgTY EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

HE e
SLEEWVES
0" WRGINCHWET SME CRRETLY R EE_ Ei e
80° ELBOW JIC MALE 74° CONE/ , ,, 4! 4ol | IO T Mg

JIC FEMALE 74° SEAT JIC MALE 74" COMNE PLUG

_| ek

Endl.",

2J9 4J
%3 & & THREAD R DIMENSIONS . = & i THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NOD. E F A b & | =2 PART ND. E B L s1
20502 BB K24 S1E" 24 21 5.6 L 12 404 THE 20 14 20 12
| 25903 3AN2E Fax24 22 5 1 14 4105 172*%30 14 20 14
2504 TG 20 TG 20 245 ! " 15 4.)-08 SIET18 141 20 17
| 2505 172 M2 1620 265 85 14 ir 4,08 38" K16 168.7 75 22
20806 MR8 WK 18 ke 10s 14 18 4410 Tia"X 14 19.3 ITE 24
| 2J9-06-08 WIE"X18 F4KAE 285 " 16 a4 4J-12 1.1116"%12 218 32 30
2420806 HAE1E IE"KAR 3 105 19 18 4414 1.3M16"X12 Xa 35 32
| 2508 4"X16 Bl S 3 11 19 24 iJ-16 161812 234 3 3B
2Je-08-110 " H1G TR 14 3 13 14 27 4.4-20 158" K12 24.3 3E a6
| 25810 TIE7%14 THE X4 are 13 22 27 4424 17K 2 2775 | a5 50
2121008 T %14 I A e 1" 22 24 4,33 2 K12 3349 51 B
L 291042 TR | 1.1167K12 395 | 15 24 32 it SRRFAEWIFTE. BFARDLHLWN, RAGEDHESBEANB00, MBSO, FFARIAGEEH, ERIER
24812 1 11E%12 | 1.1ME"X12 442 15 a7 az R+ RIE FNB200. NB300. Note: Nut and sleeve should be ordered separatily. The nul NE20D and sieeve NBSOD Is
| 2081210 1 ER12 — a4z 1 a7 p suiibable for metns fbe, the rad MB20J and sheeve NBIOD is sultable for inch Tube
21218 1.1M67K12 1.5016°K12 26 16 an 41
| 208-14 1. 387512 1 AE76 12 475 15 an 35
20516 15167512 1.5M16"%12 488 16 ] 41
| 281620 1816012 | 1LEENIZ 54 17 41 50
215-20-16 1.5 2 15ME™12 555 18 41 41
| 2220 1.58°%12 1582 k] 17 41 S0
2J8-20-24 1.5 %12 'i.?.fE'I1_E 395 20 48 55
| 292420 17812 1.587%12 625 17 45 50
' 20524 1.78 12 1.raE2 825 20 48 &5
| 2.45-32 2 A2 KA 2 2 42UHAR 785 | 245 63 75

| iF: BEEFERRTITE. STESMNLRE, EMFERAEASEMENEZ00. NESD). BTEERAEHE, ERANGR
HESBIERANBEON, KBGO, MNote: Nutand sleeve should be ordered separataly, The nut NE20 and sleeve MBSO is

- Euitabis lor metric tube, the nut NE200 and slesve NBI00 & sutable far nch tuba.

94

95



L5874 EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

51 I SRy o .
— e 1*""’*”.5}5?'#/%@#
A 5JT VI EHICHEE TS SMEEEE ST
W LE | , JIC MALE 74° CONE/BSPT MALE
EBINCHRG T A HEFHEE ARl
JIC MALE 74* COMNEBSPFT FEMALE
g 1JT-SP
L8 & & THREAD R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F A B L gt |
s #@ THREAD R DIMENSIONS 1JT-04-025P 7/167K20 R1ME %28 14 10 A0 12
HETHD, E £ K L [ #® 1IT-045F 76 X20 RI4X18 14| 145 | 345 | 14 |
DI g, HENEATE LT S 1T-04-0BSP THE%20 RVE'X 19 14 8 | % | 17
SJT04 TIER2D Re1MX18 | " | % | 1 1JT-06-125F 1/2°%20 R1/8"%28 4 [ 108 | 305 [ 14 |
ST-06-04 HIE"%18 Rc1/47X19 W5 33 13 1JT-05-045P 12" %20 R1/A4"%10 14 14.5 a4 14
SJT06 anEx18 ReE'X19 | M5 | 6 | 2 1JT-05-085F 1/2°X20 RNE*X19 14 15 36 19
SJT-08-06 J4"X16 RedE*x18 17 40 B  1JT-06-025P AL RUEXZE | 141 | 105 | 305 | 17
S e Bl REITHIA | LSS S 1UT-06-045P B/16"X18 RI4X18 181 [ 145 | 3 | 7 |
SJT-10-06 1187X14 Ret/2"X14 19 48 2 1IT-0ESP QIETXIE | RAEX1E 141 | 15 a4 17
SJT-12 1.1167%12 Re34X14 | £ 62 | 36 1JT-06-085P 01818 R K14 14.1 a0 41 2 |
SJT18 1516712 Re¥™1l | 2 B0 # 1JT-08-065P 4K A R3E"% 18 16.7 15 a8 22
i EREHERSTIHE. BETHASDAEEN, KAKSEHESREANB200. NESD. BTHEARME, ERSE 1JT-0ESP U TB R/ %14 167 20 445 22 l
E#I:H-Hlﬂﬁ‘lﬂﬂﬂm. NEJ0D, Note: Nub and sleave :!huuld be -;rdu.rﬂd sepamately, The nut HB20G and sloave MBSO is 1UT-08-128P YLRIE RAA™%14 6T an 45 0
sitable for metnic whe the nut NB200 and skeeve NEI0D is sutabée for nch ube 1UT-10-065P T.’Et'l'il‘lﬂ RUA'X19 193 15 425 2 [
1JT-10-0BSP T4 R ¥ 14 18.3 20 455 24
1JT-10-125P TiER 14 RI4% 14 w3 | 20 | 485 [ 30 |
1JT-12-085P 1.1167%12 RUZ %14 218 20 51 30
1JT-125P 141812 | RI4X14 219 | 20 51 0 |
_ 1JT12-185P 1.1/16°%12 RIA1 218 | 255 | 15 | 3
11T-14.125P VAMETHIZ | RuEHIA 226 | 20 | s28 | 2 |
1dT-14-185F 1.3116°X12 R1"x11 226 255 AT.5 1]
1JT-16-125P 15118°7%12 R34 X 14 231 20 53 % |
1IT-165F 1818°X12 | RN 231 | 265 | 59 | 36
1JT-16-205P 1516%12 | RN 231 | 265 | 615 | 46 |
1T-20-165F 1.5/8"K12 RI"X1H 243 | 255 | 825 | 46
1IT-205F HERIZ | RLIAAN 243 | 265 | 63 | 46 |
1.T-20-245P 156 X12 R1UZAN 243 | 265 | 665 | 50
1JT-24-205P 1,7/8"%12 R1AMXT 275 | 2658 | 675 | 80 |
1T-245F 1.7/ %12 R1UZHN 275 | 25 | 85 | 80
1.T-24-325P 1.7/B"%42 RZ'%11 215 | 30 | 7a5 | & |
1.T-32-245P 2APHA2 R14ZH11 338 | 265 | 775 | 65
1JT-325F 20TKI1Z | RZTEM 339 | 30 | B0 | &
THSEHERSHITE. ETHERCDAHLMH REREE AR S2ERANE200. NBS00, BFAE D SHH, RESE |
BHESEENB200, NBI00, MotetMut and sleeve shousd be crdered separately. The nui MB200 and skeeve NESOD (s
suitates for metnic tube, lhe nul NB200 and sleeve NB300 is sultable lor nch fube,
96 a7



L5874 EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

EEhT
¥R SLERVE - w .
% ':’1 " s e . e
L. : } | A5 T SLICH SR T T4 o 28 2o &y
45° ELBOW JIC MALE 74° CONE/BSPT MALE A 90" 2 HIICH MRS T4 SME B Wb
a0" ELBOW JIC MALE 74" CONE/BSPT MALE
1JT4-5P WTsoR
e # & THREAD B DIMENSIONS P‘:ﬁn & & THREAD Rt IJIhEI‘;-IELUNE
PARAT NO. = 5 T =1 & ' E | _F a |l a8 [ s | |
1TA-04-025F TAGRA | RABHZE 215 | 17 | 1 i ool B = e
1JT&-D45F | TNEX20 RU4X19. lz3 |2 | LS R R R L 5 | 01 | 0 | |
e TREX20 REX13 e o 1T9-045P | THEN20 | RI4TXI9 266 | 255 | 4 |
R |. e e _| 2‘5__ e S = 1ITO-- e8P | THENON | R 40 275 | m 6 | |
1ITA05.00ED Pper— R 21'5 s I 1JT9-05-025P 112°%20 R1/8"X28 266 | 235 | 14
WUTA-05-045P | 12KED R1MK1S | =s | = ) TS5 045P | N0 | RUCXHS 266 | 255 | w4 | |
o e i i oL | e 1JT8-05-065P K20 R3M"X13 25 | 8 | ® |
. : ' : | WTE06025P | GMETN1E | RIS 2649 | 235 | 4 | |
_:j}@mg | ::g;::z :jlm |28 | 18 | 1JT9-06-045P QB8 | RUSKID 268 | 255 | 14
1ITA0BSE | GUEXIR RIA"X19 | Ej: i; [ :: 14Te-065F | e | il 285 | 285 | 1w | |
o e s I 1ITO-06-HESP Q1E K18 RUZX14 3z B | 22 |
1ITA0E04EP | A4TKI6 R4X13 | 6.4 2 | Lz B LR BT & v |
1JTA-0B-DESP WAN1E RIEX19 26,8 o4 ' 10 1 TR-D8-D65F MG RAME X148 32 | 305 | 19
: 1JT9-085P | M8 | R g | s | = | |
1}5ﬁ; | g:::: E;f‘_::: | ﬂ ﬁg ! ﬁ 1JTS-08-125P ATKIG RAM%14 379 | 435 | 27 |
; T WTS-10065F | TWX14 | RIEXI9 B | 2 | 2 | |
:j::':ﬂ’m | :E:: :i‘:::f | g: ;:5 : z | 1T9-10-085P TIE*X14 R1I2X14 3B | 38 | 2
e x| R EREAE. WT10-126P | THXI4 | RIWX1A I @ w5 | w | |
: L 411gmen ~pomery T o 14T9.12.085P 1AME"12 R1/2"%14 442 40 a7
1‘:?121‘2:? : MEX1Z | RIEAI4 Tass | o8 | 27 |E e R | R ol B ot Al B S |
UT2-188P | 101612 R1"X11 s | | m e L e il o S L BRI
NTH16-125F | 15182 | REeAs | &5 | 325 | » I R Har-.ri-:u SRR |
. e s T App——— 14T9-165P 1516712 RIX11 49 0 | 33
e A Wierezse | tenexz | muvex | | | w [ms | 4 | |
1JT_q_Lm_1EEF .1 5',.34:;:'1& Ejli‘” . -d_é ! ‘.2. 41 L L ‘FJT?—ID—‘I:EEIF' | 1 5.'E-':';12 | R1K1 e | mge 49
raaer | 1EERz e | o o 14T9-205F | 1EEXIZ | RIAEKN 555 | 565 | 41 | |
rrsrepeny e s e e 1J79-24-205P 178712 | RL1ATKI 625 | 61 | 48
UT4-24-208P | 170ER12 REAMXI | 48 | 455 | 18 T et | e 625 | 625 | 48 | |
e T R T e 1TO-24-326P | 1712 | R2™N 745 | &7 | &3 : |
uTessse | 2urxiz | Rexn s | 50 | &3 T A B A T B 5
AR B RAEE S ITITR W FNEDA LM, EmIﬂRHtﬂiiﬂHhﬂm NESDD, 'I"F'It!?]iﬂﬂl]‘ HHIﬂ
Elﬂﬂ.ﬂiiﬂhﬂﬂ ﬂ:FIE{!:.ﬁ“ﬁH Eﬁiﬂﬁ#ﬂ%ﬂ]ﬂmﬂm NBEOO., i‘-]’-IEjbl'ﬂH A2 FIeR i BHEDSIRENE200, NEIOD. Note;Mut and sheeve should be ordered separately, Thes nul MB200 and slesve NBS00 is
B #t3E 4 S0 FINB200. NB300. Note:Mutand seeva should ba ordened separately. Tha nut NB20O and skeeve MBS0 is guitakila lor melde tube, B ot ME20 and sleowe NEI00 is suilable for insh tube.
suitable lor metric tube,the nut NB200 and sleeve NB30O is suitable for inch lube. :
98 99



_| ek

EHRgT4 EEYOEL JIC 74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS ERRLY EMY OEX JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS
L Blrm
LA B ELENUT -
r;ﬁy%,,”— R BLERE R B JICH AR T fis # 4 THREAD CREMO-RING R+ DIMENSIONS
T :':'J"'J'f.f.l' .-fffff
”'D'@\ S b a[{ dstots] | SRR | SAEHRE O B E 1150 11926-3 PAET . E F i FiE | A B L 51
i 25 lll “ [ JIC MALE T4° CONE/ 1J0-16-12 15016712 1.1116°X12 0212 | 231 1509 44 36
. SAE O-RING BOSS L-5ERIES 150 11926-3 1J0-16-14 AEHEX12 [ 13nERI2 | 0914 | 231 |1509 | 48 | 3B
1JO 1-.|'D-1ﬂ~2ﬂ 1 5."1E'r .‘-'HE 1 5."51':12 0920 231 1509 53 50
=20 1.6/ 512 I | D820 243 1508 545 &0
; 1J0-20-16 1508 K12 158" K2 021G 24.3 1508 526 4B
e ol o At il it T SR ~ iowze | isexiz | iexz | (Os24 | 243 | 1508 | 545 | %5
PART NO. E F Fif A B L s1 1J0-24 1.7/B"X12 1712 0924 | 275 | 1509 | 575 | &5
140-04-02 TNER30 SHME"A24 OB0z | 14 | 754 | 275 | 14 10-24-20 Amexz | 1sew2 | 020 | 275 | 1508 | 57.5 | &0
_jw__fﬂﬁ'ﬁi_'ﬂ__w:ﬂi Eﬂ_@& | 14 T.54 2T5 14 10=74-52 1 TIRETZ 2152 X112 0932 Zr5 1509 545 o
11004 THE"X2D THE 20 o0y 14 914 20 14 1J0-32 2402 2452412 : 0a32 3z 1508 66 To
1H-04-05 | THEx20 el o805 | 14 | @14 | 2 17 % ggfﬁgg&eﬁﬂm ﬁlﬁ%nﬁ i I B 4 81 B NE200, NB500. ﬁ*fﬂsmmm. ﬁg"“‘
1 304806 | THE K20 giE"X18 a0 14 .83 ] 17 00, MBE300 obeMNul and shsave shoukd be crdered saparalaly. The mul NE200 and slesve a00 ia
susizhle for melric tuba th t MB20 and elesva NB3DD k= suitabia for inch tube.
150-04-08 THEX | 3KTB 0508 | 14 | 143 | 3 | 22 e : = :
1J0-05 12520 1FK20 05 14 3,14 pa:) 17 F
UO0E04 | 120 THE"X20 o004 | 14 [ o | 2 | W '
1J0-05-06 1122 OB 18 S0 14 .83 30 17 i
1J0-015=-08 12 w20 ARG B 14 11.13 23
1006 918" X18 916"} 18 EE | 141 983 :;: 17 ™ RBLICHMAT74"ShiR/
e : : fal : SAESRSIBOR MBS RAISO 192630 =8
100604 16" %18 T a0 a4 | 141 9,14 24 17 . JIC MALE 74" CONE/
1J0-06-05 | QM6 %18 WEH20 Crans 141 @14 e S 17
- . BB 1B R e | Y TRE = o AJOJ-0G SAE O-RIMNG BOSS L-SERIES 150 11926-3 RUN TEE
100-06-10 | =1EXIE TE %14 R0 | 144 | 127 | a7 27 :
' | THREAD OF BO-RING R DIMENSIONS
Wo0eT2 | enoXte | 1inext Tome | tai [1s08 | w0 | a2 e i .
1J0-08 416 3416 ooos | 187 | 13| 3 22 : E F G Fid A B C | 81 |82
1.H0-08-04 TAKAR THEROD Cand | 167 314 54 2 A Q4005 THE X TG K20 g0 | Copd | 245 | 272 | 24.5 19 17
100812 | g 1.1167K42 ez | 187 | 1548 i E Mm. 04-0600G | BHEX1E "'”,“""‘2“' | BeTx1s ] L O804 | 260 | 00 | 469 | 14 | 17
1J0-10 /A 14 7 X4 o810 | 183 | 127 | 426 | 27 AJOIIG0G GHEXIE | aneie | aretxie | | 0805 | 250 | 318 [289 | 14 | 1D
1701008 ey T8 Goos | 183 | 1143 | 38 | 24 AJOJ08-06-080G |  N4XIB SHENIE | 34XI6 oo06 | 32 |33s | a2 | 18 |10
T B0-90-14 | A4 | AEKAD o4 | 19.3 15.09 455 36 A0 )=1 0-08- 10065 TR T4 b I e L TIE ¥ 14 | CrRing 36 4an 3a 22 24
14012 1AME%IZ | 1AHEXI2 | oeiz | 219 | 1509 | 46 | 32 AJOK100G TiEX14 TEXW | 7EXM ] | 0910 | 378 | 44 1378 | 22 | 27
1J0-12-08 11116 %12 LK1 ooos | 210 | 1143 | 43 | 30 AJOI1208120G | 1AME'X12 | 34X16 | 1916°K12 OD0B | 45 | 44 | 45 | 27 ] 24
1J0-12-10 1.111E"X12 A4 oo10 | 218 | 127 | 45 | 30 AJOFZA01206 | 101812 | TEX | 1anex12 | o910 |as2 | 49 |aa2 | 27 | 27
1J0-12-14 1LUIEKI2 | 1aNEKI2 oot | 218 | 1509 | 48 | 38 AIDMZOG | 1AIEXI2 | 1111612 | 111612 | L M M N T
ﬂﬂ_.ﬁ 1_31'§ii2 1 3.|"|5'.H‘|2‘ 1 EBH- | i_'Eﬁ_ T;-JH ;I-EE- _'ﬁ' j A O =201 62005 1.5 K12 1516512 1.5/ K12 Caif | 555 | 525 | 555 4 i1
1U0-14-12_ | 1aA6XiZ | 1AAEX12 | o9tz | 226 | 1509 | 485 | 32 posonos | amaz | sewe | Lses | 0820 | 553 | 68 | 553 | 41 | 50
1-..":'!--1‘ 13 'IE.I'TE.:H‘.E 1 E.I"'lﬂ"}ﬂ."? | mfé [ -'22-'5 .15:“ E‘D.Eﬂ 33 Mﬁj—?‘-ﬂ{; 1.”5"“12 1.?I'ﬂ-.“.*2 1?.'5'1{12 D‘BE"- E‘EE _E'a EEE ‘E 55
1J0-1B [ 1.5M8™12 1,516 %12 CE1E | 231 | 15.09 49 28 E1HBREHERATTE, WFEED LA RS EEFESREMNS200, MBSO, FFEEDEMN, KNS
o B IS RE RNB200. NE3DD, 2 FiR515011928<1ih OH & . _
BT Moge: 1 Mut and sleeve shoud be ordared separatety, The nut NB200 and sleeve NBSOO is suitable for metnc tube, the nut
HEI-EEI-B ard E&Enm.'& HEHEH:I L] Eul'l:ahla-fu-rmh 11.I|JE LF EI'H:| ia ::l:mmu;ﬁad wrﬂ'l IED‘HEEE 1 pnn
100 101



_| ek

XARQY RESORKX

JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

ERRYY #EmEORX

JIC74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

Endl.",

A5 T JICHRETTA Sh 4,

SAEMMEHORMERAIS0 11926-3

45° ELBOW JIC MALE 74° CONE!

SAE O-RING BOSS L-SERIES 150 11926-2

e #® & THAEAD OfM O-RING R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F | P A B . S 57
1040405 | THEB 20 THE"M2D D504 21 24 1 17

1J04-04-080G | 7620 a16%18 | omos | 223 | 278 | 14 19
1JD404-DB0G TIEX20 I4NI6 CODB | 245 | 325 | 19 24
1J04050G | 12K 1Z'%20 |coos | 22 | 267 | 4 17
1J04-05-0406 | 12%20 THEX20 os04 | 22 | /7 | W 17
1J04-060G Q16X 18 a8 18 | oo0B | 235 | 28 | 14 18
1JOa-DE-D400G 1B RAE T E"RE] (g 226 26 14 17
1J04-06-050G | B16'X18 W2 X20 |Co0s | 228 | 2% | 14 17
1JD4-06-0BOG | 216°X18 34°X16 coos | 25 | 325 | 19 24
1JD4-06-100G |  916°X18 7IEK14 o | 255 |85 | = 2t
1J04-080G YAKNG 34" 16 oooB | 258 | az5 | 19 24
| 1JO4-0B-0BDG | adWIG BEK1S |oooe | 255 | 28 | 19 19
1J04-06-100G | 3d°X16 TIEX14 0910 | 28 | 387 | 2 27
104081206 | 34RIE 1afEx12 |co1z | 30 | 438 | 27 32
1J04-100G AN 14 TIE K14 o910 | 295 | 387 | 2 27
104100806 | 714 24"X18 |oooe | 205 [ a3 | = 27
1J04-10-1205 TATK 14 1.1167%12 co1z | 53 |a3m | = az
Lt sl it B R L s lomz | 34 |a35 | 21 | ®
1.JD4-12-1006 1,11167X12 7IE K14 0810 | 34 | 42 27 27
104121606 | 111612 | 1816712 (Cets | a7 | 455 | 3 | &1
1104140105 1,316 K12 1.3MB"%12 814 ar A4 3 36
1J04-180G | 1516XI2 | 1.518°%12 |oow | 38 |[4s5 | m 41
1J04-16-1206 | 1616X12 | 1,116X12 o1z | 38 45 33 3z
1J04-16-2006 | 1.5167X12 1.5/87%12 | Cs20 | 405 | 47 | 4 50
1404-200G 1.5/8°X12 1.587%12 0920 | 42 | 485 | 4 50
1J04.20.2406 | 15EX12 | 17812 | oG24 | 4 50 | a8 | 85
1.]EI~I-2-H:IG | 1FEX12 1. '.".I‘E"}'C‘IE 24 48 50 44 55
1J04-320G 2NTK12 ZAETXIZ | o@ar | B8 | sS4 &1 70

EIGBEEHERRTITE. FTERDHLMM RANERHEARIZANB200, NBS0O, FTHEARNE, EASE
B 34 3R BNB200, NB30O, B

Mata:1.Mut and sleeve should be omrdsned ssparatelty. Tha nut NE200 and sleeve NBS00 5 suitabse for metric tube,the
MEBEG0 and sleeva NBI0O s suitable for inch tube. 2 F end ks connected with 1501 1926-1 port

2 Fi 5180 11901l OE

102

O0° 5 2 1 ICHh ARG 74° PME/
SAESMRGHROR M R MISO 11926-3
80° ELBOW JIC MALE 74" CONE/
SAE O-RING BOSS L-SERIES 1S0 11926-3

e % W THREAD O O-RING R DIMENSIONS
PN MG E O F Fl | A | B 51 | &2
1J08-04-030G 116" R20 WEX24 oG | 245 | 2 | 11 | W
1408-040G TEX20 | 7TEX20 o904 | 245 | 272 | 11 | w7
 J0S-04-050G | THER0 K20 0905 | 266 | 299 | W | 17
1J09-04-060G | TEke0 | anexis ome | 286 | 118 | @ | 1w
110806041005 142 a0 THEID a0 5.6 an 14 17
1080506 | MZX0 | NZ'Xeo 005 | 266 | 28 | 4 | 17
1J08-05-060G 11X IIEXIE o906 | 266 | 318 | 14 | 18
1J08-06-040G | WIEWIE | 7EXI0 o904 | 268 | 30 % | a7
1J08-06-050G B1E"X18 1/2°K20 005 | 269 | 288 | 14 | 17
 1I0B0E0G | siEwia | Gnes 0006 | 269 | 318 | 14 |
1J059-08-080G Biax18 KRG Ol an 6.8 18 24
U0S-08-040G | A4XI6 | TIEXH ooM | 32 33 9. | 17
1J09-08-060G 34K16 OIEX18 0906 | 33 | 335 | 18 | 18
 1JD80BOG | aWXIE | X6 o908 | 33 |_:!ﬁE EET
~ 1J08-08-100G BITX16 TIEXA4 op10 | 348 | 44 | 2 | 27
 10B0E12008 | adxie | 1iAewiz osiz | ars | &1 | o2 | s2
1J09-10-060G TIEX14 H4KIG ome | 3 | 4 | 22 | 27
1409-100G O TIEX14 | T4 000 | 378 | 44 2 | 2
 1J09-10-120G TIETX 14 111612 ogiz| &1 | = | o
1J08-12-080G | 116712 | NETX1E oP08 | 45 a8 77 | 29
1J09-12-100G 111612 B X 14 o510 | 442 | a7 7w | @
1I081Z0G. | 1INEXIZ | 1LIhEXI2 omz | 42 | 5 | @ | =
10091216003 1.1M6™12 1.5M6" K12 D818 | 478 | 545 13 41
10081406 | 1306K1E | 1z oot | 475 | = | w | 3
1J09-14-160G 1316°%12 | 151FX12 Oo16 | 485 | 545 | 33 | 4
109161206 | 1BIENIE | 1AMENI2 091z | 488 | 545 | 3 | 3¢
IS 15-14006G 1.5116° K12 1_.3."75'.3“2 Datd 44 56 a3 36
0e180G | isieiz | 1siexi oot | 488 | 545 | ;0 | 41
_HO916-2008 | 1616K12 | 156E°XI2 | Q920 | 538 | s | 41 S0
1J08-20160G | 15812 | 1518812 Oat6 | 555 | 505 | 41 | af
1J08-200G 1 EATNIZ 15/E"%12 omo | 553 | s | 41 | &0
1J09-20-2406 | LAEXIZ | 1TEXIZ ouwa | 594 | &3 | 48 | =5
13082406 1TATN2 1.7/8 %12 O%24 | 625 | 63 | 48 | 66
1W0s3200 | 2wz | z2amxa2 o2 | a0 [ 78 | & [

T EBEHERSTITE, ¥FFES0LLWN EANSEHES IEANBI00, NBS00, KFESELHAMNN, REQS

E#R5RIERNB200, NB30O.

2 FIR5150 11026110 O 488

Mote:1.Mut and shkeeve should be ordered separetely. The ot MB2D0 and sleeve NBSOG is suitable for matric fube.ihe nut
NN s Shaai i ERIUEY i LML T Tl B, 26 Sadl A6 Lot ekict it Tl T AT Pt

103



L5874 EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

- | S
P — =,
3 MW el e s A5 B R IC AR 74 SR 3 B O
45" ELBOW JIC MALE 74" CONE/BSP MALE O-RING
1JG
PAJ:*‘:I'?M- : = THHE"'DF i m::':ﬁ - :‘1? D:TE”E'::E e o & THREAD Of: MO-RING Rt DIMENSIONS
1JG-04-02 THEX2D G118"X28 o011 | 14 | 85 | 31 | 14 1 il E E P | A | B s1 | 82
TR = T ST ol e | 1640406 THEX20 G1M4"X18 om | o | 2 14 19
1.JG-04-06 THEX20 GEagTx1e | o3 | 14 15 | 34 22 e il e Al ont | 21 | 2 16 yoh
T JG-04.0R 20 T | B 1 o 38 57 ! 1 JGA-08-04 04 B N18 G1M4*xia o111 | 22 24 14 19
- oo a1 e o - | 1JG4-060G H1EX18 GHEXH1D ons | 23 | a2 19 | 2o
: _IE il e ey T PP T e 1.5G4-08-060G 34TK16 GAEX19 on3 | 258 | 12 19 22
Lot : 1JG4-0B0G ITAIB G1/2°%14 ons | 275 | 36 2 | 27
:jg;ﬂ ;f;f;z':ﬂ glﬁ:;:; g:lf 1:"1 1: 3‘:35 f; 1.0G4-10-080G TIBTX 14 G1/2%14 0115 | 295 22 7
1IG08 BB T o113 14.‘1 15 3;‘ 32 | HG41006 | 7EXId | GEATXH .-?E‘“_l 205 | 3 | 2 |
1JG-06-08 HIE"X1B GAZX14 ons | 144 14 . | 27 T bbbl St ol o Bl =
1.1G-08-04 34K G1i4"X18 0111 | 167 10 36 22 il AAIERTE A m“! 1A AR
= S e | el e e e 16412 1116X12 G4 %14 ong | 3 42 27 a2
1EJG-BBUE e b e LSRN e w— 1JG4-16-120G 1516%K12 | GaeXi4 one | 38 | 44 23 | 32
1JG-08-12 34 X186 G414 J ong | 67 | 155 | 44 | 32 R ot bl i e = -
e o e e e - [ weemos | isexiz | et | Tome | @ T4 [ a1 [ s
1JG-10-06 TiE'X14 GEaEX 18 o113 | 183 | 115 | 305 | 24 e e o crl a s | e
1JG-10-08 TE'X14 Gl2X14 | o116 | 183 | 14 | 4a5 | 27 . - ' ' '
196-10.12 Texis | coexid | oris | 103 | %o | 4an | 8 B MBEGERAGIA, RFREDALUI RIS EYKANRANGL00, NESOO, REREAZN, KAES
1JG-12-08 1AAEX2 E127X14 | o115 &2 14 4% 30 | Node: 1. MNul and sheeve should be ordered separately. The nut NB20O0 and sikeve NBS0O i3 suitabie lor metric Tube ihe nu
1 JG-17 1_.1”&1_2 S 14 0114 72 5.5 495 30 | NB20} andd sleeve NBAOO is suitabke 1or inch ube. 2. F end i connected with DINJ852 pon.
1JG-12-16 1.11167%12 Grxn | ozi7 | 22 18 54 | M
11G.12.20 1TUEA12 | g | oper | 22 20 57 0
1JG-16-12 161812 Gaa X1 | o118 | 3 155 | 525 | 36
10316 1.516%12 G X11 onr | 2 18 88 | M
1JG-16-20 LEIEKIZ | G1AMKN | @z | @3 «0 | S | S0
1G-20-16 1.5E%12 GI"X11 o217 | 243 | 18 58 | 46
14620 1.5/E"%12 G1. 14711 243 | 20 | 585 | 50
1G-24-18 1.70EK12 G111 o2 | 275 | 18 | 635 | S0
1JG-24-20 1,7/ %12 G114 X1 ozzz | zrs | 20 | e85 | s0
100324 1.7EX12 G1,1ZXN 0224 | 275 | 215 | o4 55
FRBEHERATS. STHBOAL N EAREEAESHERNB200, NBSOD, BETHE A EMEN, RASE
B E S RIXFANB200, NBIOO.
MotecMaut and sheave sholdd be ordered separately. The nut NE200 and sleeve NBSOO 1= sutabls for metng tube, the mut
MWBZ200 and saeve NB300 s sukable for inch fube.

_| ek

104 105



EHRgTY EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

I [ |
I - T .
i 2% SLEEVE '
O0° % 3 SIUCH L4 S HEEE SR OTE ] N o = i "
40" ELBOW JIC MALE 74° COME/BSP MALE O-RING 1l |} ;
# &
JCHBE TS MMEERHRDORASE=R
90" ELBOW JIC MALE 74" CONE/
AJGJ-0G BSP MALE O-RING BRANCH TEE
e B & THREAD OEEMO-RING R DIMENSIONS
EARTIG E iy P | A | B | 81 | sz e @ % THREAD ORMO-RING Rt DIMENSIONS
1JGEE-04-02006 THE' ®20 GimE"¥28 o011 248 | 262 1 14
1JGB-04-060G | TAEXZ0 | GIEX1E ona | 275 | 388 | 16 23 ol = 2 = Sl Sl
2 AJGI-04-02-04003 | THEX20 | GUEX2E THER20 oo | 245 | 262 (245 | 1 | 19
1JG3-40G THE'X20 G419 o1 | 266 | 313 | M 18 AICIIGG TrEa0 | GIKI e o1 |26 [ave |88 | 14 | 8
1JGI05040G |  1@%20 | Lol L5 B IM'E | 14 L AJGIOS-02-050G | UZXKZ0 | GUEXZE | uUZX2D | loom [266 | 29 [266 | 14 | 19
SRR RS i TN E il AGIOSOL050G | 1ZX20 | GIAXIS | X0 | | ot | 266 | 318 | 268 | 14 | 18
o R B T e D —— - AJGIIB-04-060G | B1EX18 | GI4X1s  816X1d ot | 37 | 31 [ 27 | 14 |19
98 _mEE m[”: & e | GiEw o e e R AJGI-DROG WIENIE | GIEXIE | ANENI8 ons w5 |3a |25 [ 6 [ 2
EANL R e P AJGJOS-06-0800 | 3416 | G3EN10 34"K16 o113 | 33 | 37 [ a3 | 19 | 2
e am L e S o WL onis | 3 [wz| % [z [z
1JG9-080G AA X1 G1ZH14 oNs | 48 | 432 | 22 | 27 AJGHGOEI00E | X1 | BUZNM | TR 0115 | 378 435 (378 | 2 | 27
R = ] iy ] TR R = = | = = AGI-1206G 1111612 Ga4N 14 1. AME67X12 o118 | 44.2 1 | 442 | 27 [E-E_
—-— G-QGE MEH_ Emﬁ-n-ﬁ T e I —— AJGI-160G 151612 | GI"X11 1 BIFX12 o217 | 488 | 53 488 | 33 | &
. '— — o MEEHERRITITE. §FTHEDA S PSR HE SIS ANE20D, NBEN, BEFEELENE, M0
1JGS10060G | TE'X14 | GIENIE on3 | ar8 |2 | 22 | 22 | B 4Bl MINBOOD, NBAOO. 2 FESDIN 3850 MO
1JGA-100B0G THEA14 GZX14 CHis | 478 | 439 o, 27 Mol 1 Wit &nd shees should be ardered separately, The mt NE2DD and sieave NESOD 15 sulabile for metric bube, e nul
1 JGG-10-1205 | T N4 | G4 o119 a1 a9.5 | a7 32 NE200 and sleeve NB30O s sultable for inch tube, 2.F end is connecied with DIN 3852 poet,
1G8-120G LINEX12 | GI4"X14 one | 442 | 493 | @7 32
1069120806 | LAMEX12 | G204 Ons | 442 | 465 | 27 | 271 |
1469121606 | 111M6X12 | GTAN o217 | 48 | 53 | 3 | 41 |
1GH80G | 1518X12 | Grxi ozt | 40 | sa [ ;3 [ M
1JG8-16-120C LEHEN12 | GIM"N14 oMig | 49 53 | 33 | a2
1JGS-16:2006 | 1LSAEX1IZ | GLIXI o2z | 538 | sa | m 50
1JG3-200G 15812 | G1LA4X1 222 | 565 | sa | 41 50
1JG0-20160G. | 15EX1Z | GTXN 0217 | 555 | 58 | 41 | 41
1JGE-24-1606 | 1.7/8X12 GTX1 0217 | 625 @ B3 | 48 | 41
1JE0-24.2000 ] 17812 ]G1 A X1 o222 | B2 [ B3 | 48 50
1JG3-240G LTERIZ | G1UZRN o224 | Bzs | B3 | am | &5
E1MREFERRITITH. H'-T—IED:!:&‘I# B2 P B B 4 R INB200, NBSOO, WFHE AT, KREE
BHIEAMEMANS200, NBIDD, 2 Fi SDIN 352 OHER
Note-1 it and siseve should be orderen segaralely. The nut NE200 and sieeve NBEOD is sullabke Tor matric tube,The nul
| NE20D aind sieeve NB30O i suitabie for inch fube. 2.F snd is connected with DIN 3852 part,

106 107



L5874 EEFDEL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS EFRYTY #@F O JIC74° CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS

_| ek

-
. S22
" I } JICHMEETA T S T R
JIC MALE T4° CONERBSP MALE CAPTIVE SEAL EFICH O s
] > JIC FLARE TUBE END NUT
1JB-WD
2 .AI:th'I'-IH} : " TI'HEM::: HCTFZ::E ﬁ :ﬁ D:MEHH:E e |4 THREAD | 3M#1E INCH SLEEVE |£%IME METRICSLEEVE| R+  DIMENSIONS
1JE-04-07WD THEX20 Gifgxz WO-B0Z | 14 & | 285 | 14 PARTHNG: E RTHECD. | BRTLING. | WEAECD, RRNEND, L 92
BoewD | 7hEXan BT woae | 1 e T NB200-04 71820 14" NE300.04 8 MBEOO.06 | 158 | 14
1IB-040EWD | 7HEX20 GNEXID WO-ED8 | 14 12 | 345 | =22 ol e A EE et # Al Sl S
LBO4-0BWD | 711E'%20 GUZX14 ' wD-B08 | 14 19 | 41 | =77 N0 b0 ALY il ottt i doicre ol L =
1 JE-D5-04W0 P bt G1/4" 19 Wh-B04 14 12 T 149 NS 0005 Eontlall L3 HERAOG i ME-12 218 24
UBDS0BWD | 1ZK20 GEX13 [WDB06 | 14 | 12 | 348 | 22 el i L e R L
1JB-OB-0AND S16'%18 GlER WO-B0Z | 141 2 | 285 | 17 il Lr 3 HERWAE | S8 2t
1JB-06-04WD S1EX1B G14%13 (WO-B04 | 144 | 12 | 34 | 18 oiumrlil TRECY 14 L NE200:30 12 NBEN-18 | 243 | &
1JB-06WD Q16X 18 GIEX19 WO-BOG | 141 | 12 | 345 | 22 e RN o Lt lic NV T e
1JB-06-0EWD SHEX1E GAZRi4 WDB08| 14t | 124 | &1 | 27 WEENAZA | 015 K12 EC W0 | A i
1JE-DE-D WD eIE i G X119 Wh-B04 16.7 12 aT 22 NE200-14 13612 - 20 NE300-20 277 e
1JB-0B-06WD ARG Gagx19 | WO-B0B | 67 12 1 a7s a2 ME200-14 1.3MB8 " X12 T8 ME300-14 22 WBR0-22 277 36
A i i e r a T a NB200-16 15187%12 T NE300-18 25 NB500-25 | 287 | 08
1JB-10-08WD TR GIZ%14 (WOB08 | 183 | 14 | 465 | 27 ol SR L BT 28 o iR e S
1JB-10-1 WD 7K1 G414 WD-B1Z | 193 | 16 | 475 | 32 S et o st ol =
B 0INe | TiAeRE | aveAm (W 21 | 5 485 90 NB200-20 1 5812 114 | NE3OD-20 32 NB50O-32 | 312 | 50
1J48-12W 0 | 1167 X112 Gagx14 Wh-B12 219 18 50 32 NB200-24 17612 35 NBS0-35 361 &0
1}@_1 2_1m | 1.1-"1?-”."2 51.}{11 lWD—EJEJ 21 ._! 1@ i 58 a1 : HE200-24 1.7/ X112 192" HE300-24 a8 WES00-35 364 6l
1JB-16-12WD 1L5M6°X12 | GH4X14 WD-B12 | 231 | 18 55 | a8 T 2.1FK12 & ERE 2 o T e LS BN
1B-1BWD | 18M6712 G1" %11 |WO-B16 | 231 | 18 51 | #
WB-16-20WD | 1696XIZ | GI XN WD-B20 | 231 | 20 61 | 50
| B-20-16W0 1aEx12 [ GIKn (WOBIG | 243 | 18 | 58 | 46
1JB-20WD 112 | G1AMXI WO-B20 | 743 | 20 &2 | 50
UB-20-24WD | 15@X12 G1 UK IWDB24 | 243 | 22 | &4 55
U UBRAZOWD | 17EXIZ | G WD-B20 | 275 | 20 | €55 | 50
1J8-24WD 17RIZ | GiAERI [WDB24| 275 | 22 | €75 | &5
HRE D HERRITOE, BFREDSES M, NSRRI SN MNBI0E, NB500, WFREHERN, 62N S
B S RRMNB200. NBI0O,
Mabe:MiA end sieeve shoukd be ardered separately. The i NE20D and sleeas MESOD is swtabls for mesdric b the nul
MBA00 afd sledva NB3D0 is suilabla lor mch huba.
108 109



_| ek

Endl.",

EFQaTYy R OLL JIC 74" CONE FLARED TUBE FITTINGS E6WgOK BT HEHORFSEL ORFS FITTINGS
L
— EFRWORE THMEEHORFSIES ORFS Fittings
| NB300
i ' JICH H W &
| JIC INCH SLEEVE
i
e W & THREAD EF 43 TUBE 0.D. R+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. in D L i
NE300-04 718" %20 114" 573 | 104 P113
NB300-08 1/2°%20 5/16° 113 [ 12 |
NE300-06 AEA1E e 1275 | 127
NB300-08 4K1E 1z 1730 [ 142 |
MNB300-10 Tra“x14 aE" 20,24 16.8
NB300-12 11/167K12 3 2469 | 173 |
NBIDO-14 | 182 | | 2788 | 193 |
NB300-16 1 167K 12 £ N4 | 188
NB300-20 1.8IB"X12 114" 38.96 231
NB300-24 1 TIE%12 1102 4531 | 284
NB30C-32 232Xz A | B9 | 302 ]
L
NB500
JIC e
kA JIC METRIG SLEEVE
fe & i THREAD #F5hE TUBE 0.0, R DIMENSIONS

FPART WO mm ] L
MBS00-06 THE" XA i 87 104
NES00-08 1/27%20 g 13 | 12
NES00-10 HEHAE 10 127 | 127
NB500-12 A4TRIE 12 73 | 142 |
NB500-14 THER14 14 02 | 168
NBSO0-15 7814 15 202 | 168 |
MEBES00-16 Tra"e14 16 02 16.8 |
NESO0-16 1.1187%12 18 47 | 173 |
NBIS00-20A 1.1116"K12 20 47 | 173
NB500-20 1.3016"K12 20 7B | 183
NBS00-22 131612 22 e | 193
NB500-25 1.5/16"K12 25 31 108
WEBS00-28 1 5" K12 2B 3.8 24.1
NES00-30 1.518"%12 30 3|8 | 231
NE500-32 1.5E"12 32 By | 231 .
NE500-35 17612 35 | 453 | 284 |
NB500-38 1 7/8"%12 3 453 | 284 ,
NBS00-50 20212 50 §1.2 | 302 |

110

111



£ W98 4O B F 0% $HORFSHEL ORFS FITTINGS £HRQON BT &% HORFSHE & ORFS FITTINGS

_| ek

1F9

M EEHORFSAREOREFEEH
a0 ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING

1F

EBIORFSHMLORE TEESH
ORFS MALE O-RING

L% & & THREAD OEEO-RING R DIMENSIONS
PART MO, E F Elg | Fiz A B a1
r TF=-04 @ME" x4 STETXAE Qo 11 23 23 14
fis % i THREAD Of: IO-RING R DIMENSIONS 1F5-04-06 WIEX18 1A X6 | oot | EH:I‘IEJ 255 a7 19
FART ND. E F El | Fm A | B L 81 1F306 118X 16 11ME*K16 | o012 | o2 | 275 | 278 | 19
1F-04 S167%18 B1E"X18 | Q011 | OOV | a8 | Ba | 275 | 17 1FG-08-04 HHETXIE | 13X | o012 | o014 | 29 1 [ 2
VF-04-006 ERL AL wiex16 | oo ooz | ea | mz | eer | 1o 1F3-08 13ME"K16 1WERE | o014 | 0014 | A a1 22
1F-04-08 Q1618 | 1WIEXIE | 0011 | 001 | 8@ | 123 | 325 | 22 _Fsoeiz | 1anexis | 1anexiz | on4 | 0018 | 355 | 403 | 30
1F-06 HAEKIE Hwhexis | o0z (o012 | nz | naz | i | 19 1F3-10. 1'X14 ¥X14 | OD16 | O016 | 365 | 365 | 27
1F-06-08 111E X 16 1A EK 1S o012 | 0014 | 12 | 128 | 338 22 1Fg-12 1.3EK12 1.3M6°X12 | Qo018 | E_.'I_{I‘!@.J 41 41 ]
; 1F-06-10 WHEKIE | X4 oMz | 006 | 112 | 155 | 38 27 1F8-16 17AEX12 | 1LTMENI2 | 0021 | 0021 | 445 | M5 | 36
1 1316 X18 1EKIG | Ob4 | 0014 | 128 | 123 | 354 27 1F3-20 1111812 [ 1.11116"%12 | oo2s | oozs | 475 | 475 [ 4
1F-08-10 13MEX16 TX14 Oi4 | 0016 | 128 | 155 | 40 27 1F3-24 2% 12 %12 o0zg | 0028 | 535 | 535 | 0
1F-08-12 136X 16 1ANEX12 | OMd | o018 | 128 | 17 43 32
1F-10 rX14 X4 ool | ocote | 155 | 155 | 435 | o7
1F-10-12 X4 1.3HE"=12 D0iE o8 1508 17 46 5 az F
f 1F-12 1316%12 | 1anexiz | ome (oo | ar | o | ety | a i :
1F-12-16 13MEX12 | 170612 | OB | 0021 | 17 | 175 | 455 | a8 | -
1F-12.20 1316X12 | 1116X12 | OB | 0025 | 17 | 17.5 | 505 | 46 ! " AF
1F-16 171M6%12 | 17nexiz | o021 o021 | 476 | 175 | 493 | aa : oy [ 8 -
: 1F-16-20 171612 | 11Mex12 | o021 | 0028 | 176 | 175 | 513 | 48 "W : aj ﬁﬁ!ﬂ;?#hllﬂﬂﬁ:jﬂf;ﬂ
1F16-24 LThERIZ | Zhl2 | Obz1 [ G2 | s | 178 | 53 | o8 T SHALE LG TR
1F-20 1HEx12 [11ex12 | oo2s (o002 | s | 175 | 513 | 48
1F-20-24 LHAGTKRIZ Xz on2s | 0029 | 178 | 175 | 53 55
; 1F-24 %12 TX1Z ooze |oo2e | 175 | 175 | =3 | 88 _ :
' e # & THREAD ORBO-RING R DIMENSIONS
Bt E F G Ei | F% | GM | A | B | C | 81
AF-D4 | oi1E"X18 | 9M16°X18 EX1E (o011 oo (oo | 23 | 2| 23 14
AF-DB MNE7X16 | MNEX16 | 1T6X18 |opi2 | OMz2 [Oom2 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 18
AF-08 | 13ME™H6 | 13METX16 | 13M6°X16 | 004 | D014 | Oota | 31 | 34 | 31 | 22
AF-10 114 %14 rX14 | o6 | D016 | 0016 | 365 | 365 365 | 27
CAF12 | 13MEX1Z | 1.316X12 | 1316X12 | 0018 | DOIB | 0018 | 403 | 403 403 30 |
| AFIB [ 1TAE'XI2 | 17ABXI2 | 1.71€%12 | 0021 | 0021 | O021 | 445 | 4.5 445 | 38
AFZD  [L1IERIZ | LAAEXKIZ [ LnneKiz | onzs | oozs | o025 | 475 | 475 | 475 &1
AF-24 X2 TA12 %12 |oozo | ooze | ooee | 535 | 535 535 BO
112 113



_| ek

5 HI48 51O B F i % HORFSHe &

ORFS FITTINGS

Endl.",

2F

EHORFSHEUOREEEEHIORFSHEL

ORFS MALE O-RING/ORFS FEMALE

5 Hl MO BT W& HORFSHE %

ORFS FITTINGS

2F4

15 R R ORFSMEEORETREH ORFEA ML
45° ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RINGIORFES FEMALE

L ® 4 THAEAD O WO-RING Rt DIMENSIONS
it E | F Eif Al e | & |5 s
2F-04 /1818 aMEx18 | oonl 98 | BS 33 | 17 19
IF.04-06 aMExX18 | 1IEX16 | 00T 98 | 10 | M5 | 17 2
2F-04-04 aM1a' %13 13M16"x 16 Ol 9.8 1 G5 19 27
2F-06-04 NHEX1B | BNEX1E | oMz nz | 85 | 3ss | 13 19
ZF 06 THEX16 1MA6K16 | 002 12 | 10 | 385 | 19 b
IF-08-08 NHEX18 | 1316%16 | 0012 n2 | #n | @wr| 8 Fa
2F-06-10 1M1EX18 X 14 0012 mz | 13s | anr | za 0
i 1WIEKIE | 1118%18 | 0014 13 | 10 | 41 |22 | 22
2E-0B 13‘15‘.;{16 1E|'1EI'K!5.- CH 4 13 1 43 22 £7
2F-06:10 e | vk | 00 13 [ 135 | 455 | 24 | 0
2F-08-12 13IFXE | 1IEKI1Z | 0m4 13 15 | 40 | 30 3
2F-10-08 "X14 | 131616 | 0016 55 | 1 | 15 | 2 27
2F-10 1"X14 X 14 0016 156 | 135 | 615 | 27 30
2r1012 ria | fsAewiz | cote 85 | 15 | 515 %0 [ 3
ZF-10-18 1"X14 1LTAEX1Z | 0016 155 | 15 | 56 | 38 41
21208 1FIERIZ, | @neie | 0018 77 [ | s05[ 38 [ a2
2F-12-10 1 316X12 X 14 OB 17 | 135 | 545 | 32 30
12 131612 | 1308712 | 0018 17 | 15 56 | a2 k
2F-12-16 L3112 | Linexiz | oo 17 15 58 | 38 41
21612 Bl e SIS s [ 15 | ss |38 | s
2F-18 171612 | 1LTHEX12 | 0024 175 | 15 | 60 | 38 41
2FA620 | ATEXI2 | 11812 | oo s | 15 | & | 41 | 80
2F-20-18 1,118 X112 1. 76 X112 25 17.5 15 58.5 a5 41
2F-20 LHAGRIZ | 1NEK12 | 0025 175 | 15 62 | 48 50
2F-20-24 1.10/16%12 X1z 0025 176 | 16 | 655 | 50 &l
2F-24-20 rX12 | 11nexi2 | oo2e 175 | 15 | 64 | 85 50
2F-24 X12 X1 0029 175 | 16 | 64 | 55 &0

114

feg # B THREAD | O EO-RING Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F | Em | A B 51 52
2F4-04 BAE"X18 B16°X18 o011 | 18.3 85 14 19
2F4.08 1116 K16 1A8x18 | 0012 | 208 | 0 | 18 23
2F4-08 1B X168 131G M1 o014 24 " 22 27
2F4-10 TK14 TX14 | 0016 | 28 | 15 27 30 |
2F4-12 1.3/187X12 1A16'X12 | 0018 07 | 15 | 30 6
3Fd-16 1rexz | 1mexaz | oom | | 33 | 5 | 38 | & |
2F4-20 1 11HE" 2 1.19M6" K12 ones | 355 15 41 S0
2F9
O FESORFSAREOEEFHNEHORFSAME
90" ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING/ORFS FEMALE
tE & & THREAD | OBEO-RING R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. E F | Em | A B | &1 | sz
ZF3-04 3I16"X18 QIEX18 | 00N | 2 | 85 [ 19
2F0-04-06 A1EX18 niexie | oon | 2 0 [ M 22 !
2FO-D6-04 1111E7X 16 91618 | 0012 275 | B5 | 19 19
BSOS | MMEMIE | MAFMIE | 0012 | |278 | © | w | 22 | |
ZFB-DE-05 TMME K16 13M16°X16 fainhed 2F 1 149 i
2F9-DB-06 13616 | 1AEX1E | 0014 | 3 10 | 2 22
2F3-03 WIIEKIE | 131616 | 0014 £l 11 22 27
2F9-10-08 17X 14 1416°X16 | 0016 | 365 | 1 27 7
2FO-10 1"X14 1"X14 0016 w5 | 16 | 27 n
2F9-10-12 1"X14 13M6'X12 | cot6 | 365 | 15 | 27 5 !
2F9-12 1306°%12 | 1318K12 | 0018 4 15 | 30 3
2Fg-12-16 1316712 | 17z | oois | 425 | 15 | 3 4
2F9-16-12 1TAEKIZ | 13MEK12 | 0021 445 | 15 [ 38 6
2FO-15 1612 | 17HEI2 | oot | 445 | 15 36 1
2F9-20 141A8K12 [ 11187k | o025 | 445 | 15 | 41 50
2F9-24 K12 rx12 | o029 | 535 | 15 | 50 | &0
115



_| ek

EHB YO BT HE HORFSHEL ORFS FITTINGS % il B 9O B °F @ & #ORFSH & ORFS FITTINGS
L BAELOCK NUT
CF | By . B - ,,?f"' e
EHORFS/ROORE FEEHEIORFSMEE £¥ =ik ] A A CRESH AR ORS i
ORFS MALE O-RING/ORFS FEMALE RUN TEE ] s m] EMORFSARIOT M it s %
| ! ORFS MALE O-HIMNG BULKHEAD
by s
6F 6F-LN
HE & @ THAEAD OR:EO-RING R4 DIMENSIONS | s [ & THREAD OfMO-RING Ry DIMENSKING
FAHT MU E F G el | Fig | A B c = 52 potleri. .. | il EM | F | & | B L | s | sz
CFO4 | 9ngX18 | sneX18 | se'X18 [oom | o011 | 23 | 23 | 85 | M | 1 L__oros il AneXi | 00 | on ) 98 | 316 | 482 | 2z | 22
CF06 | MAGXIE | MAEKIE | MIEXIE | 0012 | €012 | 275 | 275 | 10 | 18 | 906 | niex1e | wiexie [ oor2 ooz | 12 | 4 | 532 | 27 | ¥
CF08 | 13167X16 | 131616 | 1316°X16 | 0014 | 00 | 31 | a1 | W | 22 b | tSiiv A LA S P L O 5 N SN 0
GF-10 |  Txia %14 514 ;;mﬂ_r 0015 | 365 | 385 | 135 | 27 BF-10 | X4 | 1"X14 D016 | OOME | 155 | 406 | e66 36 36
EF."lz 13”&".:';.12 1_3“6":':12 1_3”.5';‘12 EH.T'E I ﬂﬂiﬂ 4['_3 qua -EE_ m m EF—12 131"#:':'12 '13”3.:“:'12 Gﬂfﬂ I:H:HH- ﬁ' .1.? EE.E | -EE EE
CF-16 | 171612 [ 171161z [17n6%iz (o021 | 0021 [ 445 | aa5 | 15 [ 38 4 | BF-16 | L7neXiz | 1aewiz | ooz | ool | 175 | 422 | 702 | 46 | 486
CF20 | LYIMEXIZ | 1.14A612 | 11116'K12 | 0025 | 0025 | 475 | 475 | 15 | 41 =0 BF-20 1.111EX12 1191167192 | 0025 | 0025 | 176 | 422 | 702 | 50 | 50
CF4 | Zxw2 %12 FX12 | 0029 | 0029 | 635 | 635 | 15 | 50 | €0 . GF24 | X2 | %12 | o [otes | 175 | 422 | 702 | 60 | 60
| iE: WS TENEEHEER LN, MEF-16LN. (84S HIF,  Mobteldn case | you am inlerested o codes e
adapter with lock nut please nsert suffis LA after our parm MO, for example GF-16LN The lock nut MO, = 8F.
e
|_ i
| o '
L P 1 LECH NUIT ]
I !
]
e 7 1
i e
| | = I HESMORFSAAMIOR P EH L
= EHORFSMREOEM T HE X | Tr‘é1 I 30° ELBCA ORFS MALE O-RIMG BLULEKHEAD
ORES MALE O-RIMNG PLLIG
GF9 GF9-LMN
NE1
e | # & THREAD OEBMO-RNG B  DIMENSIONS
ssabilin F | F Em [ Fm | A [ B [ 81 | 82
s ¥ & THREAD O EO-RING R DIMENSIONS ' BFB-04 WG K18 e X18 o011 | o0 2 ar ta | 22
PART NO, E EW | A L =1 | BFODB | nAEKIE | 1HExie o012 | 0012 | 215 | 52 19 | 27
qF{'d aMiE"x18 E":"" gls 153 1'I|l | EF‘E-ﬂ-E 13]'1 E'x.‘ﬁ' 131'1&'}: 1E -Eﬂjtdl- m'h‘- .31 EE..E | m
4F-0F 116 K16 o014 128 4B a0y BFB-12 1346712 1. 318512 oo e a5 G572 aa | 3B
4F-10 314 |m1ﬁ | 15.8 a5 ) a7 | GFe-16 | 1.7HETX12 | 1.THE"R12 Ol o2 44 5 | 1.2 36 | 45
AF-12 e ar O 17 a7 4 37 EF'E_*E'U 118" K12 111146 %12 Of2s | 0025 47.5 75.5 df | 51]
AE-16 1 THE 12 onaq 17.5 27 8 98 I BFa-24 | i | FE12 Ofea | 0029 535 @ 795 50 | il
4F-20 1 41HER12 onzs | 17.5 27 g 46 L MWAREIT I DIRE S ENLN . WEF-16LN,. SRS AHEF,  Motaln case if you are inlerestad to ordar the
aF-74 TR1Z | 0073 | 175 278 55 | adaplier with sk aud _please insoert suffie LR after our part MO for example BF9-16LM, Tha lock rad WO s BF
116 117



_| ek

S 5148 4O M F 1 ¥ HORFSHe % ORFS FITTINGS Xl OO B °F | % HORFSH & ORFS FITTINGS
]
1FO 52 i~
B ORFSIMBEIOR B = BB/ ,
£ WSAEM WU WOT MM R F/150 11926-2 P 1FO4-0G
ORFS MALE O-RING! = X 457 % B ORFS4haf b O f: B 3 Earid/
SAE O-RING BOSS S-SERIES 150 11926-2 i B e @ £ 8 SAES S LT HOR: B B 5 IS0 11026-2
T 45" ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING/
& 1 SAE CO-RING BOS3S 5-SERIES 150 171926-2
s i & THREAD O BC-RING R DIMENSIONS
ROCHT 0. E F Egt | F | a4 | B L 51 A & & THREAD ORMORING ft  DIMENSIONS
1FO04 S K18 7HE"X20 o011 | 0o04 | BA 11 28.7 17 PART MO, B | F B | PR A 8 51 52
1£0-04-00 L hiiluti 12%20 | o0M [os0s | B | M | 28T | 17 1FO4-040G H16°X18 TEX20 | 0011 | 0904 | 183 | 26 14 17
1FO-04-DF 16"%13 OME'KTIE | OO0 | 0906 | 0.8 12 | z05 17 TFOAD4D000 95%8 | Si6%B | 001 | 0906 | 183 | 28 o 18
1FO-04-08 _ BAE"X18 X1 o011 [oso8 | 68 | 14 [ 335 | 22 | 1F04-D6-040G 11/167X16 7MEX20 | 002 | D904 | 205 | 23 | 14 17
1 FO-06-04 1116 X116 ?n"'IE".ﬂ-I:I 002 a0 mnz kB 3 19 1FOM-0600G 1416 XA 6 SR8 | Q02 | D406 | 2.5 205 10 19
1FO-06-05 11167518 VTR0 0012 | 0808 | M2 | M | 309 | 18 1FO4-DE-DBOG WIEX16 VX6 ooz | o=08 | 205 | 325 | 19 24
1F -6 11116"X16 9ME" K18 o012 0906 M.z 12 | 315 15 1FU-TI-D-E-BEEG '1.']-.|i'i§'.'::ﬂﬁ- 5-}1'_'1'5';1'.1-5 LEEH- J ﬂ'ﬂ_ﬂﬁ | a4 e 29 19
1FO-06-08 MAEKIE ITXIE 00z | 0908 | 2 | 14 | 38 22  AFOM.080G 15E'K16 | M4XI6 | 004 | Os08 | 24 24 v | sk |
1FO-06-10 1116 %16 TIETX14 0012 | 0910 | 112 16 | a5 | 27 TR P texia | ooté | o0 | 24 | 3a8 | 22 55
1FO-08-06 1316'%16 AEA18 | 0014 | 0906 | 128 | 12 | 345 | 22 RO AR 1208 MBI | 141812 | 0014 | 0812 | 255 | 24 | 27 | 3z
1FO-08 1316016 KNG 0014 | 0O08 | 128 14 | 366 | 22 U = vaxis | oois | 0908 | z = = =
AFO-08-10 | 13neX1e | ki | Oot4 | oet0 [ 128 | 18 [ 405 | 27 | 1F04-100G %14 X4 | 0016 | 0910 | 28 | 415 | 27 | a7
1FO-06-12 13 IE A6 1.8 512 14 o112 12.8 185 44 K a2 1Fﬂ-ﬂ--|ﬂ-i2DG 3 'ﬂ'{“'ﬂ'— 3 ;I..‘I-I'tﬁif'l:é" | m1'51| Ué‘lﬂ] i‘ﬂ "_4 -E'l" 3_2'
o0 [ T | 74 | 0016 | 0810 | 155 | 18 [ 431 | 27 | IFO4-12-1006 13612 TEX1E | OB | 0810 | 307 | 42 | 30 27
1F0-10-08 K14 WEKIG | O016 | 0908 155 14 | 41 27 T TanEED TUMENI2 | 0018 | 0812 | 207 | 465 | %0
1FO-10-12 x4 111612 | 0018 | 0912 | 156 | 185 | 47 32 TG 1 3E K12 156X1Z | 0018 | 0318 | 325 | ara | 36 &
tFaZ a0 Lo Lt SO e el B M A B+ R G, R {F04-16.120G 17M6K12 | 16X12 | 0021 | 0912 | 33 | 479 | 36
JJEOAZ _INIEXI2 | 110612 | 0018 | 0812 | 17 | 185 | 486 | 32 1FO4-180G 1THER1Z | 15ME12 | 0021 | 0918 | 33 | 479 | 36 41
1FO-12-16 1.316" K12 158 12 oa1a 0916 17 185 | 488 38 1FO4-16-2000 1 THENZ 1 BN | O | 50 | 15§ AR5 41 s
1FO-16-12 LTHEXIZ | 1eaz | o021 | 0912 | 175 | 88 | S0 | a8 1FO4-200G 1TA1MEXI2 | 15@X12 | 0025 | 0920 | 355 | 488 | 41 50
1EC1E 1. 718 X112 1.6HE" 12 21 0316 175 185 | 5043 348 {EO4-20-240G 116K 1.7/ 12 | o025 '| 0974 an 51 48 55
1FO-16-20 178K 12 1.5@x12 | o021 | o920 | 175 | s | s2 | so IFO4.2400 %12 L7EX1Z | o029 | D928 | ag 22 | 50 a8
1F0-20-16 LERI2 | wsneEiz | oo2s | o916 | 17s | s | s2 46 : :
fFom RO ) 18EX2 | 0025 ] i J e | 7y | =3 50 EFIREIS0O 1M1925- 10O Nate:F end is connected with IS0 11926-1 porl.
1FO-24-20 FHI2 1.5IE"%12 0025 | 0020 | 175 | 185 | 54 55
‘o4 | wxiz | 1mex12 | Oteg | 0924 | 175 | 185 | s41 | 56
(EF#5IS0 11926-1018AZ.  Note:F end is connected with IS0 118261 port,

118 119



£ W98 4O B F 0% $HORFSHEL ORFS FITTINGS £HRQON BT &% HORFSHE & ORFS FITTINGS

1FG

EBIORFSHBUOR L HEHEWHNELONREMH
ORFS MALE O-RING/BSP MALE O-RING

1FO3-0G

MW EMORFSIBORB T EER/
EHSAES RO EMERYISO 11026-2
80" ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING!
SAE D-RING BOSS 5-SERIES IS0 11826-2

B 2

_| ek

fe ® @ THAEAD ORBO-RING R+t DIMENSIONS e & & THREAD ORBO-RING R DIMENSIONS

PARTNO. E F E Fig | A B | 51 57 PART NO. E | F Bl Fi A B | L 51
1FO8-40G 16" X14 TNEX20 | 0011 | Ovod | g3 | 303 | 14 | 17 FG-04-02 9/16"%18 GUE'X28 | o011 | Dot 10 0.5 27.5 17
1FOS-04-0600 e 18 BAEXKIB | 0011 | O806 | 23 | 32 | 14 | 18 1FG-04 | @Ex1e | Gl | 0011 [ oW1 | 10 1w | 28 18
1FOR=-0E-04 00 Me"xia T X200 o012 a0 2T 5 33.5 1% 17 TFG-04-08 16 KB GHETXD L cna o ns 31 22
1F08-080G 1K1 | 916X18 | D01z | 0906 | 275 | 345 | 18 | 19 IFGD6 | TW/IEX16 | GUEXI® | 0012 |O113 | 112 | 16 | 325 | 22
1FO9-06-080G 111616 x| oo1z [ os08 | 2rs | 3\ | 19 | 24 FG-06-04 WAEHIE | GI4X1e | omM2 | oM | 1z 10 31 19
1FO8-06-100G MHEXIE TEXI4 | 0042 | 0010 | 20 | 47 | 22 | 27 IFG-06-08 | MHEA16 | GlUzXi4 | 0012 | ONE | 1.2 " | ®s | &

_ArO9-080000 | 1GNEKG | MIEXI8 L 004 | OM06 | 31 | ¥ | @2 | 19 IFG-o8 o A 5o A e O 20 MO 1 263 27
1FO9-080G 131EX16 IFXI6 | OOW4 | OwoB | 31 | 405 | 22 | 24 FG-08-08 | 1316°K16 | GaEXis | o0l | O11a | 13 15 | 343 2
1FOS-08-1006 1316 %16 X4 | DO | 000 | 31 | 453 | 22 | o7 1FG-08-12 13167016 | GIM'X14 | o014 | D19 | 13 155 42 32
1FOS-08-1206 19IEXK16 | 116Kz | o014 | omz | m45 | 2 | 7 | a2 FG-10-08 | TX14 | GIZ'X14 | OMB | D115 | 155 M| 41 7
1FOR-1 0060 114 AATHAE 06 g 355 45 b | 1FG-10-12 1"x14 G4 Q016 ong 155 155 44 32
1FO8-100G R4 PIERI4 | D016 | 0910 | 365 | 508 27 FG12:08 | 1316712 | G12%4 | o018 | D15 | 17 M| 32
'IF-I:H-HD-'IEFHE 1'..':.(14 ‘!:'II."I-E:|":P:‘:'1 2_ I'_'ﬂ:l'lﬁ G‘i}]j - _3-]}5 52 i 27 ,32 1FE-12 1316512 Sad™ x4 Qe o1e 17 155 254 2

TIFOO-12400G | 13612 7IEX14 | 0018 | OO0 | 41 | 528 | 30 | 2 G126 | 1anekiz | Grxn | 00 | 0217 | 17 8| 4

 1F08-120G 1316%12 | 1916°K12 | o018 | O%12 | 41 | 54 | 30 | 32 1FG-16-12 17167%12 | Gaex4 | oo [ons [ 178 15.5 48 38
1F0G-12.160G 13ME'X12 | 15M87X12 | OO1B | 0916 | 43 | 555 | 33 41 1FG-16 | ATMETXI2 | GTXN o021 | 0217 | 475 18 405 41
1FOR-16-1200G 1, TG K12 1 AME* K12 D021 85 I 44 5 50 aG 3z 1FG-20 1 1E 2 G114 Q025 a2 7.6 20 56.5 50
1FO9-160G 17Xtz | 185nex12 | oozt [ o916 | 445 | 58 | 36 | a1 FG-20-18 | 1inex12 | Gk [ omes [oar | s | w | 515 | 48
1F08-200G 1116'K12 | 158712 | D025 | O920 | 475 | 605 41 | 50 1FG-24 a2 GLIZX1 | 0020 | OZM | 175 NE | 57 55
1FO9-20-2400 1MAEHI2 | aTex12 | D025 | 0924 | 515 | 665 | 48 55

1FOR-24.2000 2'%12 168"X12 | 0020 | Ou20 | 535 | 675 @ 50 | &0

T IFDe-MOG | ZNiz | 1reXiz | Doz | 0824 | 535 | 6756 | 50 55

H-F 5150 11926-1IMOEME. Note:F end is connected with ISO 11826-1 por,

120 121



_| ek

Endl.",

XM QOK B FmEHORFSHX

ORFS FITTINGS

S0"WEMORFSHH R OREF W EEFREOTE
80" ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING/BSF MALE O-RING

1FG9-0G

5 B98O B T ¥ HORFSH L ORFS FITTINGS
a
1FG4-0G

o / 45°% Z FORFSSMBSOR M T M # A 0 SR O

i i @ 45" ELBOW ORFS MALE O-RING/BSP MALE O-RING

A | /
S & THREAD OEEO-RING R DIMENSHNS
St E | F EM | F& | A B 81 | s2
FG4-0400 SI1E%18 Giax1e | 0011 | @ain | 1g3 27 14 19
1FG4-04-0206 9ME'X18 | GuEXae | o011 | o011 | 183 248 1% | 14
1FGA-04-060G AL GHEX1S | 0011 | 013 [ 18 30 16 23
1FG4-DH0G NAEXIG | GAFX1S | 0012 | 0113 | 205 31 19 | =
TFGA-06-0404G 111616 GIX19 | o012 | 0 | z08 28 19 18
1FG4-06-0406 NAEXIE | GUZX14 | OoMi2 | o1s | 22 36 2 | =
1FG4-0B00G 1316"% 16 Guzx1d | 0014 | 0115 | 2 36 22 27
1FGA-08-060G 1316°X16 | GUR1S o4 | o113 24 32 or: | 99
1G4 1(-0806G K14 Gugxid | o016 | ons [z ars 27 27
1FG4-10-1206 TX14 | GA4X14 | 006 | ome | 28 42 o7 | w2
= SO L e e S O G G - . 1

1FGA-12-0806G 13MEX12 | GUZX4 | OMe | 015 | 307 385 | =
1RG4 2= 16065 13812 [Eh i 4| 08 Cir a5 A4 a3 A1
1FG4-160G 17MEXI2 | G1H o0 | o217 | : 445 s | 4
1FG4-16-120G LTNEXIZ | GIWX14 | ooz [ one [ = 445 36 32
1FG4-200G LIMEX12 [ Giexn | o0z | oz | 35S 475 o | 80

| EFESEDIN 385280 . NoteF end is connected with DIN 3852 port

122

fts W & THAEAD Of MO-RING R DIMENSIONS
FART NO. E F Ei Fié A g 51 s2
1FGEE-04-02005 oMEtx1g G1/E"M2B o019 0011 23 a0y 14 14
1FEE-D40G B1Exia G1M47°%18 201 o111 Ry 1.3 14 15
AFGE-04-060G aHE X1 GIEX19 | o011 | o413 24 358 16 22
FGE-06-040G 11116416 Gl14™%19 | o012 | O 27 315 149 10
1FGE-0B0G X6 G¥EXin | 0012 | 0113 77 36 8 19 22
FGO-06-0800 15X GUF¥14 | opz | Odis e 43132 22 o7
1FES-08-0603 13M1E"HK16 G3E"K19 S04 0113 n 5.5 22 e’
10806 13116°%16 QUZ'X1d | o014 | 0118 1 4312 22 7
FGI-10-080G 1K 14 GUZX14 | OO | 015 | 365 455 27 27
1FGE-10-120G 1"X14 G¥4'X14 | 0016 | 0119 | 385 493 14 32
1FGO-12-080G 1 AEN2 GUZ¥14 | 0018 | 0118 | 403 AT & 0 a7
1FGE-1200 1.6 K12 G414 | 008 | 0119 | 403 52 30 32
1FGEE—1EEIG 13167 X12 G1TAN (k. o217 425 53 33 41
IFGO-16-1208 | 17ME°12 | GIMXI4 | 0021 | 0119 | M5 36 36 a2
1FGE-1600G 17HE"K12 G1X11 CoZ1 | 0217 | 445 56 16 41
1FGS-20-180G 111718712 B1I'X1 o025 | 0217 | 475 0 41 41
1FGE-200G 111716712 G1A4"%11 | o025 | o222 | 475 60 4 &0
1FGE-24006 K12 GlLuzxn | cozs |o224 | 515 65.5 50 55

& Fi% 5DIN 3852 C#EA . Note:F end is connected with DIN 3852 port.

123



_| ek

AESYLORETEE HEL METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS ASBEOEBERSHE L METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS
LRI SR O OR:E T 0 % £#1# 3k Metric Thread O-Ring Face Seal Fittings )
A B
: = 1E
= P oy e . iy
7 — SIS R OR B IE
i ﬂ"ﬁ‘ﬁﬁfi f, METRIC MALE O-RING
-gffffﬁ'.'l
AE 4E
P127 P26 P1Z8

=) & & THREAD O O-RING R DIMEMNSIONS

PART NO. E. F E. Fi§ A B L 51

1E-12 M12%1 .25 4x1.48 11 11 28 14

1E-14 hi14X16 10K S 11 11 25 17

1E-16 IG5 Hxt.9 1 11 26 T

1E-18 MIEx1D 2L a2 n £ SO N AL

1E-22 22515 16K 4 12 12 a2 24

1E-27 METH1.5 S0KE 4 gl 13 E@_ EIEI_

1E-30 3015 2424 14 14 3n a2

1E-34 M3Sx2 20x3 16 16 43 8

1E-34 W39 E2Xan 15 18 44 41

1E-42 422 36X3.1 o | W | s |

1E-45 M52 38X3.1 21 2 56 T

‘IE-E.?_ MBI N2 A0 1 23 22 5O 1)

1E-G0 G2 45X 1 24 24 GE BE

1E-=64 Tl a2 BOX3 1 ar 2T i | Fi i

E: ORESHAHEERE
Mote: The pararnaler of C-ring 15 ring cotside diameler and ring widlh
124 125



_| ek

B RRGOT BT m# ek

METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS

LHIRYOFMFEEE L

METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS

Endl.",

1E9

90" WLl Fh AR SO M F T
90" ELBOW METRIC MALE O-RING

AE

SRR BT E RN =S
METRIC MALE O-RING TEE

%8 & i THREAD ORsM O-RING R4  DIMEMSIONS
AT, E, F E. Fil A B 51
1E8-12 h1241 25 2x1.9 05 205 12
1ES-14 M14X1.5 10K 22.5 22.5 14
1E8-18 MI1BX1,5 11X1.89 24 da 17
1EB-18 M18X1.5 13419 26 26 14
1E9-22 M22%1.5 16X2.4 28 28 22
1EDQ.ZT e 20X2.4 a25 A5 a7
1E9-30 MI0X1.5 242 .4 35.5 355 a0
1E9-36 B2 F0XA.1 42 42 i}
1ES-30 hAZOR2 52131 475 475 41
1EB-42 MdZXZ S5x3 48.5 49.5 41
1ES-45 RS ) 3RX3.1 525 525 ah
1E8-52 MEZH2 40x3.1 57 &7 50

I OREMENNESSE
Mot The parameler of C-ring Is ring outsite diameter and ring width

126

re # i THREAD O C-RING R DIMEMSIONS
PAREHG E. F.8 E.F. GH A B € 81
AE-14 M14X1.5 1.8 _ 225 | 225 | 225 1
AE-18 MABX1.5 11%1.9 24 24 | 17
AE-18 M18X1.5 13518 26 26 26 19
AE-22 M22X15 16X2.4 29 29 29 27
HE-2T M27X1.5 20x2.4 325 25 325 ar
AE.30 M30K1 5 24%3 4 %5 | 36E | 3EA 0
AE-J6 MAAGKE a0x3.1 42 42 42 3G
AE-39 32 32%3.1 475 | 475 | 475 | 41
AE-42 M4 ZX2 35%3.1 495 | 495 | 485 41
AE-45 MAEX2 3831 515 | %25 | 525 46
AE-52 522 40%3.1 57 57 57 50
g ORESHY A ETHE
MNote: The paramatar of Q-ring s rng outside diamatar and ring iwidth
B2
2E9

€3

907 WL AR O 1R [
90° ELBOW METRIC O-RING

rE ¥ & THREAD OF:M O-RING e DIMENSIONS
PART NO E.F E® A B 3 B
2E3-12 M1Ex1 25 BX13 | | 205 | &8 | 12 | 7
Z2E8-14 M14%1.5 1018 X225 8.5 1d 19
2EB-186 E1EX1.5 M¥1.9 24 BS 17 a2
ZES-1B KM18%1.5 13518 26 8.5 1% 4
2E9-22 ME%?E.E LEHEA 249 10 £ 27
2ED-27 M27%1.5 20%2.4 325 10 ar | a2
2E5-30 M30X1.5 24%2 4 35.5 1 0 6
2E8-35 M3EX2 3031 43 13 a6 41
2E3-38 MIRKE J2x3 47T.5 13 41 4
2ES-4Z M2 X2 J5X3.1 445 15 a1 5
ZEG-45 M45KT 38%31 525 15 -IE_ 5
2E9-52 M523 40%3.1 56 17 50 0

it OEEPRHFEEEE

Meote: The parameter of O-ring & rng outslde diameatar and mng width

127



AHGQORETEE S METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS AHBYOR B EETHESL METRIC THREAD O-RING FACE SEAL FITTINGS

_| ek

-_'n_L_'-i A - B 1EH
T e S R S O [ T
4E @ B 5] 5h M T IS0 61492
. AMIMETONE T HE ML METRIC MALE O-FINGY
51 METRIC MALE O-RING PLUG a1 METRIC MALE S-SERIES IS0 6140-2
fi] & & THREAD OF:M O-RING B DIMENSIONS
e # & THREAD ORSEl O-FING BT DIMEMSIONS PART NO. E - e - p. & - s
PART NO. E Edk A 15 51 1EH-12-10 Mizx1.26 | M10X1 BX1.9 |O081X1E6| M 0.5 23 14
AE-14 M14KA 5 10%1.0 1 17 17 1EH-14-12 M14X16 | Mi2X15 | 10X18 |coaaxza| n 1 28 17
AE-16 MIBX15 11X1.8 11 17 17 1EH-16-14 M16X1.5 | M14X1.6 MKLS | 0113624 1 11 23 19
4E-18 M1EX1.5 13%1.9 11 17 10 1EH-18-18 miax1s | mxis | 1ax1e [otasxzd| n 15 | 315 22
AE-22 M22%15 1624 12 20 24 1EH-22-18 M22X15 | M1BX15 | 16x24 |O53x24| 12 125 | 345 24
4E-24 M24%1.5 1832 4 12 21 77 1EH-27-22 M27X15 | M22X15 | 2024 |O193x24| 13 15 34 30
AE27 21X & 203 4 13 25 a0 1EH-30-27 MAOX15 | M2TX2 | 24X24 | O235X30| 14 185 | 435 32
4E-30 M30X15 242 4 14 28 32 1EH-36-33 M3EX2 | M3ax? | 30X34 | O208X30| 18 185 | 475 1
4E.38 B2 091 16 29 38 1EH-33-33 M3BX2 | M3Iax2 | 32x31 |oeasxaa| 18 85 | 495 41
4E-42 Mdzx2 35X3.1 20 33 45 1EH-42-42 Mazxz | mazxz | 35x31 |osssxaa| 20 19 54 50
4E-45 NA5KZ 3A%3.1 21 34 46 1EH-45-42 MA5K2 M2 38¥31 | o3asx30| 21 19 54 50
4E.52 MRS 40%3.1 29 a7 55 1EH-52-48 MEZXZ Maaxz A0X31 | O44.6X30 22 1.5 55 66
4E-B0 MEOX2 45X3.1 24 41 5 i: 1 EROEESMANESHE, 2 FPESIS0 H140-108R. _
. OEESNSIMNESHEE Mot The paramaters of E and O-ng am Ang oulside diamebar and Aog width, 2 F end iz it for 150 61491 por
Mote: The parameter of O-ring is fing ousite diameter 2nd Ang width
1EH9-0G
907 e A AR O B i
9E 42 ] 1 5 T Y 0 T R IS0 61492
80" ELBOW METRIC MALE O-RING!
R RELT WIS METRIC MALE ADJUSTABLE STUD END S-SERIES IS0 6149-2
METRIC FEMALE FACE PLUG
' e & i THREAD OFE O-RING R DIMENSIONS
sy % & THREAD R DIMENSIONS Gk E F EW P4 | A | B | st | s2
PART NO: 5 = ] : TEHS-12-100G | M12X1.25 [ Miox BX10 |O0B116| 2085 | 788 12 14
1EHS-14-120G | M14X15 | Mi12x15 | 10%1.8 |o0saxz4| 225 | 332 14 17
Ll kTR 4 = L. IEHE-16-140G | MIEX1S5 | MI4Xt5 | 11X1.8 |Onaxz4| 24 36 17 19
9E-14 M14X1.5 8.5 10.5 17 :
1EHS-18-160G | M18X15 | MIBX15 | 13x1e | O133xe4| 26 g 19 22
Je18 WKL i LAz W {EHO-22.180G | M22X15 | MIBX15 | 16X24 |O153x24| 28 44 2 24
OE-18 M1BX1.5 8.5 13 22 1EHO.27-220C | M27X15 | M2x1.6 | 2024 |[oOdoaxza| 3126 48 27 o
L2 Mack1s L i 53 1EHS-30-27T0G | MaIoX15 | M27xz 24¥2.4 | 0235K30| 355 57 30 32
BREE MR 2 = == 1EMO-36-330G | MIEX2 | MIax2 | Jox3 | ozeswso| 42 60.5 36 41
e SRR 4 18 il IEHG-19-330G | M30X2 | M3axe | 32x31 |O205x30| 475 | 64 a1 41
s B L i i IEHB4Z4206 | M42X2 | M42X2 | 35%31 |0385x30| 485 | 65 a1 50
939 | MoeX2 13 LI IEHOA54200G | M4sX2 | MaZxz | 38X31 |O385X30| 525 | €75 | 46 50
PEAZ I i L S0 JEHO-524800G | MSZK2 | MeBX2 | 40K341 | O44Sxaq| & | 135 | S0 55
SE-45 M45KZ 15 18.6 =4 . 1 EMORESNAMESHE, 2 FAFISO 614 MOEE,
9E-&2 hE2xd 17 8.6 60 Note:1 The parameters of E end O-fing are nng oulside diamatar and nng width, 2 F end is fit for IS0 5148-1 port.
128 129



_| ek

BEEDE SR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

Endl.",

LB ITHE®RS  How To Order Hose Assembly

2kt E 4 ] Lid

W B a2
Ferruhy Hiazne i

Spring Guard

SEH Cvermll Langth

o EME, EERFLRaENT. #0. B2 ENNEMS, S S@L2TolAm, RTlFm, THEES
LALETFE, REPETLLTMN,

As the above Mg, the hydraulic hose assembly consistsof hose, fiting1, fing2 and ferrule. The Alling 1 maybe the
same of diflerent as the litlingZ They can be straighl or albow, The spring guand may nal be used,

FEammiTESR TN ERT:
Hose Asseambly Part Mumber

| | /| | x| ] xL_J1L_17[_] +Rs

Lt E

Fitting 1 Part Numbar RRPE

TS Spring Guand

Fitting 2 Part Number BMEEAM

HELE | SWERKES) :EWE":JBHM iecion

S Displacamerd Angla
AREE
Owverall Length

iTEFE 1 23641 ~08-0B/Z2681 -12-08X1 TOAX1000VINSEX RS

SERER. ARTATMAENPER. HAEPREATTERTS.
ITHFRM 2. S SER2H6ER, RE-TEXHNS,

226971 -08-08X1TO8X 100000

Example 1: 22641 -08-08/22691 - 1208371 TOAK 1000VINSEX 4 HE;
Without displacamant angla, natural banding diraction or spring guard, thasa parl number may b omitbed.
Example &: The essamibly with bwo fittings of the same part numberis called out with only ona fitting part number.
22691 -0E-0EX1 TOSX 1 000WOD

130

HERE SR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

LERAEKEME How To Measure Assembly
EEAR KLU LS WEETH LSS0 A WRAFAR. OFET,

The overall length of the hose assembly is measured iothe sealing surlface of stralght TiEngs or to the centreling
of @lbow fillings. As the following:

S BEE Langth over nipples

i EE S

B Lengin hetween 5P, and nipple ends

==

R R T b Lenglh balwesn mals
nippla and centre of Temaie nippia

Eitdal Lenglh batwaen centra

line atangla &nd banjo
| il

r e
- !

TR el Length Detween male
migple and centie of angls

Wk R B Length between canire lina
af 5.P. and end of nippla

o

Emimmm =

HERSHEELSE Length Tolerance For Hose Assembly
Ry g TFRALEAERFT LR ERLE Toeranoe
Langth Of Hess Assarmbiymm) £ 25 25T P Hose DNes5D =50
&30 + Iim +1 2ram
=T =demm S 3Emm
630« BELIEE = 1250 #12mm +20mm -Bmim
B30<Assembly Length = 1250 ~4mm Bmm
1260 R = 2500 £00rmm +25mm i
1350cAssembly Length = 2500 Hmm Bmm
2500 AR < BO0D +1 6%
2e00<Assembly Length = 5000 5%
8000 3%
1%
131



i

_| MEkH

P E B A

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

Tel.,

WERMEEAME How To Measure Displacement Angle

YR EAPERELDATELN, RENARTELAT —AECE. BN, PEFSAERR, #EREAME, £
FHAESEAALAR, SESTHBTRICSERARENTRZENRM, PARELEANKRER, AVET, i
AR, MEsRioma F225" B, Wi2AHVIES,

Specified only if two albow fitlings arm used To measure displacement angle of a hose assamblypoint ane end of
coupling ®1" ta a vertical poistion upward . The angle can then ba measured from the centrafine of coupling *1" ina
clockwise direction to the cenlreling of coupling 2" As shown;

HESEBAETMARAME Bending Direction of the Assembly

BTUEFEFHERSIL, sDILAHELUNE,. A RBL5WRLH, fEETagLS0FaASTATE

1] £ 5 e

ERE A MET EED AT W,

Hoses are packed in bundie. So the hosa is diflicull lo draw to Siraighl when s assembled When ose end Tilting
of the assembly is elbow, it exists natural hending direciian
Sel hose natural putling plans &g horizontal plane.

RS EN—RIER AW HES, B—ES S ELFENT IR

Whan one fitting is albow, the other fitling is strarght, as shown:

BT Fig. #AE Deszeription EFMRE Code
PLAEENMS
Cine End Verfical Outward DCwW
BRETEEHEH
One End Vertical Inward DCK
HEY
One End Horizontal Upward DS
LB 0 s
One End Horizontal Downward DSX

132

£]3-

HERERAR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY
EREREACHRELAHYARIHADNT RN
Whan two fittings of the assembly are both albow,as shown:
MF Fig. #H Descriplion FETRHS CGode
EOES S e s5X

Twn Ends Horizontal Dowrwand

W ek i
Two Ends Honzontal Upward

L B
BT, EdzmE
Tw Ends in iha DiMergnl Direclion
Fitteng 1 Dowrward, Fiteng 2 Upwand

5sY

T ke [2  F EEEE £
Two Ends in the Same Direction
Twa Ends Vertical Qubward

8TC

HAFEOFOER
Bi@mea, EL2mmm
Two Ends in the Different Direclion
Fitting 1 Qutward, Fittng 2 Irward

SYC

W BEEMEDL
BLimM, ER2ms
Two Ends in the Different Direction
Fitting 1 Inward, Fitling 2 Outward

SYC2

BLAETENRN
BarkFE L
Fitting 1 Vartical Inwsard
Fitling 2 Horlzontal Upward

YMNES

331 T EE R Sh
Aok ik

Figling 1 Verics! Qutward
Fithng & Horizontal Uipsard

YWES

AR E R A
AT T
Fitting 1 Vertical Inward
Fitlireg 2 Harizordal Dowrvward

YHEX

B TR
HadZRTFMET
Fitling 1 Viertical Quiwand
Fittimsg 2 Horlzoantal Downward

YWENX

133



_| ek

P E B A

HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

Endl.",

HE S MERSY Correct Assembly Installation

e !
# Wrong
w
iF Right

REANEESESTEETTON, ERERs. BEhit
BT, SIREEsAEL, RFETHEEL4%-+2%,

Sinoe fese may change in lenglh from +.2% o -2% ender the suge of
fgh presssare, proands sulficent slack By axpanson and coadaidan.

iWrong 1E Right

EEMNERAEBSE, BENREEAFEARRLSN, S
HxEfEE, PEREINFETSEE.
Hase should not be tesied Mose is waeaosded when instalied m twisied

posilion Ao predsgre o eshed hoss ends o loaden ing connections
Dy mi Fosd nmchivs mchar producee Bending radsr thil Saisieg

LRAEREE, TEEAMEET, EREENESES, XE
mEELFENTENNEraEai T ERER, BEWEE
A¥H, LMEEGFESE, MLEERN, S5 THEFTERE

1.66.

Mover uso o bondeg radios loes than tho minimem shossn in tha hoso

spadiication tables. Tha bending radius of the hase should b= far awoy
T e hoss Tiling{As1.5R7).

U U

N
1 Wrong iE Right

EEIENERSEMKE, TERLTECHIE BT
.

Leave proper length when fhe hese i& cannecled.

|
# Wrang = JE Right

RSN ETEAATHPE,
Hosa barding racius i bigger when i s n motian

U U

i Wrong 1E Right

HESENEL, NERhTERER, SRRTFAMEESD. |

.rl?:ll'll:ﬂ proper TRings, 8vod Loo smal bending radus and escess
[LE-H

P
Iﬂ”h‘“‘“a: m m

& Weong | IE Right
BRSESEL, FEENTEFNYENFNER—THA,

BRI g
Choloe proper ftings. avoad twisting in hose Enes bentin o

" E Right

FEEMRMTE L, SWERTE, pliasikEng,
fvecn] wisting i hosa by using clamp propardy,

BRFEHEE, SHHARERHA, #RERAERAEN.
Chaice prapsr lilings, &void excessve hose langh.

i Wrong
% ERight i] 1
mWrong  JERight

EERELETESEEL CHERLER KT sl e,

Reduce fiction, aveid hose touching the objedt directly or tar aee
sy Bram The chrject.

134

HERE SR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY

SELFETEEDSHwERE Hose Active Working Pressure-Working Life

- eced Tl MERRY, YERTHEENARYTE
E ol B A1 25, RAAENEREE—
RN .
g‘ 60
50 Ag shown whan active working pressure
2 40 1 I\ is 1.25 times recommended working
F 0 | pressura the hosa working life is only half
fg | o of itunder working In recommendead work-
. i ‘= | ing proasure.
100 200 300 400 500 G600
1450

EFEIEETS Achive Working Frassure

WU THER Recommendad Working Pressure %

HESMPIFER Store Conditions of the Assembly

* QEETHE, PEERESEN-ISTZE, RERE”SHEESNF#EE50T
s PEEFTHAGHETEAMAEE. NERSAT, FA@hSRN. aildREsE"

Sl A TETE ML -

TESHEMN S RRE-EXSREIE~FNELSES.

dsi e R e ol R R 4TS & FEtOn PHAEEIR A A G IR .
i S o (e S e i i T A e o BRW, ETERN.
EREFEEEEDANHEE. * BEFHETAREHNRN,

& |f possible the storing temperature ranga & within 0-235C. During stanng, temparature shoutd not exesed 50°C,

" 8 ¥ & =5 & @

The storing areas can not place equipments which can produce ozene. Forexample mercury vapour lamp. high-
virltage alacinic device and olher equipments which can produce spark or set out elecingity,

Can not be placed with erosive products or exposad over gasvolatile of these products.

Far away from heat source and gquipmants which can produce electric field or magnebio figld,

Avoid sunshine or sticng arificial light source,

Avoid 1o touch the sharp objects or the grourd,

Can not ba piled uptoo high,

Guarantes against rodent attacking,

Dbgarve the rale of “First in, then first oul’

135



_| ek

HEEHE HYDRAULIC HOSE

Endl.",

— B4 5HEEE One Wire Braid Hose (SAE100 R1AT-EN 853 1SN)

HBEE Inner Tube: B RHE Ol Resstant Synthetic Rubbar

185 R Relinforcement; 1580 I8 SRR S A Singls Wire Braid Reinlorcemeant
SR Cover: BN B X2 SELRE O And Wealher Resistant Synthetic
7= E T E Temperature Range: 40C-+1007C

T B L Insart oou] -e-nc TR F

] -en-x Serias

i

] e R o A . i e g

-mg?rﬁhfa. T ™| PERS. |MAXW.F| RAD FERRULE

I mim DASH in mm e MPa MPa mm
15K 5 -3 3¢ 18 4.8 1.E 100 25.0 a0 CO10-03A

| 15N04 & 44 | 1/4 | 64 13.4 20 225 100 DOT10-048
15N i -5 518 7.8 15.0 B5 21.5 115 (0110058

| 1sM0s | 10 €6 | 348 9.5 174 T2 18.0 130 DO10-06A
15MIE 12 48 112 127 HLB B4 | 18.0 180 DO 11008,

| 1EM10 | 18 0 | Bip | 158 27 52 13.0 200 DO110-10A
T5M1E 20 -T2 304 14.0 2rT 42 0.5 2441 (OT10-12A

[ 1swi6 | 25 | 6 | 1 | 264 | 285 % | 88 | 00 | b010-16A
TSMN0 - « 4} 1174 at.8 43,5 ] 6.3 420 Q0110220

| 15M24 40 -24 11102 g1 E06 2 &0 00 QOTI0-24
iz | so | a2 | 2 50,8 4.0 1% 40 630 £0110-32

“EBWdHOGE Two Wire Braid Hose (SAE100 R2AT-EN 853 2SN)

Fad B Inner Tube; B S SER Ol Resstant Synihatic Rubber

H#% = Reinforcament; 2R 3 1R 1% F Two Braids of Wire Reinforcemant
JEE Cover: IERES SRR QI And Wealher Registan Synthatic
EERE Temparatura Fanoo: AN C=+100T

B M= Inserl xix =wxi=x 3N RN == S

' RERE Bt i | e | RESRESD | BATH RO & 8EE
BRES | TN HOSESIZE | HOSE 1D, | HosE o.p,|WWN-BURST | A |MINBEND. | mmgen
e PERS, [MAXWP| RAD. FERRULE
! mm DASH in mem FTHTI [X=F kPa i
F5M03 5 3 3116 48 13.4 16D a1.9 ai 331003
| 2504 8 04 | 1/4 6.4 15,0 160 40,0 100 03310-04
Z5ND5 & 45 | 5018 | 79 16.7 140 350 115 0331005
| 250G 10 6 | 38 0.5 101 132 330 130 0331008
Z5MUS 12 @ | 12 12.7 23,2 110 27,5 180 03310-08
| AN 16 =10 a1 B 158 £5.4 100 29.0 00 0331010
25N12 20 12 | 314 19.0 29.3 B5 215 240 03310-12
| 25M1B 25 -18 1 25 4 381 &5 18.5 300 02310-16
FEN0 32 20 | 1104 | ma 48 3 50 125 420 00200-20
| ZEMN24 40 -2 11572 B Eal.H 38 a.0 =00 O200-24
25M12 () 32 2 50.8 674 32 5.0 B30 00200-32

136

BERE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Wit B E  Wire Spiral Hose (GB/T 10544 4SH—EN 856 4SH)

A E Inner Tube: B3-S REF Ol Resistant Synthetlz Rubber

9% E Reainforcemant: 45 # B8R EHEE £ Wire Sprials Reinforcament
#ME Cover BARE S XS0 ERE: Ol And Westher Resistant Synthatic
E R Temperature Rangs: 40T-+100T

B R A Insert; oo oo xx R F WKk Series
cpca| 2898 swi | awne| wnno [SESHEN ErIvaRTAS
E Dbl HOSESIZE | HOSEILD. |[HOSED.D.| " . ' . Al B
Pﬁi?ﬂﬂﬂ PERS.  [MAXWP| RAD, | FeRpinE
mif DASH ir i mim P MPa T
45H12 L} =12 3/ 4 15.0 Jz2.2 1665 43 200 0012
_45:H1'E 25 -16 1 264 8.7 152 38 340 O0aid-16
45H20 32 =20 1.1 38 | 465 130 525 460 00401 -20
A5HZ4 40 -4 112 481 535 pALE Fit) HGE0 nng0T-24
45H52 &0 -32 2 504 | &8 100 25 FO0 -I]ﬂﬂ-_'m—ﬂﬂ

WL BN E  Wire Spiral Hose (GB/T 10544 4SP—EN 856 4SP)

F# E Inner Tube: B S BERE O Resistan] Synithetic Rubber

18598 2 Reinforcemant: 4 S 85518 = 4 Wire Spriels Reinforcament

S EIE Cower 2SI o 2= & BT Ol And Westher Ressatent Synithatic
=W H Temperature Ranges: -40C-+100'C

PR Insert: wocsoc2-aod-x 5 5 WO 2N Serees

guies | 208 aERt | ewae | aegg |REREES RILERARGCE
o HOSESIZE | HOSE |0, |Hose 0.0, |WINBURST | B | MINBEND. | s
HOSE PERS  |MAXWP| RAD, Fosdiin oo
Bl mim DASH in T mm MPa MPa [T
4SPD4 B 04 114 64 | 179 180 450 150 D0400-04
4SPDE 10 06 | 3B | 498 214 178 44.5 180 00400-08
ASPDB 12 08 112 12.7 24.6 166 1.5 230 00400-08
4SP10 16 0 | 51 159 | 282 140 350 260 00400-10
ASP12 20 12 314 190 | 302 140 35,0 300 0040012
d5F16 o =16 1 254 | ag.T 112 28.0 S0 Doa0d-18
4SP20 32 20 [ 11| 38 | s08 84 2.0 450 D0400-20
45P24 40 24 |1152] =1 | sp2 74 18.5 5D DO400-24
43P32 50 32 2 508 | OB 85 16.5 6D O0400-32

137



_| ek

WEEL

HOSE FITTING

0 R 30 8 sk

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

#3 H 3 Fitting Index

N} O )

[T

00110-A

SAE100R1AT/EN 853 1SN BiE &R
FERRULE FOR SAE100R1AT/EN 853 1SN HOSE

Endl.",

W
Ferrule 00110-A, D0A10 03310 00210 00401
P138 P18 P40 P10 (7H] P41
PHEd
Flat Saal FdT, 20347 EI:I?'H 20‘212 2. 2252
Pi42 Pidd
PRt Fra ke =
#EH
74" Cone Seal 20711, 20712 20741, JO742 2079, 20T6E
Pi4E P46 Pl4E
Prd i1 ety
RELERA EﬁEEEEEB EEEEEEE
R, SO0N L 10411, 10412 0411, 20412 J0441, J0E42 00401, 20490
Ring Seal LT. P147 P148 Pi49 P50
HE| w2
AR -DE;EEEEE} E;EEEEEE
e sl e 10511, 10592 20511, 20542 30541, 20542 2051, 20582
Ring Seal H.T. Pi51 P52 Pi53 P64
i
o | xswss | FESEEE
BSPT $3011-8P, 12012.5p
P55
T B %_{
HmEs
BSP Mulizseal 22911, 22112 22141, 214 F291, 22168
PiEE Pis7 Pi5E
(=]
§ B
a0 EE it
g BSPE)" ConeSeal| 22611, 27612 22641, I2EAZ Z2691, ZI6YE
g B0 PiEt
(]
5| e %&m
HEE 15611, 15512
Pigs
EMICHEE {3553553 5§ZEEEE gr“‘*
T4° HEn || I! !l" TILLTES
W TH 16711, 16712 2711, T2 DET, METEZ  JETHY. TRl
Cane Saal P63 P164 Fi65 P66
SAEL &3t @ £If R
BRI HiEEEE ] ﬁH;g s
SAE Flange L.T, BT311. BTIZ BT, ETI4D RT3, 67392
PiET PiGa P68 Pi8%
SAEE=5%
W=
EAE Flange H.T. E?EH 3?&12 m'm ETELT sm&n BTGEE
BT PiT
138

#% HOSEBORE R DIMENSIONS |
f£€ PART NO.
LRME DN B8 DASH L
COTHE-A = 03 3
00110-04A g 04 305

0o110-054 ] 05 3
00110-064 10 06 a2
00110-084A 12 0B 34 :
00110-10A 16 10 Eia I
00110-124 20 12 az '
00110-16A 25 16 51 |

%
SAE100R1AT/EN B53 1SN rirasfy
FERRULE FOR SAET100R1AT/EN 853 1SN HOSE
L
¥% HOSEBORE fist  DIMENSIONS
% PART NO.

LRmEs ON e DASH L
00110-20 32 20 o3 i
00110-24 40 24 74 !

00110-32 50 a2 78

139
| T



_| ek

MEXNHRE =L

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

Endl.",

T

03310

SAE 100 RZAT/EN 853 25N ¥ &1
FERRULE FOR SAE100 R2AT/EN 853 2SN HOSE

0 R 30 8 sk

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

00400

45P, 45H/M12-16, R12/06-16 SLEE M
FERRULE FOR45P. 45H/10-16. R12/06-16 HOSE

&9 HOSE BORE

F< DIMENSIONS

£ PART MO

AR ME

DOk g5 DASH

_03310-03
03310-04

03

O3E310-05

05

D33 10-06

o

06

Q3310-08

14

0

03310-10

18

10

03310-12

20

12

03310-16

25

16

L3 LE AT

00210

SAE 100 R2AT/DIN20022 25N SR

FERRULE FOR SAETOORZAT/DINZ0022 25N HOSE

: &% HOSE BORE R+ DIMENSIONS
{12 PART NO

#RME DN B8 DASH L

00210-03 3 03 27

002 10-04 & o4 30
O210-05 B 0s a1

D0z 10-05 1a 06 g

D02 10-08 12 D& 34
00210-10 16 10 ar
0021012 20 12 43
DO210-16 26 18 £0
DDE10-20 32 20 ol

Q2 10-24 40 24 T4
00210-32 50 az 78

ey THEBTIRARE, Don "t recommend for engineening maching.

140

B HOSE BORE Rt  DIMENSIONS |
8 PART MOD. |
LlAE  ON 8 DASH L I
D000 & 04 37.b
O D006 10 G o8
O 08 12 Q8 41
04 00- 10 16 10 43
O 0012 20 12 51
O00-16 25 16 615
O 00200 32 20 E7.5
C0-24 40 i T
00400-32 50 32 [k 8
AT oo
ASH, R12/32 HiEEm
FERRULE FOR 45H, R12/32 HOSE
L
#% HOSEBORE Rt DIMEMSIONS
2 PART NO.
AWAs 0N #8 DASH L
Ol -20 a2 20 55
00401-24 40 24 T4 |
00A0Y.-32 &0 32 Ta
141



SWAGED HOSE FITTING SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEARE =X 0 R 30 8 sk

ok g
METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT
#EREF. GB/T 9065.3

45° L3 SR &L IF m
52 45" METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT
#EREF GB/T 90653

52

_| ek

20241 20241-T
20211 20211-T
o i E TE HDOSEBOHE R DIMENSIONS pem W E % HOSE BORE R DIMEMSIONS
z::-::rfnld T::f sE ﬂ#wﬁﬁ = i M[:-AEH a; G ::5 1: 5 ?: i i EWE DY i i o : ==
P02AT 1405 | Wik B 05 427 | 85 | 1a3 18 gl S - g - 2 2
T KTeis : e i iy o o 20211-12-03 M12%1,25 § 03 14 8 17 |
20211-14-04 M14X1 5 [ 04 155 B5 19
20241-18-06 MI1BX15 10 06 457 ) 214 24 302111405 T A o8 T i 9
S e e A= TR T 3 ! -
20249-30-12 M3OK15 0 12 78.1 1 a0 a6 LR MRS : o L ﬁ £ |
ey = = 5 = % B 20211-16-06 MIGX1 5 10 0 165 a 22 .
20241-36-14T M36X2 e 14 77.3 13 7 41 i L L - 2 i 2 -
e Ak Lo s 20211-18-06 FEEVAN 10 0 | 175 8 24
20241-36-16 | M3EX2 25 18 B5.7 13 3.5 41 S011B0.06T T = v | -+ = =
BT 2 18 Bs L 13 @ zomavon | ki s 12 o | ws | w© | 2
20241-45-20T 452 3 20 Eﬁ...':l 15 33-i|5 a3 AN hpe 00T Mieesls 3 2 | i L &
20211-22-08 ME2X1.5 12 08 | 185 10 i
el | i - £ b ik Sk 2 20211-22-10 M22X1 5 18 10 195 10 ar |
20241-52-24T | MG 40 24 108.5 17 37-':? B0 20211.24.0aT M2aX1 5 12 08 PP =" 20
| ﬁiiﬁﬂ m E :: :1::; ‘:g :i: :: 20211-24-10 M24x1.5 16 0 208 10.5 30
. 20211-27-08T M27X1 5 12 0B 185 10 32
ok cug Wit BISKIS R 5 Mads Vo S Hoaathoas Bl ece gu diios s 2604t 201121107 | M2TX15 15 0 195 10 2|
20211-30-12 M3A0X1 5 20 12 | 218 1" X6
20211-33-14 M33X2 22 14 218 13 41
20211-24-12T MBEN2 20 12 20 13 41
20211-36-14T M3IBX2 22 14 20 13 41 i
20211-39-16T M30X2 25 16 235 13 a8
20211-42.20 MAZX2 a2 20 26 15 s0 |
20211-45-20T BALENZ a2 20 25 15 b
| 20211-52-24T MEZHZ 40 24 25 17 &0
20211-60-28T ME0XZ 45 2B | 2B 20 70
20211-64-32T MB4x2 50 3z | 26 23 7
i 1 RPEE BT RERE. 2 4098 P R A B 2 2021 2o
Mote: 1 Far use with braided hoses. 21 use with spiral hoses hose Fiting seves aumber is 200 12-01-1x,
142 143



HERXGEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

_| ek

Bl il og el | ]
GB METRIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
# % REF. GB/T 9065.1

890" aFlHRETE
90° METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT 20741-T
#EREF. GB/T 9085.3

f s E %% HOSE BORE [ R DIMENSIONS
20291-T FART NO THREAD E

- REmE ON | ®E DASH | A c | =2

20711-10-02 B10XA 4 oz 14 75 | 14

ws ai E BE HOSEBORE R  DMENSIONS 20711-12-03C M12%1.25 § 03 14 g 17

i Nike 20711-12-03 M12X1.5 5 02 14 10 17
i ADE | oBAE DN | 9 DasH A ¢ H s 20711-12-04 M12X1 6 6 o4 R 10 7|

20201-12-02 M12X1.25 4 02 26.5 a 30.5 17 20771-14-04 M1 5 P o4 158 I 1
20291-12-04 h12x1.25 & 04 30 8 335 17 20711-14.05 M14X1 5 B 05 | 185 85 1w
20281.14.04 M14X1 5 i 04 30 B5 34 19 20711-14-06 M14X1 5 10 o8 155 55 T
202911405 Mi4X15 ] 05 33 BE a7 19  20711-16-04 M1BX1 S P 04 BT B 2 |

20291-16-04 M16X1.5 B 04 30 8 35 22 07 1-16-05 MG 5 B a5 BT 3 52

20291-16-05 M16X15 B 05 34 8 38 22 20711-16-06 M1EX1.5 10 06 |18 8 22

20201-16-08 M16X1.5 10 06 35.3 a 403 22 0711 18.06T MIBX1 5 8 oF BT 3 Y
H02491-18-05T MI1BX1 S ] (1] a3 a i) 24 20711-18-08 M1aX1.5 & 1] DB 17.6 10 24 |

202091.18-08 MI1BX1 S 10 & a6.75 a 41.3 24 20T11-20-06T ME0%1.5 10 o 16 10 24
PORE1-2A08 M22K1.5 12 i i 10 48 27 20711-20-08 M20X1 5 12 08 185 10 ZF |
202912210 M22X15 16 10 arh 1 3 27 SOT11-22-06T ;1:?1]{1 5 1-|:| DR 16 10 o7 I
2025208 M24X15 2 Lk W S . S .5 20711-22-08 MZ2X1 5 12 08 184 10 7|

20291-27-04T M2TX15 B 04 30 10 35.5 3z 20712910 MAX] B 18 10 10F "0 s
S VAT il - L 4 i .. o 20711-24-08T M241.5 12 08 16.5 n 30 |
il e id B L b M Ry 20711-27-10T M27X1.5 16 10 135 1 2 |

| 20291-33-14 M33x 22 H .2 13 il 4 20711-27-12 M2TX1 5 20 12 L 1 a3
il il MOFx2 22 L 1.2 13 61 A 20711-30-10T M30X1.5 18 10 | 185 1 3%

20291-39-16T MIEX2 25 18 76.7 13 ar5 | 48 2071133107 M3z 15 10 30 1 41

20281-42-20 Bl 2 2 32 20 1.3 15 BZ.5 aa 2071133127 M33xe a7 12 10 13 41
2029145207 M4BEXZ 52 20 e [ 16 [ 765 | 66 20711-33-14 M33x2 2 14 | s 13 41 |

i A e HAL 32 20 9.5 17 785 B0 20711-36-12T M3EH2 20 12 20 14 41

kil e e i oAl A 92 5 20711-36-14T M3tz 22 14 20 14 41

20291-60-28T hbGlx2 45 28 119.4 20 106.5 Tl 071 -36-16 BAZEXD a5 18 27 14 | 41
2029164327 P 2 50 32 13085 23 1133 5 20711-39-15T pA3END o 16 | 215 14 46 |

1 RPHSATRIERE. 2. 300 T IR S B2 20292 0. 20711-42-16T M4ZHD - 1% 215 15 50

Mo 1 For s with braided heses, 200 wse with spital hoses hose fithng Sedes number i 20292-xx-5x 20711 42.20 MazRo 2 20 28 P
20711-45-207 M2 32 20 25 15 55
20711-82-27T M52X2 40 24 S 17 &0
F: 1. EPREATRIONE. 2 I AT R B B 2 207 12-xa-xx
Mote: 1. For use with brasdad hoses, 2.0 use with spiral hoses hose fling series number is 207 12-00xx,

144 145



_| ek

MEXNHRE =L

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

Endl.",

20741

45° EEFLBIMWETL" BER
45° GB METRIC FEMALE 74> CONE SEAT
#EREF. GB/T 90651

ME gL SWAGED HOSE FITTING
REM
f5 o E ¥ HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
PANT ) THREAD E | 4@ ON | 45 DasH A c H 52
20791-22-08 M22x1.5 12 08 | 41 10 45 2
20791-22-10 M22%1.5 18 10 | %65 | 10 [ 525 | 2
07N =10 M2TX1.5 16 0 6.5 1 hd 12
20791-30-12 MA0X1.5 20 12 5.2 11 Bis 3G
20791 -33-12 BAEGHE 20 12 G55 13 G35 41
207E1-13-16 MaIN2 ] 16 | Te.T Ta B9 41
20751-36-12 M362 20 12 | 855 | 14 | @35 | 41
207E1-36-14 B3EX2 22 14 2 1d G 5 41
T -20-16 BAZEN2 25 16 TET 14 s L]
S o s 2 2 o #1s | 18 | B3 | 55
20791-52-20W M52X2 az 20 @ 17 | B&s | &0
20791-52-24W ME2X2 20 24 [ 107 | 17 [ 65 | &0

B 1L RPE BT RIOWE.
Pacte 1, Far Use with Draided Roses

PRGE R BE LR Ry Bl i R R
201 use wilh spiral hoses hose Mng senes number 15 207 92=XX,

e & E W HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS

PART NO, THREAD E | nmag on 18 DASH A c M 82
20741-12-04 BAT4K1.5 & (4 40.5 a5 18,5 14
20741-16-03 MIEX1 5 8 05 44 4 8 20 2d
20741-18-08 M18X1.5 10 06 457 10 214 24
20741-22-08 M22X1.5 12 i1 58.9 10 24 27
20744-2710 [0 e - 16 10 B 1 26.4 32
20741-30-12 M30¥1.5 20 12 Fa.1 11 i 3d
20741-33-12 M33AE 20 12 7T 13 A0 41
20741-33-16 M33X2 25 16 85 13 0a | 41
20741-36-14 MEEXZ 22 14 9.8 14 25.8 21
20741-36-18 SR 25 16 857 14 s 41
20741-39-16 P EE 258 16 85.1 14 3.8 45
2074145200 S 32 20 a7 15 6.2 58
20741-52-24W [ Erp s 40 24 112.9 17 40.5% Gl

. 1\ ERREETRONE.
Mot 1.Far u=e with braided hoses.

2 0090 A T 4 A 28 4207420
2.1 wsa with spiral hoses hose fiting sedes number is 2004205100

10411

SRS METEET
METRIC MALE 24" COME SEATL.T.
IS0 8434-1—DIN 3861

20791

90" HEFSBMEETY NER
490° GE METRIC FEMALE 74° COME SEAT
8EREF GB/T9065.1

£ g E &% HOSEBORE Y DIMEMSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E SHAE DN ME DASH A c H 52
20791-92.04C | Mi12X1.25 G G4 | oo | 9 | ms5 | 17 _
207511204 M12X15 B 04 30 10 335 17
20701 -14-04 MI4%1 5 B 04 a0 85 34 19
20791-16-04 MIGX15 & 04 a0 8 18 22
20791-16-05 MIBX15 a s 4 3 38 72
207911808 M1BX15 10 08 353 | 10 | 413 | 24
EFT
146

Mcte: 1 For usa with brasded hoses,

211 usi wilhh spiral hosas hose Rbng sehes number i 10412-xx-xx,

e | E % HOSE BORE WIS R DIMENSIONS

PART M. THHREAD E .ﬂ;w ﬂq&nﬂ EED-&SH TUEE G.D. A _|: 31
104 91-12-04 M12X1.E = Dt B 208 10 13
10411 -14-04 M14X1.5 g D4 B | =208 10 14
10411-14-08 M14X1.5 B 05 B | 216 10 14
10411-16-04 M1GX1.5 & 04 w | oz i1 17
10411-16-05 M1GX1.5 a 05 10 225 1 17
10411 -16-06 MAGX1.5 10 06 10 228 11 7
104 11-18-05 b 13%1.5 d 0s 12 23.3 n 15
10411-18-06 M1BX1.5 10 D& 12 215 1 18
10411-22-06 _M2z2X1.5 i 08 1o 245 12 24
10411-22-08 M22X1.5 12 DB 15 26 12 24
10:411-26-08 M26X1 5 12 ;] 18 | 285 12 7
10411-26-10 M2GA1.5 16 10 18 27 12 2
10411-27-10 M2Tx1.5 16 10 18 32 14 30
10:411-30-10 M30X2 16 10 g 29 14 a2
10411-30-12 BAGOXZ 20 12 s | 29 14 32
10411.36-16 BASANZ 25 16 28 ] 38 14 a8
10411 -45-20 BA4EN2 32 20 a5 | g 16 A
10411 -52-24 M52A2 49 24 437 I a8 16 55

B 1w E AT RENRE. 2R AT A S N A 108 1 2x-xa,

147



HERXGEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

_| ek

LelmRad BFEOEEERN
METRIC FLMALE 24" COMNE O-RINGL.T.

IS0 12157-2—DIN 3865

45° LE MR EHOEEERY
45° METRIC FLMALE 24° CONELT
IS0 12151.2—DIN 3865

20411-T
e |y E ## HOSEBORE | WFHE | OEE R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E [Zism&on | sBoAsH | TUBEOD. | ORNG 4 2 = s BELE | BE ROSEBORC | MTRE | ORN sl o

0411-12-04 M12X15 B 04 B M4 EX15| 26 1 17 PARTNO. | THREAD E | smisison| f8DASH il Wbl I - i i
R TR g = : ey e 5 T M441-14-04 | M14X15 5 a4 i OUBOXIE | 441 z 22 19
20411-14-06 M14X1 5 10 06 B |oasxX18| 275 2 18 SRR L NIRRT S i LS e Sl S s B R B B
441 -15-04 Mig¥1 5 04 10 EHE 5 ag 3 a5 44116406 Miex1.5 1 [ 10 Old 1.5 534 2 5.2 22
204 11-16-05 M16X1.5 3 05 10 |ocaox1s| 28 2 22 SRAPISUGT. || WIRRTD 8 i 12 000016 3 | 28 | &0 |
20411-16-06 M16X15 10 06 10 O0A.0%1.5 25 2 72 F0E41- 18008 M1BX1 & 10 05 12 O10.0E1.6 48.2 25 g 24

20411-18-05T Migxis | & 05 12 |owoxs| 275 | 18 | 2 ERCELRRSE | M “ i e e S = S B
s e ™ = S T g 7= = 20441-22-06T | MZZX15 10 06 15 |0120%20| 504 Z5 75.7 Y,
20411-18-08 M18%1 5 12 08 12 | O100%15| 205 25 24 20441-22-08 | M2ZZX15 12 o8 16 |O12ixz0) 614 23 6.8 a7
e e = = T T T T = = 20441-26-08T | M2EX15 12 08 18 |0sax2o| 62 25 | 281 32
e wosiira R o = ey e s 7 M441-76-10 | MZEXAS5 1% 10 18 |Owoxzo| 738 | 25 | ms 32
20411-22-08 MZ2X 1.5 42 08 15 o2 0X2.0 3z 2E 27 ﬁ_:l-_“-'l 2612 BM2EX1.S 20 12 18 'D'JE.UJ'EQ__EE.E 25 35 32
TR MOOX 15 e 10 PR T e ae 2 2044127107 | MZTX15 15 10 1  |os0kz0| T2 25 | 7 32
20411-28-12 MZEX1.5 20 12 ia O15.0¥2.0 a5 256 33 _?E%:I.-_E.E__.f:_ﬂflﬁ 20 12 _1_3 ﬂi?_ﬂ.:';z.'q _EH'H 23 %5 '?g_
20411-27-10T M2ZTX1.5 16 10 18 | ot5oxz0| 28 25 32 20441-30-107 | M30X2 18 10 2 |Oowm0xz0| 751 4 03 | 3
20411-2712 M27X1.5 20 12 18 |0150Kk20| 35 25 32 TRATAREAE L Mt 4 i o B e L X o
R et 1 7 s e 4 -~ 20441-36-12T | Maaxz 20 12 28 |Ozmoxz0| B2 4 139 41
20411-36-12T G2 20 12 o8 | O26.0%20| 38 1 A1 20441-45-20T | M45X2 L 20 35 |O%20x25] 998 5 40.8 55
ATy s — — e e - = 20491.52.247 | MB2X2 an 34 4z |omms| w7 55 | 458 &0
20411-45-20T MA5X2 32 20 35 0320%25| 42 5 [T ¥ 1.¥5PNEATRANE. 2.0 % AT e L S R 20442 -

20411-52-20T MEE.‘:":E a2 =0 4z 038 0K2 5 4 55 Al Mode:1 For use with braidded hoses, 2, use with spiml hoses hose fitling series number is 2044 2-x00-x0

2041152747 522 40 24 47 |oaazs| 44 55 B0

B 1S AT R 7. 50 M AT L WA 0 20412 xxex,

MWoter 1. For sse with braided hoses, 2.0 wse with aplral hoses, hosa fiting sades number s 2041 200

148 149



HERXGEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

_| ek

10511

LWz MEmRRER
METRIC MALE 24° CONE SEATH.T.
150 8434-1—DIN 3861

90" AR HFROREEERT
90° METRIC FEMALE 24 CONE O-RINGL.T.

wi e e z IS0 12151-2—D0IN 3855
'.-.E.
20491 20491-T
fom #ir E #% HOSEBORE | #THs R DIMENSIONS
PARTNO. THREAD E | svgpy@on | se80asH | TUBE O.D. A c 1
e wi E % HOSEBORE | #¥4h@ | ORE et DIMENSICNS | 10511-14-0d M1dX1 6 B od 6 24.1 12 14
PARTNG, | THREAD E [aprpmon | sanasH | TUREOD. | QRING | C H s2 | 10511-16-04 M16X1 5 B 04 B 26.5 12 17
20401-12-03 | M12X15 5 03 & 045515 w5 1 35 17 10511-18-04 M1BX15 B Y 10 8.5 12 19
IN4E1-12-04 | MIZXI5 & 4 8 oo4sK1 5| a0 1 445 17 | 10511-20.05 M20X1.5 8 05 12 27 12 2
AG1-14-04 | M14%15 8 04 8 O0BEX15| 30 7 38 19 10511-20-06 M201 5 10 0B 12 %5 12 o
20451-16-04 | MIGK15 o 04 10 |ooaox1s| 30 2 38 27 | | 10511-2205 M22X1.5 B 05 14 305 14 24
20481-16-05 | MIBX15 8 05 10 |ooBOX1S| 33 2 42 2 | 10511-22-06 M22X1 5 10 0B 14 0.5 4 24
20401-16-06 | MIBK15 10 08 10 |oosoX1s| 353 2 518 2% | | 105112208 |  wmz2x15 12 08 14 31 14 24
20481-18-05T M18%1.5 a 05 12 O10.0x1.5 33 25 i 7 | 10511-24-08 24X 5 12 e 16 115 14 =y
00401-18-08 | M18X15 10 08 12 |Oi00M15| 353 25 443 o | | 105113010 M30K2 16 10 20 38 T a2
20401-22-06T | M22X15 10 06 15  |D120%20| 353 2.5 473 5 | 10511-30-12 M30K2 20 12 20 a8 16 a2
204012208 | M22X15 12 0B 15 |ofzoxzo| 41 25 52 27 | 10511-36-12 M3EX2 20 12 25 405 18 41
20401-28-08T | M26X15 12 0B 18 |0150%20| 42 25 51 2 | 10511-36-16 M3EK2 25 16 25 415 T 1
20401-26-10 | M2BX15 18 10 18  |O15.0%20| 565 25 585 a2 | | 10511-42-16 W22 5 16 30 44 20 45
I0401-26-12 | MIBX15 20 12 18 |0150020| 655 25 T ag | 10511.42.20 MAZX2 a2 20 a0 45 20 43
20481-27-10T | M27X15 16 10 18  |oisoxzo| 565 25 &7.5 32 | 10511-52-20 M52xK2 a2 20 8 50 22 55
| Zpagi-27-z MZTX1.5 20 12 18 0150520 | 655 25 77 ‘_-:1‘2_'_"_ e 1 B R ETFRORE. 2 AN B F IR A AR 3 1051 -0,
| 2049930907 | Ma0xd 16 10 7] 020,0x2D| %65 4 5732 3 Nede: 1 For use wih brailed hoses, 2,07 use wih spiral hoses hose ifting senes number (s 1051 2-xxx,
204913012 M0 20 12 22 |O200x20| 655 4 B3 3
I4RT-3512T || MG 20 12 28 |O2B.0M20| 855 4 AO |
20401-35-14T | M3EXD 22 14 28 |O2E0x20| T1.2 4 70 7|
| 2049145167 | WSR2 25 18 35 |oszoxzs| TeT 5 ™ |
| 2040145207 | M4EXJ a2 20 35 |0320X25| 015 g 8.5 55 |
| 20491-82.20T | M52K2 52 20 42 |oasox2s| o3 | s5 | &7 | 60 |
20491-52.24T T Lo 40 24 43 O38.0x25| 1094 55 104 B0
FE: 1.1 8 R THRMEN. 2R B THRSHE LS 20482000
Mote: 1 For use with braided hoses,  2.IF use with spiral hoses, hose filting series number is 20493 xx-xx.
150 151



HERXGEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

EwmaREads WERORER SR
METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING M_T.

IS0 12151-2—DIN 3865

45" My $FoREERF
A 45" METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RINGH.T.
IS0 12151-2—DIM 3865

_| ek

20511 20511-T 20541-T
e a B O BERE e i R m:ntfim TH:u EA; . ®¥ HOSEBORE T::gﬁ ; H}E.';: R DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E [mmmon | p@pasH | TUEECD. | ORNG A c . ] LFHAEON| HFEDASH i A C H 52
20511-14-04 MIAX15 B 4 8 O04.5%15 285 11 19 20541-14-04 BTAX15 B 4 G 00 5%1.5 43.4 1.1 21.4 16
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ : e e — 20541 -16-04 MIEX1.S B b i § O0e 5x%1.5 At 4 15 22.:! 22
bl sl i 3 - 4 L et SR L = H541-16-05 M1EX1.5 B 05 ] O6SX15 | 466 15 23,2 22
20511-16-05 Migx15 ] 0s B O06.5%15| 20 15 22 S e T G E z o 3 P T : T =5
E:;'E ":1'_1:::; :::};:: ::; $ :3 xﬁ::: E;; j :j 20541-18-06 M1EX15 10 06 10 O08.0%1.5| 48.1 2 73.9 24
e P e 5 = e 5 5 20841-20-08T | M20X15 10 s 12 Q100816 | 497 25 25 24
20511-20-08 M20X1 5 12 A 12 oIN0X15| 315 25 27 il sl L s L SR & o 2
206511-22-08T M22%1 5 10 06 14 O11.0%20| 285 5 27 o L £ = Lo Sy i o i
20511-22-08 M22%1.5 12 A 14 OMoxz0| M5 25 27 i REEs1S L = 18 sl a8 i =t
R TR = = = T T L =5 T 20541 -24-08T M24X1.5 12 048 16 0130820 625 ] Zr5 1]
5412410 M24X1 5 T8 1] 1E 13020 BT 25 3549 3
LT T 2 O O ) I w0y | wwa | w | w0 | m Jowsas| e | 3 | m |
e s - - o e r Ty . o Z0541-30-12 M3NXZ i 12 20 Q163K24| 772 3 30,3 36
—— . = = = T : 5 20541-36-12T M3GX2 b 12 25 020.3%24 | 827 3 4.6 41
DTS T N o T im Sy : o 20541-36-14T MAGK2 pir 14 25 0203%24 | 344 3 3 41
' 20541-4216T Ma2X2 25 16 30 Oz53%24 | 923 5 k- i
s R S B P T B e E e mesazr | we | m | @ | % [omwed| a4 | 65 | 42 | @
TR T % = = TR FE = 20541-52-247T MS2XZ a0 24 36 0a3.3X24 | nse 65 451 60

SHETT -E:z-z - MBS a0 Y =0 Ty 44 65 Ba i 1LERREFTHRENE. 208 ﬂ?!&lﬁﬂﬁﬁmﬂﬁﬂ-u-ﬂ:

Mede: 1 For use with brasted heses. 20 use with gpiral hoses hose fing seres murmbes & 205420
E: 1LEPHERTREOME. L.I0% B TSR T A S A 2051 2-0000
Mose: 1. For use with braided hoseas, £ it gl with spiral hoses hose Ning seres number 18 20512-00-00

152 153



_| ek

HMEDS B EEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MESE fﬁ% SWAGED HOSE FITTING
13011-S5P
HH R
BEPT MALE
80° SHEIMEE24e HEHEOEME R
80" METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE D-RINGH.T.
125 12151-2—DIM 3865
He Wit E B HOSE BOAE Rt DIMENSIONS
FARERD. THREAD E | sgemie DN | &% DASH A C s1
13014-02-038P R 5 0% 2% 10 12
13011-03-04 8P R1/B"KZS 5 o4 255 10 12 |
g g E &% HOSEBORE | WTHE | O®M R} DIMEMSIONS 13011-04-045P R14"K149 B 04 27 14.5 14 |
PART I, | THREAD E | ameyiion | pbacH | TUREGD.| ORING [ c H | s 13014040580 | RIS | 0 8 i 05 5 54 | M|
F0501-14-04 | M14K15 6 04 B 004 5%15| a0 11 05 19 13011-04-065P R1M47414 10 us 27 14.5 17
20591-16-04 | MiBX15 8 04 B D065%15| 30 18 | 398 2z 13011-06-45F RIE"X18 B 04 5 15 17
20591-18-05 | MIBX15 8 05 By oossx1s| 33 18 | 423 22 13011-08-055P RB7X19 8 08 26.5 15 17
20601-18-05T | M18X15 8 05 10 |0080xX15| 33 2 415 92 | 13011-04-065P RAE"%19 o 06 Zrs 1% 1|
20501-18-06 | M18X15 10 08 10 |[Ooaox1s| 353 2 458 | M | 107 0058 RIEX19 1 0B X 13 8
20601-2006T | M20X15 10 0 12 oH0OX1 S| 358 25 4R 1 24 13011-08-055F R127%14 0 06 4.5 20 22 |
EE1-20-08 | M20X15 12 0B 12 |omoxts| 4t a5 B1 a7 | 13011-08-085P R127K14 2 0B 35 0 22 1
2059122067 | M22X15 10 06 14 |onwmeo| 353 25 46,8 it | e i-De-1per RAl27%14 18 18 =2 L = T
205912208 | M22X15 12 0f 14 onozn| &1 25 &1 27 13011-0g-1250 RA2"K14 20 1z =0 20 &7
20501-24-08T | M24X15 12 08 16 |Of30x20| 41 3 53 a0 13011-12-0850 R34 x14 2 08 3T 20 27
EET-24-10 | M24X15 16 10 16 |01aox2o| ss5 25 &7.5 an | 13011-12-1050 R34"K14 6 10 38 20 27
20501-30-10T M0 16 10 20 HEaK2A | B85 3 0.5 36 13011-12-125P R3M714 20 12 38.5 20 27
20581-30-12 MaDXZ 20 12 20 OHE.3%24 | 65.5 3 B4 36 13011-12-165P RI4"X14 5 16 30.5 20 az |
20501-36-12T | W3EXI 20 iz 35 |omanzA| w6z | 3 W 4 13011-16-125P RI"A11 20 12 4 25.5 3% |
20691-36-14T | M3EXZ 22 14 25 |O2naxz4| T2 3 71 41 | 13E 11T R1"XM a3 15 A £3.5 34
R AT BT AETXT 25 18 a0 535 AX3 4 78 5 715 &0l | 13011-20-205P Ri.1M4"%11 32 20 49.5 255 45
GG E2I0T BTN 37 o0 a3 O3 TRD 4 0 G5 B B0 | 13011-24-24 5P R1_1r2"x11 40 24 51.5 285 50
20681-62-24T | MSZKZ 40 24 38 |oaaaxza4| w94 | 65 | w3 | eo 13011-32-245P R 40 24 CLi 30 B5
i LEGRSMFRANE. 2 EMTFESNTR Y 20552 -, 13011-32-225P R2K11 50 az 57 30 65
Mota-1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hosas, hose fiting seres number is 20882001, F. 1 RS TR, 200 R A S B 1301 PSP,
Motal For use with brelded hoses. 2 1f use with spiral hosas hose fitling senes number 15 1301 2-1x-2x 5P,
154 155
3 |



_| ek

Endl.",

=i
mﬁﬁﬂfﬂ% SWAGED HOSE FITTING ?I]E:_:tﬂfﬁ% SWAGED HOSE FITTING
RN
u -
82
22141-T 22141-W
22111 22111-W ST 45 WS
BSP FEMALE MULTISEAL 45" BSF FEMALE MULTISEAL
HOSE BORE DIMENSIONS
we w2 E % HOSEBORE R+ DIMENSIONS mnﬁr:n m’::’ﬁ: . bl i
PART NO. THREAD E MirtE DN {8 DASH A c g0 ' aRmE DN #8 DASH A c H s
22 111-02-04 GE X8 5 04 19 . 2 T 147 -02-04 Gl X228 i3 0 437 2 218 14
79917 GIAX1D = 0 19 | 3 9 22141-04-03 G194 x19 5 3 413 4 204 16
22141-04-04 1401 & 4 437 4 216 15
=21} CHAXID 5 L i y 18 22141-06-05 EM':; 8 o5 452 5 229 Fr s
FAT11-06-05 GIAETX19 a a5 20 | 5 a3 :
22111-06-06 GAETX19 10 a6 205 5 22 22141-06-06 Laltiata i 0% 431 5 239 22
T Toa T 7= = = = £2141-06-08 GIE"X19 12 08 604 5 25.4 2
2211108067 G121 110 ({5 235 B a L ) i £ e Lo £ 222 =4
22111 A4 12 08 Eé l 8 a7 2214108057 G12"x514 10 i 13 42 5 L5 18,2 a7
22147 -08-08 G1Z2"X14 12 0 G518 L] 28 i
Z2111-08-10 G2 K14 6 il 24 fi e
221111040 GE5E14 16 10 25 8 a0 il G127X14 i 1 £, . = 4%
FAA1-10-10 E5E"X14 16 8 [1] FE) L] 289 30
Z2111-10-12 GSIETX14 20 12 25 B a0
22111-12-081 Galdx14 12 i 2 95 2 ey s E = R
E e AT L L = 2 = 22141-12-10 GHA14 16 10 704 | 95 | 08 | 52
721111212 Ga %14 20 12 26 95 32 S EAtATT] At 20 = e 5' - 33'2 so
i i s L i il s 22141 -13-12 G171 20 12 8318 II'I Hﬂlﬁ a1
ot 2 = 1 i i i 221111-15—11 e a2 14 33-3 1 3:.1 i
2111816 G161 25 16 28 11 41 -
F41-16-16 1 25 16 852 11 35 41
il el BLAMX = 9 i 1 i F2141-20-16T 5161.::-:1': 25 15 1.4 a1 A73 50
FX-20-208 31,9511 32 20 J5 10 50 = G'I.ﬂrﬁ'}ﬂ'l = = 102- 5 1'0 41'2 =0
St i, i i 2 13 - 22141-24-24W :31-1&'}:11 40 24 119-5 1.5 45 85
22411-32-32W G2 %11 50 az 34 15 70 e : : '
T E——— e T T ! 22141-32-37W [ £ 4 &0 i, ¥, 137.4 15 hx ¥
ik 1. = ; HNN
Mote: 1, For use with braided hoses, 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose fittng sefes number is 22112610, i 1. AR EHATRRRE. 230 T RE Bl 22142 xeexx.
i i Mote;1 For usa with braidad hosas. 2 .If usa with spiral hoses. hosa fittng sares numbar is 28 14 2-o0-0,
156 157
3



MER D EEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES B EFiEaL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

_| ek

il imouiiel 22611 22611-T
0 BSF FEMALE MULTISEAL
22191-T 22191-W REARLIC AEE
BSF FEMALE 60° CONE
a8 #ir B £©E HOSEBORE R DIMENSIONS e o E #HH  HOSE BOBE B DIMENSIONS
| EARTRR THREAD E | 2mee& on | @2 DASH A g H 52 PART NO. THREAD E | ogds ON | @8 DASH A G S
! 221891-02-04 GHE 28 B i 30 2 385 14 2PE11-02-03 G2 5 (e 15 .5 14
| 22191-04-03 S1K1a 5 03 27 4 25 18 | 10208 GE K28 ] 04 15 5H 14
l 22191-04-04 G14TK18 i ] i 4 3.5 18 22611-04-03 G4Tx14 5 03 17 E5 19
22191-04-05 G14°K19 8 05 33 4 41.5 19 | Z2611-04-D4 Gidx1a g 0 18 T 19
| 22191-06-05 GHE"K19 B 05 33 5 42 22 | 22611-04-05 G1147%19 a 05 18 5.5 19
: 22191.06-06 GAE"K19 10 06 353 5 Fil 2 | Z3611-D4-08 G410 10 05 18 5B 15
l 22191 -0g-08 [ERN L S ] 12 o8 41 5 L) 22 22611-068-Dd GARK1Y ] 0 19 &3 =3
[ &2191-08-08T GUZK14 i 06 353 i 468 27 | 236110605 GBI a 05 19 6.3 72
| 22191-08-08 23 g S 12 o8 41 ] 52 27 | 22611-06-DB GAE"X18 10 v ) 19.5 £.3 72
I 22191-08-10 G4 16 10 56.5 & L 27 | S -06-08 GAE"X19 12 08 9.5 &3 5
| 221911010 GEE"H14 16 10 56.5 2 575 a0 A2611-08-06T ST 10 s a9 7.8 o7
| 221811042 SHE"X14 20 12 B5.4 8 &7 a0 | 22611-08-08 GHZK14 12 oa 215 1.5 a7
221 -12-087 GG K14 12 ca 41 4.5 52 32 “M11-1008 GESEK14 12 g 29 o5 1]
B T B L A e e R SR | 26010 [ GEEXi4 16 1 a5 85 %
| 221311212 GEH4 X1 20 12 G5.5 2.4 £ 3 22611-12-08T G X1 12 08 22 1049 a3z
| 22191-18-127 G1"X1 20 12 66.2 1 66.5 41 2ME11-12-10 G414 16 10 24 109 12
22191-16-14 Gkt 2 14 .2 11 &h.5 41 2IEN1-12-12 G514 20 12 24 109 ap
| 22191-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 767 " 73 41 | 226M-16-12T G141 20 12 24 1.7 41
| Z191-20-16T G114 %11 25 16 76T 10 78 50 oI 16-14 G1"11 79 14 6 "7 M
| 2019120 0W | G141 32 20 223 | w0 [ #3 | =8 | Z2611-16-16 G1X11 25 16 27 1.7 a1
22181-24-24W G1.127%1 40 24 054 [ 115 [ 108 55 2261120167 | GA.1/4"%11 25 16 275 1 &
22101-52.59W G2"x 1 50 a2 133.1 18 1238 o | 22611-20-20W G114 K11 3z 20 30.5 1 50
E: 1LERERTEENE.- 2105 BT e s 22192 000 L PR 24207 G112Z'En 32 il a2 13 ]
MWode: 1, Far use with braided hoses, 2 use with spiral hoses hase fitling senes number is 22192-2x-xx | TR 112024 B1.1/2%11 40 74 32 13 5
| 22611-32-247 G2"% 11 40 24 16 70
| 27611-32-32W G211 &0 32 318 16 T
£ 1LEPSHTHEEN, 200 T S W R O 2201 2w
Meds 1.For use with brasded hoses, 2000 use wih spiral hoses hose fiting sedes nember is 2861 2-mx-ax,
158 159



_| ek

MEXNHRE =L

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

Endl.",

0 R 30 8 sk

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

N —
e
I
] S

22641 22641-T
45° REMWEG0" M
45" BSP FEMALEG0" CONE

e | E $%%® HOSEBORE R+ DIMENSIONS

PART NQ. THREAD E ERRMEE DN W2 DASH A c H 52
226410404 G147%X19 i 04 42.3 55 20,2 19
226841-06-04 GYE"K1E B 04 43.2 6.3 21 22
22641-06-05 GAEK10 A 05 453 63 ) 22
22641 -06-06 GHE"K18 10 06 45.9 6.3 216 22
22641-08-06T GUZK14 10 0 448.1 T4 239 27
22641-08-08 GHZK14 12 o8 B1.1 75 26.1 27
22641-10-08 GHE"R14 12 0a 1.4 a5 26,5 a0
2264110:10 GEETX14 16 10 726 95 278 a0
22841-12-08T G4 %14 12 ca E1.8 10.5 26.9 a2
226411210 GHEK 14 16 10 73 10.8 28.2 3z
22641-12-12 GIATK14 20 12 79.2 108 31,8 32
20841-16-127 G111 20 12 a0.8 1.7 33.4 41
22641 -16-16 G17K11 25 16 884 1.7 34,2 41
27641-20-16T G1,14"%11 25 16 853 11 311 S0
2264 1-20-20W 31,14 %11 32 20 S48 11 33 a
22641-24-24W G1.12%11 a0 a4 116.8 13 45.5 65
22641-32-32W G211 50 az 135.7 16 5.7 70

S 1S R
Mode: 1. For use with braided hosas.

208 AT A S A 2264 ot

2.If esa with =piral hoses hose fiting senes number is 2204 2-x00-xx

160

3 90" SEHBLE0 AT
20" BSPFEMALE 60" CONE
22691 22691-T 22691-W
e | E #® HOSE BORE R  DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E SREE DN %5 DASH A C H 52
22691-02-03 G1/B"X28 5 03 26.5 5.5 1.5 14
22691-02-04 G1/5°%28 & 04 30 THETT 14
22691-04-03 G147X19 5 03 765 5.5 335 19
29861-04-04 G14719 8 0 a0 55 65 19
22691-04-05 G14"X19 8 05 13 5.5 30,5 19
27691.04-06 G1A"X10 10 06 a0 55 | 385 19
22091-06-04 GABX1S g 0 30 6.3 57,7 22
22691-06-05 GIEX1G 8 05 33 B3 | 407 22
72891-06-08 GABTX1G 10 0B 353 B.3 43 32
29601 -08-06T G1/2°K14 10 06 353 7 433 27
22681-08-08 12014 12 08 A1 15 51 a7
22681-08-10 G214 18 10 56.5 75 | 585 o7
Z226971-10-08 GHE"X14 12 53] d1 8.5 a91.5 Jia
2269110100 GEAE"14 16 10 565 a5 Gy 30
22691-12-08T GI4K14 12 04 41 109 | 521 3z
72691-12-10 GL4"K14 18 10 565 109 | 568 32
22691-12-12 GH4N14 20 12 655 10.9 66 a2
2 -16-14T G111 20 12 G5 i iH.3 a7
29601-16-14 G1X1T 22 14 712 17 | 603 41
He9-16-16 G1TX1 o 16 TET 11.7 Taa 41
FRO 20 18T G 14" 1 25 8 78 1 EQ.5 =1
206041-20-20W G1. 14K a2 20 915 T 84,3 50
2260124240 G1. V2K 40 24 109.4 13 103 55
 22691-32-32W erxn 50 2 18 | 8 | 1233 | 70
1 BRASHETEONE. 208 HTESURA S AI2692 .
Mode; 1 For use with braided hoses. 2. use with spiral hoses hose fiting senes numbar & 2380200

161




_| ek

Endl.",

MERA D EEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING
0 SRS 15611
' S 0 SR 4
| J_L HEREEE iprii:e

0 R 30 8 sk

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

% HOSEBORE

R+ DMENSIONS

T4*

16711

EHICHRErT” SMEE
JICMALE 74° CONE
IS0 B434-2—SAE J514

e SEEl E
PART NO., THREAD E FT— #8 DASH A C 51
156110203 ZHB"IT 5 03 225 10.5 12
15611-02-04 Zuawar B 04 225 10.5 12
186110403 Z14"X1R 5 03 75 15 17
15611-04.04 ZH4"1R B 04 28 15 17
15E11-04-05 214 X1B a as 28 15 17
156110406 Z1M4"X18 10 06 27 15 17
15611-06-04 ZIIB"K18 ] 04 28 | 16 19
156110605 ZUB"XB 8 05 22 | 16 18
15811-06-06 Z3/B"%18 10 a6 an | 16 10
15611-06-08 ZIB"%1B 12 08 s | 16 19
15811-08-06 212K 14 10 06 345 | 195 22
15611-08-08 21214 12 08 45 | 105 22
15611-08-10 7112714 16 10 36 195 22
15611.12.08 Z34"%14 12 08 75 18,5 a7
15611-12-10 ZI4K 14 16 10 38 19,5 27
15611-12:12 Z347%14 20 12 385 18.5 v
15611-12-18 Z34"%14 25 16 385 10.5 12
15€11-16-10 2115 16 10 45 255 36
15811-16-12 Z1"¥11 & 20 12 45 255 36
15611-16-16 Z21°x11.5 28 16 I-ll-.‘.i | ;5‘}1- 36
15611-20-16 21.14°X11.5 s ] 16 495 I 26.5 46
156112020 2114515 a2 20 40 265 45
15611-24.24 212K 5 40 24 51 27.5 50
15811-32-32 215 R0 12 55 | 775 65

1R E M TR
Moe: 1. For use with bralded hoaes,

2 S0 T A AN S A 1561 2,

2. use with splral hoses hose fittng sades numbser (s 1569 2-xm00

g & E $h& HOSE BORE Ry DIMENSIONS
PART MO THREAD E | pmm@ DN | #8 DasH A [+ 1
16T 11-04-03 FIEK20 5 iz} ) 4 12
167 11-04.-04 7HE"K20 8 04 6.5 14 12
16711-05-04 Wz Xz0 & 04 26.5 14 14
| 1B711-0505 1/2"X20 a 05 26.5 4 14
16711-05-06 1/2°¥20 10 06 6.5 14 17
16711-06-04 16 %18 & 04 8.5 14.1 17
187110805 OE"¥18 a2 05 A5 14.1 w7
15711-06-06 SR8 10 08 26.5 18,1 7
16711-0B-D6 3416 10 06 35 16.7 22
16711-08-08 34"X16 12 oa 3z 187 22
16711-10-06 TN 14 10 08 a2 19.3 24
| 18741-10-D8 714 12 o8 34.3 10.3 24
16711-10-10 TiRa"x14 16 10 5.5 18.3 24
| 87111208 LINEX12 12 08 39 219 2
16711-12-10 tangTx12 il 10 40 1.9 ar
| 87119242 1.1167%12 20 12 40 21.9 il
| 1BT11-12-18 1ANEX12 25 18 41 219 an
| 187411210 1.3167%12 16 10 415 226 32
16711-14-12 1.36X12 20 12 40.5 226 a2
18711-16-12 15H6%12 20 12 425 23 1 a5
16711-16-16 1.5167%12 25 16 435 23.1 35
IETH-20448 | 1EEHI2 25 ' 18 85 243 45
18711-20-20 1.508%412 &2 2 475 243 45
16711-24-20 1,718°%12 32 0 53 275 s0
| 18T11-24.24 171812 40 24 53 275 50
| 18711-32-32 2.92"K12 50 32 B2 339 65

162

i 1Bt S AT RO,
MNote' 1 For uae with brakded hoges.

2008 B TS E S W A 16T 1200,
2.0 us= with spiral hoses hose fitkng sedes number s 1671 2k,

163



HERXGEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MES L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

_| ek

A
o o 3 .
EFJCHEET @ H 45 ERNCHEE T4 FRIEE
JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT _ 4 T 45" JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
SAE J514 3 SAE J514
267T11-T 26741 26741-W
e i E #9% HOSE BORE A DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E LWAE DN 129 DASH A P e $4 E ®¥ HOSEBOAE R+ DIMENSIONS
26711-04.03 P1EN20 5 03 145 0 15 | T TAREADE | a&mE DN | &% DASH A f 3 e
IBT 11040 THEX20 ] 04 15 g 15 JEV4A1-04-03 THGE"MZ0 5 o3 376 O 17,2 1&
267110504 1/2"%20 B 04 155 35 17 | 26741-04-04 TI167K20 g 04 0.2 9 181 15
28711-05-05 1/2°%20 8 a5 155 | o= L il SEtie g = o Y ol M. S )
267110506 12°%20 10 06 155 | 45 17 26741-06-05 1/2"%20 8 w5 42.7 35 19.3 17
367110604 BI1E"H 18 B 04 155 | 105 18 ST VERD 0 i 46 | 95 | 203 | 17
26711-06-05 816K 18 8 05 155 | 105 19 b, AL L s i i L B il
FRT11-40B-00 GHETEE 10 08 155 10E 19 26741-06-05 9B K18 8 05 42 ¥ 10.5 19,3 15
267110608 816X 18 12 08 16 10.5 19 s i CAliAL 2 DA sl o
26711-08-08 347K 16 10 08 w5 | N 24 287410508 SHExID 12 b8 sen: | 108 | 218 | 10
57110808 A™EEE 4o 04 18 I 1" a4 | 26741-08-06 4" X116 10 05 457 11 214 24
26711-10-08 TIEX14 12 08 185 13 a7 | 26741-10-08 78X 14 12 08 588 | 13 2 27
SET11-10-10 TIETE14 16 10 20 l 13 ¥ 2hTa =100 Farxia 16 i oA 13 25,3 a7
26711.10-12 %14 20 12 a0 | 13 a7 | 26741-10-12 714 20 12 7T 13 28,9 27
26711-12-08T 1 AHEX12 12 08 19 | 15 32 |__abidl- 208 1AL 12 e 50 15 25 32
ETi-12-10 { AHE"%{Z 16 1100 a4 R | ik 3z EET“‘ -1 2’?10 1.1 “F:‘HE 1H 11} 'r"1.2 '15 E'EI# 32
2671112412 1.11E%12 20 12 218 | s 32 PREALADAS 1.11E7%02 20 12 2 16 3 32
2E711-12-16 1 AHE"12 an e 29 | 15 12 26741-12-16 1.116%12 25 16 5.3 16 a 32
2-571-1,_1;*,12 _-{:éﬁ__ﬁiz z-u 12 245 |- 15 15 2EFdT-14-92 131812 20 12 Frd 15 30 36
TR } B2 % 12 T — 31 | 26741-16-12 1516712 20 12 774 16 30 41
267111618 T EE2 o5 5 2 | 1 FE 26741-16-16 1 5HEX12 25 16 857 16 .5 41
26711-16-20 1 TERIZ 32 20 24 | 16 41 26741-16-20 1618712 32 20 9e.3 18 355 41
267 11-20-20W 1.508°K12 32 20 26 17 50 | 26741-24-200 1.7E°X12 2 2 loog | 20 401 55
2-3'?11___24_24“ 1_-”5!:":12 4.|:| 2.‘ 23_5 | 21'_0' 55 | Eﬂ?ﬂ-ﬂﬂ-:ﬁ‘ﬂ E-"HE"H 12 E:' 32' 135.5 :3-.5 51.5 Tﬁ
267 11-32-24T 22K a0 24 27 235 75 i 1L ERRSATHRARE. 23078 TR LS i 287 43 x-xik
SET11-32-327 2 12 H12 50 32 T o35 75 | Note: 1 For uss with braided hosas. 2.0 uss with spiral hoses hosa fiting sanes number is J67T42-we-uxy,
F: 1 REHESATFRINR. R RTFESREH SN AI6T 1 2ax-0x.
Mote: 1. For sse with braided hoses, 2.0 wsa with spiral hoses hose fitting sedes numbser is 2671 2-00-x00

164 165



_| ek

MEXNHRE =L

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

0 R 30 8 sk

SWAGED HOSE FITTING

Endl.",

00" EHJNCHBETL" FIER

SAE.IG14

80" JICFEMALE 74" COMNE SEAT

87311

SAE ik 3000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI
150 12151-3—5AE J516

¥ HOSE BORE

7 ] EEHE R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. FLANGE SIZE [ e on Sh Gao 7 = = i
57311-08-08 2" 12 03 % | w2 | w4 | am
87311-12-08 34" 12 08 a7 |1 | 317 | &7
B7311-12-10 24 16 10 43 |1 | 317 | 6m
87311-12-12 4 20 12 43 31 | a7 | &m
ar311-12-16 arg" 23 15 d4d ad.1 KR 6.73
AT311-1642 b 20 12 51 44 .4 38 i
BT3-16-16 | 1" 25 15 52 | 444 | 38 | 8
87111-16-20 1" 12 20 53 444 a8 B
87311-20-18 144" 25 15 57 50.8 43 8
BT311-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 58 50.8 43 8
87311-24-20 142" 32 b Ba 602 50 B
B7311-2d-24 1.002° 40 24 =] G6i.3 = B
B7311.32.24 7 A0 24 0 714 a2 0 53
87311-22.22 e 50 a 70 714 &2 881
B7311-40-40 2,102 fid 4a ™| e Lic P MR

E 1L ERESRATHONE.
MNedie: 1 For use with Brabded hoses,

2507 A T RS R8T 200
2.1 use with spiral hoses hose iling senes number is 3731 200K,

26791-W
e wi E &% HOSEBORE R DMENSIONS
ERTE R, THREAD E | nwme& DN | &2 DASH A c H 82
26791-04-03 THEX20 5 03 26.5 ] an.5 15
2E791-04-D4 THE"X20 B 04 n ] 315 15
26791-056-04 12°X20 ) 04 a0 8.5 34 17
267910505 W2 X20 ) 0% 33 8.5 w 17
26701-05-08 12°%20 10 06 353 8.5 303 17
26781-06-04 GG K18 B (d 30 105 L] 18
2B791-06-08 O/1E 1R 8 153 33 105 i 149
26791-06-D8 BE*K 18 10 a6 353 105 56.3 19
26791-06-08 BT 18 12 08 41 105 45.5 18
26791-08-08 34 K16 10 a6 35.3 1 41.3 24
26791-08-08 34 %16 12 ;] 41 11 a7 24
26781-08-10 416 16 10 56.5 11 51.5 24
26791-10-08 FIEX 14 12 a8 41 13 48 27
26781-10-10 TiE"xX14 16 10 58.5 13 82.5 27
267911012 TEa"x14 20 14 6 13 [} 27
287011208 f.AHe"%12 12 1] 41 16 48,5 a2
26781-12-10 1 AHE2 1fi 10 585 15 54 32
26791-12-12 116X 2 0 12 855 15 815 32
26791-12-16 1 AHE"X12 25 16 Th.T 15 10 3z
26791-14-12 1.3167%12 20 12 B5.5 16 635 38
267911612 | 151612 2 2 655 | 16 | €35 | 41
96791-16-16 1 5HEXT2 25 16 76.7 % | 70 41
268791-168-20 1 BME"E12 x2 a0 915 16 21 41
26TE1-20-20W 1.58"%12 32 20 81.5 17 B0.5 50
26T91-24-F0W 1.7I8°%12 3z 20 91.5 20 79.5 54
2ETO1-24-24W 1.T8"%12 40 24 100.4 20 L] 55
26791-32-12W 2102 %12 &0 a2 1331 235 1218 75

E: 1B ATRENE.
Mote 1 _For pe with braded hooas,

LW A T A 26 T2 0

201 e with spiral hoses hoge fitbng sedes number (s 2670260000

166

167



SWAGED HOSE FITTING SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEARE =X 0 R 30 8 sk

87341

45 SAE = 3000 FSI
457 SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI

87391

a0 SAE = 3000 PSI
50" SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI

_| ek

Endl.",

IS0 12151-3—5AE J516 ISO 12151-3—SAE J518
e st g ##% HOSEBORE FEv1 DIMENSIONS
FART NO, FLANGE SIZE HhE DN | 8 DASH A c o H L
B7341-08-08 2" 12 ] 5.2 oz 24 733 B.73 the EMTE #% HOSEBDRE R DIMENSIONS
B7341-12-08 34" 12 08 588 | 381 | 317 24 B.73 FART NO, FLANGE SIZE | ogrm@ DN | 452 DASH | A c o H L
ar3d1-12-10 4" 16 10 i1 8.1 31.7 25.3 673 | a7394.08-08 i/an iz o0& &1 0.7 a4 A7 8.73
B7341-12-12 a4 20 12 7 81 | 317 | 20 | 673 " arsal-zos P 12 o = @1 | 317 e 473
B7341-16-12 r 20 12 T 444 38 <8.8 8 | B7T391-1210 34" 16 10 5.5 33.1 37 52.6 6.73
g7 1-18-10 L8 22 16 Bag | A4t A 7 B | B7391-1212 e 20 12 g62 | 381 | 317 g2 8.73
B7341-18-20 1 k> 20 M5 | 444 38 3B B BT381-12-12{(H100) 34" 20 12 655 | 381 | 317 00 | 673
BT341-20-16 1.14" 25 16 85.2 a8 43 9.7 8 | B7T301-12-1H12T) 4" 20 12 55 a8 317 127 873
B7341-20-20 1.1i4" a2 20 8.5 508 43 A6 B A1301-12-12(H150) 4 20 12 5.5 8.1 Yy 150 6.73
BY341-24-20 112" a2 20 5.4 0.3 50 B2 &  B7391-12-16 4" 5 16 6.7 8.1 art 67.5 6.73
BT 341-24-24 1,12 40 24 1099 | B0 0 381 B 87391-16-12 1 2% 12 6.2 444 33 62 B
Sro41:22:24 z 4 . MER | T4 | & | 367 |8 | 87391-16-16 v 25 18 78 | 444 | 38 | 675 | 8
B7341-32-32 ' 50 a2 1203 | M4 | e | 463 | 95 | B7381-16-18H1D0) * 25 18 767 | 444 | 38 | 00 | B
B 1 RPEIATFRANE. 2409 T R L R 50T 342 00, | 87381-16-16{H127) 25 16 THT | 444 28 127 a
Mizsar ! For vse with braided heaes, 200 wee with spiral hoses hose fifting ssdes numbser s 37342000 B7391-16-16{H150) = 25 16 6.7 a9.4 2 150 8
A7381-16-20 1 32 20 M5 | 444 8 TLE B
B87391-20-16 RS 25 16 78 | 503 43 | 615 | &
FL Arig1-20-20 114" 32 20 1.5 5008 43 TRS B
ET381-20-204H120) 1. 474" a3z i} a1.68 EDE 43 100 E
SAE 3% = 2 3000 PSI | 8739120-201127) 1A 32 20 @15 | 508 | 43 | 71z7 B
SAE SPLIT FLANGE CLAMPS 3000 P31 " 87351-20-20{H150) 140" 3z 20 @15 | 508 | 43 150 B
150 6162—35AE J318 | 87391-20-24 1AM" 40 24 1085 | 508 43 | 785 B
B7381-24-20 1,172 3z 20 85 | en3 50 BO.5 8
ER : A7301-24-24 R A0 2 1004 | €03 50 o4 B
ﬁi ﬁdq TR S Efﬂﬁﬂ l B7381-24-24{H12T) 1,0 L [#] 24 108.4 603 3] 121 &
o bt it s IOl O c | o | € e fisk O > a0 24 084 | 74 | 82 | 64 | 953
FL-08 12" 538 | 481 3.1 9 175 MEX25 345 | ar3g1-32.32 7 50 3z 1318 | 714 B2 1143 | 953
FL-12 34 65 | 524 | 478 1 22.2 M10X30 345 | B7391-40-32 2172 50 32 138 [ 840 | 744 | 1143 | 253
FlL-18 L 693 | SB7 | 524 L 26.2 M10X30 4.5 i LEPR ST REO%E. 2, 5078 M TSR E 10 S B H07I02 00 m0
FL-20 1.1 702 T3 ER.7 1 202 Rl T30 216 Mote: T For usaowith brakdad hosss, 2.0 use with epiral hoses hose fitting senss number is A7 302 w0e-u,
FL-24 e 937 | 826 | 639 135 | &7 M1ZX35 207
FL-32 2 wme| e68 | 778 | 135 | 428 M12X35 207
FL-40 214" 14 109 B8O | 135 | 508 M 1240 10
. Wl BT,
Note:Bolf should be crderad anodhar.
168 169



_| ek

Endl.",

MED &L SWAGED HOSE FITTING
A
L
i are11
a SAE FE= 6000 PSI

J 1 SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

X 50 12151-3—SAE J516

e HERE #wE HOSEBORE Rt DMENSIONS

FART NO. FLANGE SIZE | sugmiz DN 8 DASH A C o L
87611-08-08 12" 12 a8 7 | 37 | 24 | 775

87E11-12-10 4" 16 10 51 413 12 8.76
876111212 34" 20 12 51 413 1 8.76
are11-16-12 i 20 12 56 47 G I8 9.53
87611-16-16 1 25 16 57 A75 38 2.53
78111620 o a2 a0 61 | 476 | 38 | 958
87611-20-16 144" 25 18 65 54 44 10.29
876112020 1AM 12 20 86 54 44 | 1029
876112420 11z 32 20 78 635 51 12.57
E7E11-24-24 12 40 24 75 63.5 B | 1257
876113224 z 40 24 85 04 &7 | 1257
H7E11-32.32 oy, 5 32 85 T4 (i 12.57

E: 1RSI E A TRONE.
Mose: 1 For e with braded hoses.

230 R TR A A 0761 200

2.1 wae with spiral hoses hoze fittng sades nurmber (s 3769 2w w0

e« 1B

87641

45" SAE # 2= 8000 PSI

45" SAE FLANGE 6000 P3|

152 12151-3—5SAE J316

e EEES #% HOSE BORE R+ DIMEMSIONS
e FLANGE BIZE | siprhs o | 128 DASH | A c o H L
| E7641-08-08 12" 12 08 888 | a7 | M a4 | T |
BTE41-08:12 w2z 20 12 7449 nr 24 2r.5 F.ia
B7E41-12-10 an" 16 10 7258 41.3 32 8.2 B.76
BTB41-12-12 34" 20 12 792 | 413 | a2 | 318 | B76
a7641-16-16 i 5 16 a0.2 AT 6 38 347 9.53
B7E41-20-20 1,94 32 b 10348 g4 A4 416 1029
87641 -24-20 1.1.2° a2 20 105.8 635 a1 451 12.57
76412424 192" af} 24 116.2 B35 &1 45.5 12.57
B7641-32.24 > 40 24 1254 | 794 | BT | 547 | 1257
87641-32-32 o 50 32 1357 T4 &7 527 1257

& 1EGH SR TROnE.
Wofe: 1. Far use with braidad hosas.

2. 00 BT AR TR £ S A B BTEAZ- o

2. usa with spiral hoses hosa fithng saerias number is 87842 000

170

=i
?I]E:‘:tﬂfﬁ% SWAGED HOSE FITTING
87691
a0° SAE &= 6000 PSI
60" SAE FLAMNGE a0 PSI
IS0 12151-3—5AE 516
% Eena #¥ HOSEBORE B DMENSIONS
PART NO, FLANGE SIZE | k@ DN | &8 DASH | A c o H L
areg1.03-08 pran 12 4 41 3.7 a4 48 T.75
| BTEg1-12410 4~ 18 10 54.5 413 | a2 58.5 8.76
| BTE91-12-12 34" 20 12 6.2 41,3 az 6 876
| 87691-16-12 1 20 12 4.2 47.6 33 A9 %53
87691-16-16 1" 25 16 78 47 6 33 745 %53
| ATE91-16-20 1" 32 2 915 A7 6 38 BL5 953
ar691-20-16 1. 174" 25 14 78 54 a4 Ta5 10.29
BTE91-20-20 1.1/4" 32 Z0 91.5 54 a4 g5 | 1029
BT691-24-20 1.2 3z 20 916 | 635 51 845 | 1257
| BTE91-24-24 14020 40 24 109.4 | 635 51 108 12.57
| 87B91-32-24 o 40 24 109.4 794 &7 16 12.57
| 87eo1-aza2 > 50 32 1318 | 794 67 1363 | 1287
1L RREESATEORE . 2508 B iR E S W R aTE02- -
Mote: 1 For use with braided hoses. 211 use with spiral hoses hose fiting senes number |5 87692-xx-xx,
FS
SAE T F 2 6000 PSI
SAE SPLIT FLAMGE CLAMPS 8000 PSI
IS0 6162—SAE J518
Ha EEES BT HMENSIONG Wi EhEs
PART NO, FLANGE SIZE | 8 - O E BOLT MFa
FS-08 1z 56.3 482 40.5 g 182 MEX20
| FS-12 34" Ti4 | B18 50.8 1 238 MI0XE
| FS-16 1" B1 714 57.2 13 278 M12X45
| FS-20 114" 953 | TB2 B6.7 15 318 MA4X50 42
FS-24 142" 128 | D6B TO.A 17 366 MA5X5E
| F5-32 2 1334 | 156 | 968 21 4.4 M20XT0
| i ERST.
Mote Boll should D ordered anoiber
171
I3




_| ek

BREASETERX

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

BEATETEREL

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

WH=M-KDS @ E TR0 Mln, THEHN
WH-b-KD5S High pressura banjo albow-Male matric thread with soft seal ring

L1
X W
| =]
51 i Hls
]
, =
= a8 i
G = |
y I:1—:\=| =
[ éﬁ?ﬂ %11~ O W MW - O—ring OF
e X2 -~ %3] E2)-KOSEH | B F 0L b 0150 997
Sealing ring KOS{lor pons with small spot
OnE face, |50 5474)
NJ-KDEH BN FRRIAROISO 974 /
Sealing ring KRSIor pans with wide spar
faoo, 50 G374
i SRHEH |8
LEL s Dimensions ar w»!u
SERES|  PARTNO.  [Tp, T D3 [o4 [BETDETua [12[1a [we (15 [ua [u7 [ 81 [52] 8 71| g
|IWHOELMEKDSOMD | DB | M 1DXE1 4 |45 1493170 19.012.0110.5] & |24.D] E7 | 25| 17 | &7 | 14 |315]| 316 | &
IWHOBLMKOSOMD | 08 | M12%1.5 | 6 [6.0 17.0{220[21.5{14.5/14.0] 12 [30.0] 20 [ 30| 22| 18 | 17 [315/315] 97
WH1DLMKOSOMD | 10 | M14X1.5 | B |8.0|t6.0[22.5]225115.6[14.0] 12 [30.0{ 30 [ 50| 22 | 12 | 10 |315]a15]1m
|WHIZLMKDSOMD | 12 | M18X1.5 | 10 | 7.5 |21.9/27.0|25.0{18.0{ 16.5| 12 |36.0| 33 | 3.0 | 27 | 24 | 22 | 3156316 | 180
L [WHIBLMEOSOMD | 15| MIEX1S i1 |e0|230|aGo0la7 a2 6(18 6] 12 |30.5| 87 | 20| 30 | 20 | 27 |36 316 (244
IWHIBLMKOSOMD | 18 | M2rx1.5 | 15 [12.0/26.8[32 0f28.5[21.0[21.5] 14 [45.0] a7 [ 4.5 | 32 | 30 | a2 [315]a315 |aer
|WHz2LMKDSOMD | 22 | M26X1.5 | 19 [17.0{31.9[a10[35.0}27.5[24.0] 16 [53.0{ 44 [ 35| 41 | 36 [ 36 | 160{ 160 (573
WHZELMKOSOMD | 28 | M 33x2 21.0/30.8/46.0/39.5/32.0(30.5] 18 [ean| 40 | 25| 50 | 46 | 41 [180| 1801017
|WH3SLMKDOSOMD | a5 | m42x2 | 30 [27.0/48.9]57.0[46.5]28.0/a5.5] 20 [76.0| 58 | 25| 60 | 55 | 50 [160] 180 1512
WHASLUKOSOMD | 42 | maex2 | 38 [3a0/ssalsanfst slanelans] 22 [av 0| sa | 2s| 7o | 6o | &0 [1ea] 180217
WHDIBLMEDOSOMD | OB | M I1ZR1.5 4 |aD|t7T.0FED 23.511.5..'; 14.0) 12 |30.0 31 | 30| 22 | 18 | 1T | 400 400 | 104
WHOBLMKDSOMD | 08 | M14x1.5 | 5 |6.0/18.0{225/23.5 16.5/14.0) 12 |30.0) 31 [ 30| 22| 18 | 10 400|400 110
WHIOLMKDSOMD | 10 | M18X1.5 | 7 |7.5|27:0/27.0[26.0{18.6/16.5| 12 |38.,5| 35 [ 3.0 27 | 24 | 22 | 400|400 | 188
WHIZLMEDSOMD | 12 | MIBXEH | A | 8.0 1239128 0127 50200 1-!-5] 12 [39.5) 36 |20 [ 27 | @Y | 24 14007 200 [ 246
g [WH1ALMKOSOMD | 14 | M20X15 | 10 10.0]  [a20js0s/226200] 14 436 40 |20 32 | 30 | 27 400 | 322
WH1BLMKDSOMD | 18 | M2ex1.5 | 12 |12.0/z6.9|32.0[50.5/22.0(21.5] 14 [45.0{ 40 | 45| a2 | a0 | 30 [315]515 [ser
WH2OLMKDSOMD | 20 | M27x2 | 16 |16.0{32.9/41.0]37.0l26.5/24.0) 18 |53.0) 48 [ 35| 41 | 36 [ 36 |315]315 508
WH2ELMKOSOMD | 25 | M33x2 | 20 [21.0/38.0/48.0(43.5/31.5(30.5 12 |ea.0 56 [ 2.5 50 | 46 | 46 |250| 280 1055
WHBOLMKOSOMD | 30 | Magx2 | 28 |27.0{40.9(57.0/50.5037.0(35.5) 20 [76.0) 64 [as| 60 | 55 | 50 | 180|180 [1572
WHSBLMKOSOMD | 38 | Muaxe | 42 [saalssajsan|szslar slass 22 [azn| 72 (25| 70 | 6o [ 86 [180] 180 [pae7

1 GEERTFOIRHGEFRE, A2 EEHAHBRAETmESN,
RGN "I RHR" RO P
2 BHEAOE. AASHEFHE,

RTEIAEIRAELRAOESR, RETRRS LENES:

1 1 Dalivery wihout nut and cutting ring.  Information an onrdening
GI:II'fll:IlEll.E”I[MB orallernative saaling malterials saa "{edering

pode” onpaga CA
2 1 Pressure ghown maans the lfam delivarable.

Pigase add the sulfixes below according 1o e malenal and surfacs

rgfgnrad
o SEENaY | Syffix foe Standard seai
we | R = (g || mvwl |soteciand | Eampls | iR
e WHIESMKDSOMD | NER ?ﬂﬂmw WHIESMKDSOMD | NBR
E A RS Erivl}-traa.
T 1 WH16SMKDOMDTY | VIPIPTFE E::LTIEEE i WH1IGSMEDOMDTY | VIP/PTFE

AR S E R K DE B, E1] R e DR D,

Endl.",

1

Stasninss Stenl anly with sealing ring KD availabin'Haplace KOS
Iy KD in the ardar coda

72

WH-F=KDSHEFARERMEL -SRAERE), THFHE
WH-F-KDS High pressure banjo albow-ale BSP PG ithread wilh soft seal mng

L1
s2 L2
) x1j
51 ]__I F_.-f"-
=LY [ L
= |
1 8] &
i) B
i * i
. LP H-CE ¥ N - O—ring OR
AP-KDSTERHE | B A MOS0 1997 )
i Sealing ring KDS(Tor parts wilh small spod
X2} . b ]
= e face, IS0 1197)
Ll 208 H3)- KD R 30 AL 150 1157) /
T Sealing ring KDS(or poris ailh wide spal
A5 tace, IS0 1187}
Rt SmEh | ol
7 e Dimensions PNibar | Waige
SERIES|  PART NO. o1 T pa|o4 D081 [ee [ s (15 [1e |17 [t [s2] 83 7| @
WHOSLMEDSOMD | 06 GE1/BA ) 4.5 12173180012 2|10,5] 8 |g4.40| 27 | 2.5 | 1T 17 14 | 315 | 315 63
WHOSLMKDOSOMD | 08 | G148 & | 6.0|ta.e{22.0/21.5(14.5) 4.0 12 {300| 28 |30 22 [ 19| 17 | 315 315 ) 10
WHiOLMKDSOMD | 10 | Gl4da & | 6.0|18.8{=22.0|22.5(15.5/14.0] 12 |30.0| 30 | 30| 22 [ 19 | 19 [ 515|315 102
WHIZLMKDSOMD | 12 | G3EA 10 | L5 (2192725 6180 165 12 {#6.0] 33 | 30| 27 | 24 | 22 [315| 3156] 181
|_ WHISLMEDSOMD | 15 [Ef FE 12 |[11.0/26. 4320|280 5|29 B|21.6] 14 |4E.4]| 37 | 4.8 | 34 acl ar | 315|315 312
WH1BLMHDEOMD | 18 | G1i2a 15 |11.0|26. 9|3z 0| 26.5{25.0/21.5] 14 |45.0| 37 | &5 | 32 | 30 | a2 | gis| 3s|ans
WH22LMKDSOMD | 22| G348 19 | 17.0/32.0/41 0|35.0|27.5|24.0| 16 |53.0( 44 | 3.5 | 41 | 38 | 36 [ 160 160|578
WHIALMKDSOMD | 28 | G14 o4 |21.0/39.8(46.0/30.5/32.0|30.5] 18 |e6.0| 43 | 3.5 | 50 | 46 | 41 | 160 460 {1035
WHASLMKDSOMD | 258 | G11/44 an |27.ol49.0l57.0(46.5| a6 0|a5. 8 20 |me.a| 58 | as | &0 | 55 | 50 | 80| 180 {1400
WHAL MKDSOMD | a2 | G11ea 86 |24 oles ols4 ols1 840 5|40 8 29 |aval 62 |as | 70 | 8o | 50 | 160 1608106
WHOGLMEDSOME | OF GE14a 44 E.Q |18, %22 0| 23, 5(16,5|14,.0] 12 |36.Q] 31 3.0 | 22 19 17 | <R3 | 400 ) 187
WHOBLMKDSOMD | 08 | G148 § | &0 |18.6/22.023.5[16.5 4.0 12 [200| 31 | 30| 22 | 19| 19 | 00| 400|107
WHIOLMKDSOMD | 10 | GEA 7 | 7.5 |21.8|27.0|26.0(18.5/16.5 12 |36.0| 35 | 3.0 | 27 | 24 | 22 | 400|400 | 188
WHIZLMEDSOMD | 12 | G3BEA £ | 7.5 (21927 0| 26.0)| TA.E|165] 12 [38.0] 28 | 307 27 | 24 | 24 | 400 400 ) 190
g WH1ALMKDEOMD | 14 | G128 10 |11.0/26 6300|308 22 5|21 8| 15 |4sa| 40 | &5 | a2 | a0 | 27 [ 400 400|320
WH1BLMHEDEOMD | 168 | G124 12 [11.0/26:9/32 0305 22.0|21.5] 14 |45.0] 40 | 4.5 | 32 | 90 | 30 | 915 215) 384
WHZOLMKDSOMED | 20 | G344 16 |17.0/32.8/41 0|37.0{26.5/24.0| 16 |53.0| 48 | 3.5 | 41 | 386 | 36 | 5315 315] 588
WHISLMKDSOMD | 25 | GiA o0 |21.0/39.8/468.0/45.5/31.5/30.5| 18 |e60| 58 | a5 | 50 | 48 | 48 | 250/ 250 {075
WHIOLMKDSOMD | 30 | G11/44 o a7 old9.els7olso8|ar.elan gl 20 |Teal 684 | an | &0 | 55 | 50 [ 180 180 154
WHIALMEDSORMD | 38 | G124 32 |34 nles olad ols7.5/41.8l4p.5 29 |aval 72 | a5 | 7o |'en | o | 160 1eoisans

1 HEANTFEIERRFE. FXRAEEHARMANRERE,

MERCAT "ITHAS" R,
B RREELE, REEERERE.

HTESHSHERTERGER, RETENELERESR:

1 | Belivery without nut and guiting ring

Infarmation on ordaring

cxmpdea ings of gleernaiive sealing malarials ses "l:ll'llElrll'lg

coda” onpage C3.

2 | Prasaura shown means the item daliverable,

Piaase aod ihe suflixes below eccordng bo 1he matariat and surface

raguired:
 EHER R EREHHY . Suffix tor Standard soal
HH 1R E TH i ® mEE) ] | ErRCRAC Gl 3 #ﬂ*ﬁaﬁ%ﬁ
T el
I i DEOM
3 e ﬁ‘“;: WHIESMEDSOMD | N8R :Emh a::uﬂg | WH 1 ESME o | nes
FAER 71 WH1BSMEDOMDT | VIP/PTFE -ff::l"“* 3| WH1ESMEDOMDT1 | VIP/PTEE

FERE N EERNKOE N, RS0 KO DS,

Stainioss Steal only with saaling nng KD availablel Replioe KOS

by KO in1ha oréer coda,

173



_| ek

BEEARETRE=EZEL HIGH PRESSURE BANJO TEE EEAEETR = #@iEL HIGH PRESSURE BANJO TEE

TH-M-HDSEHTHETUSif# &-0MEE, FREHM TH-A-KDSWEDWMETY Zl L -FW N W NG, FaEsm
TH-M-K D5 High prassure banjo taa-blabe matric thread wilh soft seal ning TH-R-EDS High pressura banje tee-Mala BSPP{Gthread with sott saal rin
L1 L1
82 [Tz _ (5 i sz |72 L5
==l | X1} ""_"'I"'_-'H =1 G| - x1) |
s T

= E
T = 0S4 3 23

a $_
L1-0FE® M - O—ring OF ] Kip-OmEs M - O—ring OR

X2 -KDSEE B B F 0L O S0 8aT4) = | M -KDSEHE ( MFRELHDASOI16T )
Fealing ring KOS{lor pons with small spol i Sealing ring KDS(Tor parts wilh small spol
faca |50 5474) an4 | faza IS0 187

oDe X3} D AR O, 1508874 S T . oo 30— B O b P F e AL 1500 19T S

Sealing ring KOS {or ports with wide spoi [ a ] Sealing ring KDS(or pofs with wide spat

fapa |50 BO74) fena 150 1197)

i1

L&
58
_lr.

]

b

L7

SERES|  PARTNO.  [Tp, T D3 [o4 [BETDETua [12[1a [we (15 [ua [u7 [ 81 [52] 8 71 SERES|  PARTHNO. T pa|o4 D081 [ee [ s (15 [1e |17 [t [s2] 83 71| g

| THOBLMEDSOMO | OB | M 10X 4 |4 51493170 12.012.0110.5] & |24.D| E7 |25 | 17 | &7 | 14 |315]| 315G THIGLMEDSGOMD G1/BA 4 | 4.5 [12.217 3180120 10.6] 8 |24.0) &7 | 2.8 | 17 |17 | 14 | 15| 315 63

| THOBLMKDSOMD | 08 | M12X15 | 6 |6.0(17.0/220[21.5/14.5{14.0 12 [30.0] 20 | 30| 22| 18 | 17 [315/315 THIBLMKDSOMD 3.0
19 315|315 104 THIOLMKDSOMD
S161315 | 180 THIZLMKEDSOMD
e[ 318|244 THI SLMKDSOMD
315|315 | aer THIBLMKDSOMD
160 | 160 573 THZZLMKDSOMD
160|160 [1017 THZBLMKDSOMD

Rt R
L e Dimensions 2 EE‘F \‘-.'hal 7 e Dimensions %ﬁ& lﬁf
a
N4
a7

G14A 6 | B0 |18 22.0021.5)14.5{ 4.0 12 |30.0 19§ 17 [ 315 315 101
G1dA 8 | B.0|18.8/22.0)22.515.5|14.0| 12 |30.0 3.0 19 | 18 | 315| 315§ 102

]
22
ERA T 10 | 6 | 2192700280180 16,5 12| 36.0 A0 | 27 | 24 | 22 [A5) 3156) 181
i
EH

THIOLMEDSOMD | 10 | M14¥1.5 | B | 6.0 (16.8(226|22.5{15.6/14.0) 12 |30.0| 30 | 3.0 | 22
|THIRLMKDEOMD | 12 | M18X1.5 | 10 | 7.5 |21.9(27.0|25.0{18.0{ 16.5| 12 |36.0| 33 | 3.0 | 27
| THASL MEDSOMD 15| MIBEM1 S i1 |e0|2ie|aGola7 sl 6l18 6] 12 (305 87 | 20| 30
:!TH'IHI.HHHWMD 18 | M22K1.5 | 15 [12.0/20.9(32 0[28.5(21.0/21.5| 14 |450| 37 | 4.5 | 32
| TH22LMEDSOMD | 22 | M2EX1.5 | 18 (1700319410 Eﬁ.l.‘.li‘r'."? S|24.00 168 [53.0) 44 | 3.5 | 41
TH2ELMEDSOMD | 28 | M33X2 21.0430.0146.0|39.5,32.0/ M0.5} 18 |66.0| 4B | 3.5 | B
THasLMKDSOMD | 35 | M4ax2 [ 30 [a7.al. (as 6.0
ITHAZLMKDSOME | 42 | Mmaexs
THOAL MK RSOMO 06 | MI1EX1.5
THDELMEDSOMED | 08| M14X1.5
THIOLMEDSOMD | 10°| M1E6X1.5
THIZLMKDEOMD | 12 | M18X1.5
THIALKMEDSOMD | 14 | M 20X1 5
THI1GLMHKDBOMDO | 18 | MEEX1 S
TH2OLMEDSOMD | 20 | M27X2

£ 83

G124 12 |11.0|26 432 0| 2R.6{29 . 5|21.5] 14 |45.0| 37 | 4.5 ag | 2% [ 316|315 §343

G1/EA 15 [ 11026, 9| 3.0 26, 5| 4 21.8] 14 [450] 37 | 2.5 40 | 3g |ala| ¥5jara
GE3MA 19 |17.0| 32,0041 0| 35.0|27.5|24.0| 16 |53.0| 44 | 3.5 | 41 |36 | 36 | 160( 160 | 574
@14 24 [21.0{39.9[46.0[30.5{32.0(30.5] 18 [&6.0| 4% | 3.5 | 50 | 46 | 41 | 180 | 1601035 é

AEFEARA L

& 58 8RB 5
BlHlalrRa|8 8|2

2r.0 -1.1:9.9 ST.O46.5]36.0/36.5| 20 |TE.0| 58 | 46 | GO | B8 160 160 (1512 THIELMEDSOMD
3404 55.9|84.0(81 .5 40.5|40.5) 22 |87 0| B3| 3.5 | T | &BD 160 | 160 (2317 THAZLMKDEOMO
6.0 117.0|22.0 23.511.5..'.1 14.0) 12 |30.0] 31 | 30| 22 | I8 400 | 400 | 104 THEFELAKES M
6.0 18:9|22.5[23.5016.5) 14.0] 12 |30.0) 31 | 3.0 | 2% | ¥8 400 | 400 | 110 THOELMEDEOMD
T.5121.8[3T0[26.0}18.6(16.5| 12 [38.5 35 | 3.0 | 27 | 24 400 | 400 | 1BE THIBLMEDSOMD
S0 23 820 ET 5200 1!-5] T2 (305 36 | 30| 27 A00 | 200 | 24 THIZLMKDSOMO
10.0 A20(30.5{22.5 00| 14 (435 40 | 20| 32

27
30 400 | 322 THI ALMKOEOMD
12.0/26.9|32.0[30.5/22.0[21.5] 14 [45.0] 40 [ 45| a2 | a0
36
46

e e e et i e e e ket i b ==

E11/44 an [27.0/49. 957 0|46 5360|365 20 |TE.0] 58 |35 | &) | 55 | 50 | 180 160 1400
[ERRN-TY 96 [34.0|5% 0|64 0|51 5(40 5[40,5| 22 |a¥a| 83 |35 | 70 | B0 | 50 | 980| 1EQ 2196
[ERRET Y 4 E.Q |18 %22 0|23 5|16,5(14,0) 12 |30 31 | 3.0 | 22 19 17 | BN | 400§ 157
G1aA 5 | ED 180220235165 14,0 12 1300 31 | 30| 22 | 19 | 19 | 400 40¢ | 107
GAEA 7 ?'.5_ 218270/ 26.0|1B.5|16.5| 12 |36.0| 35 | 3.0 | 27 | 24 | 22 | 400 403 ) 188
27 400
32

ﬂﬂm%gg

GEA 8 | 7.5(21.9{27.0(26.0{18,5(18.5] 12 [38.0] 35 | 3.0 24 | T
E1/28 10 [11.0|26. (320|230, 6122 5|21 5 15 |45.0| 40 | 4.5 30 | 27 406|400 | 330
a4
36

=]

[FREY 1 [11.0]26. 332 0| 30.5 a2, 0| £1.5 14 [45.0] 40 | 4.5 | a0 | als| 315 ) Ie4
G3AA 16 [ 17.0[32. B 410|370 26.5(24. 3| 16 (53.0| 48 | 3.5 | 41 36t 315| 315 588
Gia 20 |21.0/39.8/d8.0/43.5|31.5|30.5) 18 |86.0| 56 | 3.5 | 50 | 48 | 46 [ 250 250|107
ERREE T 28 [27.0[49 BI57 0|50 537 0[358.8] 20 [T6.0] 64 | 35 | 0 | 65 | 50 | 1606|160 |1 555
G124 B2 |34.0[55 0{EL0[57.5(41.5(40.5] 22 BF.O| 72 |35 | 70 | &0 | 60 | 160) 1602306

P

a5 | 815 [ 387 THIGLMEDSOMD
16.0{32.9[at.0|37.0/26.5/24.0) 16 [53.0[ 4B | 3.5 | 41 315|315 | 588 THEOLMEDSOMD
THEELMEDSOMD | 26 | Ma3sx2 21.0]30.0[46.0(43.5]51. 6[30.6] 19 [68.0| 56 | 35| &0 260 | 250 |1 055 THESLMEDEOMD
THAOLMEDSOMD | 30 | M4px2 7049 a|s7.0l50 837 0[35.5] 20 [76.0| 64 | 26| BB | 88 160 | 160 (1572 THIOLMKDSOMD
THIALMKDSOMD | 38 | M4ax2 | 42 [34.0{55.9|64.0/57 5|41 5{40.5| 22 |a7.0) 72 | 25| 70 | 6O 160 | 180 [2317 THIALMEDSOMD
1 GEERTEHINGEFE, WxoliEHAHRRAEITmER, 1) Dalivery wihoul nut and cutting ring.  Infarmation an ordening 1 HEENFEENERFE, REENETHARMMMIEEAR, 1 Delivery without nut andoulting ring.  Infermation on adaring

AT TS XA E, complate fittings of allemaihea saaling malerials saa " ladaring MERCAE ITEHEAS" PHRTHE. cxmpdea ings of gleernaiive sealing malarials ses "l:ll'llElrll'lg

2 BHEAOE. AASHEFHE, codo® onpaga C4 B RREELE, REEERERE. coda” onpage C3.
2 ) Preasure ehown maans the (tam delivarable. 2 | Prezsura shown maans the item daliverable.

o

8

a
im

2SR89 B RS|5|EE
B2 REa R R 88K

BTFEIANIAESEEOESR, RETRAS LENEES: Piease add the sulfixes below accerding o the materal and surlace HT@sHSHERmeHGER, SEITHEAS EERES; Piease add the sufllxes below eccording bo the matariat and surtase
rgfgnrad raguired:

E1ﬂng§1£‘ Al M H  EHER R fEiE R e Suftix for Standard saal

Suffiy for ;
Hu R M (ER MEZ) Wi *“r‘:"EFH‘L?..“" il ymitsnaling, 110 R s (R BEE) ?“‘“""“" L uadion A 'ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁ%
| D [Hinal,

B : B o
F 4 S WHIESMKDSOMD | NER L e, WHIESMKDSOMD | MER R WH16SMKDSOMD | NER il | WH1BSMEDSOMD | NBR

HEDRE GEEHHE |

AR 1 WHISSMKDOMDT1 | VIPIPTFE B1alniass T WHIGSMEDOMDBTY | VIP/PTFE FARIR " WH1BSMEDOMD?1 | VIP/PTFE {otainlgss 71 WH1ESMKDOMD?1 | VIP/PTFE

steed eloal

FEEEESERMCDENE, £i15 0S5 BRI ELDE. Stacnlass St only with sealing ning KO availabin'Aaplaceo KOS FHEHERLEERREDENE, £I{O18E S0 MK #DS, Staintass Steal only with saalng nng KD availablal Replace KOS
by KO in thie order coda by KD iniha orier coda,

174 175



_| ek

Ead |

BREASETERX

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

BEATETEREL

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

SWVE-MEHERHESTHNEL-FELEHHN

SWWVE-M Matric mala siud banjo albow—haine mals stud with matal seal ing

x3)
£1)-DhAG EERE MW - Melal seal ring DKA
X2 -KDSE S B B L 0500074
- Sall seal ring KDS(fof parts with small
spotface IS0 9974)
Z3-0AE R MW S O—ring ORA
L e , Dims'n:-riunu & EE‘F \‘-.'hal
g FAHERLS o1 T p3 o4 [ B8 e 2|13 (e [us e |17 81|82 |8 71| g
SYWYEOSLLMOSID o4 | W ani 3.|:|.; 4.0 | 125 14.'_'IE'||:| S5 Aad & |[ITR R |25 12 |12 | 1D B-3 14
LL | sSwyEoeLLMOMD | 06 | M10xXi | 4550 [14.0{155/10.0{10.0] & [21.0] 22 | 25| 14 |14 [12 | B3
swvEcaLLMOMD | o8 | m1ox1 | 6.0] 50 [140)1es]11.00100] & [210{ 23|28 14 [14 |14 [ 62 11
| swveosLmomp | 08 | mioxt |45 50 [140155 108100 & [21.5) 25 [256] 14 | 14 | 14 [ 160 a1
swvEgsLMGMD | 0B | Mi2xis [eo &0 [17o)1eol120l120] & [2s0] 27 (2o v [ o7 |17 [en 51
| SWVE1OLMOMD 10 | M14x1.5 |80 65 [19.0fz1.0lt40(12.0] 8 |z7.0] 20 [a0| 19| 18 [ 18 |10 o
| SWVETILMOMD 12 | M1Ex1.5 (10085 [210fzzsl158(15.0] & [32.0) 30 |30| 22| 21 [ 22 |100 100
L | SWVEISLMOMD | 15| M18X1.5 [12.0/11.0/23.0/245/17.6/18.0) § [37.5] 33 | 30| 20 | 24 | 27 [100) 438
| SWVETSLMOMD 18| M22x1.5 [15.0{13.0/27.0{28.0i208[21.5] 11 [44.0{ a7 | 45| a0 | 27 | 32 | 100 241
| ewvEzzLmoMD | 22 | M2ex1 s [19.0/18a(3103anaselos 0l 13 [san] a2 (28] as | 20 100 a8
| EWVEZBLMOMD en | Mmaaxs |ps.olzio|asolsssizzolaos| 14 lass 46 |as| so | 46 | 91 100
| SWVEISLMOMD 35 [ M2 [3OIZR0[A%.046 5 06.0/ 355 16 |Ta.0| 58 | 35 | 60 | 85 | 50 (100
SWVE4ZLMOMD | 42 | M4BX2  [56.0(35.0(55.0[51.5{40.5/40.5| 16 [ae.0| 63 |55 | 70 | 60 | 60 [100 ]
SWVEOGSMOMD | 0B | M12X1.5 | 4.0 |80 [17.0[21.0014.0/12.0/ & |250( 20 |20 17 | 17 | 17 [ 160 55
swvEosSMOMD | OB | M1ax1s [£o a8 [1on[220/1s0130] & [270 30 |20 10| 18 | 19 (180 78
EWYEIISMOMD to'| M1EXis | 7.0 85 [2v.0lpasfEn 15-|:|| & |az.n| a2 |3o| 22| 22 |22 100 106
swyEizsmomp | 12 | miexis |so|niolzzoleasliroliso] 9 Jave 33| a0 2 | 24 | 24 [ 100 133
SWVE14SMOMD | 14 | M20x1.5 [10.0/10.0/250(28.0/20.0/18.0] 11 [a70| 38 |50 27 [ 27 | 27 [100 179
SWVE1GSMOMD | 16 | M22x1.6 [12.0]13.0[27 0[30.0}21 5/21.5] 11 [44.0| 40 | 45| a0 | 27 | 30 [100 252
S | ewvezosmomp | 20| Marx2 |ws.0)18.0[32.0]38.0)22 £|24 0] 12 [a.0] 48 | 28| 28 | a2 | 26 |100 a83
EW?EEEEMDHE o5 | MAaxkz  |2o.olzzolaso 43.5131 Ela0.5| 14 |a6.5| sa |'as| 5o | 46 | 46 |00
SWVEIOSNOMD | 30 | M42x2  |2s.olzsolasolsesiarolass 16 760 64 | 25| 60 | 55 | 50 100
| swvesssmomp | 38 | M#Bx2  [52.0|35.0(55.0]57.5/41.540.5] 18 [86.0| 72 | 3.5] 70 [ 60 | 60 [100

1 FEGMEFOLIMHEEE, REadbEHEHBMSTman,
EWCIM “TTEES" MEXFR.
2 ERHENN., ERAEHAEAMIE,

RS AnRREEMER, METRRLS RSN

1 ) Dalivery withou nut and cutting ring.  Information an ordenng
complete fittings or alermaliva saaling malterials gaa “Oedaring

pode" onpage C3
Z ) Prossure shaown maans the ilom delivarabla.

Pieass add tha suiflxas Dalgw according o a matanal and suriaca

regpairad:
HHERTE T EEFHER ; Suffin o Standard el
o i o] (ERMEE) | material surlace and Example onal 19
ER ml,h
EEHHEEE SWYETESKMOMD MNER g:-ll,'ll:."'ﬁl-::; SUAVE 1 EEAMORM D HER
176

SYWVE-M-KDE MM EEIEREE-TosSsauE
SWYE-M-KDS Matric male stud banjo albow—Wetric mala siud with scdt seal ring

1) BERETAIEARERE, A=l REHEEBR DT mEn,

WEECIT “TTHHR" MEXHE.
2 BEHEAN. RARTFSAMIE,

¥Rt ENER, RETHES EiENEE:

1 1 Dalivery without nut and cutting rng

X3}
I
AL
£1 - 0KAZ T - Melal seairing DKA
XA -EDSEHEE TRk D150 9p74)
HE'} sall sasl r'rng KDE{lar pnrt: with zmall
spotface, IS0 94974)
in ] X3)-0m@ H E - G—ring OR
5 e Dimfn‘:iurm %ﬁrﬁ? !'HI
HER PART NO. o1 T pa o4 | BE L |i.2 L3 | L& | L5 | L8 | L7, | 81 | B2 [ =3 |3
SWVENSLLMOMD D4 | M OBXT 10| 3.0 145 708 B0 | 6 170 20 | 28|12 |12 |10 | 63 1H
LL SWYENSLLMOMD DE | MA0X1 45|80 |15 [155i100b100] & l210[ 22 | 25|18 |14 |12 | 63 s |
SWVEISLLMOMD DA | M OaX] 0| 850 | 15 [168l11.0010.0] & [21.0] 23 |258( 14 | 14 [ 14 | 52 b
SWYENSLMOMD DB | M 10X1 45150 | 16 N6610.6110.0] 6 (2158 25 | 2.6| 14 | 14 | 14 |160 3
EWVENSLMOMD DR [ MI2K1E [ g0 |60 |17 [190012.0{12.00 & (2806 27 [3.0] 17 [ 17 [ 17 | 160 K1
EWVE 10LMOMD i0 | Miaxis | 801858 | 19 [21.0014.0(12.0 § |[27.0| 29 | 30| 12 | 15 | 12 (160 (2]
SWVE1ZLMOMD 12 | MI6X1.5 [10.0] 8.5 | 22 |22.5(15:5(15.00 9 |320| 30 |30 2& | 27 | & |100 100
SWVEISLMOMD | 15| M18X1.5 [12.0/11.0] 24 |24.5/47.518.0] 0 375/ 55 |20/ 24 |24 [27 [100] [4%8| &
SYWYE1ELMOMD 18 | m2ax15 |15.0013.0] 27 [28.0l20.5l21 8 11 |4a0| 37 | 45| 30 | 27 | 32 | 100] 241 '
EWVEISLMOMD 22| M2eXi s (16.0j18.0) 32 |33.0l98 &loa pf 13 (40| 42 (35| 35 | 22 | 38 | 100 aeq
SWYEZELNMOMD 2B | Maaxz £4.0{22.0| 40 |39.5)32.0|30.5 14 |66.5| 45 | 3.5 | 50 | 46 | 4t [ 100
SWVEISLMOMD 35 | mazxz |so0ize.0| 50 [asslssofass 16 [veo| s (35| so | 55 [ 50 |00
SWVE4ZLMOMD 42 | M4BX2  |36.0|35.0| 56 |51.5/40.5{40.5) 16 {86.0| 63 35| 70 | 60 | 60 | 100 |
SWVENESMOIMD O6 | M12X1.6 (40180 | 17 |21.0014.0{12.0 5 [250 2B (3.0 17 | 17 | 17 | 160 55
EWYENSSMOMD BB | M14X1 & (B0l 68| 148 220150801300 o (270l 30 (30 19 | 10 | 18 | 180 75
SWYE10SHOMD 10 | M1eXi1.6 |7.0/8.5 | 22 (aasi165.0|/15.0;0 9 |32.0| 32 |3.0| 2= | 22 | 22 |100 106
SWYE12SMOMD 12 | MIBXES |80 [11.0) 24 Ed.&il?nw.u G pav.0| 83 | 30| 24 | 24 | 24 [100 134
EWVE14SMOMD 14 | M20%1.5 [10.0!10.0 m.n!zu.nia.u 11 [37.0| 3B | 3.0 | 27 | 27 | 27 (100 178
SWVE | ESMOMD i6 | ME¥K16 |12.0/13.0( 27 3&.0121-5 21,60 11 |44.0) 40 | 46| 30 | 27 | 30 (100 252
2 BEWVEIOEMOMD 20 | MoFEd [1&0i318.0) 33 u.ﬂiiq.l 24.0) 13 [4500) 48 | 3.5 | 35| 32 | 26 | 100 a6
'_IE_'n'-r-';'EEEEHDMD 25 | M 33Xz 2g.0)22.0| 4a 13.5!31.5 30.5| 14 [36.5| 56 | 9.5 5::_' 46 | 46 | 100
SWYEINSMOMD B0 [ Ma42xXZ |#5.0129.0| 50 |50.5)37.0{35.5 16 |T6.0| 64 | 3.5 | 60 | 55 | 50 (100
SWVEISSMOMD | 38 | M4Bx2 |:0.0i36.0] 55 |57.5{41.6/0.5 16 [36.0] 72 [ 35| 70 | 60 | 60 [100] | |

Infarmation an oredesing

complete fitings or afernatve sazling materiats sae “Ordering
aode' on page C3,
2 1 Frossurs shawn meaans e iiem celivarabla.

Fieass add ma suifias Delow according o ina matenal and suriaza

reguirad:
HEERH = EREHEE ' Suflix for Standard smal
e phpiphpn Fi (BRG] matarial mralaatcgﬂ%?d Example qu lﬂaﬂrinnj
B [ ETaal,
EAMEmeE SWVETEEMOMD | NBR j:"‘mﬁl’-l"‘; SWVEIBSMOMD | NER
I |CF .
177




_| ek

Ead |

BREASETERX

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

BEATETEREL

HIGH PRESSURE BANJO ELBOW

SWWE-AE M Wi o E TilE - Fa e sm
SWVE-R BSPP{G)male st banjo albaw-BEF mals atad with mesl seal rirg

SWVE = =KD SE M TR G W2 -FHOS8 W

SWYE-R-KDS BSPP|Gimale stud banjo albow-BSFP mala siud with KOS soft sealnng

.
i
1= 0K Ak MAETsE - Metal seal ning DILA
EI-HOSEHBEFLRLS0, 1501170)
%2) Sall seal ring KDS(lar parts with small
spd fage, IS0 1178
E3-OHEHM - O-ring OF
L e , Dimsi'giﬂnu % EHI w.n-ai
g PART NO. o1 T p3 o4 | B8 e 2|13 [we [us e |17 81|82 |8 71| g
SWIVEQELLMOSD . Go1/BA 4D 69 140155 11.8510.0) & |(21.0f 21 | 25| 14 4 | 1D B3 i ]
LL EWVEDSLLMOMD 06 | G1/BA 4.5 | 50 [14.0/15.5 10.0 1n_|:|l E {215 22|25 14| 14 |12 | 63 28
SWVEQALLMOMD OB | G1/BA 60 50 140016511.0010.0) & |20l 2a 28| 14 | 14 |14 | 62 a0
BWVENSLMOMD 0E | G 1EA 45| 60 140175/ 10.6110.0) € [21.0) 26 |25 | 14 | 14 | 14 |16D a1
EWVEISLMOMD 0E | G144 6.0 68 [180{a0.0)13.0[130 & {270 28|20 19| im | 1F | 180 1
| EWVEIOLMOMD 10 | G 8.0 6.5 [18021.0/t40[13.00 & [E7.0) 28 |3.0| 18| 18 | 19 | 160 el
SWYE1ZLMOMD 12| GABa 0.0 8.5 (22022 5/15.5/15.0( % |32.0| 30 | 30| 22| 22 | 22 | 100 nE
L | SwvElsLwmomp | 15] G¥2A |12.0011.0/26:0/26.0/19.0/1.0] 8 |37.5/ 34 |30| 27 [ 27 | 27 [100] 478
EWVETALMOMD 16| Gi1/2h 15.0{12.0(26.0{238.0{20.6{21.5| 11 [44.5 a7 | 46| 2 | 27 | 32 100 249
| BWVEIILMOMD 22| Ga4A 19.0/18.0[320/3a 008 8200 13 [40.0) 42 |28 | 38 | A8 100 a45
| BWVEZALMDMD 28| G1a 24.022.0(39.0/39.5{32.0/30.5 14 |86.% 48 | 35| 5 | 46 | 41 | 100
| SWVEISLMOMD 35 | GHIMdA  |30H2R0EA9 086 5 36,0/ 355 16 |Te.0| 58 | 2.5 | 60| 55 | 50| 100
SWVESZLMOMD 42 | G11/2A |36.0|35.0|55.0|51.5{40.5/40.5{ 18 |B6.0| B3 | 55| 70 | 60O | 6O 100 N
EWVEIESMOMD (1] E-_riué. 4.0 6.5 180|220l 15.0{13.0 & {27.0) 30 |20 | 18| 18 | 17 |160 84
EWVEISSMOMD OB | Go1da Lol a6k [1a0|aaohsolian & [27.0) 20 | 20| 18 | 16 | 19 | 180 T4
SWVE1OSMOMD 10 | GaaA 7.0 855 |Z2.0/23.5 16.0 15-|:|{ B |az.n| 32 |30 22| 22 | 22 |100 108
SWVE12SMOMD 12 | GABA 80|90 (2z0/2450 700180 9 [37.0| 33 | 30| 24 | 24 [ 24 100 147
EWVE14SMOMD id | G1/2A 10.0,11.0(26.0{28.0;20.0 1a_|:|l 11 |37.6| 36 | 4.6 | 27 | 27 | 27 100 177
EWVE16SMOMD 16 | G1/24 12.0{13.0/28.0{30.0021 5/21.6] 11 [4a5| 40 | 45| 30 | 27 [ 30 100 245
# EWVEIIEMOMD 20| GA4A 16010032038 0|24 8240 12 [40.0) 48 | 25 | 38 | 32 | 26 100 A5G
SWYVEZSSMOMD 25| G114 20.022.0(390(43.5/31 5/30.5) 14 |86.5 568 | 25| 50 | 46 | 46 | 100
SWVEIDSNOMD 20 | G11/4A  |25.0(29.0[49.0|50.5/37.0/35.5| 16 |76.0| 64 | 35| 60 | 55 | 50 (100
| SWYE3SSMOMD 3B | G11/2A |32.0{35.0(55.0|57.5/41.5/40.5| 15 |86.0| 72 | 3.5 | 70 | 60 | 6O [100

1 FEGMEFOLIMHEEE, REadbEHEHBMSTman,
EWCIM “TTEES" MEXFR.
2 ERHENN., ERAEHAEAMIE,

RS AnRREEMER, METRRLS RSN

1 ) Dalivery withou nut and cutting ring.  Information an ordenng
complete fittings or alermaliva saaling malterials gaa “Oedaring

pode" onpage C3
Z ) Prossure shaown maans the ilom delivarabla.

Pieass add tha suiflxas Dalgw according o a matanal and suriaca

regpairad:
HHERTE T EEFHER ; Suffin o Standard el
o i o] (ERMEE) | material surlace and Example onal 19
B e
EEHHEEE SWYETESKMOMD MNER ETI,'?.I"EI-::; SUAVE 1 EEAMORM D HER
178

X3}
|
P2
£1 - 0KAZ T S - Melal seairing DEA
L2 -KOSHEBEFLARLSD, 1501178} 7
H2) Sofl seal ring KOS(Mor poris with Small
spotface, IS0 1174)
205 X3-OmE s E - O—ring GR
L g Din&n?iﬂna oy |
HERE PART NO, D1 T |oa|pa|D5let |2 |ws (L4 |uE |18 |7 |5 [B2]sa 7| g
SWYED4LLMOMD 09 | 0GOTMBA a0 | 6o 1wl 1sno 6 [zroeler |25 1e | 14 | 10 | 63 28
LL SWYEDSLLMOMD 0B | G 1/BA I-I.S GO | 16 [16.6[10.0/10.0] & |21.6 22 | 25| 14 | 14 [ 12 | &3 24
EWVEONALLIMOMD 0E | G1/8A O 50| ¥ |16E11.0100] & [21.0] 22 |25 14 [ 14 [ 14 | 3 ag
BWVENELMOMD DB | G 1/EA 45| 60|15 |17 6106100l 8 (210l 25 |25 | 14 | 14| 14 | 16D a1 |
BEWVENSL MO D oH | G144 B0 68 |47 |20B{13.0|13.0] @ |[2F0f 28 |36 19 | 1% | 17 [ 160 65
SWNETOLMOND 10| G 1A B0 | G5 | 18 [21.0[14.0(13.0] 8 |ZT0| 28|30 18 | 18| 18 (160 G
SWVYE1ZLMOMD 12 | G3BA 1RO 85 | 22 |22.5|15.5(15.0] % (324 30 | 30| 22 | 22 | 22 (100 LR
SWYETELKMOMD 1-5 G124 _1_!:._IZI 11--[!___.24 EH-D_'I?_.E IHE 9 375 3 __S.D 27 El g".l" _1_D_D 1]"1_ é
K SWYETALKOMD 18 | G124 15.0,13.0| 27 [28.0|20.5|21.6] 11 |44 5| &7 | 4.5 | 30 | 27 32_' 100 Ed-E-._ :
SWVEIILAOKD 2 | GAaA 19.018.0) a2 (33 0|25 594 6] 18 (480 42 | 35| 38 | 32 | 36 | 100 LTE N
SWYERALMOND BBl GA 200/ 22.0| 4o |39.5|32.0[30,5) 14 |66.5| 49 |35 | 50 | 40 | &1 | 10D
SWVEISLMOMD 35 | GaA (30.0/29.0) Bo |46.5[36.0/35.5; 16 | TE0| 58 | 35| B0 | 55 | 50 | 100
SWWVEAZLMOMND 42 | G112a S-_H.EI|35-EI g |51.5{40.5|40.5 18 |&6.0| B3 |35 | 70 | 80 | 6D | 10D
SWYENESIAOMD M| G 1MA 4.0 | 85| 17 |22.0{15.0/13.0; & [27.40) 30 | 30| 18 | 18| 17 [160 69
E.yrwguas.m-un 08| G1dA El| GBS |10 |22 0150]18.0f @ |2V.0] 20 (30| 19 | 18 | 19 (16D A
SWYE1OSMOND 10 | GamA '.r.u| 8.5 | 22 |2a.5[18.0015.0f 8 |32.0f 32 | 30| 22 |22 | a2 | 10D 108
SWVE12EMOMD 12 | G3HBA El.i}l 90 | 24 [24517.018.0] B 13T0| 33 |30 ) 28 | 24| 24 (100 LE T
SEWVE14SMOMD 14 | GAi2A 10.011.0 28.0{20.0/ 18,00 11 |37.5| 38 | 4.5 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 10O 177
SWVETASIAOMD 18 | G1M2A 12.0013.0| 27 [A0.0)21.5/21.6] 11 |44.5| 40 | 45| 30 | 27 | 30 | 100 249 |
2 BWVESOSIMOMD 50 | S AMA 160 18.0| an |98 olos slaan| 18 (400 48 (28| a8 [ 42| a8 | 100 Ay |
5@5255:;;3“9 25 | Gia 20.0/22.0| 40 |43.5|31.5|30.5} 14 |66.5| 56 | 35| 50 | 46 | 46 | 10D
SWYEIDSMOMD | G1aA 2501280 &0 |50.5/37.0[35.5) 16 |TE0H| B4 | 35 60 | 55 | 50 (100
SWVEIASMOMD 3B q_1 1i2A 2.0/ 350 5B EEZ.EL _-11.5 40.5} 18 |&6.0) F2 _?'_'EL _Tﬂ_ L] Hﬂ-_ _1_I:II:I
1) HEEEFEASEA4REE, Sl P HEHBRAYEER, 1 ) Dalivery without nut and cutting rng. Infarmabion an ordesing
HAECIT “ITHHS" BEXAS. complate fittings or alernatve sealing materiais saa "Ordaring
2 EHEAE, RAIWFEEME. aode” onpage C3.
2 1 Frossurs shawn meaans e iiem celivarabla.
NrRspmubRAtEmER, RETRAS LENEA: Pigase add tha suffieas Delow according fo tha mataial and surtace
reguirad:
we | HERER [ I ) I |
e SWWVETESMOMD HER .?5:::!:“"“"- SWAVEIESAMOMD HER
ERdrame [Crvilh-Tree
179
| T



il R B A E sk PRESSURE TESTING HOSE AND ADAPTER il o % A0 W) R R sk PRESSURE TESTING HOSE AND ADAPTER

_| ek

(—IPTEI MY MNERLFFES)
LY iTiERS FERS M1 mz2 L [ 2] RMERTELRS
HFEFREEFRER LA RPTEMREIAERLSRAEYImMm. BXTEESMPa, AFEEREDP,. HEHEE
FEsaAAEMEELMSEREESAHSFE, SEFESAEOMNERAARESNE, TEHTE, DEEEERN, B Pr=1 FT-00 PTOR Y MI1ZK T2 3a ] I H1
B fTERERRS, HISEREIHERED, e, SEATEHNAEES, AHERAPRENETEEET, PT-2 FT-00A7 MDY AL A i k] He
FT-3 PT-00AZD =3/MI4X1 .5 | MI4XEH LTRES a5 12 ] Mz
FT-4 -3 10X MIA0XT BA18 £l 12 19 H2
INTRODUCTION PT-5 Di-3/12X1.5 MI1ZX15 MG 45 12 g HE
HF haga aseambly and PT adaptar ara dasignad for tastng proscura in a hedraulic sysyam. By installing tha BT St o L R hdiul b L o i i 25
PT-7 Di-53E1/4 G4 MR 45 1z 1] Hz
adapler inyouT syatem, you will save the uee of expengece fixed gauges and redice down lime.  Workng presaure of PT-B B7 M12K1 5 P a0 7 Ha
G4MPa ansuras axtra long service e and ralkability. PT-4 KFE—1 kA 10E MO MiEX1.5 45 11 5 19 H4
ET-10 KF=1/M12%1.5 M12K1 5 M16X1.5 45 11.5 ] Ha
FT-11 KF=1/M14%1_ 5 MI1AXT B B1GXT .5 a8 11.5 18 H#
PT-12 KF-1/18X1.5 MI1BXT.S MI1EX1.5 45 11.5 74 Hi
iE AT R
Fiw a—Z 80 350 20eh ALibm S iE (R ESRITS) l—’ﬁﬂt‘!ﬁﬂi
BMinaeral oil. water=giycol, alooha, gascline line, water=oll emulsions phasphaie ester|spacial ardar)
TS HERE M1 M2 L B BEMEREFELSS
ﬁ##ﬁ -1 T —-pn MIOEY 12K T8 a3 ] ik H1
PRT-2 PET-00A1 10X M1E & # ] H
ZRAEE Mormal diameier d:LO0mm ] #HJEE.T.IHHH.dynamH: pressurs Pd:40MPa FPT-3 EPT«0082 MIXY 5 M6 a5 12 ] H2
R EE Hose Inside diamater 412 .3mm B &G OMax quiasent prassum Ps BEMPa
W82 Hose oulas diameter 006 Cmm # Al E SN bussl pressure PeOTER -
H | Weignl G:2ag/m B b S BRI bending radius Fumin:30rmm I:lPTF"ﬂii‘!EE*
BB SE Temperatura mnge;-70 - +260° G % frLife;acconding DN 20024 (TR s L Ml | EEEEEELSE ifEfe
HEEEE: BEEEENACKE-resisant W RESAly coalficien] BRRET= F B2 5{s1alic)
I IE M 1% Surrounding sustability, R F R 24 Cynamic) M2ExT 8 el AN
BAamhngnEERBE Orope-resistant, rasiatancats Mi7X1E | 32|20 | 9 PTF-MtM
ultravisial light and ro moistue absanptian, MIOKES | 36| 30 | 10 | oo Hi e BER SR
_ Magx2 41 [ 31 |11 W ™ MiES il EE EE
MR s RO | 36 | 18 EAMIZK SHETS
PTH 5 RIS 5 E Bk MEZX2 | 60| 97 | 17 PTF-M16/M22%1 5
ME2EE O | 99 | 14
HE L h d M TS
FP3-6 3.5 a4 Li]
FP5-8 TS 54 il
FFPS-10 T2.5 54 10
PFP&-12 r2.5 a4 12
PPE=14 5.5 =] 14
FPRS=16 Th.5 54 15 PT-3
FP5-1& 5.5 54 18
FR5-20 31.5 55 20
FF5-22 B35 58 22
ot EE L it 1 e s PPS-35 065 53 a5
FPS-238 g7.5 548 2B
181



P hm % e INFORMATION Pt fn 3 # INFORMATION

_| ek

IS06162 EZB0 IS0 8182 Flange Port *EHE#% Bite Type Tuba Filtings
FEHELHEE Bite Typa Tube Flttings Instructions

P AT S FEAFSLASHAHR BN, FE. B8, SFENERETENLIEARLEE, RS
: B, FENBAMSRAGEENS, ADHSRRATHEET, BANHTE, 0L@A7,

& b |
2 = X f@,ﬂﬁ 18 k5 & e LA
i STEELTUBE
NETant. al iVt VAV n AL /
Y ;' 1
e B ; \‘\'ﬁ_ ! J
|| | [ 222 A
FEREENTL
X1 5T Cauiftinng ririg bile e ibe
BB EimOsRRE Metne Thread Port Mark bk OEERBRERL2 Port Aoughness Aal2 H7 Fig.7
c ESFHEBEENEE Flangs Washar WinWidth d BEE=HEWEH Recommended Flange Washar Width
S0 §162-1. ISOE162-7 E2mO 24" SERPWRHBEDIN G 1 e, FEZRATRE.
HEMAEL RN E R EENLE, BLEANIHEABRRTi263MPa, THAREHNERXH

IS0 &182-1. 1SOB182-2 Flange Part
" A2 Tmi.

Bite lypea litlting consists af three parts body, cutling fing and nut.When tightening el eutfing ring

IS0 6162-1Z =m0 R 150 6162-1 Flange Port Dimansion{3.5MPa-35MPa)
g driven forward on the tube then bites the tube with the edge of cutting ring.this la how ssaling =

A g | B 15 7 8 W (o | M| M2 15 | Mg | nr | o re achigved and resulls in internal ridge inside the tube  See Fig-7
Flanga Siza il | max. | min. ﬁiﬁ ‘3'-&5 ﬂiﬂ min, ':'-i-': ﬂ-ifr min. | i | i ﬂﬁ ﬂi The tube connection side of fitking is manufactured in accordance with standard :DIM 3861
08 | Uz | MB | 14 | 549 (531 381 (1908 46 | 33 |5 |87s5| 56 | 52 | a0 B 23 in general ,body and nuls' surface is plaled zinc.Bile type fitling can be used in system with Max
A2 | 28 | M0 | 18 | 558 [543 J 476 | 2738 82 [ 41 |23 livi8| &8 ] &1 | 55 [¢] | 5 G3MPa. The connection tube O.0. Is Max.42mm.
=16 T MIO | 18 | 706 |B9.1 | 524 | 262 | 59 | 48 | 282 [ 131 | T2 a7 1 9 23
-20 |t M0 | 22 [Bo3 (785 |587 [2935) 73 | s4 (302|151 [ 82 |78 | 75 [ w0 | a7 345 5 45 3 I Bite Type Tube Fittings Assembly Instructions
<24 1A M2 | 22 | 945 (930 6RO 3495 83 | B4 | 36T |1785| 06 ) Bh id 41
Az |z [m2]| 22 [1oarhooa rre (388 o7 | re (a2 l21e8) 04 |02 | e | 12 | 49 | « 5 Assembly

THTHEEREDERNE, EFEHOdEH. FTHHESHEER, A= FA X705 . NN
. . FFEENT, NI THEEYHFECAIAREETH L r TZAXEXKE.
IS0 6162-2iE 2R OR T 150 6162-2 Flange Port Dimansion{35MPa—40MPa) Cut the tube at right angie and de-burr insige and outside of fube end,Minimum Siraight iength of

i tube from the starting peint of tebe bend to the tube end may be 3 times height of the nut.

HEME | g | 2 I [ 1z | B | | qal | 2| s ”“i nr | | 2

R min. [wax [ win | 035 | 036 | 08 | min. | 035 | o35 | min | min | min | g4 | o P EMBRFERERNMEL,. AENGNEEHTE, FERET.

M L L L o I T 15| 9.1 Caca i ] g 28 Seta nuland cutfing ring on the fube Make sure tha cutting ring and tha nut ara facing the fitting.

-12 | w4 |Mi0| 18 | 721|708 |508 | 254 | 60 |48 |238 |19 | 75 | 70 | €6 | 10 | 30

6| v [mi2z] 23 (818 /803 |572 | 288 70 | 54 (278|139 | 84 |80 | 75 | 12 | 35 IENEREAREENFEERERAH, ERFEAESE, (BF—EZH8E ) ALERRE,

T e |H-E 233| 78 | &80 | 318 | 1589 | a9 | 90 | &3 14 | 20 Lubricate the pre-assembly fitting body threads and cutting ring Inserf fube end into filting body

24 |14 MIB | 27 | 1143 1113 | 793 |3088| 85 | 70 | 985 |1825] 18 | 108 | 101 17 a8 untll it is firmly seated on bottomifitting shoulder) and hand-tlghten the nut.

-32 2| MM 35 | 1345 1318 |W.E d8.4 | 114 | 86 | 44.5 [22.25) 137 | 126 | 1200 | 18 |Eﬁ" AEEABRESEFEEF, T RFSTLUASSENENENESS (EHS ) .
Tighten nut unthl ferrule grips tube which s Tell by a noticeab le increase In lorquelin crease in
force].

182 183



_| ek

P n % et INFORMATION

Bl i 3 4t INFORMATION

Endl.",

SEBRENAE MEERESGTEI/2E,
Tightan nul 172 of aturnaflarincrease in force

GMBREREREET, G rETAME R, TEAZER AR rREEMZE, BT
LSy, BFEREERS,

Disaszambly tha pre-assembly fitling body. Check penaliration of culting adge. A visible ring aof
material should il the space in front of the profile ring end face. Profile ring may turn on lube, bul should
not be capable of axial displacement.

THRHER, fAEGERTHELGONSER LENRE. EREASIREAFETELHAN TR M

mult, ERBFRI2EEREE,
Lubricate the fitling Body o be subsequantly installed, Tighten nul untll a noliceabie increase in
farce s required  Tighten nut by 172 af & turn beyond this point for final assembly,

- BE TR Aeassambly
FANERERLETLHENERE DEEITHEREENS.
Fitting can be used many Himes. To enswre this parts muwsl be clean and lree of dafecta.

1TERFHMNEZRIEFEREESAMNERN, AFEFAERT,
insertthe tube Inte fitting body until cutting ring seats flrmly in the filting and hand-tighten the nut.

2ZHEFRERSE, IERFREHEARNE X, HEE1/4E 1/ 2@,
Tightan the nul with a wranch by halding the litting body with a Backup wrench untll a eharp rise in
targua is fall.Furthear thighten the net 154 80 142 turn

- WChecking up the bite condition
AFETETLERRELASOFER: FEREMETLAZTHYOIMEROE. FETHENERD.

ERFHEEED.-

Al bite type fitting must be disassembled prior fo aervice to chack up If small ridge inside the tube
is complataly formed around front edge of culting ring Otherwisa tightan slightiy morae to hava it
Cutting ring may roiate on the tube thal doesn't mean wrong installation. The cutting ring shall be

rafilied once Lhe nulis retightened.

« it MM E Leakage raason

1. ETEMHRBE, Whenthe tube iz not fully botlomed
PHBEFHEE. Whenthe nul isnol lightened enaugh

AW TFHEENERETTE. When the fube is of seratchas or aval
4 HWFLW, When the tube is extremely hard

184

DIN24" $ERFZTIORE T HORE

ForDIN 24" Cone O-ring L.T.

Ll 7R R o] i B S HOR:

For Metric Male Adjustable Stud End O-ring

O L1t d b L OfE e i S d b
PART NO., THREAD TUBE .. PART NOY THREAD
DO45X15 | M12X15 45 | 18 & | ODE1X16 MAEX 1 6.1 1.6
OUESX1S5 | MI4X15 A5 | 15 B Q0.81X16 M10X1 10.0 20
Q0801 & MIEXTE B.O 1.5 10 | Q093K 4 M1ZE B g3 £
O10.0X15 | MIBX1S 00 | 15 12 011.3%2.4 M14X1.5 11.3 2.4
O120K20 | MZIX15 20 | 20 15 | O13.3%2.4 MIGX1.5 13.3 24
O15.0X20 |  M2EX1S 150 | 20 18 015.3%2 4 MI2X1 5 153 24
DA5.0XZ0 | M2ZTX1S 150 | 20 18 | 0173524 M20K1 .5 17.3 2.4
D20.082.0 MAOND 0 | 20 22 | 0183524 MZZX1 5 19.3 2.4
D26.0X2 0 M3EX2 260 | 20 26 021.3%3.0 |  M2X15 21,3 3.0
032.0X25 M52 320 | 26 35 OZ35X30 |  M26X1.5 Z35 3.0
038.0X25 M522 180 | 25 42 023.5%3.0 M27x2 735 2.0
| O26.5%3.0 M30%2 6.5 3.0
| Q20.5x3.0 MK ™ 1 30
O38.5X3.0 M42X2 38.5 3.0
D44 5X3.0 M48X2 4.5 3.0
| 0S62x30 | M2 | s62 | 30
DIN 24° % R 5| ORE % HRORR 150 6162 X =HOEE
For DIN 24" Cone O-ring H.T. For IS0 6162 Flange O-ring
OREEE L f1d d b T ORsEf = mEas 4 b
| PART NG, THREAD TUBE 0.0, | PARTNO. | FLANGE SFE
O04SK15 [ M14x15 45 | 15 & 0210 I 1BEd | 253
| Opesx1s | Misx1s 65 | 15 E o214 4 2499 | 353
O0,80X%1,5 M18X1.5 B.0 1.5 10 | 0218 i 32 552 203
| D10.0X1.5 M20X1.5 100 | 15 12 L o2 1,14° aren | asy
O1.0X20 M22X1.5 10 | 20 14 | o2 1102 4722 | 353
Coaoxzo | moexis | 1an | 20 18 | o2m > 5674 | 353
O16.3%2.4 MI0KE 163 | 24 20 | o3 2147 G944 | 353
| 020324 M3EXE 203 | 24 25
D25.5K2.4 PAL2XE 253 | 24 3
| oz3axza | mExe 333 | 24 e
185



_| ek

Endl.",

i hn 25 INFORMATION
i
: | n’
I -
EEORFS S FEOREESHOER Kiik Captive
Far ORFS Male O-ring AR - . z »
| OREAS e PARETHC. THREAD |
FAET MO THEEAD d b woB02 | ciekza | B4 | Na 10
Wh-a04 Gi4X9a 18 6.5 14
oo QIEKIBUNF | 78S | 178 “wosos | cass | 1er | 8e | 15
| Q02 HEX BN 825 | 178 WDB0E | cuzxid | 165 | z3m 15
o014 1AME"X 16N 1242 178 W8 12 EAA"K 1L 218 | 2a2 15
| 0018 131 ALIMSF 166 178 WD-816 G"NT 207 | a8y 20
Q018 1318 K12UN 1877 | 178 WoSM | GLIMKT | 368 | 458 20
DS TR o Sl R T T T
; ;
25 1 AEXIZUN 2287 178 TR e e i s
0028 ZHIZUN 3782 .78 | WD-B04 Miux1s | 18 | 185 15
WM 18 migxts | 138 | 188 14
: | WORHE- | MERLE | KT | Sk 19
EFISAEN RO EEIHELHORE WO-MZ0 Mkl s | 178 | zom i5
For SAE Male O-ring Wo-mz2 MZZKLS 196 | 243 15
WD-81 Mgkt s | 200 ¥ 15
OREHE wq . . : e
BART NO THREAD WO-B 1 W TR 238 | e 15
WO-B16 WEZINE 207 | 357 15
L HOERSEE | aak L | WD-820 WX amE | 458 20
006 gME"X1BUNF | 11.89 1.98
2404 FHA K 18INF 1638 221 - : 1
10 Fig* L 14UMNF 19.148 2406 ; |
412 1. 1481 N 2347 2105 B
914 1.3M6" M1 2UN 26.62 245 — ;
0916 1SMETKIZUN | 29.74 295 tH & Bonded Seal
a2 1 5F K12UN 3745 3.00
0924 | 17FX12UN | 4389 | 3.00 fﬂﬂ“* "_Fﬂgm 4 b
32 21 A12UM 50,38 A0 RENG:
ZHD-1D | M10. G1B* | 104 | 16
IHD-14 M14. G14" 14.4 ]
RESESOEETHIE L BAOEE ZHD-18 M1E 16.4 22
For bsp Male O-ring ZHD-18 M18. G 16.4 25
'Eﬁlﬁq o 4 ; IHD-22 M22. Gl 22.5 1]
PART WO THREAD ZHO-24 W24 24.5 32
0811 G4 19 1077 202 ZHO-27 M27. G34" 25 35
o113 GEAEHD 13,04 2.62 ZHD-30 W30 ans 33
S L S S LRI M3, Q1" L i
o910 GEA" 14 18.18 246 fHO-38 W36 6.8 45
0119 G414 | 2347 | 262 ZHD-42 | M42. G1.14" | 426 53
T G17K1Y 29.74 353 ZHO-45 L] 5.6 58
0227 1,147 11 a7.69 .53 | ZHD-48 | M48. G1.12" | 487 &0
O34 1,102 511 A4 04 353 ZHD-52 M52 =l G4
138 G251 54 3 ZHO-E0 MED. G2 6.7 K-

186

Pt Bn 5 # INFORMATION
W HERNE
T £ E Tl £
[ 4 ey EREENM ] 8 RN M
MEIXT .5 10-21 Gi/H =28 11-1d
Midx1.5 20-35 G4 %19 25-28
M1EX1.5 25-40 GYA'E19 41-4E
M1BX1.5 3045 G2t T2-82
MZDX1.5 35.50 GE/A %14 96-110
MEIX] .5 40-74 Gird x4 124-137
MZ4X1.5 40-70 G151 151-165
MZ28X1.5 E0-100 G4 %11 102206
ME0X2.0 B-120 G31.4/2°%11 261-275
MIEX2.0 100=150 G2 x11 343-367
MAZRD O 160-220
Md45K2.0 1B0-250
MEZX2.0 200-300
E4)ICHE L £HORFSBE
] g W EN.M £ P B AN A
TIE 220 18-16 g/18"x18 14-18
1/2°x20 18-21 1111616 24-27
BB %18 24.28 1318 16 4347
Va6 45-53 1°n14 60-68
787514 77-85 1.3M6%x12 #0-05
1.1/18"12 107-119 1.7116%12 126-135
1.3/16%x12 127-140 111716 512 170-150
1.6/18"x12 147-164 7'u12 200-225
1.5/ %12 172181
1.708°812 215-226
2102012 332-350
187



A

B hn 25 4 INFORMATION
AIE 5| Part NO. Index
e T AL Be mi e kT ] Fil 1|
PART HO, PAGE PART MO, PAGE PART MO, PAGE PART MO, PAGE
e [up R B30 1EH PET 10T4-5P (=58 ZBC-WD Pas
BOA0-A P138 18HA-CG PER 107-5F P20 ZBO-WD Fas
ooz F140 1BHB0G PG 104V P37 2C BT
Q0400 F141 180 P70 1E P15 258 F1i0
0040 P14 18T4-5P PE3 1ES F126 20 P
0330 P40 1BTO-5F PEd 1EH F129 2Dy P10
10419 P147 IBT-5P PE2 1EHE-OG P129 ZEG Pi27
10511 151 16D P T P12 ZF 114
15611 =8 154 ic =F] 1F4 P13 2Fe P115
16711 P163 158 B 1Fiz Fi121 £F5 P115
2021 P143 1CE-WD P32 TFG4-0G P122 dG0 F3B
20241 Pi42 1CFL [=F 8] 1FGE-0G Fi2a 2G0 F3E
22 P44 1CFLY P43 1FC F118 2d P23
2041 F148 126G F26 VFO-0G F119 200 Pod
20441 B149 10058-00 =Rk 1FO8-00G P120 FMC-WD Pas
20431 P150 iCH pz2 1l PEd ZMO-WD F35
20511 P452 1CHILOG pod 14 Fan 209 PaE
20541 P 153 G P3a 15 Pa 3G [
20581 P 154 iGd P36 1IB-WD P18 an P13
2071 P45 TCM- WD Pad 111G = [ ABN-WD [Ehde]
20741 F146 1CN =k ] 1HE4-05 P05 4B8-%0 P72
2079 P46 1CHNE P18 14G8-06 F106 40 Fid
211 P156 100 =53 140 P100 40 P14
2141 157 100806 Pzg 100400 P02 4E Pi128
2213 158 1CTa-5P Fz1 1009-0G Fi03 iF Fii8
2261 F154 {1CT-5P P20 1IT4-5P Pag il FB5
22641 P1E0 TEW P37 1JTE-5P Pag dM PED
22581 P61 10 Pd AJT-EP Paf 4hH Fad
ZETN P14 108 P5 1M P&? dM Pa3
26741 P165 108-WD Paz NG P&3 NN PAT
2673 P66 10F5 P42 10Q Pa5 4ATH Fan
73N P67 1DFES P43 106G Pag 4T-5P PTHE
B34 F168 106G P26 1GG4-00 P44 54T F3E
Birial F164d 10E2-00 P27 HaH Pafy¥ an Pad
a8TEMN B170 10H pza TOHY-03 [=EF] EMY [=1; 15
BT P170 10HE-0G P24 10N P51 =T P78
B8 P17 101 P34 1aa PEQ k) PTHE
13011-6P P155 104 P36 1004-00 P50 BB a1
) P55 1 D= WD P37 1aT-59 P52 BEY FE1
1B9 P5A 10N P18 1T9-5P P7E BC F1E
1B PES 1 CiG [=E ]! iT-5F P75 6L P17
1864006 PRE 100 Pad 2B P&R GO P1F
1B50.0G PRG 1009.0G pag 2B PG &D0 Pi7
188

I+

B m % i

INFORMATION

BEE i f " mne ma
PART NO. PAGE PART MO, PAGE
BF BT ML P40
BFG M7 MNE P40
0N P4z RL-5 P41
TE3-PK P73 RS-3 P41
™™ Pag WH-M-KDS Pi72
7T PTR WH-R-KDS Fi73
TTO-PK P77 TH-M-KDS P74
a9g PBO TH-R-KDS P75
TS P15 SWVE-M F178
ap P15 SWVE-M-KDS PA7T
9 P12& SWVE-R F178
AB P57 SWVE-R-KDS P78
AC Pa FT P84
ACCG-0G P28 PTE P181
ACCH-0G P25
ACCO-0G P30
AD PE
ADDG-0G P28
ADDH-0G P25
ADDO-0G Pao
AE pP127
AF P113
Ad Paz
AlGLOG P107
AJD-0G P101
A Pag
B Pso
BC P11
BD P11
CB P&
oo Pz
Cch Pz
CF F116
A P168
F3 P1T1
GE-PK P73
GH-PK PEE
GT-PK P77
MBZI0 P10
Ma200-0 P53
MB300 P110
MBEOD =k [1]
HBs00-0 P53
189




	顺达封面-01.jpg
	顺达内页01-01.pdf
	顺达内页01-02.jpg
	顺达内页01-03.jpg
	顺达内页01-04.jpg
	顺达内页01-05.jpg
	顺达内页01-06.jpg
	顺达内页01-07.jpg
	顺达内页01-08.jpg
	顺达内页01-09.jpg
	顺达内页01-10.jpg
	顺达内页01-11.jpg
	顺达内页01-12.jpg
	顺达内页01-13.jpg
	顺达内页01-14.jpg
	顺达内页01-15.jpg
	顺达内页01-16.jpg
	顺达内页01-17.jpg
	顺达内页01-18.jpg
	顺达内页01-19.jpg
	顺达内页01-20.jpg
	顺达内页01-21.jpg
	顺达内页01-22.jpg
	顺达内页01-23.jpg
	顺达内页01-24.jpg
	顺达内页01-25.jpg
	顺达内页01-26.jpg
	顺达内页01-27.jpg
	顺达内页01-28.jpg
	顺达内页01-29.jpg
	顺达内页01-30.jpg
	顺达内页01-31.jpg
	顺达内页01-32.jpg
	顺达内页01-33.jpg
	顺达内页01-34.jpg
	顺达内页01-35.jpg
	顺达内页01-36.jpg
	顺达内页01-37.jpg
	顺达内页01-38.jpg
	顺达内页01-39.jpg
	顺达内页01-40.jpg
	顺达内页01-41.jpg
	顺达内页01-42.jpg
	顺达内页01-43.jpg
	顺达内页01-44.jpg
	顺达内页01-45.jpg
	顺达内页01-46.jpg
	顺达内页02-01.jpg
	顺达内页02-02.jpg
	顺达内页02-03.jpg
	顺达内页02-04.jpg
	顺达内页02-05.jpg
	顺达内页02-06.jpg
	顺达内页02-07.jpg
	顺达内页02-08.jpg
	顺达内页02-09.jpg
	顺达内页02-10.jpg
	顺达内页02-11.jpg
	顺达内页02-12.jpg
	顺达内页02-13.jpg
	顺达内页02-14.jpg
	顺达内页02-15.jpg
	顺达内页02-16.jpg
	顺达内页02-17.jpg
	顺达内页02-18.jpg
	顺达内页02-19.jpg
	顺达内页02-20.jpg
	顺达内页02-21.jpg
	顺达内页02-22.jpg
	顺达内页02-23.jpg
	顺达内页02-24.jpg
	顺达内页02-25.jpg
	顺达内页02-26.jpg
	顺达内页02-27.jpg
	顺达内页02-28.jpg
	顺达内页02-29.jpg
	顺达内页02-30.jpg
	顺达内页02-31.jpg
	顺达内页02-32.jpg
	顺达内页02-33.jpg
	顺达内页02-34.jpg
	顺达内页02-35.jpg
	顺达内页02-36.jpg
	顺达内页02-37.jpg
	顺达内页02-38.jpg
	顺达内页02-39.jpg
	顺达内页02-40.jpg
	顺达内页02-41.jpg
	顺达内页02-42.jpg
	顺达内页02-43.jpg
	顺达内页02-44.jpg
	顺达内页02-45.jpg
	顺达内页02-46.jpg
	顺达内页02-47.jpg
	顺达内页02-48.jpg
	顺达内页02-49.jpg
	顺达内页02-50.pdf

